000 «KombanHosbIM 3aBog «POCTCEJIbMALL»

Limited liability company
«Combine harvester plant <ROSTSELMASH>

Quality System

—_— — 4
L INE Qualty
* Endorsed

TIE INTERNATIONAL CERTIFICA

IFICATION NETWORK cmpany

Komb6anH 3epHOYy60pOUHbIN
CaMOXOAHbIN
PCM-10Bb «[10H-1500Bb>

Self-propelled grain
harvester «[JoH-1500B>

KaTtanor geranem m
C60pPOUHBbIX eanHMUL

Parts catalogue

2006



KoMmb6aliH 3epHOyb0opoYHbIN camoxoaHbii PCM-106 «/JoH-15006» (aanee — koMbaiiH
«[loH-15006») siBnsieTca ogHon u3 paspabotok OO0 «KombanHoBbIM 3aBoA «PocTcenb-
Mall» W BbINyCKaeTcs cepuinHo ¢ 1986 roaa. 3apekoMeHaoBan cebs Kak HaAeXHbIA U He-
LOpOrov KOM6alH BbICOKOrO TEXHWUYECKOrO YPOBHS, CMPOEKTUPOBAHHbINA C YYETOM POCCUM-
CKMX ycnoBui. bnarogapsi CBoen yHMBEPCANbHOCTM, OH OT/IMYHO CMpaBsieTCsl C MoCTaB-
NEHHOM 33afla4yenl B CaMblX pa3HOOOPA3HbIX KIMMATUYECKMX 30HaX, Ha MOMSIX NMOBbLILLIEHHON
BMI@XXHOCTM U Pa3fIMYHOMO YPOBHS YPOXXaNHOCTH.

KoMmbaliH «[1oH-15006» npeaHa3HaveH Ans y6opKu 3epHOBbIX KOJTOCOBLIX KyMbTyp
NPsSIMbIM U pa3aenbHbIM KOMH6aNHMPOBaHWEM, @ C UCMO/Ib30BAaHWEM AOMOMHUTENbHbIX NpU-
cnocobneHmn — ans ybopku 3epHO6060BbIX, KpPyMnsiHbIX, CEMEHHUKOB TPaB, KyKypy3bl W
MaC/IMYHBIX KYNbTYP.

MoBbILWEHHYIO MPOMYCKHYO CrocobHOCTL obecneumBaeT Knaccuyeckas opHobapa-
6aHHasi cMcTemMa M MoOTUNbHBIV 6apabaH camoro 60/bLLIOro AMaMeTpa B MUpe. MUHUMYM
BpeMeHn TpebyeTcs Ha BbIrpy3Ky 3epHa 6narogaps ontuManbHoMy obbeMy ByHKepa U Bbl-
COKOCKOPOCTHOMY BbIFPY3HOMY 3/1€BATOPY, @ YBENNYEHHbIN TOMIMBHBLIM 6ak MNO3BONSIET
oTpaboTaTb pabouyto cMeHy 6e3 fo3anpaBku. MMAPOCTaTUYECKUIA NPUBOA XO0BOM YacTu
obecneunBaeT NErkoCTb YNpaBneHNs 1 MaHEBPEHHOCTb KOMbalHa «/loH-15006».

MArKM 1 TWATENbHbIM 06MONOT, 3a cyeT 60MbLWON NNoWaAM OAHOCEKLMOHHOIO
noabapabaHbsl, ABYXCTyneH4YaTas CMCTEMA OYMCTKM C MOLLUHbIM BEHTUASITOPOM U YCTPOW-
CTBOM a@BTOHOMHOrO [AOMOJIOTa MO3BONSIOT COXPaHWUTb COBPaHHLIM ypoXXah U MONyYnUTb
Liefioe U YNCTOE 3epHO.

CBo60AHbIA AOCTYN KO BCEM Y3/aM, ONTMMAsIbHOE KOMMYECTBO TOYEK CMasku, Mpo-
CTOe YCTPOMCTBO obecneunBaloT ObICTpoe npoBeaeHUe TexobCnyXuBaHus KombaliHa
«[10H-15006.

PacnpocTpaHeHHOCTb M AOCTYMHOCTb 3aMacHbIX YacTel — 3TO MMHUMYM PacxXoAoB Ha

PEMOHT.



Self-propelled grain harvester PCM-106 «[loH-15006» (hereinafter — harvester
«[1oH-15006») is one of the developments of the limited liability company «Combine har-
vester plant «<ROSTSELMASH» and has been produced serially since 1986. It has proved to
be a reliable and not very expensive harvester of the high engineering performance stan-
dard, which was designed in accordance with the Russian conditions. Its universality helps
it to cope with the tasks in various climatic zones, in the fields with the high humidity and
different crop capacity.

Harvester «[JoH-1500B6» is designed for grain ear crops with the direct and separate
harvesting and together with additional devices it may be used for harvesting of legumi-
nous plants, groats, corn and oil plants.

The classical single-drum system and the thrashing drum with the biggest diameter
in the world provide it with the extended carrying capacity. Minimal time is needed to dis-
charge the grain thanks to the optimal bunker capacity and high-speed unloading grain
elevator, the extended fuel tank helps to work during shift without refill. The running gear
hydrostatic drive provides the harvester «[loH-15006» with easy operating and maneu-
verability.

Soft and careful thrashing, provided by the large area of the single-section concave,
two-step refinement system with the high-capacity fan and autonomous re-crushing help
to keep the harvest and have the whole and pure grain.

Free access to the nodes, optimal number of lubrication points, simple structure
provide quick maintenance of the harvester «/JoH-15006>.

The widespread and available spare parts mean minimal repair costs.



YBa)xaeMbli MOKynaTesb!

Jllobas mawmHa TpebyeT xopowero, 6epexHOro M BHMMATENIbHOrO OTHOLUEHMS.
CBOEBpEMEHHAA 3aMEHa W3HOLLEHHbIX AETANEN M Y3/10B — 3TO 3KOHOMMUS B pacxoaax Ha
KanuTanbHbI PEMOHT, cOepeXXeHHble KanuTanoBNOXEHUS, NPOASIEHME CPOKa CNyXObl Ma-
LUMHBI, JOCPOYHOE NPOBEAEHME HaMeUeHHbIX paboT, becnepeboiHas 3kcnnyaTaums.

KaTanor aetanei n c6opoYHbIX eanHUL, NO3BONUT BaM pelumnTb 3TM Npo6nemb.

BHMMaHMe!

[aHHbI KaTanor getanen n cGOPOYHbIX eauHUL SIBNSIETCS 3KCKTHO3MBHOM paspa-
6oTkoM TexHuuyeckoro LleHTpa OO0 «KoMmbanHoBbIN 3aBoa «PocTcenbMall», COOTBETCTBY-
€T TEXHWYECKON AOKYMEHTALMN MO COCTOSIHMIO Ha 01.01.2006r. 1 OTpaXKaeT BCE KOHCTPYK-
TUBHblE N3MEHEHUS, BHECEHHbIE B AaHHYI0 KOHCTPYKLMIO KoMbalHa
«[10H-15006» BbInycka 2005 r.

TexHnuecknt LeHTp OO0 «KoMbaliHoBbIN 3aBoa «PocTcenbMall» B CBSI3U C NOCTO-
SIHHOM paboToN MO COBEPLUEHCTBOBAHUIO KOHCTPYKLUMM KOoMbalHa «[1oH-15006» octaBnseT
3a coboi MpaBO BHOCWUTb M3MEHEHWUS B KOHCTPYKLUMIO, MOBbLIWAKLWME €€ HAAEXHOCTb U
ynyJlarowme ycnosust Tpyaa onepatopa, Kotopble 6yayT yuTeHbl B CneayoweM m3gaHum
KaTanora aetanen u cOopoYHbIX eanHULL.

O6napaTeneM MUCKIOUUTENbHBIX ABTOPCKMUX MPaB Ha AaHHbIN KaTanor
Aetanei n cbopouHbix eamHuy ansietcs 000 «KombanHoBbIN 3aBoA
«PoctcenbMaw». TupaXXunpoBaHMe U pacrnpocTpaHeHue KaTanora AeTa-
nemn n cbopoYHbIX eanHuL 6e3 crneumnanbHOro NMCbMEHHOro paspeLleHns
npaBoobnagarens 3anpeLyeHo.

3a HapyleHue aBTOPCKMX MpaB HACTynaeT rpaxaaHCkasl, YronoBHas U
aAMUHUCTPATUBHAS OTBETCTBEHHOCTb B COOTBETCTBUWM C 3aKOHOAaTESb-
cTBOM Poccuickon deaepaumm.

Bce KOHTpadaKTHble 3K3eMNNApbI KaTanora Aetaneinn u cbopoyHbIX ean-
HUL, a Takke obopyaoBaHMe, Ha KOTOPOM OHW MPOM3BEAEHbI, NoAnexXaT
KOH(UCKaUmK.

—  3aperncTpupoBaHHbIN

TOBaprIVI 3HaK. TOMIbKO TEXHUYECKNE U34aHNSA MOoL MapKOVI

COOTBETCTBYIOT AENCT-

BYIOLLEW AOKYMEHTALMMN.

Poccusa 344029, r.PoctoB-Ha-[loHy
yn.MeH>X1HCKoro, 2

[enapTaMeHT npoaax:

Ten. (863) 255-21-20, dakc.: (863) 255-21-07
[enapTaMeHT CepBMCHOro 06CNy>XnBaHus:
Ten. (863) 250-34-49, dakc.: (863) 250-33-27
www.rostselmash.com

© 000 «KombainHoBbIM 3aB0oA «PocTcenbMall», 2006 r.



Dear consumers!

Any machine requires good, careful and attentive handling. Timely replacement of
worn parts and nodes saves the major repairs costs, prolong the life time of the machines,
realize the intended works ahead of schedule, save the investments and exploit the ma-
chines without any stoppages.

The spare parts and assembly units catalogue will help you solve all the above
mentioned problems.

Attention!

The present spare parts and assembly units catalogue is an exclusive development
of the Technical Center of the limited liability company Combine harvester plant «<ROST-
SELMASH>, it corresponds with the technical documents on 01.01.2006 and reflects all the
design changes, made in the present configuration of harvester «/lJoH-1500b», produced
in 2005.

The Technical Center of the limited liability company Combine harvester plant
«ROSTSELMASH>», since it is constantly working on improving the design of the harvester
«[1oH-1500b6», has the right to make the design changes that improve its reliability and
operator working conditions that will be taken into consideration in the next edition of the
spare parts and assembly unit catalogue.

The limited liability company “Combine harvester plant “Rostselmash”
has an exclusive right for the present parts and assembling unit cata-
logue. Duplicating and distribution of the parts and assembling unit cata-
logue without any special written sanction of the legal owner is prohib-
ited. For infringement of copyrights there is civil, criminal and adminis-
trative responsibility according to the legislation of the Russian Federa-
tion. All counterfeit copies of the parts and assembling unit catalogue, as
well as the equipment on which they are made, are to be confiscated.

- registered trademark.
Only technical editions with the trademark

correspond with the pre-
sent documents.

Russia, 344029, Rostov-on-Don
2, Menzhinskogo street

Sales department:

tel. (863) 255-21-20, fax: (863) 255-21-20
Service department:

tel. (863) 250-34-49, fax: (863) 250-33-27
www.rostselmash.com

© The limited liability company “Combine harvester plant “Rostselmash”, 2006.



COAEPXXAHME

BeeneHve 8
CxeMbl aeneHunsi kombaiHa Ha COCTaBHble YacTu 17
MNepeynn n unncTpaumm aetanen n c6opoYHbIX eanHULL 20
Kamepa HaknoHHas 20
Laccu 35
Cekumsa MONOTUIIKKN NepeaHss 105
Kapkac MonoTunku 125
Pabouee mecTo 159
MoTOpHO-CMI0Bag yCTaHOBKA 188
byHkep 219
N3menbuntenb-pasbpacbiBaTenb 247
PeMHM 1 uenn 271
DnekTpoobopyaoBaHue arperata MOIOTUIbHOMO 277
M'mapoobopyaoBaHue arperata MOIOTUNBHOIO 283
YkazaTenb UCTpauui 292
HoMepHoW yka3aTtenb 296



CONTENTS

Introduction 8
Schems of harvester component parts 17
Indexes and pictures of the parts and assembly units 20
Inclined chamber 20
Shassis 35
Front thrashing section 105
Thrashing machine frame 125
Operator ground 159
Motor-power unit 188
Bunker 219
Shredder-broadcaster 247
Belts and chains 271
Electrical equipment of the thrashing unit 277
Hydraulic equipment of the thrashing unit 283
Picture index 292
Number index 296



BBeneHune

KaTtanor petanein n cbopouHbix eamHny (ganee — KAC) kombanHa «[JoH-15006»
npeaHa3HayeH Ans COCTaBNEHNS 3asiBOK Ha 3arnacHble YacTn, HeobxoamMble npu TeXHUYe-
CKOM 06C/TY)KMBaHUN M PEMOHTE, a TaKXe MOXET CIYXWTb CrpaBoOYHbIM Nocobuem ans
cepBuCHbIX cnyx6. KAC koMmbaliHa «[oH-15006» u3gaeTcs Ha ABYX si3blkax: PYCCKOM M
aHIJTMACKOM.

Komb6alH «[1oH-15006» npeaHasHayeH Anst ybopku 3epHOBLIX KOJTOCOBLIX KySbTyp
Ha paBHMHHBIX MOMSX C YKIOHOM He 6onee 8° Bo Bcex 3epHOCEIOLMX 30HaX CTpaHbl. C uc-
NOSIb30BaHMEM [IOMONHUTENbHBIX NPUCNOcobneHnn - ana ybopku 3epHO6060BbIX, Kpynsi-
HbIX, CEMEHHWKOB TPaB, KYKYpYy3bl 1 MaClM4YHbIX KYNbTYyp.

[inst y6opKN HE3EPHOBOWM YacT ypoxasi KOMbalH KOMMMEKTYeTCs Mo 3aKasy KOMHM-

TENEM UNN U3MENBYUTENEM UITU VI3M€J'Ib'-|MTeﬂeM-pa36paCblBaTeﬂeM.

Obwme TexHNYecKme XapakTepPUCTMKM yKasaHbl B Tabnumue.

Tabnuua
LLInpmHa 3axBaTa XaToK, M 6,0; 7,0; 8,6
LLnprHa 3axeBaTa noadbopLIMKOB, M 2,75; 3,4
LLInpnHa MONOTUAKK, MM 1500
AnameTp MonotunbHoro 6apabaHa, MM 800
Konnuyectso knaBuw conomoTpsica, Wt 5
Ob6was nnowaab cenapaumm, KB.M 6,15
BMmectumocTb ByHKepa ans 3epHa, Kyb.m 6,0
MoLWHOCTb ABUraTens HoMuHanbHas, KBT (n.c.) 165 (225)
EMKOCTb TOnnMBHOro 6aka, n 500

KAC cocTtouT M3 cXeM aeneHus kombamHa «[JoH-15006» Ha COCTaBHbIE YacTu, ne-
peYHEN N UNNOCTPaUnA AeTaneri n cbopoydHbIX eamHul koMbanHa «[JoH-15006» (coaep-
Xawme ceegeHnst 06 UX KonnyecTse, PacnosioXXeHUUM U KOHCTPYKTUBHBIX OCOBEHHOCTSIX),

HOMEPHOIo yKa3aTes4.



Introduction

The present spare parts and assembly units catalogue (hereinafter KAC) of the
harvester «[10H-15006» is intended for making applications and demands for the spare
parts necessary for maintenance and repair works, and may be used as an instruction
manual for the technical assistance agency. KAC to the harvester «[oH-15006» is pub-
lished in two languages — Russian and English.

The harvester «[1oH-1500b6» is designed to harvest the grain ear crops on the plain
fields with the inclination not more than 8° in all the grain seeding areas of the country.
With additional devices it can be used for harvesting of leguminous plants, groats, corn
and oil plants.

For non-grain part harvesting the harvester is equipped with the harvester stacker
or shredder or shredder-broadcaster (upon request).

General technical characteristics are in the table.

Table
Reaping-machine coverage, m 6,0; 7,0; 8,6
Pick-up platform coverage, m 2,75; 3,4
Threshing machine width, mm 1500
Threshing drum diameter, mm 800
Number of straw walker buttons, units 5
Total separation area, square m 6,15
Grain bunker capacity, cubic m 6,0
Nominal engine capacity, kWt (horse power) 165 (225)
Fuel tank capacity, | 500

KAC consists of the harvester «[JoH-15006» scheme of component parts, indexes of
parts and pictures of the assembling units of harvester «/lJoH-15006» (with the information

about their number, location and design peculiarities), number index.



Paszgen «CxeMa aeneHusi KoMbaHa Ha COCTaBHblE YacTW» COCTOUT U3 WNANOCTpa-
LMK, Ha KOTOPbIX N306pakeHbl OCHOBHbIE COOpPOYHbIE eanHuLbl (MPeacTaBeHHbIE B AaH-
HoM KZC) CO CCbIIKOM Ha CTpaHuULbl, FAe OHW AETANIM3NPOBaHbI.

Pasgen «[epeyHn v nnnoctpaunm getanen n cbopoyHbIX eAMHUL» NPeaCTaBleH B
BUAE WINIOCTPaLUMIA U NepeYHel. B BepXHEl YacTu CTpaHuLbl, BblAENEHHON CTPOKOWN pac-
nonoxeHo 0603HaYeHMe, HaMeHOBaHNE M HOMEP PUCYHKA AeTann3nMpoBaHHOW COOPOYHOM
eAnHUUbI. B HMXKHEN YacTy CTpaHMUbl yKa3aHO HauMeHoBaHWe c6OpoYHON eanHULbI, B KO-
TOPYIO BXOAWT AeTanu3anpyemass cbopoyHas eauHuua. Ha cTpaHuue BHM3Y, MO LUEHTPY
pacnonioXXeH HoMep CTpaHuubl. MnnocTpauny npeactaBneHbl B TPEXMEPHOM n306paxe-
HWM C BbIHOCKOW 3/IEMEHTOB M yKa3aHMeM no3uumi K aetansaM. KBagpaTHbIMUM CkOBKamu
06beAMHEHbI NO3UUMK AeTanen, BXoAsaWmMe B OTAENbHYIO CO0pPOYHYO eanHuuy. MepeyHn
ocdopMneHbl B Buae Tabnuubl, BKIOYaKoLLeA B cebs HoMep no3vuum AeTann unn cbopou-
HOW €AMHULbI, NPOCTaB/IEHHON Ha WNNOCTpauuK, ee obo3HauYeHe, HaMMEHOBaHWE, KOK-
4eCTBO Ha AETaNM3UPyeMyIo COOPOYHYIO eanMHULYy M NMpuMeYaHne. B HEKOTOPbIX NepeyHsx
WA UNIOCTPaUMSIX  pasMeLlleHbl  PUCYHKM  COOpPOYHbIX  eauMHUU Wi kombalrHa
«[1oH-1500B6» AN ykasaHusi MECTa PacnosioKEHUs1 AETaNM3NpyeMor C60POYHON eanHNULIbI.
MnniocTpaumy NpeawecTByoT nepeyHio. ECiv K nepeyHio BbiNOMHEHa O4Ha WANIOCTpaums,
TO Ha WAMKOCTPaUMM M NepeYHe MpPOCTaB/IeH OAUH U TOT XXE HOMep pUCyHKa. Ecnm k ne-
PEYHIO BbINO/IHEHO HECKOJSIbKO MIOCTPaUM, TO Ha KaXKAoM WANCTpaumy NMpocTaB/ieH
CBOW HOMEp, @ B MEpPEYHE Yepe3 3ansTyto NpUBEAEHbl BCE HOMEpPa PUCYHKOB.

Pasgen «HoMepHOW ykasaTenb» COAEPXMT nepeyeHb COOpOYHbIX eauHuL U aeTa-
nen B Nopsiake BO3pacTaHUsi X 0603HAYeHMs1 C yKazaHMEM HOMEepa PUCYHKA, Ha KOTOPOM
OHM n306paxkeHbl. ECnn 3Tn getann nnm c60poYHbIE €AMHNLBI HAXOASTCS Ha HECKOJbKUX
PUCYHKax, B «HOMEpHOM yka3aTene» nepeynciieHbl Bce HOMepa pUCYHKOB.

O603Ha4yeHne cO0poYUHbIX eauHUL, U AeTanen kombarHa «/[JoH-15006» coctouT 13
MapKku koMbanHa «PCM-10» 1 UMdpoBOro 0603HaYeHus.

Hanpumep: PCM-106.01.15.050, rge

PCM-10B6 unn PCM-10 — Mapka koMbaliHa;

01 — arperaT komMbaliHa;

15 — HoMep rpynnbl KoMbalHa;

050 — HoMep CO0POYHON eIMHULIbI KPaTHOW IECATH.

10



The section “Scheme of harvester component parts” consists of pictures, where
there are main assembling units (presented in this KC) and references of the pages
where they are described in detalil.

The section “Indexes and pictures of the spare parts and assembling units” contains
pictures and indexes. In the top of the page there is a designation, name and number of
the picture of the particular assembling unit in italics. In the bottom of the page there is a
name of the assembling unit, which contains the subunit under description. On page be-
low, on the center number of page is located. The illustrations have the 3D image, the
elements and their positions are related with the parts and units. The part positions that
constitute a separate assembling unit are in square brackets. The indexes are designed as
tables, which have the position number of the part or assembling unit, mentioned in the
illustration, its designation, name, number for the described assembling unit and a note.
In some indexes or illustrations there are figures of assembling units or the harvester
“[oH-1500b" to show the location of the described assembling unit. The index follows the
illustrations. If there is one illustration to the index, then in the illustration and in the index
there will be the same figure number. If there are several illustrations to the index, then
each illustration will have its proper number, and in the index there will be several figure
numbers.

In the section “Number index” there is a list of assembling units and parts in the in-
creasing order of their designation and the figure number, where they are shown. If these
parts or assembling units are shown in several figures, the “Number index” will contain all
the figure numbers.

The designation of the assembling units and parts of the harvester “[loH-1500b6”
consists of the harvester “PCM-10" mark and a number designation.

For example: PCM-106.01.15.050, where

PCM-10B6 or PCM-10 are the harvester marks;

01 — harvester unit;

15 — number of the harvester group;

050 — number of the assembling unit divisible by 10.

11



Homep pgetanu ykasblBaeTCs NOCNeAHMMKU Tpemsi undpamun, He KpaTHbIMU LAECSTH,
Hanpumep, PCM-10.01.15.202 — O6onma.

[ononHutenoHble nocnegHune umdpbl 01, 02 1 T.4., NPOCTaBfeHHbIe Yepe3 aeduc,
YKa3blBalOT Ha ucnonHexHue. Ecnn nocne umdposoro 0603HavyeHNs ykasaHa uamn npocras-
neHa 6ykea nponucHas pycckoro andasuta (A, b, B n T.4.), TO 3TO 3HAUUT, YTO B KOHCT-
PYKUMWN 3TUX AETaNen unm c6opoYHbIX eANHUL, BHECEHBI U3MEHEHWS.

BkntoueHHble B KAC c60poYHble eANHULBI U AETANN C CUCTEMOM HyMepauun, OTNU-
YaloLLENCS OT PaCCMOTPEHHOM Bbllle, OTHOCATCA K CTaHAAPTHLIM WM 3aMMCTBOBAHHbLIM C
APYrUX MaLUuH.

[ns 3aka3a 3anacHbIX YacTe HeobxoAMMO 3HaTb: 0603HaYeHWe, HaMMeHOBaHWE
AeTanen n cbopoYHbIX eanHUL U UX Konndyectso. Ecnn 0603HaveHne n HaMeHOBaHME He
n3BectHo, To B KC no cxeme aeneHus onpeaenvTb COCTaBHYH 4acTb KOMbGaMHa, Kyaa
BXOAAT HeobxoauMble cOOpoYHblE eanHuUbl M aetanu. Moa u3o0bpa)KkeHneM 3ToMN Co-
CTaBHOM YacTW yKa3aH HOMEpP CTPaHWLIbl Ha KOTOPOM HaxoaAUTCS WNMOCTpauUust 3Ton cbo-
pOYHOM eanHuubl. Ha mnnocTpaumn m3obpaxeHa cOopoyHasi eanHuua B pa3obpaHHOM
BMAe, NoKasaHbl BCe BXoAasime B Hee cOOpoYHble eanHULbl U AeTanu, OT KOTOPbIX NpoBe-
[€Hbl BbIHOCKM C YKasaHuMeM no3vumi. Onpesenvs No WANOCTPaUuM HOMepa Mo3unumn
HY)XHbIX AeTanen U CO0POYHbIX €AMHUL, HaUTK MO NMEPEYHI0 UX 0603HAYeHNe, HaMMEHO-
BaHWE U KOJINYEeCTBO.

Ecnn 0603HauyeHne c6opoYHOM eanHULbl UNN AETANN U3BECTHO, TO MOUCK OCYLLECT-
B/ISETCS MO HOMEPHOMY yKa3aTento. [ns 3Toro cneayer no HOMEPHOMY yKas3aTeslo HalTy
0603HaYeHNE HY>XHOW AeTaNM UM c6opoyHor eanHuLbl. PSaoM ¢ 0603HaYeHMEM yKa3aHbl
HOMepa MNOCTPaLUA coaepXallnx N306pa)keHne AaHHOM AeTanu unu cOopovHoOM eau-
HUUbl. OTKPbIB CTpaHWULYy C WINIOCTPaLUMen, onpeaennTb Mo3uUUMK, @ Mo MEPEYHIO — Ha-

MMeHoBaHMe, 0603HaYEeHNE U KOIMYECTBO.

12



The number of the part is the last three figures, indivisible by ten, for example
PCM-10.01.15.202 - Iron ring.

The last additional figures 01, 02, etc. are hyphenated and express the version. If
after the number designation there is a capital letter of the Russian alphabet (A, b, B,
etc.), it means that some changes have been made in the design of these parts or assem-
bling units.

The parts and assembling units, included in KAC, with the designation system dif-
ferent from the above-mentioned, are considered to be standard or borrowed from the
other machines.

To make an order it is necessary to know the designation, names of the parts and
assembling units and their number. If the designation and name are not known, then in
KAC with the help of the division scheme one should define the harvester part, which con-
tain all the necessary assembling units and parts. Under the picture of that part there is
the number of the page, where there is an illustration to the assembling unit. In the illus-
tration there is the assembling unit as non-assembled one, as well as all the assembling
units and parts, that have the notes with the positions mentioned. After defining the posi-
tion numbers of the necessary parts and assembling units with the help of illustration, find
their designation, name and number in the index.

If the designation of the assembling unit or part is known, they can be found in the
number index. For it, it is necessary to find the designation of the necessary part or as-
sembling unit in the number index. Near the designation there are illustration numbers,
which have the picture of the part or assembling unit. Then open the page with illustra-

tion, define the positions, and then the name, designation and number.

13



O6wuni Bua kombaimHa 3epHOY60pOYHOIro CaMOX0O4HOIr 0O
C )XaTKOW U KOMHUTENeM
General view of the self-propelled grain harvester
with reaper and stacker

PucyHok
Picture

1

14




0O6wuni Bua kombaimHa 3epHOY60pOYHOIro CaMOXOAHOIO C
nnatcgopmoin-noa6opLIMKOM U u3MenbunuTeneM-pasbpacboiBatesieM  PucyHok
General view of the self-propelled grain harvester with Picture
pickup deck and shredder-spreader

15




O6wuni Bua kombaimHa 3epHOY60pOYHOIro CaMOX0O4HOIr 0O
C )aTkou n nuamenbuutenem NKH-1500B6
General view of the self-propelled grain harvester with
reaper and shredder MKH-15006

PucyHok
Picture

w

16




CxeMbl aeneHnsa kombaHa Ha COCTaBHble YacTHn
Dividing circuit combine on composite unit

CxeMa geneHusi KombanHa Ha cCOCTaBHblIe YacTu
Dividing circuit combine on composite unit

PucyHok
Picture

HaknoHHas kame
Rising chumber

Crp.
pp.  20-34

P33518060-18010A

Pp. .

Pa6ouee mecto
Work place

175-198

PCM-10.01.45.000

ByHkep
Hopper

PCM-10.01.45.000
C;p' 235-252

CeKuus MONOTUAKKU NepeaHnas
Front section of thresher

CIP- 105-124

PCM-106.01.15.000A

ArperaTt MONOTU/IbHbDIA

ConomoTtpsc
Strawwalker

PCM-106.01.38.000

Crp.

Pp. 137-140

17

Threshing aggregate




CxeMa geneHus koMbailiHa Ha COCTaBHbIe YacTH PucyHok
Dividing circuit combine on composite unit Picture

Arperat MONOTWUJIbHbIM Threshing aggregate
18




Cxema peneHus komb6aiiHa Ha COCTaBHbIe 4acTu PucyHok
Dividing circuit combine on composite unit Picture

WzmMenpunTens-pasbpacsiBarent
bbbt on PCM-105.14.60.010

€TP: 265-278
pp.

Mocr eeaywmx konéc cpmupmsl “"KoHopp”
Driving wheel axle firm "Konopg”

cTp. .
oo 7392

ArperaTt MOMIOTU/IbHbDIN

19

Kapkac MONOTWIKK

Thresher framework
€TP-  125-174
PpP.

)
PCM-106.01.30.0005

MoTopHO-CHNOBan yCTaHOBKa
Power plant

cTp.- 5
op. 204-234

MmapooGopyposanne arperara
MOJIOTU/IBHOTO

Hydraulic equipment threshing
aggregate

cTp.
pp. 301-309

Threshing aggregate




MepeyHn n MANKOCTPaUMK AeTanen n c60poUHbIX eAnHUL
Indexes of parts and pictures of the assembling units

Kamepa Hak/IOHHas PucyHok
3518060-18010A Rising chamber Picture

ArperaTt MONOTUNbHbDINA Threshing aggregate
20



KamMmepa HaknoHHas PucyHok
3518060-18010A 1ep 1cy 7.8
Rising chamber Picture
Mos. O603HaueHune — Kon. MpumeuyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description P .
Ref. Designation Quan. Annotation
1. 3518060-18020B Kopnyc HaknoHHOM kamepbl  Rising chamber housing 1
2. 3518060-18350B TpaHcnopTép uenHon Chain conveyor 1
3. 3518060-18490b Kpbilwka npasas R.H. cover 1
4. 3518060-18480b Kpbilwka nesas L.H. cover 1
5. LWnavHT 2,5%25.019 Cotter 2,5x25.019 2
[OCT 397-79 [OCT 397-79
6. 3518060-16322 LLlomnon Rod 2
3518060-16428A Kproyok Hook
WnaunHT 3,2x20.019 Cotter 3,2x20.019
[OCT 397-79 [OCT 397-79
9. LnnauHT 2.2,8x40.019 Cotter 2.2,8x40.019 1
OCT 23.2.2-79 OCT 23.2.2-79
10. BonT M8x20 Bolt M8x20 10
TY23.4617472.06-91 TY23.4617472.06-91
11. LLai6a 8T 65I 019 Washer 8T 65 019 23
OCT 6402-70 OCT 6402-70
12. laiika M8-6H.6.019 Nut M8-6H.6.019 14
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
13. PCM-10.27.00.050-04 Llenb Chain 1
14. 3518060-18440A 3Bé3nouka z=20 Sprocket z=20 1
15. LUNAnHT 4x45.019 Cotter 4x45.019 14
[OCT 397-79 [OCT 397-79
16. lalika M16-6H.6.019 Nut M16-6H.6.019 6
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
17. Llai6a C.16.01.019 Washer C.16.01.019 4
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
18. KKC 01.622 MpyxwHa Spring 8
19. 3518060-16298 bont Bolt
20. 41671 LLai6a Washer 14
21. LnavHT 2.5x90.019 Cotter 2.5x90.019 2
OCT 23.2.2-79 OCT 23.2.2-79
22. 3518060-10124A Brynka Bush 2
23. 3518060-10125 Ponuk Roller 7
24. 3518060-18115 Tpy6a Pipe 1
25. 3518060-18640A LLiuTok neBbii L.H. panel 1
26. laika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 32
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
27. LLlai6a 10T 65l 019 Washer 10T 65 019 23
rOCT 6402-70 rOCT 6402-70
28. Llai6a C 10x3.01.019 Washer C 10x3.01.019 5
[OCT 6958-78 [OCT 6958-78
29. 3518060-19011A YcnokouTenb Damper
30. BonT M10-6gx90.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx90.88.35.019 5
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
31. 3518060-18380b 3BE3404Ka HaTsHKHas Tension sprocket 1
32. 3518060-18390b Bnok 3Bé3g04ek z=28 1 sprocket 1
z=25
33. MoawmnHmk 1680208 Bearing 1680208 1
EK10T2C17 TY 37.006.084- EK10T2C17 TY 37.006.084-
90 90
34. H.027.106 Kopnyc noglwmnHuka Bearing housing 1 PTM-A 23.2.027-86
OCT 23.2.439-92
35. H.027.01.060 Onopa Support 2 PTM-A 23.2.027-86
36. 3518060-16427A-01 Maneu Pin 1
37. LUNAnHT 6,3x45.019 Cotter 6,3x45.019 2
[OCT 397-79 [OCT 397-79
38. Bont M10-6gx35.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6¢gx35.88.35.019 3
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
39. 3518060-14917 KpoHLUTENH Bracket 1

ArperaT MONIOTWJbHbIA

21

Threshing aggregate




3518060-18010A

Arperat MONOTW/IbHbIN

22

Threshing aggregate




Kamepa Hak/IOHHas PucyHok
3518060-18010A 1ep 1cy 7.8
Rising chamber Picture
Mos. O603HaueHne — Kon. NMpumeuyaHue
. . HauMmeHoBaHue Description .
Ref. Designation Quan. Annotation
40. Bont M10-6gx25.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx25.88.35.019 9
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
41. 3518060-16426 Kprok Hook
42. 3518060-16606 LLaiba cchepuyeckas Spherical washer
43. lalika M20-6H.6.019 Nut M20-6H.6.019 4
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
44, laiika M20-6H.04.36.019 Nut M20-6H.04.36.019 4
OCT 5916-70 OCT 5916-70
45. LUnAnHT 4x32.019 Cotter 4x32.019 6
[OCT 397-79 [OCT 397-79
46. 3518060-18450b Yrop ruapounnmHapa Hydraulic cylinder stop 1
47. 3518060-15161 Nanka Lug 1
48. 3518060-10067A PemeHb Belt 1
49. 3518060-15221 Haknagka Cover plate 1
50. 3518060-19009A YcnokouTenb Damper 1
51. 3518060-15173A Ckoba Clamp 1
52. PCM-10.27.02.010 LLkunB Pulley 1
53. LLInoHka 14x9x70 Key 14x9x70 2
FOCT 23360-78 FOCT 23360-78
54. 3518060-18420I Ban BepxHuit Top shaft 1
55. 3518060-18300b Ban TpaHcnopTépa HuxHUI  Conveyor bottom shaft 1
56. 3518060-18200 YnnotHutens Seal 1
57. 3518060-14805A MnaHka Strip 1
58. 3518060-10061 PemeHb Belt 1
59. laika M6-6H.6.019 Nut M6-6H.6.019 12
[OCT 5915-70 OCT 5915-70
60. LLai6a 6 65l 019 Washer 6 65I' 019 10
[OCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70
61. Lan6a C.6x1,4.01.019 Washer C.6x1,4.01.019 8
FOCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
62. BonTt M6x25 Bolt M6x25 8
TY23.4617472.06-91 TY23.4617472.06-91
63. Bont M8-6gx25.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6gx25.88.35.019 6
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
64. 3518060-18410A KpoHLUTENH Bracket 1
65. 3518060-186306 3Bé3404Ka HaTsHKHas Tension sprocket 2
66. 3518060-16427A Maney Pin 1
67. Bont M12x65 Bolt M12x65 3
TY23.4617472.06-91 TY23.4617472.06-91
68. 3518060-14796 Mpoknagka Gasket Hanbonbluee
KONN4ecTBo 6
69. 3518060-18580b dukcaTop pesepca Reverser lock 1
70. Lai6a 12T 65I 019 Washer 12T 65l 019 11
OCT 6402-70 OCT 6402-70
71. laiika M12-6H.6.019 Nut M12-6H.6.019 4
[OCT 5918-73 [OCT 5918-73
72. 3518060-186506 LLiuTok npaBbiii R.H. panel 1
73. 3518060-18670B LLiuTok npaBbiit R.H. panel 1
74. 44 - 00241 Brynka Bush 1
75. 44-1-2-16-2 BuHT Screw 1
76. 3518060-14019 KpoHLWTenH Bracket 2
77. PCM-10.27.15.160 M'vapounnuHap Hydraulic cylinder 1
78. LLai6a C.20x3,9.01.019 Washer C.20x3,9.01.019 2
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
79. Ocb 6-20 b12x50.35.L19xp Axle 6-20 b12x50.35.L19xp 1

FOCT 9650-80

ArperaT MONOTWJIbHbIA

23

FOCT 9650-80

Threshing aggregate




YcTpoMACTBO NpeaoxpaHuTenbHoe. MexaHu3M peBepca. PucyHok
Safety device; Rising chamber reverser: Rising chamber Picture

)
/ﬁ' e -
\W ‘

D

0060000000 RTOETEDE G
(12022923

98
®

&)
®
.

®

&

® [ ®
ARERERER"

Arperat MONOTWUJIbHbIM Threshing aggregate
24



yCTpOﬁCTBO npeaoxpaHuTesibHoe. MexaHusm peBepca. PVICYHOK 9
Safety device; Rising chamber reverser: Rising chamber Picture
Mo3 O603HaueHune - Kon. | NpumeuyaHue
. . HauMmeHoBaHue Description .
Ref. Designation Quan.| Annotation

1. laiika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 10
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70

2. LLai6a 10T 65 019 Washer 10T 65l 019 6
[OCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70

PCM-10.27.02.020 Koxxyx Housing 1

laiika M10-6H.04.019 Nut M10-6H.04.019 3
[OCT 5916-70 [OCT 5916-70

5. LLlai6a C 10x3.01.019 Washer C 10x3.01.019 5
OCT 6958-78 FOCT 6958-78

6. XKKC01.622 Mpy>xMHa Spring 6

54-44561 [INCK HA>XUMHOM Pressure disk 1

8. bont M12x1,25- Bolt M12x1,25- 1
60x65.88.35.019 60x65.88.35.019
[OCT 7798-70 FOCT 7798-70

9. 54-01069 Haknagka dpvKUMOHHas Friction lining 2

10. 3518050-11980A [uck Beaywmin Driving disk

11. LWan6a 12T 65 019 Washer 12T 65l 019 4
[OCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70

12. laiika M12x1,25-6H.6.019 Nut M12x1,25-6H.6.019 1
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70

13. 54-44562 O6oiimMa Holder 1

14. Konbuo CI-80-67-5 Ring CIM-80-67-5 1
FOCT 6308-71 FOCT 6308-71

15. 3518060-18610A 3Bé3704Ka Sprocket 1

16. BonT M10-6gx90.88.35.019 Bolt M10-6gx90.88.35.019 6
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70

17. 54-01071A Brynka Bush 1

18. 3518060-18600b6 YcTpoiictBo Safety device 1
npefoxpaHuTenbHoe

19. MacnéHka 2.2.45.L16.xp Lubricator 2.2.45.L16.xp 2
[OCT 19853-74 [OCT 19853-74

20. 3518060-11052A MaxoBuyok Flywheel 2

21. 3518060-16488 LWTyuep Union 2

22. 3518060-16291 MpyxwHa Spring 2

23. 3518060-16412A MNaneu dmkcaTopa Lock Pin 2

24. 3518060-18570b LLiTok dmkcaTopa Lock rod 2

25. 3518060-12037A Pbivar Lever 1

26. Konbuo C110 MOCT 13943-86  Ring C110 NOCT 13943-86 2

27. MoawwunHuk 180712AC27 Bearing 180712AC27 1
HecTaHAapTHbIN

28. BuHT B.M10-69%x25.22H.019 Screw B.M10-6gx25.22H.019 1
[OCT 1482-84 [OCT 1482-84

29. bonTt M10x40 Bolt M10x40 3
TY23.4617472.06-91 TY23.4617472.06-91

30. MoawmnHmk Bearing 2
1680208 EK10T2C17 1680208 EK10T2C17
TY 37.006.084-90 TY 37.006.084-90

31. H.027.106 Kopnyc noawmnHuka Bearing housing 2
OCT 23.2.439-92 OCT 23.2.439-92

32. H.027.01.060 Onopa Support 2

33. PCM-10.27.02.302 Xpanosuk Ratchet 1

34. 3518060-18560 MexaHun3M pesepca Rising chamber 1

35. Bont M12x65 Bolt M12x65 4

TY23.4617472.06-91

Arperat MONOTW/IbHbIN

25

TY23.4617472.06-91

Threshing aggregate




YCTpoﬁCTBO npeaoxpaHUTesibHOe. MexaHusm peBepca. PMCYHOK
Safety device; Rising chamber reverser: Rising chamber Picture
Mos O603HaueHmne (o Kon. | Mpumeuanune
HanmeHoBaHue Description :
Ref. Designation P Quan. Annotation
36. 3518060-14796 Mpoknagka Gasket Haunbonbluee
KOJINYECTBO 6
37. 3518060-12036A Kopnyc ¢ukcatopa Lock housing 1
38. LLnoHka 2-12x8x50 Key 2-12x8x50 2
[OCT 23360-78 [OCT 23360-78
39. lailika M12-6H.6.019 Nut M12-6H.6.019 3
[OCT 5918-73 [OCT 5918-73
40. 3518060-18580b6 dukcaTop pesepca Reverser lock 1
41. 3518060-18390b Bnok 3Bé3goyek z=28 1 Sprocket cluster z=28 n 1
z=25 z=25
42. 3518060-10071 Tpy6a Pipe 1
43. 3518060-16403b Ban Shaft 1
44. LLnoHka 2-10x8x50 Key 2-10x8x50 1
OCT 23360-78 OCT 23360-78
45, Konbuo C60 MOCT 13942-86 Ring C60 MOCT 13943-86 1

Arperat MONOTW/IbHbIN

26

Threshing aggregate




Ban BepXxHUii HAKJIOHHOW KaMepbl PucyHok

Rising chamber top shaft Picture 10

(3230200273012 1 (29282 7(26/25)24)  (17)
B ®

Kamepa HakJIOHHas Rising chamber
27




Ban BepxHMi HAKJIOHHOI KaMepbl PucyHok
T . 10
Rising chamber top shaft Picture
Mos. O603HaueHune — Kon. NMpuMeuyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHuMe Description P .
Ref. Designation Quan. Annotation
1. laika M12-6H.6.019 Nut M12-6H.6.019 15
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
3518060-14932 LWar6a Washer 6
XKC 01.622 MpyxwHa Spring 6
4. MacnéHka 2.2.90.L6 Lubricator 2.2.90.L6 2
[OCT19853-74 [OCT19853-74
5. PCM-10.27.02.203-01 dnaHeu Flange 1
6. PCM-10.27.02.080-01 Onopa Support
7. LLInoHKa 14x9x70 Key 14x9x70 2
[OCT 23360-78 [OCT 23360-78
1835060-16442B Ban Shaft 1
3518060-184306-04 Koxyx Housing 1
10. 3518060-18430b-05 Koxxyx Housing 1
11. 61141 LLinoHka Key 4 Moatop
LinoHka 61141-01
LLinoHka 61141-02
LnoHka 61141-03
LinoHka 61141-04
LinoHka 61141-05
LinoHka 61141-06
12. PCM-10.27.02.030A 3Bé3a04Ka Sprocket 4
13. Bont M8-69x16.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6gx16.88.35.019
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
14. LLai6a 8T 65l 019 Washer 8T 65 019 6
[OCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70
15. 3518060-18460A-01 Koxxyx Housing 2
16. PCM-10.27.02.203 ®dnaHey Flange 1
17. MoawwunHmuk 680210 Bearing 680210 2
A2HK7C17 A2HK7C17
TY 37.006.084-90 TY 37.006.084-90
18. PCM-10.27.02.080 Onopa Support 1
19. 3518060-18440A 3Bé3go4ka z=20 Sprocket z=20 1
20. BonT M12-6gx75.88.35.019 Bolt M12-6gx75.88.35.019 2
[OCT 7798-70 FOCT 7798-70
21. LLlai6a 8T 65I 019 Washer 8T 65I' 019 2
[OCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70
22. BuHT B.M10x1,25- Screw B.M10x1,25- 14
69x35.48.019 69x35.48.019
[OCT 17473-80 FOCT 17473-80
23. Malka M12-6H.6.019 Nut M12-6H.6.019 28
[OCT 5915-70 FOCT 5915-70
24. BonT M12-6gx100- Bolt M12-6gx100- 6
65.88.35.019 65.88.35.019
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
25. Macnénka 1.2.L16.xp Lubricator 1.2.L16.xp 1
[OCT 19853-74 [OCT 19853-74
26. PCM-10.27.02.101 Llkns Pulley 1
27. 54-01069 Haknagka gpuKUMOHHas Friction lining 2
28. 3518060-14928 O6oiimMa Stirrup 1
29. Konbuo CM-115-94-8,5 Ring CI1-115-94-8,5 1
[OCT 6308-71 FOCT 6308-71
30. 3518060-18680A Crynuua TpeHus Friction hub 1
31. 3518060-14929 [INCK HaTsXKHOM Pressure disk 1
32. 3518060-14992A LLnToK Panel 1
33. PCM-10.27.02.010 LLkuns Pulley 1
34. 3518060-18420 Ban BepxHuii Upper shaft 1

Kamepa HakJIOHHas

28

Rising chamber




Ban HWKHMIA TPAHCNOPTEpPaA HaK/IOHHOW KaMepbl PucyHok

Rising chamber conveyor bottom Shaft Picture 11
D O ORNOEEEET OO
' 8’ e \\\\\"\ :
“ . Y
” \ 4 () / »
14 —

Kamepa HakiOHHas Rising chamber
29



Ban HMKHUIA TpchnopTépa HaKJIOHHOM KaMepbl PucyHok
.. . 11
Rising chamber conveyor bottom Shaft Picture
Mos. O603HaueHune — Kon. NMpuMeyaHue
. . HanMmeHoBaHue Description p .
Ref. Designation Quan. Annotation
1. 3518060-18310b LmnuHap Cylinder
2. BonT M8-6gx40.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6gx40.88.35.019 4
OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
PCM-10.27.02.404 [oHbIWwKo Bottom
4. Llaii6a 8T 65 019 Washer 8T 65 019 4
FOCT 6402-70 OCT 6402-70
5. PCM-10.27.02.202b Pblyar Lever 1
6. MoAwwmnHUK Bearing 2 ﬁg”- 3amMeHa Ha
ALLNNHUK
1680204K10C27 1680204K10C27 1680204AK7C17
TY 37.006.084-90 TY 37.006.084-90 TY 37.006.084-90
PCM-10.27.02.050A Pblyar Lever 1
60301 Mpy>xxuHa Spring 2
LWnaunHT 3,2%32.019 Cotter 3,2x32.019 2
roCT397-79 roCT397-79
10. lalika M12-6H.6.019 Nut M12-6H.6.019 4
[OCT 5918-73 [OCT 5918-73
11. Llarba C.12x3.01.019 Washer C.12x3.01.019 4
FOCT 11371-78 FOCT 11371-78
12. 3518060-16523A BonT cneumanbHbIi Special bolt 2
13. 3518060-16522A BWHT HaTsXHOM Tightening screw 2
14. LWnavHT 3,2x20.019 Cotter 3,2x20.019 2
r0CT397-79 F0CT397-79
15. bont M8-69x20.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6¢x20.88.35.019 4
OCT 7798-70 FOCT 7798-70
16. 3518060-17089 Yrop Stop
17. lavika M8-6H.6.019 Nut M8-6H.6.019 4
OCT 5915-70 OCT 5915-70
18. 3518060-16465 BTynka Hanpasnsatowas Guide bush 2
19. 54-60079 MpyxwviHa Spring 2
20. Lai6a C.16.01.019 Washer C.16.01.019 2
FOCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
21. lavika M16-6H.6.019 Nut M16-6H.6.019 2
OCT 5915-70 FOCT 5915-70
22. PCM-10.27.02.405 KpbiLwka Cover 2
23. bont 2M12x140.88.35.019  Bolt 2M12x140.88.35.019 2
OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
24. 60958 BuHT Screw 2
25. MNposornoka 1,6-0-4 Wire 1,6-0-4 0,4
[OCT 3282-74 OCT 3282-74
26. PCM-10.27.02.602A Ban Shaft 1
27. PCM-10.27.02.2026-01 Pblyar Lever 1
28. 3518060-18300b Ban TpaHcnopTépa HUxXHUI  Lower shaft of conveyer 1

Kamepa HakJIOHHas

30

Rising chamber




TpaHCNOpTEP HAaK/IOHHOW KaMepbl PucyHok

Rising chamber conveyor Picture 12

HaknoHHaa kamepa Rising chamber
31



TpchnopTép HaKJIOHHOM KaMepbl PucyHok 12
Rising chamber conveyor Picture
Mos. O603HaueHne — Kon. NMpuMeuyaHue
. . HanMmeHoBaHue Description p .
Ref. Designation Quan. Annotation
1. 3aknénka 8x22.01.10kn Rivet 8x22.01.10kn 216
OCT 23.2.152-86 OCT 23.2.152-86
3518060-141032 pebEHka Rake 54
3. lavika M8-6H.6.019 Nut M8-6H.6.019 64
FOCT 5915-70 FOCT 5915-70
4. Llai6a C.8x1,4.01.019 Washer C.8x1,4.01.019 32
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
5. BuHT BM8-69gx25.48.019 Screw BM8-6gx25.48.019 32
OCT 17475-80 FOCT 17475-80
6. 08.262.000 Bnok BHyTpeHHero 3seHa ¢ Internal link block with 2
rnepexoaHbIMK 3BEHbSIMU transition links
3518060-10064A Haknagka BepxHsas Upper cover plate 4
8. 3518060-18110B Hanpasnstowas Runner 4
9. 3518060-18100b HanpasnstoLas Runner 4
10. BonT M10-6¢gx80.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx80.88.35.019 4
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
11. LLai6a C.10.01.019 Washer C.10.01.019 4
FOCT 11371-78 FOCT 11371-78
12. laiika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 4
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
13. 08.158.00.010 3BEHO BHYTpeHHee Internal link 34
14. 08.80.00.042-01 Cronop Stop 8
15. 08.172.00.001 MnactnHa coeamHuTenbHas  Connecting plate
16. 08.172.00.020-01 Burnika coeMHWUTENBHOMO Connecting link plug 4
3BeHa
17. 08.172.00.010-02 3seHo C-TPA-38-46 Link C-TP/1-38-46 4
TY 23.2.579041-07-91 TY 23.2.579041-07-91
18. 08.158.01.010-01 3BeHO creunansHoe Special link 104
19. 08.263.000 Bnok cneusseHa ¢ Special link block with 2
nepexoaHbIMU 3BEHbAMU transition links
20. 08.241.000-01 Lenb TPA-38,0-46-1-3-8-2  Chain TP/]-38,0-46-1-3-8-2 2
TY 23.2.579041-07-89 TY 23.2.579041-07-89
21. 08.242.000-01 Lenb TPO-38,0-46-1-2-8-4  Chain TP-38,0-46-1-2-8-4 2
TY 23.2.579041-07-89 TY 23.2.579041-07-89
22. 3518060-18350B TpaHCnopTEP LEenHom Chain conveyer 1

HaknoHHaa kamepa

32

Rising chamber




3518060-18380b

3Bé3404Ka HaTsHKHas

Tension sprocket

PucyHok
Picture

13

Kamepa HakJiIOHHas

33

Rising chamber




3518060-18380b

3Bé3404Ka HaTsHKHas

PucyHok

. . 13
Tension sprocket Picture
Mos. O603HaueHne A Kon. MpumevaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHne Description P .
Ref. Designation Quan. Annotation
1.  3518060-16292 Ocb Axis 1
3518060-14199A Mnyrxep Plunger 1
Lllaiba C 20x1.01.019 Washer C 20x1.01.019 1
[OCT 10450-78 [OCT 10450-78
4 LLai6a C 20x2.01.019 Washer C 20x2.01.019 2
’ OCT 10450-78 OCT 10450-78
5. 54-00717 Btynka pacnopHas Spacer Sleeve 1
6. 54-151-3-3 3BE3404YKa HaTsHKHas Tension sprocket 1
) [on. 3aMeHa Ha

7. PCM-10.27.02.001 BTynka pacnopHas Spacer sleeve 1 Brynka 80444
8.  3518060-14896 KpoHLwTenH Bracket 1
9 lavika M16-6H.6.019 Nut M16-6H.6.019 1

’ OCT 5915-70 OCT 5915-70
10 lavika M16-6H.04.35.019 Nut M16-6H.04.35.019 1
’ [OCT 5916-70 [OCT 5916-70

KaMmepa Hak/nOHHas

34

Rising chamber




PCM-105.01.01.000

Laccm
Shassis

PucyHok
Picture

14

Arperat MONIOTUJ/IbHbIN

35

Threshing aggregate




PCM-105.01.01.000

Llaccu

PucyHok

Shassis Picture 14
Mos. HayeHu - Kon. MpumeuyaHun
Rz:. ODGé):ig?]a?ione Hanmenosanve Description QL?an. Al?nnoeta:ione
1. PCM-10.01.08.0006 [ocka cTpsicHas Oscillating pan 1
2. PCM-105.01.06.000 CTaH peLueTHbIN Sieve boot 1
3. PCM-105.01.01.100 Moasecka Mount 2
4. PCM-105.01.01.110 MNMoasecka Mount 2
5. PCM-105.14.50.350 [ocka TpaHcnopTupytowas  Transporting board 1
6. PCM-10.02.02.0006 MocT ynpaBnsiMbIx Konec Steerable wheel axle 1
7. PCM-105.01.04.020 Peweto Screen 1
8. PCM-10.01.01.090 Pblyar Lever 2
9. PCM-105.01.05.000A Bnok wHekos Cluster of augers 1
10. PCM-10.01.01.070 Pblyar Lever 2
11. PCM-106.01.09.000B KoHTpripuBoa BeHTMNSaTOpa  Fan countershaft 1
12. PCM-1065.01.03.000A BenTtunartop Fan 1
13. PCM-105.01.01.220A MNpvBOA O4NCTKM Cleaning shoe drive 1
14. PCM-10.02.01.500B MocT BeayLmx konec Driving wheel axle 1
15. PCM-106.01.02.000A Pama Frame 1

Arperat MONOTW/IbHbIN

36

Threshing aggregate




[ocka TpaHcnopTupyoLwias
Transporting board

PucyHok
Picture

15

00

LWaccn  Shassis
37




[ocka TpaHcnopTupyoLwias

PucyHok

. . 15
Transporting board Picture
Mos. O603HaueHune A Kon. MpumeuaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description P .
Ref. Designation Quan. Annotation
1. [alika M12-6H.6.019 Nut M12-6H.6.019 2
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
2. LWar6a 12.01.019 Washer 12.01.019 2
[OCT 13464-77 [OCT 13464-77
3. Konbuo C40 FOCT 13943-86 Ring C40 MOCT 13943-86 2
4. PCM-106.01.01.411 Konbuo Ring 2
5. PCM-106.01.01.025 Brynka Bush 2 [on. 3aMeHa Ha
PCM-10.01.01.025
6. PCM-106.14.50.614 Maney Pin 2
7. PCM-105.14.50.340 KpoHwWTenH Bracket 1
8. PCM-105.14.50.330 Onopa Support 1
9. Bont M8x25 Bolt M8x25 2
TY23.4617472.06-91 TY23.4617472.06-91
10. PCM-10b.14.50.350 [ocka TpaHcnopTupytowas  Transporting board 1
11. PCM-105.14.50.340-01 KpoHLTenH Bracket 1
12. PCM-106.14.50.330-01 Onopa Support 1
13. BonTt M8-6gx25.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6¢gx25.88.35.019 2
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
14. LLlai6a C.8x1,4.01.019 Washer C.8x1,4.01.019 4
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
15. LLar6a 8T 65I 019 Washer 8T 65I 019 14
[OCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70
16. lalika M8-6H.6.019 Nut M8-6H.6.019 14
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
17. PCM-106.14.50.432A-01 KpoHLUTENH Bracket 2
18. Bont M8x35 Bolt M8x35 10
TY23.4617472.06-91 TY23.4617472.06-91
19. PCM-10.01.01.390 Jatumk Sensor
20. LLlai6a C.8.01.019 Washer C.8.01.019
[OCT 6958-78 [OCT 6958-78
21. PCM-10.01.01.022 PemeHb Belt 2

Laccu
38

Shassis




Pbiyar PucyHok

Lever Picture 16

-
v

Laccu Shassis
39




Pbluar

PucyHok

Lever Picture 16
Mos. HauyeHn - Kon. MpuMeyaHun
Rce,: olfg;gza:ione Hanmenosanme Description Q:an. Al?nnoeta:ione
1 laiika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 8

FOCT 5915-70 OCT 5915-70

2. 54-30127-01 KpbiLika Cover 2
3. 44b-00239 Brynka Bush 2
4. PCM-10.01.01.203Bb Polyar Lever 1
5. PCM-10.01.01.614 Lnunbka Stud 4
6. PCM-10.01.01.090 Polyar Lever 1

Laccu

Shassis
40




Pbluar gBynneumi PucyHok

Two-arm lever Picture 17

Laccu Shassis
41




Pbluar gBynneumi PucyHok
. 17
Two-arm lever Picture
Mo3.| O6o3HaueHue — Kon. NMpuMevyaHue
. . HanMmeHoBaHue Description p .
Ref. Designation Quan. Annotation
1. 44B-00239 Brynka Bush 2
2. 54-30127-01 Kpblwwka Cover 2
3 laiika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 8
) rOCT 5915-70 rOCT 5915-70
4. PCM-10.01.01.614 LUnnnbka Stud 4
5. PCM-10.01.01.201A Pbivar Lever 1
. [0MNyCKaeTCA 3aMeHa Ha
6. POO?:I:II_JVIHHVIK 180206K10C27 Egzér_:_ng 180206K10C27 2 MOAWNHYK 180206AC17
8882-75 8882-75 FOCT 8882-75
7. Konbuo B62 FOCT 13943-86 Ring B62 MOCT 1394368 2
8 LWait6a C.20x3,9.01.019 Washer C.20x3,9.01.019 1
) rOCT 11371-78 roCT 11371-78
9 Lan6a 20T 65l 019 Washer 20T 65l 019 1
) rOCT 6402-70 rOCT 6402-70
10 laiika M20-6H.6.019 Nut M20-6H.6.019 1
: rOCT 5915-70 rOCT 5915-70
11. PCM-10.01.01.004A BTynka Bush 1
12. PCM-10.01.01.210 KpoHLTeitH Bracket 1
13. PCM-10.01.01.070 Pbivar Lever 1

Laccu Shassis
42




NMoaBsecka PucyHok
PCM-105.01.01.100 Mount Picture 18
(]
v

LWaccu

43

Shassis




PCM-105.01.01.100

MoaBecka

PucyHok

. 18
Mount Picture
Mos. O603HaueHue - Kon. MpumeyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description p .
Ref. Designation Quan. Annotation
1. laika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 4
rOCT 5915-70 rOCT 5915-70
2. 54-30127-01 Kpbiwka Cover 1
3. 44b-00239 Brynka Bush 1
4, PCM-106.01.01.130 MoaBecka Mount 1
5. Bont M10-6gx80.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx80.88.35.019 2
rOCT 7798-70 rOCT 7798-70
6. PCM-106.01.01.802 Brynka Bush 1

LWaccu

44

Shassis




PCM-105.01.01.110

NMoaBecka
Mount

PucyHok
Picture

19

LWaccu

45

Shassis




PCM-105.01.01.110

MoaBecka

PucyHok

. 19
Mount Picture
Mos. O603HaueHune A Kon. MpumeuyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description P .
Ref. Designation Quan. Annotation
1. laiika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 4
FOCT 5915-70 OCT 5915-70
2. 44b-00239 Brynka Bush
3. Bont M10-69x80.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx80.88.35.019 2
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
4. PCM-106.01.01.804 Brynka Bush 1
5. Konbuo C40 MOCT 13943-86 Ring C40 NOCT 13943-86 1
6. PCM-105.01.01.411 Konbuo Ring 1
7. PCM-10b5.01.01.025 Brynka Bush 1
8. PCM-106.01.01.140 MNoaBsecka Mount 1
9. PCM-105.01.01.802 Brynka Bush 1
10. 54-30127-01 KpbliLwka Cover 1

LWaccu

46

Shassis




Pama PucyHok

PCM-105.01.02.000A Erame Picture

20

Llaccn Shassis
47




PCM-105.01.02.000A

Pama
Frame

PucyHok

Picture 20

Mos. 0O603HaueHue . Kon. | MpumeuaHune
Ref. Designation HanmeHoBaHue Description Quan. Annotation
1. PCM-106.01.02.000A Pama Frame 1

LWaccu

48

Shassis




Ko)xyx BeHTUNATOpa PucyHok

Fan housing Picture 21

G

®

11

=
N

[EY
w

[EY
a1

® @EO®®®

=
(<)

LWaccu Shassis
49



Ko)xyx BeHTUNAATOpa

PucyHok

. . 21
Fan housing Picture
Mos. 0O603HaueHne A Kon. MpumevaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHne Description P .
Ref. Designation Quan. Annotation
1 bont M10-6gx16.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx16.88.35.019 2
’ FOCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
2 Laba 10T 65 019 Washer10T 65 019 2
’ OCT 6402-70 OCT 6402-70
3 LLai6a C.10.01.019 Washer C.10.01.019 2
’ [OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
4 Bont M8x20 Bolt M8x20 8
) TY 23.4617472.06-91 TY 23.4617472.06-91
5 LLai6a C.8x1,4.01.019 Washer C.8x1,4.01.019 8
’ FOCT 11371-78 OCT 11371-78
6 LLlai6a 8T 65I 019 Washer 8T 65l 019 8
’ OCT 6402-70 OCT 6402-70
7 lalika M8-6H.6.019 Nut M8-6H.6.019 8
’ OCT 5915-70 OCT 5915-70
8. PCM-105.01.03.0506 Koxyx Housing 1
9 BonT M8-6¢gx25.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6gx25.88.35.019 1
’ [OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
10. PCM-105.01.03.110A KpoHLuTeiiH Bracket 1
11. PCM-106.01.03.1406 Koxxyx Housing 1
12. PCM-105.01.03.150A Koxxyx Housing 1
13 BbonT M6-6gx14.48.019 Bolt M6-6gx14.48.019 24
’ [OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
14 Llaii6a C.6x1,4.01.019 Washer C.6x1,4.01.019 30
’ OCT 11371-78 OCT 11371-78
15 LLlai6a 6T 65I 019 Washer 6T 65 019 24
’ [OCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70
16 laiika M6-6H.6.019 Nut M6-6H.6.019 25
’ OCT 5915-70 OCT 5915-70
17. PCM-105.01.03.070A Koxyx Housing 1
18. PCM-105.01.03.080A KpoHLuTeNH Bracket 1
MpeobpazoBaTtenb Primary transformer 1
19. nepBUYHBIN MPM-1M 17MO 082021 TY

MPM-1M 17MO 082021 TY

'

LWaccu

50

4
Q««(«m«

Shassis




LLikuB BapuaTopa BeAOMbIi PucyHok

Driven pulley of variator Picture 22

LWaccu Shassis



LLikuB BapuaTopa BeAOMbIi PucyHok 22
Driven pulley of variator Picture
Mos. O603HaueHne — Kon. NMpuMeuyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description P .
Ref. Designation Quan. Annotation
1. PCM-10.10.30.012A-01 3Bé3g04Ka Sprocket 1
2. laiika M6-6H.6.019 Nut M6-6H.6.019 1
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
3. BuHT M6x20.22H Screw M6x20.22H 1
TY 23.4617472.07-91 TY 23.4617472.07-91
4. MoawnnHMk1680207K10C27 Bearing1680207K10C17 2 [onyckaeTcs 3ameHa
TY 37.006.084-90 TY 37.006.084-90 NOAWMNHMKa
1680207K7T2C17
5. H.027.105 Kopnyc noawvnHunka Bearing housing 2
OCT 23.2.439-92 OCT 23.2.439-92
6. H.027.01.050 Onopa Support 2
7. PCM-105.01.03.080A KpoHLUTENH Bracket 1
8. PCM-106.01.03.180 KpoHLwTenH Bracket 1
9. bont M10x35.46.019 Bolt M10x35 46.019 6
[OCT 7802-81 [OCT 7802-81
10. PCM-10.01.03.020A Kpbinay BeHTUNATOpa Fan impeller 1
11. LLinoHka 8x7x70 Key 8x7x70 1
[OCT 23360-78 OCT 23360-78
12. LLai6a C.20x3,9.01.019 Washer C.20x3,9.01.019 1
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
13. laika M20x1,5-6H.04.019 Nut M20x1,5-6H.04.019 2
[OCT 5916-70 OCT 5916-70
14. Macnénka 1.2.L6.xp Lubricator 1.2.L16.xp 1
[OCT 19853-74 [OCT 19853-74
15. PCM-10B6.01.03.490 Onck Disk 1
16. PCM-105.01.03.170A [Anck Disk 1
17. PCM-10.01.03.602 MpyxwHa Spring 1
18. PCM-10.01.03.404 O6ovimMa Holder 1
19. LLai6a H.48x1,4.01.019 Washer H.48x1,4.01.019 1
FOCT 11872-89 FOCT 11872-89
20. lavika M48x1,5-6H.05.019  Nut M48x1,5-6H.05.019 1
[OCT 11871-88 [OCT 11871-88
21. PCM-105.01.03.160A LLikue BapuaTtopa BegoMmblii  Driven pulley of variator
22. lalika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 6
OCT 5915-70 FOCT 5915-70
23. Laiba 10T 65 019 Washer 10T 65I" 019 6
OCT 6402-70 OCT 6402-70
24. PCM-105.01.03.110A KpoHLUTeliH Bracket 1
25. PCM-105.01.03.190 KpoHwwTenH Bracket 1

LWaccu

52

Shassis




PCM-10.01.03.020A

Kpbinay BeHTUAATOPA

Fan impeller

PucyHok
Picture

23

LWaccu

53

Shassis




PCM-10.01.03.020A Kpbinay BeHTUAATOPA PucyHok >3
Fan impeller Picture
Mos. 0603HauyeHne A Kon. MpumevaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description P .
Ref. Designation Quan. Annotation
1. lavika M8-6H.6.019 Nut M8-6H.6.019 36
OCT 5915-70 OCT 5915-70
2. LLaiba 8T 65 019 Washer 8T 65l 019 36
OCT 6402-70 OCT 6402-70
3. LLai6a C.8x1,4.01.019 Washer C.8x1,4.01.019 18
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
4. PCM-10.01.03.502 MnaHka 6anaHcvpoBoyHass  Balancing strip 5 HPon. samera Ha
PCM-10.01.03.502-01
5. Bont M8x25 Bolt M8x25 36
TY23.4617472.06-91 TY23.4617472.06-91
6. PCM-10.01.03.413 Jlonactb Blade 6
7. PCM-10.01.03.040 KpecToBuHa Cross member 2
8. PCM-10.01.03.040-01 KpectoBuHa Cross member 1
9. PCM-10.01.03.601A Ban Shaft 1
10. 54-61810 LLinoHka cneunanbHas Special key 3 Hon. samera Ha
54-61810-01
54-61810-02
54-61810-03
11. PCM-10.01.03.507 KpoHLWTenH Bracket 18

LWaccu

54

Shassis




KoHTpnpuBoa BeHTUAATOpaA PucyHok

PCM-10B.01.09.0006 Fan countershaft Picture

LWaccu Shassis
55



PCM-10b.01.09.000b KoHTpnpuBoa BeHTUAATOpaA PucyHok 24
Fan countershaft Picture
Mos. O603HaueHne — Kon. MpumeuyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description P .
Ref. Designation Quan. Annotation
1. laika M24x2-6H.04.019 Nut M24x2-6H.04.019 1
OCT 5916-70 OCT 5916-70
PCM-10.01.09.401 LLlai6a Washer 1
3. LLai6a C.24x3,9.01.019 Washer C.24x3,9.01.019 1
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
4.  PCM-10.01.09.605 laiika Nut
5. LLlai6a 8T 65I 019 Washer 8T 65l 019 4
[OCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70
6. LLlai6a H.39x1,4.01.019 Washer H.39x1,4.01.019 1
[OCT 11872-89 [OCT 11872-89
7. MoawunHmk 180508K10C27 Bearing 180508K10C27 1 [on. 3amMeHa Ha
rOCT 8882-75 rOCT 8882-75 MoAWMMHUK
180508AK2C17
PCM-106.01.09.103b Onck Disk 1
MopwmnHmk 180206K10C27 Bearing 180206K10C27 1 Hon. 3amMeHa Ha
rOCT 8882-75 rOCT 8882-75 Moawmnkvk
2B0-180206AC17
10. Konbuo C62 Ring C62 1
[OCT 13943-86 [OCT 13943-86
11. Macnénka 1.2.L6xp Lubricator 1.2.LI6xp 1
[OCT 19853-74 [OCT 19853-74
12. PCM-10b6.01.09.102B JIMCK NoABUXHbIN Movable disk 1
13. PCM-105.01.09.0306 [MCK NoABMXKHbIV Movable disk 1
14. Konbuo C52 Ring C52 1
FOCT 13940-86 FOCT 13940-86
15. LLInoHKa 14x9x80 Key 14x9x80 1
[OCT 23360-78 [OCT 23360-78
16. laiika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 8
OCT 5915-70 OCT 5915-70
17. Lllai6a C.10.01.019 Washer C.10.01.019 3
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
18. PCM-105.01.09.401 Tapenka Plate 1
19. PCM-105.01.09.602A MNaneu Pin 3
20. TmapounnuHap Hydraulic cylinder 1
LIC-83000A TY 23.1.152-86  LIC-83000A TY 23.1.152-86
21. Bont M10-6gx30.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6¢gx30.88.35.019 3
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
22. LLlai6a 10T 65I 019 Washer 10T 65l 019 3
FOCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70
23. PCM-10b6.01.09.615 BuHT Screw 2
24. PCM-106.01.09.201 ®naxen Flange 1
25. PCM-106.01.09.614 Ban Shaft 1
26. PCM-10.01.09.106 KpblILwKka noALmnnHuKa Bearing cover 1
27. bont M8-6¢gx30.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6gx30.88.35.019 4

IOCT 7798-70

LWaccu
56

OCT 7798-70

Shassis




bnok wHekoB PucyHok

PCM-10B.01.05.000A Cluster of augers Picture

25

1 k‘%
@39|@0)|G9)| @) (@) 3361

Laccu Shassis
57



PCM-10b.01.05.000A bnok wHekoB PucyHok o5
Cluster of augers Picture
Mos. O603HaueHne — Kon. NMpuMeuyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue DeSCI‘IptIOI’l p .
Ref. Designation Quan. Annotation

1. PCM-10.01.05.201A 3Bé&3704Ka Sprocket 2

2. laiika M8-6H.6.019 Nut M8-6H.6.019 40
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70

3. Llaiba 8T 65 019 Washer 8T 65 019 40
[OCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70

4. Llai6a C.8x1,4.01.019 Washer C.8x1,4.01.019 41
[OCT 6958-78 OCT 6958-78

5. PCM-10.01.05.050 Onaxey Flange 1

6. Bont M6x20 Bolt M6x20 2
TY23.4617472.06-91 TY23.4617472.06-91

A54-43758 KpbliLwka Cover 2

8. Bont M8x30 Bolt M8x30 9
TY23.4617472.06-91 TY23.4617472.06-91

9. PCM-105.01.05.080 KpbliLka Cover 1

10. BonTt M8x20 Bolt M8x20 18
TY23.4617472.06-91 TY23.4617472.06-91

11. PCM-10.01.15.436 LLal6a akcueHTpUYHas Eccentric washer 3

12. 54-2-157-01 lalika cneumanbHas Special nut 1

13. 54-2-157 lalika cneumanbHas Special nut 2

14. PCM-10.01.05.002A KpbliLka Cover 2

15. PCM-10.01.05.601 Ocb netnn Hinge axle 2

16. BuHT M6x25.22H Screw M6x25.22H 2
TY 23.4617472.07-91 TY 23.4617472.07-91

17. laiika M6-6H.6.019 Nut M6-6H.6.019 6
OCT 5915-70 OCT 5915-70

18. PCM-10.10.30.012A 3Bé&3a04Ka Sprocket 2

19. MoawmnnHMk1680205K10C27 Bearing1680205K10C27 2
TY 37.006.084-90 TY 37.006.084-90

20. H.027.103 Kopnyc noAlmnHunka Bearing housing 2
OCT 23.2.439-92 OCT 23.2.439-92

21. PCM-10.01.05.030 dnaHeun Flange 1

22. PCM-105.01.05.010A Kopnyc Housing 1

23. PCM-105.01.05.100A LLIHeK KOn0COBOW Tailings auger 1

24. PCM-10b.01.04.004 YnnotHexune Seal

25. Llanba C.6x1,4.01.019 Washer C.6x1,4.01.019 8
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78

26. LLai6a 6T 65I 019 Washer 6T 65I 019 6
OCT 6402-70 OCT 6402-70

27. PCM-10.01.01.609 Ocb Axle 2

28. PCM-10.01.01.804-01 Tpyb6a Tube 2

29. 44b-00239 Brynka Bush 4

30. lalika M16-6H.6.019 Nut M16-6H.6.019 8
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70

31. Llai6a C.16.01.019 Washer C.16.01.019 4
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78

32. Bont M6-69x20.48.019 Bolt M6-6gx20.48.019 6
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70

33. LLinoHka 8x7x40 Key 8x7x40 2
[OCT 23360-78 [OCT 23360-78

34. LnavHT 6,3x45.019 Cotter 6,3x45.019 2
[OCT 397-79 [OCT 397-79

35. PCM-10.01.01.804 Tpyba Tube 2

36. PCM-10.01.01.611 Ocb Axle 2

37. PCM-10.01.01.008A YnnotHuTens Seal 2

38. PCM-10.01.05.602 Ocb Axle 2

39. Bont M8x40 Bolt M8x40 2

TY 23.4617472.06-91
Laccu

58

TY 23.4617472.06-91
Shassis




bnok wHekoB PucyHok
PCM-105.01.05.000A 1cy 25
Cluster of augers Picture
Mos. O603HaueHune A Kon. MpumeuyaHue
. . HanMeHoBaHue DeSCFIptIOI’l p .
Ref. Designation Quan. Annotation
40. PCM-10.01.05.1106 [Ho oTknaHoe Tipping bottom 2
41. PCM-10.01.05.180 KpbliLka Cover 1
42.  PCM-105.01.05.090A LLIHek 3epHOBOM Grain auger 1
43. Bont M6-89x16.48.019 Bolt M6-8gx16.88.35.019 6
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
44, LLlai6a C.6x1,4.01.019 Washer C.6x1,4.01.019 4
[OCT 6958-78 [OCT 6958-78
45. PCM-10.01.05.405 Metns Hinge 2
46. PCM-10.01.05.130 Koxyx Housing 2
47.  PCM-10.01.05.040 ®naHey Flange 1
48.  PCM-10.01.05.020 ®naHey Flange 1
49. MNpeobpazoBaTtenb Primary transformer 2
nepBuYHbIi MP M-1M MNP N-1M 17M0.082.021 TY
17M0.082.021 TY
50. H.027.01.030 Onopa Support 2
Llaccm Shassis

59




PCM-10b.01.04.020A PewseTo HWKHee PucyHok

Lower screen Picture 26

1 2 3 4 5 6 A7 L8

Laccu Shassis
60




PewseTo HMKHee PucyHok
PCM-10B.01.04.020A icy 26
Lower screen Picture
Mos. O603HaueHne - Kon. NMpuMeuyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description P .
Ref. Designation Quan. Annotation
1. lalka M6-6H.6.019 Nut M6-6H.6.019 20
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
2. LWan6a 6T 65I 019 Washer 6T 65 019 20
[OCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70
3. LLlan6a C.6x1,4.01.019 Washer C.6x1,4.01.019 20
[OCT 11371-78 rOCT 11371-78
4. bont M6x16 Bolt M6x16 20
TY23.4617472.06-91 TY23.4617472.06-91
5. 3aknénka 140- Rivet 140-5x14.01.10kn.016 42
5x14.01.10kn.016 OCT 23.2.437-77
OCT 23.2.437-77
6. PCM-106.01.04.901 Bpyc Bar 1
7. PCM-106.01.04.140 Mpwxnm Hold-down 4
8. PCM-105.01.04.001 OtnuB Edging 2
9. PCM-106.01.04.070 Pama Frame 1
10. PCM-106.01.04.802 Tara Rod 1
11. LLlan6a C.8x1,4.01.019 Washer C.8x1,4.01.019 1
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
12. PCM-106.01.04.100 Pbiyar Lever 1
13. MpyxuHa TapenbyaTas Plated spring 1-1-3-
1-1-3-20x10,2x0,5x0,65 20x10,2x0,5x0,65
XnM.Okc.npM. XuM.Okc.npm.
[OCT 3057-90 [OCT 3057-90
14. LLlan6a C.10.01.019 Washer C.10.01.019 1
[OCT 11371-78 FOCT 11371-78
15. Ocb 6-8 b12x25.35.L19xp Axle 6-8 b12x25.35.L19xp 2
[OCT 9650-80 [OCT 9650-80
16. LLlan6a C.8x2.01.019 Washer C.8x2.01.019 3
[OCT 6958-78 [OCT 6958-78
17.  54-30065A Bunka Fork 1
18. LnanHT 4,0x22.019 Cotter 4,0x22.019 1
[OCT 397-79 [OCT 397-79
19. PCM-106.01.04.602 BuHT Screw 1
20. KK[-04.00.807 Brynka Bush 1
21. PCM-10b5.01.04.130 BUHT Screw 1
22. LLan6a C.12x3.01.019 Washer C.12x3.01.019 1
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
23. LWnanHT 2,0%x20.019 Cotter 2,0x20.019 4
FOCT 397-79 [OCT 397-79
24, lalka M8-6H.6.019 Nut M8-6H.6.019 1
[OCT 5918-73 [OCT 5918-73
25. BuHT BM5-6gx16.48.019 Screw BM5-6gx16.48.019 2
[OCT 17473-80 [OCT 17473-80
26. LLan6a C.5x1,4.01.019 Washer C.5x1,4.01.019 2
[OCT 6958-78 [OCT 6958-78
27. LLan6a 5T 65I 019 Washer 5T 65l 019 2
FOCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70
28. lalka M5-6H.6.019 Nut M5-6H.6.019 2
[OCT 5927-70 [OCT 5927-70
29. PCM-106.01.04.901-01 Bpyc Bar 1
30. PCM-10.01.04.413A pebéHka Comb 306
31. PCM-10.01.04.601-01 Ocb rpebéHok Comb axle 51
32. PCM-10b6.01.04.230 MnaHka perynMpoBoyHas Adjusting strip 1
33. PCM-10b6.01.04.150 OTtpaxaTtenb Deflector 1
34. PCM-106.01.04.002 LHyp Cord 5
Laccu Shassis

61




PelwueTo BepxHee PucyHok

Upper screen Picture 27

Laccu Shassis
62



Pewieto BepxHee PucyHok 57
Upper screen Picture
Mos. O603HaueHne - Kon. NMpuMeuyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHMe Description P .
Ref. Designation Quan. Annotation
1. PCM-106.01.06.010A-01 BopT Side 1
2. PCM-10.01.04.901A-01 Bpyc Bar 2
3. laika M12-6H.6.019 Nut M12-6H.6.019 16
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
4. Laiba C.12.01.019 Washer C.12.01.019 2
[OCT 6958-78 [OCT 6958-78
5. bont M12-6gx75.88.35.019  Bolt M12-6gx75.88.35.019 2
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
6. LLai6a C.12x2.01.019 Washer C.12x2.01.019 4
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
7. LLUnaunHT 3,2x16.019 Cotter 3,2x16.019 2
[OCT 397-79 [OCT 397-79
8. PCM-106.01.06.330 Pblyar Lever 1
9. 60926 Mpy>xxuHa Spring 1
10. LLarba C.10x3.01.019 Washer C.10x3.01.019 2
[OCT 6958-78 [OCT 6958-78
11. [aika M10-6H.04.35.019 Nut M10-6H.04.35.019 1
[OCT 5919-73 [OCT 5919-73
12. LLnaunHT 2,5%25.019 Cotter 2,5x25.019 1
[OCT 397-79 [OCT 397-79
13. LUnAnHT 4x22.019 Cotter 4x22.019 1
[OCT 397-79 [OCT 397-79
14. LLaiba C.12x1.01.019 Washer C.12x1.01.019 4 Haunbonbluee
FOCT 11371-78 FOCT 11371-78 KONN4ECTBO
15 LWai6a C.12x3.01.019 Washer C.12x3.01.019 1
’ [OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
16. PCM-10B.01.06.434A LUari6a Washer 2
17. PCM-10B.01.06.408A LUari6a Washer 2
18. PCM-10b6.01.06.410 BuHT Screw 1
19. PCM-10B.01.06.615 Mpy>xuHa Spring 1
20 LWai6a C.10x2.01.019 Washer C.10x2.01.019 1
’ [OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
21 bont M12x35 Bolt M12x35 2
’ TY 23.4617472.06-91 TY 23.4617472.06-91
22 [aika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 16
’ [OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
23. PCM-10B.01.06.170 BTtynka Bush 2
24. PCM-10B5.01.06.101 Kpbiiika Cover 2
25 54-30127-01 Kpbiiika Cover 2
26 bont M10-6gx80.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx80.88.35.019 4
’ [OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
27.  44b-00239 BTtynka Bush 2
28 bonT M10x35 Bolt M10x35 4
’ TY 23.4617472.06-91 TY 23.4617472.06-91
29. PCM-10b5.01.06.020A BopT Side 2
30. PCM-106.01.06.001 OTtnue Edging 2
31. 3aknénka Rivet 38
140-5x14.01.10kn.016 140-5x14.01.10kn.016
OCT 23.2.437-77 OCT 23.2.437-77
32. LnavHT 3,2%32.019 Cotter 3,2x32.019 2
[OCT 397-79 [OCT 397-79
33. [alka M16-6H.04.35.019 Nut M16-6H.04.35.019 2
[OCT 5919-73 [OCT 5919-73
34. PCM-105.01.06.621 LWar6a Washer
35. LWnunbka Stud M12-6gx90.109.40X.029 4
M12-69x90.109.40X.029 [OCT 22042-76
[OCT 22042-76
36. PCM-10.01.06.005 Brynka Bush 2
37. PCM-10.01.01.205b XomyT Yoke 2
38. bont M6x16 Bolt M6x16 20
TY 23.4617472.06-91 TY 23.4617472.06-91
Laccu Shassis

63




PeweTo BepxHee

PucyHok

. 27
Upper screen Picture
Mos. O603HauyeHune — Kon. NMpuMmeyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description P .
Ref. Designation Quan. Annotation

39. Lai6a C.6x1,4.01.019 Washer C.6x1,4.01.019 20

FOCT 11371-78 FOCT 11371-78
40. LLaiiba 6T 65 019 Washer 6T 65I 019 20

OCT 6402-70 OCT 6402-70
41. laiika M6-6H.6.019 Nut M6-6H.6.019 20

OCT 5915-70 OCT 5915-70
42. PCM-10.01.04.601 Ocb rpebeHok Comb axle 41
43. PCM-105.01.06.150 [naHka perynuposBoYHas Adjusting strip 1
44. PCM-105.01.06.080 Mpyvxum Hold-down 1
45. PCM-10b.01.06.414 'pebéHka Comb 120
46. PCM-10.01.06.404 'pebéHka Comb 126
47. PCM-10.01.04.004 LHyp Cord 5
48. PCM-10b6.01.06.070 Mpvxum Hold-down 4
49. PCM-105.01.06.040 Pama Frame 1
50. PCM-105.01.06.030 Pelwweto BepxHee Upper screen 1
51. PCM-106.01.06.010A BopTt Side 1

Laccu

64

Shassis




(332930 (1398720524129

Shassis

65



YanuHuurteno PucyHok
. . 28
Extension Picture
Mos. O603HaueHne - Kon. NMpuMeuyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHMe Description P .
Ref. Designation Quan. Annotation
1. 3aknénka Rivet140-5x14.01.10kn.016 18
140-5x14.01.10kn.016 OCT 23.2.437-77
OCT 23.2.437-77
2. PCM-106.01.06.002 OTtnue Edging 2
3. PCM-106.01.06.901-01 Bpyc Bar 1
4. PCM-10.01.06.407A-01 'pebéHka Comb 48
5. PCM-106.01.06.250 Mpwxnm Hold-down
6. laika M8-6H.6.019 Nut M8-6H.6.019 4
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
7. PCM-106.01.06.260 Mpwxnm Hold-down 1
8. PCM-105.01.06.180 MnaHka perynmpoBoyHas Adjusting strip 1
9. lalka M6-6H.6.019 Nut M6-6H.6.019 15
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
10. LLai6a 6T 65l 019 Washer 6T 65l 019 15
[OCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70
11. LLar6a C.6x1,4.01.019 Washer C.6x1,4.01.019 15
rOCT 11371-78 FOCT 11371-78
12. bont M6x16 Bolt M6x16 15
TY 23.4617472.06-91 TY 23.4617472.06-91
13. PCM-106.01.06.220b JloTok Tray 1
14. PCM-106.01.06.611 Tara Rod 2
15. PCM-10b.01.06.060 Pamka Frame 1
16. PCM-10b5.01.06.901 Bpyc Bar 1
17.  54-01299 BTynka Bush 2 Fon. 3avera Ha 54-00795
18. PCM-10b.01.06.615 MpyxviHa Spring 1
19. LLnaunHT 3,2x25.019 Cotter 3,2x25.019 1
[OCT 397-79 [OCT 397-79
20. LWai6a C.10.01.019 Washer C.10.01.019 1
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
21. PCM-106.01.06.410 BuHT Screw 1
22. PCM-106.01.06.410-01 BuHT Screw 1
23. LWar6a C.12x3,0.01.019 Washer C.12x3,0.01.019
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
24. LLlai6a C.12x1,0.01.019 Washer C.12x1,0.01.019 4 Haunbonbluee
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78 Konmn4ecrso
25. LLUnAnHT 4,0x22.019 Cotter 4,0x22.019 2
[OCT 397-79 [OCT 397-79
26. PCM-10b.01.06.605 Tara Rod 1
27. LLai6a C.10x3,0.01.019 Washer C.10x3,0.01.019 2
[OCT 6958-78 [OCT 6958-78
28. 60926 Mpy>xuHa Spring 1
29. LnavHT 2,5%25.019 Cotter 2,5x25.019 2
[OCT 397-79 [OCT 397-79
30. laika M10-6H.04.019 Nut M10-6H.04.019 1
[OCT 5919-73 [OCT 5919-73
31. LnavHT 2,0x14.019 Cotter 2,0x14.019 2
[OCT 397-79 [OCT 397-79
32. PCM-106.01.06.280 Pblvar Lever 1
33. LLlai6a C.10x2.01.019 Washer C.10x2.01.019 1
[OCT 10450-78 [OCT 10450-78
34. PCM-10b6.01.06.330 Pblyar Lever 1
35. PCM-106.01.06.160 [naHka perynupoBoYHas Adjusting strip 1
36. PCM-105.01.06.603 Ocb rpebéHok Comb axle 18
37. PCM-10.01.06.404 'pebéHka Comb 60
38. PCM-106.01.04.002-01 LLHyp Cord 5
39. LLar6a C.8x1,4.01.019 Washer C.8x1,4.01.019
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
40. PCM-106.01.06.050 Yaonnuuteno Extension 1
Laccu Shassis

66




[ocka cTpsicHasa
Oscillating pan

OBNONONOICIONO

®

@7/@

s

LWaccu Shassis
67




[ocka cTpsicHas PucyHok
S - 29,30
Oscillating pan Picture
Mos. O603HaueHune — Kon. MpumeuyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue DeSCFIptIOI’l p .
Ref. Designation Quan. Annotation
1. PCM-10.01.08.010B [Mocka cTpsicHas Oscillating pan 1
PCM-105.01.01.404 MnactuHa Strip 2
3. BonT M12x120 Bolt M12x120 4
TY23.4617472.06-91 TY23.4617472.06-91
4. Bont M10x30 Bolt M10x30 7
TY23.4617472.06-91 TY23.4617472.06-91
5. PCM-10.01.08.040A PewéTka nanbLesas Pin lattice
6. laiika M12-6H.6.019 Nut M12-6H.6.019 8
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
7. LLai6a C.12x2.01.019 Washer C.12x2.01.019 4
FOCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
8. PCM-10.01.01.205b XomyT Yoke 4
9. PCM-106.01.06.005 Brynka Bush 4 fon. 3ameHa Ha
PCM-10.01.06.005
10. PCM-10.01.06.604 Ban Shaft 1
11. PCM-1056.01.06.004 Brynka Bush 4 fon. 3aMeHa Ha
PCM-10.01.06.004
12.  44B5-00239 Brynka Bush 4 Hon. 3ameHa Ha
54-01298
13. laiika M6-6H.6.019 Nut M6-6H.6.019 21
OCT 5915-70 OCT 5915-70
14. Llai6a C.6x1,4.01.019 Washer C.6x1,4.01.019 19
[OCT 6958-78 [OCT 6958-78
15. PCM-10.01.01.180 LLnTok board 1
16. Llai6a C.14x3.01.019 Washer C.14x3.01.019 7
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
17. Llai6a C.10.01.019 Washer C.10.01.019 7
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
18. lalika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 22
OCT 5915-70 OCT 5915-70
19. BonT M6-6gx25.48.019 Bolt M6-6gx25.48.019 2
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
20. PCM-10.01.08.603 Yuwko Eye lug 2
21. Lai6a 6T 65I 019 Washer 6T 65I 019 21
[OCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70
22. PCM-10.01.08.611 Ocb wapHupa Joint axis 4
23. PCM-10.01.08.419 Ckoba Clamp 2
24. PCM-10.01.08.602 Ponuk Roller 2
25. PCM-10.01.08.418 PykosiTka Handle 2
26. laiika M8-6H.6.019 Nut M8-6H.6.019 8
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
27. PCM-10.01.08.060 3amok Lock 2
28. 54-30127-01 KpbliLka Cover
29. Bont M10-6gx80.35.88.019  Bolt M10-6gx80.35.88.019
[OCT 7798-70 OCT 7798-70
30. PCM-10.01.08.030A MNMopsecka Mount 2
31. PCM-105.01.08.001 MNpoknaaka Gasket 1
32. PCM-10.01.08.201 XomyTt Yoke 2 Hon. 3amMeHa Ha
PCM-10.01.08.201,
PCM-10.01.08.301A
33. PCM-10.01.08.001A Otnus Edging 1
34. PCM-10.01.08.020A HapacraBeka Extension 1
35. 3aknénka 5x16.01.10kn.016 Rivet 9
[OCT 10299-80
36. PCM-10.01.08.002A Otnus Edging 2
37. PCM-10.01.08.402 'pebeHb Comb 5
38. PCM-10b.01.08.421 MnactuHa Plate 2
39. Bont M10x100 Bolt M10x100 4

TY23.4617472.06-91
LWaccu
68

TY23.4617472.06-91

Shassis




69




[ocka cTpsicHasa

PucyHok

S . 29,30
Oscillating pan Picture
Mos. O603HaueHne A Kon. MpumevaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHne Description P .
Ref. Designation Quan. Annotation
40. 3aknénka Rivet 50
140-5x12.01.10kn.016 140-5x12.01.10kn.016
OCT 23.2.437-77 OCT 23.2.437-77
41. PCM-10.01.08.000 [ocka cTpsicHas Oscillating pan 1
42. PCM-10.01.06.140 Ban Shaft 1
43. 90064 Mpoknagka Gasket 15
44, BonT M6-6gx30.48.019 Bolt M6-6gx30.48.019 15
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
45. PCM-10.01.08.405 XKéctrkocTb Rigidity 1
46. PCM-10.01.08.401A Lt Shieid 1
47. PCM-10.01.08.501 MnaHka Strip 1
48. PCM-10.01.08.009 KocbiHka Gusset 2
49. PCM-10.01.08.409 XKécTtrkocTb Rigidity 1

LWaccu Shassis
70




MpuBoAa ouNCTKHN PucyHok

PCM-10B.01.01.220A Cleaning shoe drive Picture

31

Laccn Shassis
71



PCM-10b.01.01.220A MpuBoAa ounNCTKHN PucyHok 31
Cleaning shoe drive Picture
Mos. O603HauyeHne — Kon. NMpuMmeuyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description P .
Ref. Designation Quan. Annotation
1. laiika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 8
FOCT 5915-70 FOCT 5915-70
2. PCM-10.01.01.305 XomyT Clamp 2
3. PCM-10.01.06.004 Btynka Bush
4. Bont M10-6gx85.35.88.019 Bolt M10-69x85.35.88.019 4
rOCT 7798-70 FOCT 7798-70
5. PCM-106.01.01.003A 3BE3a04Ka Sprocket 1
6. BuHT M6x20.22H Screw M6x20.22H 1
TY 23.4617472.07-91 TY 23.4617472.07-91
7. laiika M6-6H.6.019 Nut M6-6H.6.019 1
FOCT 5915-70 OCT 5915-70
8. laika M16-6H.6.019 Nut M16-6H.6.019 4
FOCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
9. LWaiiba C.16.01.019 Washer C.16.01.019 4
FOCT 11371-78 FOCT 11371-78
10. PCM-106.01.01.202 Crynuua Nave
11. Konbuo C150 NOCT 13943-86  Ring C150 'OCT 13943-86 4
12. MoawmnHmk 2180120KC17 Bearing 2180120KC17 Hon. 3amMeHa Ha
HeCTaHAapTHbIN unstandard MoAwMnHNK
2180120AC17
13. PCM-106.01.01.250 LaTyH Rod 2
14. Konbuo C100 Ring C100 2
FOCT 13942-86 [OCT 13942-86
15. PCM-105.01.01.240 LWaTyH Rod 1
16. MoawwmnHmnk 1680208K10C27 Bearing 1680208K10C27 2 [on. 3amMeHa Ha
TY 37.006.084-90 TY 37.006.084-90 MoAwwnH1K
1680208EK10T2C17
17. PCM-10b.01.01.203 Kopnyc noglwmnHuka Bearing housing 2
18. PCM-105.01.01.300 Onopa Support 2
19. PCM-10b.01.01.601 Ban Shaft 1
20. LLInoHka 8x7x63 Key 8x7x63 2
OCT 23360-78 [OCT 23360-78
21. PCM-10.01.01.306 LLinoHka Key 1 Hom. 3amena ma
IImonka crienuajabHas
PCM-10.01.01.626
22. PCM-10.01.01.104A LLkne Rulley 1
23. PCM-105.01.01.201 Crynuua Nave 1
24. PCM-10b6.01.01.230 LWaTyH Rod 1

Laccn Shassis
72




MocT Befywinx Konéc PUcyHok

Driving wheel axle Picture 32

Laccu Shassis
73




MocT Beaywwmx Konéc PucyHok 32
Driving wheel axle Picture
Kon. NMpuMmeuyaHne
Mo3.| O603HaueHune . .
. - HanMmeHoBaHue Description Quan Annotation
Ref. Designation i
1. MB1500-00.01.000-01 PepykTop Reducer 1
2. LLlai6a 24T 65I 019 Washer 24T 65 019 18
FOCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70
3. Bont M24-6gx55.109.40X.019  Bolt M24-6gx55.109.40X.019 18
FOCT 7796-70 OCT 7796-70
4.  25.160-01.000 banka mocta Axle beam 1
MmapounnuHap Hydraulic cylinder 2 Eong’gKaeTC“ ;ag;[*& gg 50016 Y1
UAPOLMNNHA .63. .
PCM-10.09.01.100B PCM-10.09.01.100B T 4778 026 00165573.9007
6. PCM-10b.09.62.180 Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1
3302-3506025-10 LWnanr Hose
8. LLlai6a 16T 65I 019 Washer 16T 65 019 4
FOCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70
9. laiika M16-6H.10.35X.019 Nut M16-6H.10.35X.019 4
[OCT 15524-70 [OCT 15524-70
10. PCM-10.04.34.110b6 Tpy6onpoBsog, Pipeline 1
11. Bont M8-60%x16.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6gx16.88.35.019 2
[OCT 7798-70 FOCT 7798-70
12. LLlai6a 8T 65 019 Washer 8T 65I 019 2
FOCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70
13. Llai6a C.6x1,4.01.019 Washer C.6x1,4.01.019 2
[OCT 11371-78 FOCT 11371-78
14. 54-00670-08 Mpoknaaka n3onsaumnoHHas Isolating gasket 2
15. 54-51452-09 Ckoba Clamp 2
16. 25.160-00.612 Monyocb Half-axle 1
17. MB1500-00.01.000 PepnykTop Reducer 1
18. PCM-10.02.01.604 Ocb Axle 2
19. PCM-106.09.72.602b YronbHWK NOBOPOTHbIiA Turning angle 2
20. PCM-10.09.01.007A LLlai6a Washer 4
21. PCM-10.09.01.639B6 BonT cneunanbHbIn Special bolt 2
22. Lllari6a C.30x3,9.01.019 Washer C.30x3,9.01.019 2
[OCT 11371-78 FOCT 11371-78
23. LLUnAnHT 6,3x45.019 Cotter 6,3x45.019 2
[OCT 397-79 FOCT 397-79
24. PykaB BbICOKOrO A@aBneHuns High pressure sleeve 1 BPonyckaetca sameHa Ha
12.01.02.21,0/63.510-Y1 12.01.02.21,0/63.510-Y1 Tyt e o
TY 4791-001-24263187-2002  TY 4791-001-24263187-2002 1.M18x1,5/M18x1,5)
TY 4833-001-33523900-00
25. Bbont M10-69gx35.88.35.019 Bolt M10-6gx35.88.35.019 1
FOCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
26. LLlai6a C 10x3.01.019 Washer C 10x3.01.019 1
[OCT 6958-78 FOCT 6958-78
27. LLlan6a 10T 65I 019 Washer 10T 65I' 019 1
FOCT 6402-70 OCT 6402-70
28. laiika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 1
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
29. PCM-10.02.01.603 Lenb Circuit 1
30. fmapomoTop akcuanbHo- Axial-piston hydraulic motor 1
nopLuHeBo MP112-1 MP112-1
TY 3 YkpanHbl 5786106.010-93 TY 3 YkpanHbl 5786106.010-93
31. Bont M16-6gx70.88.35.019 Bolt M16-69x70.88.35.019 2
FOCT 7798-70 rOCT 7798-70
32. 25.160-02.000 Kopobka ananasoHoB Gear box 1
33. bont M16-6gx65.109.40X.019  Bolt M16-6gx65.109.40X.019 2
[OCT 7817-70 FOCT 7817-70
34. 25.160-00.050 Brynka Bush 4

Laccu

Shassis
74




MocT Beaywmx Konéc

PucyHok

32

Driving wheel axle Picture
Mos. O603HaueHune oo Kon. MpumeuyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description .
Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
35. PykaB Bbicokoro aasneHns  High pressure sleeve 1 QOHYCKEGTC" 3aMeHa Ha
'YKaB BbICOKOrO AaBIEHUA
12.01.02.21,0/63.410-Y1  12.01.02.21,0/63.410-Y1 19,275, 41002 ASA 04
TY 4791-001-24263187- TY 4791-001-24263187- 1.M18x1,5/M18x1,5)
2002 2002 TY 4833-001-33523900-00
36. 25.160-00.612-01 Monyocb Half-axle 1
37. PCM-106.09.32.050 Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1
38. PCM-10b6.09.62.602A TponHKK T-joint 1 HonyckaeTcs 3aMera Ha Tpoiikm
[YK-106.09.62.602A
LWaccu Shassis

75



f'mgpomoTop PucyHok

Hydraulic motor Picture 33

MocT Beaywmnx Konéc Driving wheel axle
76



f'mpgpomoTtop PucyHok
. . 33
Hydraulic motor Picture
Mos. 0603_|-|at|e_|-me HauMeHoBaHMe Description Kon. I'Ipumeqa_l-me
Ref. Designation Quan.| Annotation
1. OaTtumk TM100-B Sensor TM100-B 1
TY 37.003.800-77 TY 37.003.800-77
PCM-105.09.32.260 TponHUK Tee-joint 1
3. XomyTt Yoke 2
TORRO S20-32/9-C7W1 TORRO S20-32/9-C7W1
4. PCM-106.09.04.001 Pykas 18x27-1,6 Sleeve 18x27-1,6 1 0,308kr
OCT 10362-76 L=770+3,0 [OCT 10362-76 L=770+3,0
PCM-105.09.04.010 TPOWHUK Tee-joint 1
fmapomoTop akcuanbHo- Axial-piston hydraulic motor 1
nopluHeBoit MP112-1 MP112-1
TY 3 YkpanHbl 5786106.010-93 TY 3 YkpanHbl 5786106.010-93
7. Konbuo 019-023-25-2-6 Ring 019-023-25-2-6 2
FOCT 9833-73/TOCT 18829-73 T'OCT 9833-73/[OCT 18829-73
PCM-10.09.05.602A Ltyuep Union 1
PCM-105.09.65.190 YrofibHWK NOBOPOTHbIi Turning angle 1
10. Konbuo 016-020-25-2-6 Ring 016-020-25-2-6 2
FOCT 9833-73/IOCT 18829-73 TOCT 9833-73/[OCT 18829-73
11. 54-60506 bont Bolt 1
12. bont M14-6gx55.109.40X.019  Bolt M14-6gx55.109.40X.019 4
rOCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
13. Llaib6a 14T 65I 019 Washer 14T 65I 019 4
FOCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70
14. LWanba C.14x5.01.019 Washer C.14x5.01.019 4
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
15. PCM-10.09.05.611B LWTyuep Union 1

MocT Beaywmx Konéc

77

Driving wheel axle




Kopo6ka aMana3oHoB PucyHok

Gear box Picture 34

Q ©

221212019 (19

MocT Beaywmx Konéc Driving wheel axle
78




KOpOGKa Anana3oHoB PucyHok
- 34
Gear box Picture
Mos. O603HauyeHune oo Kon. | Npumevanune
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description p .
Ref. Designation Quan.] Annotation

1. 25.160-02.110-01 KpoHLTenH Bracket 1

2. 3302-3501136 3302-3501136 1
Coba nepeaHero AMCkoBoro Clamp of front disk brake r.h.
TopMo3a npasasi

MB1500-00.01.040 CanyH Breather 1

Bont M12-6gx35.88.35.019 Bolt M12-6gx35.88.35.019 6
FOCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70

5. Laib6a 12T 65I 019 Washer 12T 65 019 10
[OCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70

6. 25.160-02.203 CTakaH ycTaHOBKM Base beaker of differential gear 1
anddepeHumana

7. 54-51452-01 Ckoba Clamp 1

8.  54-00343 Brynka Bush 1
Bont M8-6gx35.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6gx35.88.35.019 2
FOCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70

10. LLlai6a 8T 65I 019 Washer 8T 65I 019 2
[OCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70

11. 3518020-40055 Konnak 3almTHbI Protective hood 1

12. MpeobpasoBaTtenb NepBuYHbIA  Primary transformer 1
Mp M-1M 17M0.082.021TY MNP N-1M 17M0.082.021 TY

13. 25.160-02.109 Kopnyc kopobku avanasoHoB  Gear box housing 1

14. 25.160-02.202 CrakaH yCTaHOBKM Base beaker of differential 1
anddepeHumana

15. 3302-3501137 3302-3501137 1
Croba nepeaHero ANCkoBoro Clamp of front disk brake I.h.
TopMO3a NieBast

16. 25.160-02.130 TOpMO3 CTOSIHOUHbII Parking brake 1

17. 25.160-02.110 KpoHLTENH Bracket 1

18. bont M14-6gx55.109.40X.019  Bolt M14-6gx55.109.40X.019 4
FOCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70

19. 3518020-48006 Brynka Bush

20. Llai6a 14T 65I 019 Washer 14T 65 019
FOCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70

21. LLlai6a C.14x5.01.019 Washer C.14x5.01.019 4
FOCT 11371-78 FOCT 11371-78

22. 25.160-02.409 Kpblwwka Cover 1

23. bonT M12-6gx45.109.40X.019  Bolt M12-6gx45.109.40X.019 4
[OCT 7798-70 FOCT 7798-70

24. 25.160-02.204 Kopnyc ycTaHoBKK Housing for hydraulic motor 1
rMapomMoTopa mounting

25. 25.160-02.653 MydTa Connecting piece 1

26. Konbuo C35 NOCT 13941-86 Ring C35 NOCT 13941-86 1

27. 25.160-02.090 MydTa Connecting piece 1

28. Konbuo 2C52 Ring 2C52 2
[OCT 13941-86 [OCT 13941-86

29. 25.160-02.637 MydTa Connecting piece 1

30. 25.160-02.070 MydTa Connecting piece 1

31. 25.160-02.636 MydTa Connecting piece 1

32. Konbuo C40 FOCT 13940-86 Ring C40 OCT 13940-86 1

33. 25.160-02.060 MexaHu3M nepekntoyeHns Switching mechanism 1

34. BbonT M10-6gx35.88.35.019 Bolt M10-6gx35.88.35.019 8
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70

35. LLai6a 10T 65I 019 Washer 10T 65I 019 8
FOCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70

36. 54-51452-01 Ckoba Clamp 2

37. 3518020-40009 Kpblwwka Cover 1

38. 25.160-02.122 Kpblwwka Cover 1

39. Lai6a 10T 65I 019 Washer 10T 65I 019 26
FOCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70

MocT Beaywmx Konéc

79

Driving wheel axle




Kopo6ka puana3oHoB PucyHok
. 34
Gear box Picture
Mos. O603HaueHune - Kon. MpuMeuyaHue
. . HanMmeHoBaHue Description P .
Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
40. BonTt M10-6¢x35.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx35.88.35.019 16
rOCT 7798-70 rOCT 7798-70
41.  25.160-02.130-01 TOpMO3 CTOSIHOYHbI Parking brake 1

MocT Beaywmx Konéc

80

Driving wheel axle




Basbl 1 LIECTEPHN KOPO6GKN ANMana3oHOB PuUcyHok

Shafts and gears of gear box Picture 35

MocT Beaywmnx Konéc Driving wheel axle
81




Basnbl n LieCTepHum KOpOGKM Avnana3oHoB PVICYHOK 35
Shafts and gears of gear box Picture
Mos. O603HaueHune — Kon. MpumeuyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description P .
Ref. Designation Quan. Annotation
1. laiika M16x1,5-6H.6.019 Nut M16x1,5-6H.6.019 8
OCT 5915-70 OCT 5915-70
2. 25.160-02.404 MnactnHa cTonopHas Locking strip 4
25.160-02.621 LLlecTepHs 6onblias Differential large gear 1
anddepeHumana
4. 25.160-02.102 Kopnyc anddepeHumana Differential housing 1
5. 25.160-02.658 LLlecTepHsi nonyocu Axle shaft gear 2
6. 25.160-02.659 Catennut Satellite gear 2
7. 3518020-40018 LLlai6a onopHas Supporting washer 2
8. 25.160-02.603 Ocb catennuTos Axle of satellite gears 1
9. 25.160-02.662 LWtndT Lock pin 1
10. 25.160-02.625 LLlecTepHs Manas Differential small gear 1
andbdepeHumana
11. 25.160-02.605 bont anddepeHumana Differential bolt
12.  25.160-02.020 OunddepeHumnan Differential 1
13. MoawunHmk 407AK Bearing 407AK 1
OCT 8338-75 [OCT 8338-75
14. 25.160-02.652 LLlectepHs BeayLwas BToporo Driving sprocket of second 1
AvanasoHa range
15. 25.160-02.644 Ban nepBuYHbIi Input shaft 1
16. 25.160-02.633 LLlecTepHs BeayLwas Driving sprocket of first 1
nepBoro AvanasoHa range
17. 25.160-02.402 Konbuo pacnopHoe Spacer ring 1
18. MoawmnnHmk 12308 Bearing 12308 1
[OCT 8328-75 [OCT 8328-75
19. MoawunHmuk 42409 Bearing 42409 2
[OCT 8328-75 [OCT 8328-75
20. 25.160-02.631 LLlectepHa Begomas nepsoro Driven sprocket of first 1
AnanasoHa range
21. Konbuo C50 MOCT 13942-86 Ring C50 MOCT 13942-86 2
22. 25.160-02.634 Bnok wectepéH Gear cluster 1
23. 25.160-02.609 Ban npoMeXxyTo4HbIN Lay shaft 1
24. 25.160-02.651 LLlectepHs Begomas BToporo Driven sprocket of second 1

AvanasoHa

MocT Beaywmx Konéc

82

range

Driving wheel axle




Parking brake

MocT Beaywmx Konéc Driving wheel axle
83



TOpMO3 CTOSIHOYHbIIA PucyHok
. . 36
Parking brake Picture
Mos. O603HaueHune A Kon. NMpuMeuyaHue
. . HamnmeHoBaHuMe Description P .
Ref. Designation Quan. Annotation
1. 25.160-02.657-01 Bont Bolt 2
25.160-02.657 Bont Bolt 2
3. 25.160-02.202 CTakaH yCTaHOBKM Base beaker of differential 1
anddepeHumana gear
4. Konbuo C70 FOCT 13942-86  Ring C70 MOCT 13942-86 1
MoawmnHuk 214 Bearing 214 1
[OCT 8338-75 [OCT 8338-75
6. MaHxeTa 11.2-75x100-1 Collar 11.2-75x100-1 1
rOCT 8752-79/ IOCT 8752-79/
OCT 38.05146-78 OCT 38.05146-78
25.160-02.119 KpbliLwka Cover 1
8. LWan6a 10T 65 019 Washer 10T 65 019 5
[OCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70
9. Bont M10-6gx25.88.35.019 Bolt M10-69x25.88.35.019 3
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
10.  3105-3501214 Manewu HanpaBASOLWWIA Guide pin 2
11. 3105-3501216 Yexon nanbua Pin case 2
12.  3105-3501210 OcHoBaHue Basement 1
13.  3105-3501225 Bont Bolt 2
14. 3105-3501185 Kopryc nepesHelt cko6bl Housing of front L.h. clamp 1
neBoW B cbope in assembly
15. 3105-3501218 KnanaH npokauku Pumping valve
16. Konoaka ¢ npy>uHoi Shoe with spring
3302-3501170
17.  3105-3501212 OcHoBaHue Basement 1
18. 3302-3501137 3302-3501137 1
Ckoba nepegHero AnCKOBOro Clamp of front disk brake I.h.
TOpMO3a nesast
19. Bont M10-6gx30.88.35.019 Bolt M10-69x30.88.35.019 8
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
20. 25.160-00.415 KonbLo Ring 2
21. 25.160-00.009 Konbuo Ring 2
22. Konbuo C55 NOCT 13941-86  Ring C55 MOCT 13941-86 2
23.  25.160-00.050 Brynka Bush 1
24. Bont M10-6gx80.88.35.019 Bolt M10-69x80.88.35.019 1
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
25. 25.160-00.611 Brynka Bush 1
26. laiika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019
FOCT 5915-70 rOCT 5915-70
27. MacnéHka 1.2.L16.xp Lubricator 1.2.L16.xp 3
[OCT 19853-74 [OCT 19853-74
28. 25.160-02.324 Ckoba Clamp 1 Ans 25.160-02.130-01
25.160-02.324-01
29. 25.160-02.408 Pbivar Lever 1
30. 25.160-02.150 Bunka Fork 1
31. LWan6a C.12x1.01.019 Washer C.12x1.01.019 2
roCT 11371-78 rocCT 11371-78
32. LWnanHT 3,2x18.019 Cotter 3,2x18.019 5
[OCT 397-79 [OCT 397-79
33. Ocb 6-12 b12x35.35.L19xp Axle 6-12 b12x35.35.L19xp 3
[OCT 9650-80 [OCT 9650-80
34. LLan6a C.12x2.01.019 Washer C.12x2.01.019 6
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
35. 25.160-02.641 BuHT Screw 2
36. lalka M14x1,5-6H.04.35.019 Nut M14x1,5-6H.04.35.019 2
[OCT 5916-70 [OCT 5916-70
37. 25.160-02.635 Pbiyar Lever 2
38. 25.160-02.612 Mpy>xxnHa Spring 1
39. 25.160-02.110 KpoHLTelH Bracket 1

MocT Beaywmx Konéc

84

Driving wheel axle



TOpMO3 CTOSAHOYHbIIA PucyHok
) - 36
Parking brake Picture
Mos. O603HauyeHune o Kon. NMpuMeuyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description P .
Ref. Designation Quan. Annotation
40 BonTt M10-69x20.88.35.019  Bolt M10-69x20.88.35.019 5
' [OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
Ans 25.160-02.130-01
41. 25.160-02.325 CynnopTt Support 1 25.160-02.325-01
42.  25.160-02.655 Ocb Axle 2
43. Konbuo C17 FOCT 13942-86 Ring C17 OCT 13942-86 2
44,  25.160-02.654 Ocb Axle 2
45. 25.160-02.160 Haknagka npotuBockpunHas Antisqueak cover plate 2
46. 25.160-02.140 Konogaka Shoe 4
47. 25.160-02.130 TOpMO3 CTOSIHOYHBIN Parking brake 1
48. 25.160-02.121 [Onck TopMosa Brake disk 1
49. 25.160-02.656 Monyocb Semi axle 1
50 BbonT M12-69x35.88.35.019  Bolt M12-69x35.88.35.019 3
' [OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
51 Laiba 12T 65 019 Washer 12T 65l 019 3
' [OCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70

MocT Beaywmx Konéc

85

Driving wheel axle




MB1500-00.01.000 Peaykrop PucyHok
Reducer Picture

37

MocT Beaywmii Drive axle
86



Peaykro PucyHok
MB1500-00.01.000 AyKTOP 1y 37
Reducer Picture
Mos. O603HauyeHune — Kon. MpumeuyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue DeSCFIptIOI’l P .
Ref. Designation Quan. Annotation
1. LWtndT 8x20 MOCT 3128-70 Lock pin 8x20 FOCT 3128-70 1 Aonyckaetcs samena
LWtndT 2.8x20
rOCT 3128-70
2. MB1500-00.01.103 CrakaH Sleeve 1
3. laiika M64x2-6H.05.019 Nut M64x2-6H.05.019 1
[OCT 11871-88 [OCT 11871-88
4. MB1500-00.01.408 LLlai6a 3amMoyHas Locking washer 1
MB1500-00.01.402 LLlai6a Washer 1
MNoawmnHuk 7513A Bearing 7513A 1 ﬁg”yCKaETC“;Sal";?(Ha
ALLNNHUK
TY 37.006.162-89 TY 37.006.162-89 TV 37 006 162.89
7. Konbuo 120-126-36-2-2 Ring 120-126-36-2-2 1
[OCT 9833-73/18829-73 [OCT 9833-73/18829-73
8. MB1500-00.01.203 CrakaH Sleeve
Konbuo 130-140-58-2-2 Ring 130-140-58-2-2 1
[OCT 9833-73/18829-73 [OCT 9833-73/18829-73
10. MB1500-00.01.611 Mpobka Plug 1
11. MB1500-00.01.202-01 Kopnyc peaykTtopa Reducer housing 1 Ans MB1500-00.01.000
MB1500-00.01.202
12. MB1500-00.01.406 Konbuo ynnoTHsoLee Sealing ring 2
13.  MB1500-00.01.102 MNpobka Plug 1
14. MB1500-00.01.040 CanyH Breather 1
15. Konbuo 034-040-36-2-2 Ring 034-040-36-2-2 1
[OCT 9833-73/18829-73 [OCT 9833-73/18829-73
16. MB1500-00.01.614 Mpobka Plug 1
17. MoawmnHmk 12507 KM Bearing12507 KM 1 HecTaHfapTHbIN
18. MB1500-00.01.607 Ban-wecrepHs Gear-shaft 1
19. MoawunHuk 42211 KM Bearing 42211 KM 1
[OCT 8328-75 [OCT 8328-75
20. ManxeTa 1.2-55x80-1 Collar 1.2-55x80-1 2
[OCT 8752-79/ [OCT 8752-79/
OCT 38.05146-78 OCT 38.05146-78
21. Konbuo 094-100-36-2-2 Ring 094-100-36-2-2 1
[OCT 9833-73/18829-73 [OCT 9833-73/18829-73
22. MB1500-00.01.101 Kpbiwka Cover
23. LLai6a 12T 65I 019 Washer 12T 65I 019 4
OCT 6402-70 OCT 6402-70
24. BonT M12-6gx30.88.35.019  Bolt M12-6gx30.88.35.019 4
[OCT 7796-70 [OCT 7796-70
25. MB1500-00.01.050 Mpobka MarHWTHas Magnetic plug 1
26. BuHT BM8-60gx12.48.019 Screw BM8-6¢gx12.48.019 2 élgm'(gﬂiﬂz iaSMngg BuHT
.M8-6¢x12.48.
FOCT 17475-80 FOCT 17475-80 [OCT 17475-80
27. MB1500-00.01.409 Cronop Lock 2
28. MoawmnnHmk 215A Bearing 215A 2
[OCT 8338-75 [OCT 8338-75
29. Bont M10-6gx25.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx25.88.35.019 3
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
30. MB1500-00.01.407 LLai6a Washer 3
31. MB1500-00.01.603 Ocb catennuta Axle of satellite gear 3
32.  MB1500-00.01.604 Carennut Satellite gear 3
33. MoawmnHuk 66473E Bearing 66473E non- 3
HecTaHAapTHbIN standard
34. MB1500-00.01.501 LLlai6a Washer 6
35. MB1500-00.01.304 Boanno Carrier 1
36. MB1500-00.01.020 Boauno Carrier 1
37.  MB1500-00.01.801 Brynka Bush 1
38. MB1500-00.01.608 LLlecTepHsi conHeyHas Sun gear 1
MocT Beaywmii Drive axle

87




MB1500-00.01.000 Peaykrop PucyHok
. 37
Reducer Picture
Mos. O603HaueHune o Kon. MpumeuyaHue
. . HamnmeHoBaHuMe Description P .
Ref. Designation Quan. Annotation
39. MB1500-00.01.601 bont Bolt 10
40. MB1500-00.01.302 MydTa coeanHuTensHas Coupling 1
41. Konbuo 2C145 Ring 2C145 1
FOCT 13940-86 OCT 13940-86
42. Konbuo C130 Ring C130 1
FOCT 13943-86 FOCT 13943-86
43.  MB1500-00.01.301 Koneco 3ybuaToe Gear wheel 1
44, laiika M14-6H.10.30X.019 Nut M14-6H.10.30X.019 10
[OCT 5918-73 [OCT 5918-73
45, LnanHT 3,2x32.019 Cotter 3,2x32.019 10
[OCT 397-79 [OCT 397-79
46. MB1500-00.01.010 Koneco 3ybuatoe Gear wheel 1
47.  MB1500-00.01.613 laitka Nut 8 finst MB1500-00.01.000
MB1500-00.01.612 lanka
nesast
48.  MB1500-00.01.605 Ocb Koneca Axle of wheel
49.  MB1500-00.01.030 Ocb Koneca Axle of wheel 1
50. MB1500-00.01.602-01 BonT cneuuanbHbIn Special bolt 8 Ans MB1500-00.01.000
MB1500-00.01.602
51. MB1500-00.01.411 LLan6a Washer 1
52. Konbuo C75 FOCT 13942-86  Ring C75 FOCT 13942-86 1
53.  MB1500-00.01.403 Koxxyx Housing 1
54. MaHnxeTa 1.2-160x190-1 Collar 1.2-160x190-1 2
[OCT 8752-79/ [OCT 8752-79/
OCT 38.05146-78 OCT 38.05146-78
55. MB1500-00.01.609 Brynka Bush 1
56. MoawmnHuk 7519A Bearing 7519A 1 ﬁOHYCKEETCﬂ;Sal";e*'a
OALINMAHUK
TY 37.006.162-89 TY 37.006.162-89 TV 37.006.162-89
57. Bbont M20-6gx85.109.40X.019 Bolt M20-6gx85.109.40X.019 12
[OCT 7795-70 [OCT 7795-70
58. LWar6a 20T 65l 019 Washer 20T 65I 019 12
OCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70
59. MB1500-00.01.201 Kpblwka koprnyca Housing cover 1
60. MB1500-00.01.303 LLlecTepHsa anvumknnueckass  Epicyclic gear 1

MocT Beaywmii
88

Drive axle




MexaHn3M nepeknroueHnsa KOpobkn AnanasoHOB PucyHok
Switching mechanism of gear box Picture

MocT Beaywmx Konéc Driving wheel axle
89




MexaHu3M nepexsiroyeHus KOpOGKM Anana3oHoB PucyHok 38
Switching mechanism of gear box Picture
Mos. O6o03HaueHne — Kon. | NMpuMmeuaHnue
. . HauMmeHoBaHue Description p .
Ref. Designation Quant.] Annotation
1. 25.160-02.661 laiika ynnoTHEHWS LITOKa Bar sealing nut 2
2. Konbuo CI-30-21-5 Ring CI1-30-21-5 2
FOCT 6308-71 FOCT 6308-71
25.160-02.443 LLlai6a ynnoTHeHUs LWITOKa Bar sealing washer 2
4. Konbuo 022-028-36-2-2 Ring 022-028-36-2-2 2
OCT 9833-73/TOCT 188829-73 T'OCT 9833-73/IOCT 188829-73
5.  25.160-02.647 LLITok nepekntoyeHuns nepegady  Gear switching rod 1
MpoBonoka 1,0-0-4 Wire 1,0-0-4 0,5M
FOCT 3282-74 FOCT 3282-74
25.160-02.645 Bunka nepexntoyeHus nepeaad  Gear switching fork 2
25.160-02.669 BonT wroka Bolt rod 3
25.160-02.667 LWTndT Wwroka Pin rod 2
10. Lapuk 11-40 FOCT 3722-81 Ball 11-40 IOCT 3722-81 3
11. 25.160-02.663 Maneu wroka Pin rod 2
12. 25.160-02.664 Kopnyc Tonkatens Pusher housing 1
13. 3518020-46128 MpyxwHa Spring 1
14. 25.160-02.666 TonkaTtenb Pusher 1
15. 25.160-02.180 TonkaTtenb BbIKtOYaTENS Switch pusher 1
16. 3518020-40055 Konnak 3awuTHbIN Protective hood 1
17. bont M8-6¢gx35.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6gx35.88.35.019 2
FOCT 7798-70 FOCT 7798-70
18. LLlai6a 8T 65I 019 Washer 8T 65I' 019 14
FOCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70
19. BbikntoyaTens 6110KkMpoBKM Blockage breaker for 1
npoMexyTo4Horo pene 15.3710 intermediate relay 15.3710
TY 37.003.714-76 TY 37.003.714-76
20. 54-00343 Brynka Bush 1
21. 25.160-02.401 Kpbilka Kopnyca MexaHu3ma Speed shift mechanism housing 1
nepexoYeHns cover
22. bont M8-6¢gx20.88.35.019 Bolt M8-69x20.88.35.019 4
[OCT 7798-70 OCT 7798-70
23. 3518020-44216 [epxartenb Holder 2
24. MaHenb coegnHUTENbHas Connecting board 1
17.3723000 17.3723000
TY 37.003.1358-88 TY 37.003.1358-88
(kop OKI 4573732131) (koa OKIM 4573732131)
25. 54-00368 Kpblwka naHenu Panel cover
26. BuHT BM5-6gx16.48.019 Screw BM5-6gx16.48.019 2
FOCT 17473-80 FOCT 17473-80
27. LLan6a 5T 65I 019 Washer 5T 65I' 019 1
OCT 6402-70 OCT 6402-70
28. Lanba 12T 65 019 Washer 12T 65l 019 2
FOCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70
29. bont M12-6gx25.88.35.019 Bolt M12-6gx25.88.35.019 2
FOCT 7798-70 FOCT 7798-70
30. 25.160-02.403 KpOHLUTENH rpy30BO#i Loading bracket 1
31. 3518020-41129 Mpobka Plug 2
32. 25.160-02.124 Kopnyc mexaHu3Ma Housing of switching 1
nepexknyeHmns mechanism
33. 25.160-02.646 Bunika nepexntoyeHus Range switching fork 1
Anana3oHoB
34. 25.160-02.648 LLITok nepekntoyeHns Range switching rod 1
[inana3oHoB
35. 25.160-02.170 LLiTok nepekntoyeHns nepegad  Gear switching rod 1
36. 25.160-02.060 MexaHun3M nepeknoyeHns Switching mechanism 1

MocT Beaywmx Konéc

20

Driving wheel axle




MexaHu3M nepexsirouyeHus KOpOGKM Anana3oHoB

PucyHok

Switching mechanism of gear box Picture 39
45) |
18
46
47
48
o6
50
— 51
®
T
18
60
55
56
58
B 57 18
45

MocT Beaywmx Konéc Driving wheel axle




MexaHu3M nepexsiroyeHus KOpOGKM Avana3oHoB PucyHok 39
Switching mechanism of gear box Picture
Mos. O603HaueHne — Kon. NMpuMeyaHue
. . HanMmeHoBaHue Description p .
Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
37. 3518020-40149 LLai6a 3awmTHas Protective washer 1
38. 3518020-40148 LLai6a Washer 1
39. 3518020-40158 Konbuo Ring 1
40. 54-60269A KnanaH Valve 1
41. 75LlU-10034b6 Konnak Hood 1
42. 3518020-46335 Wryuep Union 1
43. TA-35602 MpyxwHa Spring 1
44. Tak-49004 MaHxeTa ynnoTHutenbHass  Sealing collar 1
45. Bont M8-6gx25.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6gx25.88.35.019 4
FOCT 7798-70 OCT 7798-70
46. 3518020-41016 Kopnyc Housing 1
47. 3518020-40096 3arnylka Stopper 1
48. BuHT B.M4-6gx6.48.016 Screw B.M4-6gx6.48.016 1
FOCT 17473-80 [OCT 17473-80
49. Llaiiba 4T 65 019 Washer 4T 65l 019 1
OCT 6402-70 OCT 6402-70
50. 3518050-40024 Yexon 3almTHbIN Interlock hydraulic cylinder 1
rmapounnuMHapa protective jacket
610KMPOBKM
51. 3518050-46043 LLiTok ruapounnuHapa Interlock hydraulic cylinder 1
610KMpPOBKM rod
52. TmapounnuHap Hydraulic cylinder 1
3518020-42180 3518020-42180
TY 23.1.39-86 TY 23.1.39-86
53. bont M8-6gx30.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6gx30.88.35.019 4
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
54. 25.160-02.601 LLiITok 610KMpOBKM Interlock rod 1
55. 25.160-02.444 LLlai6a wToka 6nokupoBkn  Blockage rod washer 1
56. 3518020-46551 Mpy>xxuHa Spring 1
57. 3518020-40016A KpbliLwka Kopryca Interlock housing cover 1
610kMpPOBKM
58. 25.160-02.802 BTynka orpaHuuuTenbHas Clipper bush 1
59. 25.160-02.602 Mpy>xxuHa dukcaTopa Lock spring 2
60. 3518020-46203 dukcaTtop LToKa Speed shift bar lock 2
[iMana3oHoB
61. 25.160-02.123 Kopnyc 6nokmpoBkm Interlock housing 1
62. 25.160-02.668 WTndT unmnmnHapuyeckui Cylindrical lock pin 2

MocT Beaywmx Konéc

92

Driving wheel axle




MocT Beaywmx Konéc PucyHok

Driving wheel axle Picture 40

Laccu Shassis
93




MocTt Beaywmnx KONnéc PVICYHOK 40
Driving wheel axle Picture
Mo3.| O6o03HauYeHune _— Kon. MpumeuyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description P .
Ref. Designation Quan. Annotation
1. PCM-105.09.04.060 Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1
PCM-106.09.04.010 TPOWMHUK Tee-joint 1
3. fmapomoTop akcuanbHo- Axial-piston hydraulic motor 1
nopluHeBoit MP112-1 MP112-1
TY 3 YkpanHbl 5786106.010-93 TY 3 YkpanHbl 5786106.010-93
PCM-106.02.03.601 lalka Nut 16
5. LUnauHT 6,3x45.019 Cotter 6,3x45.019 2
FOCT 397-79 [OCT 397-79
6. LLlari6a C.30x3,9.01.019 Washer C.30x3,9.01.019 2
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
101.02.01.615-01 Ocb Axle 2
8. PykaB BbICOKOrO AaBneHus High pressure sleeve 1 HonyckaeTcs 3amMeHa Ha
12.01.02.21,0/63.510-Y1 12.01.02.21,0/63.510-Y1 PyKaB BbICOKOrO AABNEHMs
TY 4791-001-24263187-2002  TY 4791-001-24263187-2002 12.275.510(2.A3A.04-
1.M18x1,5/M18x1,5)
TY 4833-001-33523900-00
9. Llaib6a C.14x5.01.019 Washer C.14x5.01.019 4
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
10. LLlai6a 14T 65I 019 Washer 14T 65I 019 4
FOCT 6402-70 OCT 6402-70
11. bonT M14-6gx55.109.40X.019  Bolt M14-6gx55.109.40X.019 4
FOCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
12. PCM-105.09.04.001 PykaB 18x27-1,6 Sleeve 18x27-1,6 1
FOCT 10362-76 L=770+3,0 OCT 10362-76 L=770+3,0
13. XomyT Yoke 2
TORRO S20-32/9-C7TW1 TORRO S20-32/9-C7W1
14. PCM-106.09.32.260 TpOnHUK Tee-joint 1
15. Konbuo 019-023-25-2-6 Ring 019-023-25-2-6 2
FOCT 9833-73/ [OCT 9833-73/
OCT 188829-73 [OCT 188829-73
16. PCM-10.09.05.611B LWtyuep Union 1
17. [atunk TM100-B Sensor TM100-B 1
TY 37.003.800-77 TY 37.003.800-77
18. PCM-106.09.04.030 YronbHuK Angle 1
19. PCM-10.09.05.602A LWTyuep Union 1
20. PCM-10b5.09.61.653A-01  YrofibHWK MNOBOPOTHbIN Turning angle 1
21. Konbuo 016-020-25-2-6 Ring 016-020-25-2-6 2
FOCT 9833-73/ [OCT 9833-73/
FOCT 188829-73 [OCT 188829-73
22. 54-60506 Bont Bolt 1
23. KonbLo ynioTHUTENbHOE Sealing ring 1
'CT 90-00.003 CT 90-00.003
TY 3 YkpanHbl 5786106.010-93 TY 3 YkpanHbl 5786106.010-93
24. Monydnaney MCT 90-00.001 Half-flange I'CT 90-00.001 2
TY 3 YkpauHbl 5786106.010-93 TY 3 YkpanHbl 5786106.010-93
25. PCM-105.09.04.030 YronbHUK Angle 1
26. Llai6a 10T 65I 019 Washer 10T 65l 019 4
FOCT 6402-70 OCT 6402-70
27. Bont 'CT 90-00.002 Bolt 'CT 90-00.002 4
TY 3 YkpauHbl 5786106.010-93 TY 3 YkpanHbl 5786106.010-93
28. MocT Beaywmnx Konéc 264 Driving wheel axle 264 020.1 1 ®upma “CLAAS”
020.1
29. PCM-10b.09.62.180 Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1
30. PCM-10.02.01.603-01 Lenb Circuit 1
31. Bont M12-6gx25.88.35.019 Bolt M12-69x25.88.35.019 1
FOCT 7798-70 FOCT 7798-70
32. Lavba C 12.01.019 Washer C 12.01.019 1
[OCT 6958-78 FOCT 6958-78
33. TapouUMInHAp Hydraulic cylinder 2 [lonyckaeTcs 3aMeHa Ha

PCM-10.09.01.100B

Laccu

PCM-10.09.01.100B

Shassis
94

MmapounnuHap
57M4.63.500.16 Y1
TY 4775-025-00165573-2002




Koneco Beayuyee PucyHok

PCM-10.02.01.100 Drive wheel Picture

41

MocT Beaywmx Konéc Driving wheel axle
95




Koneco Beayuiee

PucyHok

PCM-10.02.01.100 a1
Drive wheel Picture
Mos. O603HaueHne — Kon. MpumMmeuyaHune
. . HaunMmeHOBaHue Description P .
Ref. Designation Quan. Annotation
1. 8041.310.1012-10 Koneco auckosoe AW 27-32 Disk wheel AW 27-32 2
TY 37.001.1118-83 TY 37.001.1118-83
Kamepa K wuHe 30,5L-32 Inner tube 30,5L-32 2
3. LLinHa 30,5Lx32 moa.-179  Tyre 30,5Lx32 moa.c-179 2 [onyckaeTcsa 3amMeHa Ha
TY 38.404-29-50-91 TY 38.404-29-50-91 LmHa 30,5R32 MoA.¢-81M
TY ¥6,05768898.001-98
4. PCM-10.02.01.100 Koneco Beayuiee Driving wheel 1

MocT Beaywmx Konéc

Driving wheel axle

96




MocT ynpaBnsieMbiX KOJIEC PuUcyHok

PCM-10.02.02.000B Steerable wheel axle Picture

42

Laccu Shassis
97




PCM-10.02.02.000B MocT ynpaBnsieMbIX KONEC PucyHok
- 42
Steerable wheel axle Picture
Mos. O603HauyeHne — Kon. | MNMpumevaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description P .
Ref. Designation Quan. Annotation
1. PCM-10.02.02.030A-01 Koneco ynpasnsemoe Steered wheel 1
2. PCM-10.02.02.020A Banka mMocTa Axle beam 1
3.  PCM-10.02.02.030A Koneco ynpasnsemoe Steered wheel 1
4. PCM-10.02.02.280 M'vapounnuHap Hydraulic cylinder 2
5. PykaB BbICOKOro AaBneHus Reinforced high pressure 2 ﬂona- 3aMegaoﬂz ane
v 'KaB BbICOKOI BNEHUA
apMUpOBaHHbIN hose 825051W2A3¥%¢
8.01.01.25,0/75.610-Y1 8.01.01.25,0/75.610-Y1 04.M14x1,5/M14x1,5)
TY 4791-001-24263187-2002  TY 4791-001-24263187-2002 TY 4833-001-33523900-00;
PB/] 8.A1.A1.610.35/140
TY 4791-001-00166887-
2002
PCM-10.02.02.210A Tpyba Tube 1
PykaB BbICOKOrO [iaB/ieHus Reinforced high pressure 2 BPon. samena Ha

APMUPOBaHHbIN
8.01.02.25,0/75.610-Y1
TY 4791-001-24263187-2002

Laccn
98

hose
8.01.02.25,0/75.610-Y1
TY 4791-001-24263187-2002

Shassis

PykaB BbICOKOro jaBneHns
8.350.610(2.A3A.04-
1.M14x1,5/M14x1,5)

TY 4833-001-33523900-00;
PB/] 8.A1.51.610.35/140
TY 4791-001-00166887-
2002




MocT ynpaBnsieMbix KONéc PucyHok
Steerable wheel axle Picture

43

MocT ynpaBnsieMbix KONéc Steerable wheel axle
99



MocT ynpaBnsieMbix KOnéc PucyHok 43 44
Steerable wheel axle Picture ’
Mos. O603HaueHne - Kon. | MpumeuaHue
. . HauMmeHoBaHue Description .
Ref. Designation Quan.| Annotation
1. lalika M30x2-6H.6.019 Nut M30x2-6H.6.019 2
[OCT 5918-73 [OCT 5918-73
2. LUnavHT 6,3x63.019 Cotter 6,3x63.019 2
OCT 397-79 FOCT 397-79
3. PCM-10.02.02.411 3arnywka Stopper 2
4. PCM-10.02.02.409A Konnak noAwwmnHuka Bearing cap 2
5. PCM-10.02.02.408 0O6oiiMa NoAWMMHUKA Bearing holder 2
6. PCM-10.02.02.415 Llai6a onopHas Supporting washer 2
7. PCM-10.02.02.013 Lai6a noawmnHuka Bearing washer 2
8. Macnénka 1.2.L16.xp Lubricator 1.2.L16.xp 10
[OCT 19853-74 [OCT 19853-74
9. lalika M20x1,5-6H.04.019 Nut M20x1,5-6H.04.35.019 12
[OCT 5916-70 OCT 5916-70
10. LLai6a C 20x5.01.019 Washer C 20x5.01.019 6
[OCT 10450-78 [OCT 10450-78
11. PCM 10.02.02.007A Konbuo Ring 12
12. Konbuo 1C47 FOCT 13941-68  Ring 1C47 NOCT 13941-68 12
13. MoawwmnHmk LWCM-30 Bearing LLICIM-30 6
TY37.553-130-90 TY37.553-130-90
14. PCM-10.02.02.806A Brynka Bush 4
15. PCM 10.02.02.638A Kopnyc wapHupa Joint housing 6
16. PCM-10.02.02.631A Pobluar Lever 1
17. PCM-10.02.02.170A LLlapHup Join 5
18. Konbuo 011-015-25-2-6 Ring 011-015-25-2-6 4
[OCT 9833-73/ FOCT 9833-73/
[OCT 18829-73 FOCT 18829-73
19. PCM-10b.09.69.622B LTyuep BBEpTHOM Fitting nipple 4
20. PykaB BbICOKOrO A@BneHus Reinforced high pressure BPon. samena Ha
apMWPOBaHHbIV hose :;';i%g;fﬁ:;;o AaBnern
8.01.02.25,0/75.610-Y1 8.01.02.25,0/75.610-Y1 8.350.610(2.A3A.04-
TY 4791-001-24263187-2002  TY 4791-001-24263187-2002 %Z’Izg;%g)lMslgzlégoo 0
21. Mmapounnuuap Hydraulic cylinder 2 Ej&jj;"ﬁ::ﬂf
'l 50.200.16.000A-01 'l 50.200.16.000A-01 57T11.50/25.200.1691
TY 23.1.406-86 TY 23.1.406-86 TV A775:024-00185573-2002
22.  PCM-10.02.02.210A Tpyba Tube 1
23. PCM-10.02.02.020A Banka mocta Axel beam 1
24. laika M22x1,5-6H.04.35.019  Nut M22x1,5-6H.04.35.019 5
[OCT 15522-70 [OCT 15522-70
25. laiika M22x1,5LH- Nut M22x1,5LH-6H.04.35.019 1
6H.04.35.019 FOCT 15522-70
[OCT 15522-70
26. PCM 10.02.02.638A-01 Kopnyc wapHupa Joint housing 1
27. PCM-10.02.02.170A-01 LLapHup Join 1
28. PCM-10.02.02.635A KnuH wkBopHA Pivot key 2
29. PCM-10.02.02.633A Ocb Axle 4
30. LnoHka 12x8x40 Key 12x8x40 2
[OCT 23360-78 FOCT 23360-78
31. PCM-10.02.02.631A-01 Pbiyar Lever 1
32. LLlai6a C.10.01.019 Washer C.10.01.019 2
[OCT 11371-78 FOCT 11371-78
33. Llai6a 10T.65I.019 Washer 10T.65I.019 2
[OCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70
34. laiika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 2
[OCT 5915-70 FOCT 5915-70
35. PCM-10.02.02.805A LLikBopeHb Pivot 2
36. PCM-10.02.02.414A LLlai6a Washer 2 no notpebHocTH
37. PCM-10.02.02.413A LLlai6a Washer 2

MocT ynpaBnsieMbiX KONnéc

100

Steerable wheel axle




MocT ynpaBnsieMbix KONéc PucyHok

Steerable wheel axle Picture 44

39140(a142168(aas1aclanasiag) 67 (2X1) 6o 6965) (69 49arelE7as(ad

D
(9)67/6865(2X D)

MocT ynpaBnsieMbix KOnéc Steerable wheel axle
101



PCM-10.02.02.010B MocT ynpaBnsieMbIX KONEC PucyHok
j 43, 44
Steerable wheel axle Picture
Mos. O603HaueHne — Kon. NMpuMeuyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description P .
Ref. Designation Quan. Annotation
38. PCM-10.02.02.140A KpbiLwka Cover 2
39. Bbont M8-69x20.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6¢x20.88.35.019 6
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
40. LLlaiba 8T.65.019 Washer 8T.65.019 6
[OCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70
41. PCM-10.02.02.009A Konnak ctynuubl Nave cowl 2
42. PCM-10.02.02.001 Mpoknagka Gasket 2
43. PCM-10.02.02.634 lavika Nut 2
44, PCM-10.02.02.417 LLai6a Washer 2
45. PCM-10.02.02.632b Brynka Bush 2
46. 54-62440 laiika Nut 12
47. PCM-10.02.02.204B Crynuua Hub 2
48. PCM-10.02.02.616 Bont koneca Wheel bolt 12
49, MoawunHuk 7613A Bearing 7613A 2 [on. 3aMeHa Ha
FOCT 27365-87 FOCT 27365-87 MoawmnHuk 7613A1
50. PCM-10.02.02.426 O6orimMa Holder 2
51. MaHxeTa 1.2-75x100-1 Collar 1.2-75x100-1 2
[OCT 8752-79/ [OCT 8752-79/
OCT 38.05.146-78 OCT 38.05.146-78
52. PCM-10.02.02.012A Brynka Bush 4
53. PCM-10.02.02.645 Kynak noBOpOTHbI Turning cam 1
54. PCM-10.02.02.645-01 Kynak noBOpOTHbIN Turning cam 1
55. PCM-10.02.02.605A KonbLuo cTonopHoe Gland ring 2
56. PCM-10.02.02.425 Konbuo ynopHoe Thrust ring 2
57. MoawnnHMk 7610A Bearing 7610A 2 [on. 3aMeHa Ha
[OCT 27365-87 [OCT 27365-87 MoawmnHuk 7610A1
58. PCM-10.02.02.130 CanbHvK ¢ 060¥MoVi Oil-seal with casing 2
59. PCM-10.02.02.190A Kynak noBOpOTHbIN Turning cam 1
60. PCM-10.02.02.190A-01 Kynak noBopoTHbI# Turning cam 1
61. PCM-10b6.02.02.280 MvapounnuHap Hydraulic cylinder 2

MocT ynpaBnsieMbix KOnéc

102

Steerable wheel axle




Koneco ynpasnsemoe PucyHok

PCM-10.02.02.030A Steerable wheel Picture

45

MocT ynpaBnsieMbiX KOJIEC Steerable wheel axle
103




PCM-10.02.02.030A Koneco ynpasnsemoe Pu_cyHox 45
Steerable wheel Picture
Mos. 0603_|-|aqe_|-me HauMeHoBaHMe Description Kon. I'Ipumeqa_l-me
Ref. Designation Quan. Annotation
1. Koneco A W 16-24 Wheel ] W 16-24 1
883.310.7012-10 883.310.7012
2. E3poBas kamepa Inner tube 1
3. Mokpbiwka 18,4 - 24 HC8 Cover 18,4 - 24 HC8 1
rOCT 7463-89 rOCT 7463-89
4. LLnHa 18,4 - 24 HC8 Tyre 18,4 - 24 HC8 1 £ion. 3aMena Ha
FOCT 7463-89 FOCT 7463-89 Wawa 184 R 24 T30

MocT ynpaBnsieMbix KOnéc

104

Steerable wheel axle

136B

TY ¥25.1-25521987.002-
2002,

LLinHa 18,4 R 24 mopenu
KAPAT TY 38.604-11-37-97




MaHenb neBas PucyHok
L.h. panel Picture

46

CeKuua MOJIOTUIIKN NepefHsan Front section of thresher
105



MaHenb neBas PucyHok 46
L.h. panel Picture
Mos. O603HaueHne A Kon. NMpuMevyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description P .
Ref. Designation Quan. Annotation
1. bonTt Bolt 2
M20-6gx60.109.40X.019 M20-6gx60.109.40X.019
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
2. LWai6a 20T 65 019 Washer 20T 65I 019 2
[OCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70
3. PCM-10.01.15.202 Ob6oiiMa Holder 1
PCM-10.01.15.190 OrtcekaTenb Deflector
Bont M10x25 Bolt M10x25 4
TY23.4617472.06-91 TY23.4617472.06-91
6. LLai6a C.10.01.019 Washer C.10.01.019 6
[OCT 6958-78 [OCT 6958-78
7. PCM-10.01.16.000 MaHenb nesas L.H. panel 1
8. H.027.116 Kopnyc noawmnHuka Bearing housing 1
OCT 23.2.439-92
9. PCM-106.01.21.270 Tpybka Pipe
10. LWai6a 16T 65 019 Washer 16T 65 019 4
[OCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70
11. Malka M16-6H.6.019 Nut M16-6H.6.019 4
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
12. MoawmnHuk 780716HK7C27 Bearing 780716HK7C27 1 ﬁO'T 3aMeHa7%?)716HK7c17
OALINMAHUK
TY 37.006.084-90 TY 37.006.084-90 TV 37.006.084-90
13. H.027.01.160-01 Onopa Support 1
14. PCM-10.01.15.615 LLnunbka Stud 1
15. [alika M12-6H.6.019 Nut M12-6H.6.019 2
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
16. PCM-10.01.15.415 Haknagka Cover plate 1
17. PCM-10.01.15.220 Kpbiwwka Cover 1
18. Malka M8-6H.6.019 Nut M8-6H.6.019 2
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
19. LLar6a 8T 65l 019 Washer 8T 65I 019 2
[OCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70
20. LLlai6a C.8x1,4.01.019 Washer C.8x1,4.01.019 2
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
21. 44-1-2-16-2 BuHT Screw 2
22. 44-00241 Brynka Bush 2
23. Bont M8x20 Bolt M8x20 2
TY 23.4617472.06-97 TY 23.4617472.06-97
24. PCM-10.01.15.210 KpbliLwka Cover 1
25. [alika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 7
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
26. LWai6a 10T 65 019 Washer 10T 65I 019 7
[OCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70
27. LLan6a C.10.01.019 Washer C.10.01.019 7
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
28. Bont M10-6gx25.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6¢gx25.88.35.019 7
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
29. BonT M10-6¢gx90.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx90.88.35.019 1
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
30. PCM-105.01.15.380 KamHeynasnueaTens Stone trap 1
31. PCM-10.01.15.603 LUnunbka Stud
32. Bont M10-6gx110.88.35.019 Bolt M10-6gx110.88.35.019 2
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
33. PCM-10b.01.15.050 LWunT Panel 1
34. PCM-10.05.13.602 Ocb Axle 2
35. PCM-10b.01.15.411 Kpblwwka Cover 2
36. 54-2-157 laiika cneunanbHas Special nut 4
37. PCM-10.01.15.436 LLlai6a 3KcLeHTpUYHas Eccentric washer 4

CeKuuns MONOTUJIKM NepeaHss

106

Front section of thresher




MaHenb npaBas PucyHok

R.h. panel Picture 47

©

CeKuua MOJIOTUIIKN NepefHsan Front section of thresher
107




MaHenb npaBasi

PucyHok

. 47
R.h. panel Picture
Mos. O603HauyeHue o Kon. MpumeuyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description P .
Ref. Designation Quan. Annotation
1. MNpeobpazoBaTtenb Primary converter 1
nepauyHbIf Mp M-1M Mp N-1M
17M0.082.021TY 17M0.082.021TY
2. PCM-10b.01.17.000A MaHenb ne.as R.H. panel 1
PCM-10.01.15.202 O6orimMa Holder 1
LLan6a 20T 65I 019 Washer 20T 65I 019 2
FOCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70
5. Bont M20-6gx60.109.40X.019 Bolt M20-6gx60.109.40X.019 2
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
6. H.027.116 Kopnyc noawmnHuka Bearing housing 1
OCT 23.2.439-92 OCT 23.2.439-92
7. LLlai6a 16T 65I 019 Washer 16T 65 019 4
FOCT 6402-70 OCT 6402-70
8. laiika M16-6H.6.019 Nut M16-6H.6.019 4
FOCT 5915-70 OCT 5915-70
9. MoawmnHuk 680314HK7C27  Bearing 680314HK7C27 1 ﬁg”- 33%“%%% S14HKTC17
ALLNNHUK
TY 37.006.084-90 TY 37.006.084-90 TV 37.006.084-90
10. H.027.01.160 Onopa Support 1
11. MacnéHka 2.2.45L6xp Lubricator 2.2.45L6xp
[OCT 19853-74 [OCT 19853-74
12. 44-00241 Brynka Bush 2
13. PCM-10.01.15.260 KpbiLwka Cover 1
14. 44-1-2-16-2 BuHT Screw 2
15. laiika M8-6H.6.019 Nut M8-6H.6.019 2
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
16. LLlai6a 8T 65I 019 Washer 8T 65 019 2
[OCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70
17. LLlai6a C.8x1,4.01.019 Washer C.8x1,4.01.019 2
[OCT 11371-78 FOCT 11371-78
18. PCM-10.01.15.439A Haknagka Cover plate
19. Bont M8x20 Bolt M8x20 2
TY23.4617472.06-91 TY23.4617472.06-91
20. PCM-10.01.15.250 KpbliLwka Cover 1
21. 54-2-157-01 lalka cneumanbHas Special nut 1
22 PCM-10.01.15.436 Lainba aKkcLeHTpuYHas Eccentric washer 1
23. PCM-10.01.15.120 KpblLLka Cover 1
24. PCM-10.01.15.427 3acsioHKa Oven-door 2

CeKuuns MONOTUJIKM NepeaHss

108

Front section of thresher




MexaHu3M nogbéma noabapabaHbsa PucyHok

Concave lift Picture 48

Cexuunsa MONOTW/IKM nepenHss Front thresher section
109




MexaHu3M nogbéma noabapabaHbsa PucyHok

Concave lift Picture 49

(3) @808 X6 178407 X9

CeKuua MOJIOTUIIKMN NepefHsan Front thresher section
110




MexaHu3M nogbéma noabapabaHbsa PucyHok
e - 48, 49
Description Picture
Mos. O603HaueHne — Kon. NMpuMeuyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description P .
Ref. Designation Quan. Annotation

1. PCM-106.01.19.000A MNopbapabaHbe Concave 1
2. PCM-105.01.16.000 MaHenb nesas Left Panel 1
3. PCM-10.01.15.390-01 dukcaTop Locator 2
4. PCM-10.01.20.020 Pblyar Lever 1
5. PCM-10.01.20.603 LLINoHKa creuxanbHas Special Key 2
6. PCM-10.01.15.310 Tara Draft 2
7. laiika M16-6H.6.019 Nut M16-6H.6.019 4

OCT 5915-70 OCT 5915-70
8. LUnanHT 5%36.019 Cotter 5x36.019 4

[OCT 397-79 [OCT 397-79
9. PCM-10.01.15.623 Tara Draft
10. laiika M16L-6H.6.019 Nut M16L-6H.6.019

[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
11. PCM-10.01.15.801 laiika cTsKHasi Adjuster Nut 4
12.  PCM-10.01.15.509A Tara Draft 2
13. PCM-10.01.15.320A Tara Draft 2
14. Konbuo C25 Ring C25 2

OCT 13942-86 OCT 13942-86
15. LLUnAnHT 4x36.019 Cotter 4x36.019 4

[OCT 397-79 [OCT 397-79
16. PCM-10.01.15.340 Pblyar Lever 2
17. PCM-10.01.15.003 Brynka Bushing 2
18. PCM-10.01.15.390 dukcaTtop Locator 2
19. PCM-105.01.17.000A MaHenb npasas Left Panel 1
20. PCM-10.01.20.020-01 Pbiyar Lever 1

CeKkuus MOJTOTUJIIKM NepefHsn

111

Front thresher section




Bapa6aH MONOTUNbHbIN PucyHok

Thresher drum Picture 50

®

CeKuuns MONOTUJIKM nepeaHss Front section of thresher
112



Bbapa6aH MONOTU/IbHbIN PucyHok 50
Thresher drum Picture
Mos. O603HaueHune A Kon. MpumeuyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description P .
Ref. Designation Quan. Annotation
1. MoawunHmk 680314HK7C27 Bearing 680314HK7C27 1 MoawwunHuk
TY 37.006.084-90 TY 37.006.084-90 680314HK7C17
TY 37.006.084-90
2. H.027.116 Kopnyc noawvnHunka Bearing housing 1
OCT 23.2.439-92 OCT 23.2.439-92
3. H.027.01.160 Onopa Support 1
4. 44B-2-67 Tpybka Pipe 1
5. PCM-10.01.15.300 Pblyar Level 1
6. PCM-10.01.18.130 ®naxewy Flange 1 Hon. 3ameHa Ha
®dnaHey
PCM-10.01.18.180A
7. Bont M16x50 Bolt M16x50 4
TY23.4617472.06-91 TY23.4617472.06-91
8. PCM-10.01.18.180A ®naHey Flange 1
PCM-10.01.15.427 3acnoHka Rivet 2
10. Bont M8x20 Bolt M8x20 2
TY23.4617472.06-91 TY23.4617472.06-91
11. PCM-10.01.18.409 Haknagka Cover plate 1
12. PCM-10.01.18.150 Kpblwwka Cover 1
13. LLlai6a C8x1,4.01.019 Washer C8x1,4.01.019 2
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
14. LLlai6a 8T 65I 019 Washer 8T 65l 019 2
OCT 6402-70 OCT 6402-70
15. lalka M8-6H.6.019 Nut M8-6H.6.019 2
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
16. PCM-10.01.18.140 KpbiLwka Cover 1
17.  PCM-10.01.18.450A Buy neBblii L.H. beater 5
18. PCM-10.01.18.220A VK KpaliHui Side disk 2
19. PCM-10.01.18.415b Ounck Disk 3
20. Malka M12x1,25-6H.6.019 Nut M12x1,25-6H.6.019 120
FOCT 5915-70 OCT 5915-70
21. LLlai6a 12T 65I 019 Washer 12T 65l 019 120
[OCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70
22. PCM-10.01.18.501 LLIan6a Washer 120
23. PCM-10.01.18.414 MnactuHa 6anaHcmpoBoyHas Balancing plate 3 Hau6. Kon.
24. PCM-10.01.18.425 MoabunyHuk Faceplate 10
25. PCM-10.01.18.440A Buy npas.bii R.H. beater 5
26. BuHT M6x20.22H Screw M6x20.22H 1
TY 23.4617472.07-91 TY 23.4617472.07-91
27. laika M6-6H.6.019 Nut M6-6H.6.019 1
OCT 5915-70 OCT 5915-70
28. PCM-10.10.30.012A-02 3Bé3404Ka Sprocket 1
29. PCM-10.01.18.301 LLINoHKa crneuxanbHas Special key Hon. 3amMeHa Ha
2 LLinoHka cneunanbHas
PCM-10.01.18.604
30. PCM-10.01.18.601B Ban 6apabaHa Drum shaft 1
31. LLInoHka 18x11x200 Key 18x11x200 1
[OCT 23360-78 [OCT 23360-78
32. PCM-10.01.18.210 OctoB 6apabaHa Drum frame 1
33.  54-62388A-01 BonT cneunanbHbIn Special bolt 120
34. PCM-10.01.18.707 Buy npas.bii R.H. beater 5
35. 3aknénka 10x24.01.016 River 240
OCT 10299-80
36. 101.01.18.030A [uck cpeaHni Middle disk 1
37.  44-1-2-16-2 BuHT Screw 2
38. Laib6a C.42x3,9.01.019 Washer C.42x3,9.01.019 1

Cexuus MOJIOTWIKKN NepeaHss
113

OCT 10450-78

[OCT 10450-78

Front section of thresher




Bbapa6baH MONOTU/IbHbIN PucyHok 50
Thresher drum Picture
Mos. O603HaueHune A Kon. MpumeuaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description P .
Ref. Designation Quan. Annotation
39. LLlan6a H.42x1,4.01.019 Washer H.42x1,4.01.019 1
[OCT 11872-89 [OCT 11872-89
40. laika M42x1,5-6H.05.019 Nut M42x1,5-6H.05.019 1
[OCT 11871-88 [OCT 11871-88
41. Macnénka 1.2.L6xp Lubricator 1.2.L16xp 1
[OCT 19853-74 [OCT 19853-74
42. PCM-10.01.18.060b BapwuaTtop 6apabaHa Drum variator 1
43. Konbuo C25 NOCT 13942-86 Ring C25 MOCT 13942-86
44, lalka M16-6H.6.019 Nut M16-6H.6.019 4
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
45, LLlan6a 16T 65I 019 Washer 16T 65I 019 4
[OCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70
46. PCM-10.01.18.200 bapabaH MOOTUbHbIN Thresher drum 1

CeKuuns MONOTUJIKM NepeaHss

114

Front section of thresher




BapmaTop 6apabaHa PucyHok

PCM-10.01.18.060B Drum variatior Picture

51

=
Son 4L

e,
=

CeKuuns MONOTUJIKM nepeaHss Front section of thresher
115



PCM-10.01.18.060Bb Bapuartop 6apab6aHa PucyHok 51
Drum variatior Picture
Mos O603HaueHune i Kon MpumeuyaHue
' i . HaunmeHoBaHue Description : .
Ref. Designation P Quan. Annotation
1. PCM-10.01.18.625 laika wnmuesas Slotted nut 1
2 Lllarba H.80x2,0.01.019 Washer H.80x2.01.019 1
’ rOCT 11872-89 IOCT 11872-89
3 Bont M12x1,25-6gx25 Bolt M12x1,25-6gx25 6
’ 88.35.019 'OCT 7808-70 88.35.019 'OCT 7808-70
4. PCM-10.01.18.418 Llaiiba Washer 6
5. PCM-10.01.18.607 Kpblika Cover 1
6. PCM-10.01.18.005 MydTa Coupling 2
7 PCM-10.01.18.090 Ynop Stop 1
g. PCM-10.01.18.407 Koxyx Housing 1
9. PCM-10.01.18.605A MpyxuHa Spring 1
10. PCM-10.01.18.803 KonbLo Ring 2
11. PCM-10.01.18.002 Konbuo Ring 1
12 BonT M12-6gx25.88.35.019 Bolt M12-6gx25.88.35.019 4
' FOCT 7798-70 OCT 7798-70
13 LWanba 12T 65I 019 Washer 12T 65l 019 4
' rOCT 6402-70 IFOCT 6402-70
14 LWait6a C.12x2,0.01.019 Washer C.12x2.01.019 4
' FOCT 11371-78 OCT 11371-78
15. PCM-10.01.18.412 Konbuo Ring
16. PCM-10.01.15.424-03 LLlait6a ctonopHas Locking washer 4
17 laiika M14-6H.6.019 Nut M14-6H.6.019 16
' OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
18. PCM-10.01.18.608B Crynuua Hub 1
19. PCM-10.01.18.102A Ancx Disk 1
20 Bbont M14-6gx45.88.35.019 Bolt M14-6gx45.88.35.019 12
’ rOCT 7796-70 IOCT 7798-70
21. PCM-10.01.18.613 BonT cneuvanbHbii Special bolt 4
22 PCM-10.01.18.0806 [MCK HeNOABWXHbIN Motionless disk 1
23 PCM-10.01.18.101B [nck Disk 1
24 Bont M12x1,25-6gx30 Bolt M12x1,25-6gx30 6
' 88.35.019 I'OCT 7808-70 88.35.019 I'OCT 7808-70
25. PCM-10.01.18.0706 [MCK NOABMXHBIN Movable disk 1
26. PCM-10.01.18.003A Konbuo Ring 2
27. PCM-10.01.18.606A Crynuua Hub 1
28. PCM-10.01.15.424B-02 LLlait6a ctonopHas Locking washer 4

Cexuus MOJIOTWIKKN NepeaHss
116

Front section of thresher




Mopn6apabaHbe PucyHok

Concave Picture 52

CeKuus MOJIOTUIIKM NepenHssn Front section of thresher
117



MNop6apabaHbe PucyHok
. 52
Concave Picture
Mos. O603HaueHne A Kon. NMpuMeuyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description P .
Ref. Designation Quan. Annotation
1. Bont M10-6gx25.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx25.88.35.019 14
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
2. LWai6a 10T 65l 019 Washer 10T 65l 019 14
rOCT 6402-70 rOCT 6402-70
PCM-10.01.19.401A HaacraBka Extension 1
4. Bont M10-6gx60.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx60.88.35.019 2
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
5. PCM-10.01.19.512A LLlai6a cTonopHas Locking washer 2
LLai6a C.10.01.019 Washer C.10.01.019 2
[OCT 6958-78 [OCT 6958-78
PCM-10.01.19.050 Kapkac peluéTku Grate frame 1
8. PCM-10.01.19.602 MNaney Pin 27
9. PCM-10.01.19.020 PewéTka Grate 1
10. PCM-10.01.19.140 LmTok Panel 1
11. PCM-10.01.19.010A Kapkac nogbapabaHbs Concave framework 1
12. PCM-10.01.19.601 MpyTok Rod 166
13. PCM-10.01.19.000A MopbapabaHbe Concave 1
14. PCM-10b6.01.19.403A LnTok Panel 1
15. PCM-10.01.19.402 LnTok Panel 1

CeKuuns MONOTUJIKM NepeaHss

118

Front section of thresher




PCM-10.01.20.000b

Ban TopcuoHa
Torsion shaft

PucyHok
Picture

53

Cexuus MOJIOTWIKKN NepeaHss
119

Front section of thresher




PCM-10.01.20.000b

Ban TopcuoHa

PucyHok

Torsion shaft Picture 53

Mos. O603HauyeHune A Kon. NMpuMeuyaHue
Rgf. Dsgsignation Hanmenosanne Description Ql?an Al?nnotation

1. PCM-10.01.20.010B6 Tpyba TopcuoHa Torsion tube 1

2. PCM-10.01.20.020 Pblyar Lever 1

3.  PCM-10.01.20.201A-01 MoAWwmnnNHMK Bearing 1

4. PCM-10.01.20.201A MoawmnHmk Bearing 1

5. PCM-10.01.20.020-01 Pblyar Lever 1

6. PCM-10.01.20.603 LLinoHka cneunanbHas Special key 2 Mon6op

CeKuuns MONOTUJIKM NepeaHss

120

Front section of thresher




kB BapuaTopa Beaywmni PucyHok

Variator drlvmg pulley Picture 54

Ny

?h-n

rg,-l

CeKuust MOJIOTUJIKM NepeaHas Front section of thresher
121




kB BapuaTopa Beaywni PucyHok 54
Variator driving pulley Picture
Mos. O603HauyeHune — Kon. NMpuMeuyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue DeSCFIptIOI’l p .
Ref. Designation Quan. Annotation
1. PCM-106.01.15.008 LLkvne Pulley 1
PCM-10.01.15.102I' Onck Disk 1
3. bont M16x1,5- Bolt M16x1,5- 3
60x75.88.35.019 69x75.88.35.019
FOCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
PCM-10.01.15.638-01 BonT cneunanbHbIn Special bolt 3
PCM-10.01.15.1406 Bnok npuBoaHou Drive block
laiika M16x1,5-6H.6.019 Nut M16x1,5-6H.6.019 18
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
PCM-10.01.15.446 Koxyx Housing 1
8. PCM-10.01.15.1506 [IMCK NOABWDKHBIV Movable disk 1
PCM-10.01.18.003-01 KonbLo Ring 2
10. PCM-106.01.15.450 Crynuua Hub 1 BPon. zamera Ha
Crynuua
PCM-10.01.15.611A
11. PCM-10.01.15.103[ Onck Disk 1
12. bont M16x1,5- Bolt M16x1,5-
60x65.88.35.019 69x65.88.35.019
FOCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
13. PCM-10.01.15.638 BonT cneumanbHbIi Special bolt 3
14. LLinoHka 18x11x200 Key 18x11x200
FOCT 23360-78 OCT 23360-78
15. PCM-10b6.01.21.608 Ban Shaft 1
16. PCM-105.01.15.639 bont Bolt 3
17. laiika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 1
FOCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
18. PCM-10.01.15.613 MNepexoaHnk Connector 1
19. 44b6-80243 Tpy6ka Pipe
20. MacnéHka 1.2.L6xp Lubricatorl1.2.L6xp 1
[OCT 19853-74 [OCT 19853-74
21. PCM-106.01.21.270 Tpybka Pipe 1
22. PCM-10.01.15.605 MpyxuHa Spring 3
23. PCM-10.01.15.609A Crynuua Hub 1
24. PCM-10.01.15.424b LLlan6a cTornopHas Locking washer 2
25. PCM-10.01.15.424B-01 LLlai6a cTonopHas Locking washer 1
26. PCM-10.01.15.441 LLai6a Washer 1
27. PCM-10.01.15.403A LLai6a Washer 1
28. MmapounnuHap Hydraulic cylinder 1
PCM-10.09.01.010A-03 PCM-10.09.01.010A-03
TY 23.1.152-86 TY 23.1.152-86
29. PCM-10.01.15.490 KoHyc Cone 1
30. laiika M16-6H.6.019 Nut M16-6H.6.019 3
FOCT 5918-73 OCT 5918-73
31. LWnnuHT 4x32.019 Cotter 4x32.019 3
FOCT 397-79 [OCT 397-79
32. laiika M30x1,5-6H.05.019 Nut M30x1,5-6H.05.019 1
FOCT 11871-88 FOCT 11871-88
33. Lai6a H.30.01.019 Washer H.30.01.019 1
FOCT 11872-89 OCT 11872-89
34. PCM-10.01.15.637 LLinoxka cneunanbHas Special key 1
35. Konbuo C95 MOCT 13940-86 Ring C95 MOCT 13940-86 1
36. PCM-10.01.15.1306 LLikvB BapuaTopa BeayLui Variator driving pulley 1

Cexuus MOJIOTWIKKN NepeaHss
122

Front section of thresher




Butep oT60MHbIN PucyHok

PCM-10.01.21.000E Stripper beater Picture

55

CeKuua MOJIOTUIIKMN NepenHsan Front section of thresher
123




PCM-10.01.21.000E Butep oT60MHbIN PucyHok 55
Stripper beater Picture
Mos. 0603_|-|at|e_|-me HauMeHoBaHMe Description Kon. I'Ipumeqa_l-me
Ref. Designation Quan. Annotation
1. laiika M16.6.019 Nut M16.6.019 2
OCT 5916-70 OCT 5916-70
2. lavika M16-6H.6.019 Nut M16-6H.6.019 2
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
PCM-10.01.21.404A LLai6a Washer 4
4. PCM-10.01.21.030 ®dnaHeun Flange 1
Bbont M16-69x95.88.35.019  Bolt M16-69x90.88.35.019 2
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
6. PCM-10.01.21.408 MnactuHa 6anaHcupoBoyvHas Balancing plate 5 Hawnb. Kon.
7. PCM-8.01.21.401 JNonactb Blade 6
8. PCM-10.01.21.608 Ban Shaft 1
9. LLnoHka 10x8x70 Key 10x8x70 1
[OCT 23360-78 [OCT 23360-78
10. PCM-106.01.21.220 buTep oT60IHbIN Stripper beater 1 Hon. 3ameHa Ha
BuTep oTEOMHbI
PCM-106.01.21.220-01
11. LLInoHka 18x11x90 Key 18x11x90 1
OCT 23360-78 OCT 23360-78
12. LnoHka 14x9x56 Key 14x9x56 1
OCT 23360-78 OCT 23360-78
13. laika M24x2-6H.04.35.019  Nut M24x2-6H.04.35.019 2
[OCT 5916-70 OCT 5916-70
14. LLlai6a C.24x6.01.019 Washer C.24x6.01.019 1
[OCT 6958-78 [OCT 6958-78
15. PCM-10.01.21.106 LLkuns Pulley 1
16. PCM-10.01.21.170 LLkvs Pulley 1 HAon. 3ameHa Ha LLkue
PCM-10.01.21.108
17. lalika M12-6H.6.019 Nut M12-6H.6.019 2
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
18. LWar6a 12T.65I.019 Washer 12T.65I.019 2
[OCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70
19. H.026.197-03 KpbiliKa noawmnnHuKa Bearing cover 1
OCT 23.2.421-91 OCT 23.2.421-91
20. H.026.813 LLai6a 3awmTHas Safe washer 2
OCT 23.2.419-91 OCT 23.2.419-91
21. MaHxeTa 1,2-70x95-1 Yoke 1,2-70x95-1 2
[OCT 8752-79/ [OCT 8752-79/
OCT 38.05.146-78 OCT 38.05.146-78
22. H.026.514 Konbuo pacnopHoe Spring ring 1
OCT 23.2.424-91 OCT 23.2.424-91
23. MoawwnnHmk 11314K Bearing 11314K 1
FOCT 284228-90 FOCT 284228-90
24. PCM-10.01.21.090 MoALWwmnnHMK Bearing 1
25. MacnéHka 1,2.L6xp Lubricator 1,2.L16xp 1
[OCT 19853-74 [OCT 19853-74
26. 446-80243 Tpy6ka Pipe 1
27. PCM-10.01.21.103 Kopnyc noawvnHuka Bearing housing 1
28. Bont M12-6Hx50.6.019 Bolt M12-6H.6.019 2
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
29. PCM-10.01.21.403 Onaxey Flange
30. Bont M16x50 Bolt M16x50 4
TY 23.4617472.06-91 TY 23.4617472.06-91
31. PCM-10.01.21.060 ®naHey Flange 1 flon. 3ameHa Ha
®naHey
PCM-105.01.21.070
32. LLai6a 16T.65I.019 Washer 16T.65I.019 4
OCT 6402-70 OCT 6402-70
33. lavika M16-6H.6.019 Nut M16-6H.6.019 4
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70

CeKuuns MONOTUJIKM NepeaHss

124

Front section of thresher




Kpbiwa PucyHok

PCM-10b.01.33.000b Roof Picture

56

Ans koM6aitHOB C KONHUTENIEM
For harvesters with stacker

Kapkac monotunku Thresher framework
125



PCM-10b.01.33.000b Kpbiwa PucyHok
. 56, 57
Roof Picture
Mos. O603HaueHne — Kon. NMpuMeuyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description P .
Ref. Designation Quan. Annotation

1. PCM-105.01.33.0106 Kpbiwa Roof 1

2. PCM-10.01.33.415A-01 KpoHLTenH Bracket 1

3. Lllarba C.6x1,4.01.019 Washer C.6x1,4.01.019 9
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78

4. 60316 Ocb Axle 1

5. PCM-10.01.33.414 Pyuka Handle 1

6. PCM-105.12.00.370 Mopakoc Angle brace 1

7. lavika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 10
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70

8. LLai6a 10T 65I 019 Washer 10T 65l 019 10
FOCT 6402-70 OCT 6402-70

9. Bbont M10-6gx25.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx25.88.35.019 8
[FOCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70

10. PCM-10.01.33.405A Kpbiwwka Cover 1

11. 40366 O6oliMa NeTnM HapyxHas Holder of a loop external 2

12. LUnAvHT 4x50.019 Cotter 4x50.019
[OCT 397-79 [OCT 397-79

13. PCM-10.01.33.606 O6oiiMa NeTnn BHYTpeHHsis  Holder of a loop internal 2

14. PCM-10.01.33.050 Metns Loop 2

15. PCM-10.01.33.060A KpbiLka Cover 1

16. PCM-10.01.33.090 KpbliLwka Cover 1

17. bont M6-69x16.48.019 Bolt M6-6gx16.48.019 9
[FOCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70

18. LLlai6a 6T 65I 019 Washer 6T 65l 019 9
[OCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70

19. laiika M6-6H.6.019 Nut M6-6H.6.019 9
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70

20. PCM-105.01.33.100 Bbanka Beam

21. Bont M12x30 Bolt M12x30 4
TY23.4617472.06-91 TY 23.4617472.06-91

22. PCM-10.01.33.415A KpoHLwTenH Bracket

23. Lllarba C.12x2.01.019 Washer C.12x2.01.019 4
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78

24. Lai6a 12T 65I 019 Washer 12T 65l 019 4
FOCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70

25. laiika M12-6H.6.019 Nut M12-6H.6.019 4
roCT 5915-70 rOCT 5915-70

26. PCM-10.01.33.416 KpoHLTelH Bracket

27. LLai6a C.10.01.019 Washer C.10.01.019 4
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78

28. Bont M10x30 Bolt M10x30 4
TY23.4617472.06-91 TY 23.4617472.06-91

29. laiika M4-6H.6.019 Nut M4-6H.6.019 2
FOCT 5927-70 FOCT 5927-70

30. Laiiba 4T 65 019 Washer 4T 65l 019 2
FOCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70

31. laiika M8-6H.6.019 Nut M8-6H.6.019 1
FOCT 5915-70 FOCT 5915-70

32. LLlaii6a 8T 65 019 Washer 8T 65l 019 1
FOCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70

33. LWnnuHT 2x16.019 Cotter 2x16.019 2
FOCT 397-79 FOCT 397-79

34. LLlanba C.8x1,4.01.019 Washer C.8x1,4.01.019 2
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78

35. PCM-10.01.33.504 Ckoba Clamp 1

36. 60324A Ocb Axle 1

37.  34-7-2-1 KnanaH Valve 1

38. 60323 MpyxuHa Spring 1

39. 50115A YronbHuK Angle 1

Kapxac MOIOTUIIKKN

126

Thresher framework




PCM-10b.01.33.000b

Kpbiwa
Roof

PucyHok
Picture

57

Ansa koM6aiHOB C U3MeNbuuTeneMm
For harvesters with shredder

Kapkxac MOIOTUIIKKN

127

Thresher framework




PCM-10b.01.33.000b

Kpbiwa

PucyHok

Roof Picture 56, 57
Mos. 0603_|-|aqe_|-me HauMeHoBaHMe Description Kon. I'Ipumeqa_l-me
Ref. Designation Quan. Annotation
40. BuHT BM4-6g%x14.48.019 Screw BM4-6gx14 2
rOCT 17473-80 rOCT 17473-80
41. MepekntoyaTens Switch 1
BK2A2 Kog OKI1 BK2A2 Kog OKI1
4573734004 4573734004
TY 37.003.1006-80 TY 37.003.1006-80
42. PCM-106.01.33.090 KpoHLUTENH Bracket 1

Kapkac monotunku

128

Thresher framework




aHeJsib NpaBasl KapKaca MOJIOTUJIKU PucyHok 58
Thresher framework r.h. panel Picture

Ans koM6GaiiHOB C U3MeJIbunTeNeM

For harvesters with shredder

Kapkac monotunku Thresher framework
129



MaHenb npaBas KapKaCa MOJIOTUJIKH PVICYHOK
. 58, 59
Thresher framework r.h. panel Picture
Mos. O603HaueHne A Kon. NMpuMeuyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHMe Description P .
Ref. Designation Quan. Annotation
1. lalka M8-6H.6.019 Nut M8-6H.6.019 5
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
2. LLai6a 8T 65l 019 Washer 8T 65I 019 5
[OCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70
3. Bont M8x20 Bolt M8x20 1
TY 23.4617472.06-91 TY 23.4617472.06-91
PCM-10.01.30.260 KpoHLUTENH Bracket
5. Bont M8-69x20.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6¢gx20.88.35.019 4
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
6. LLar6a C.8x1,4.01.019 Washer C.8x1,4.01.019 4
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
PCM-105.01.30.290 XomyT Collar 2
PCM-100.84.00.000 Bak TonnuBHbIN Fuel tank 1
9. Bont M10-6gx70.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx70.88.35.019 2
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
10. PCM-10b.01.30.400 Onopa Support 1
11. laiika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 20
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
12. PCM-106.01.32.000B MaHenb Panel 1
13. H.027.01.020 Onopa Support 1
14. 54-2-157 [alka Nut 1
15.  34-2-70 KpbiliKka BEpXHero ftoka Upper hole cover 1
16. PCM-10.01.15.436 LLlai6a aKcueHTpuUYHas Eccentric washer 1
17. Bont M6x20 Bolt M6x20 1
TY 23.4617472.06-91 TY 23.4617472.06-91
18. 54-00732 LLarba cchepuyeckas Spherical washer 2
19. laiika M12-6H.6.019 Nut M12-6H.6.019 10
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
20. PCM-10.17.00.200 Tara Rod
21. LLaiba C 10x3.01.019 Washer C 10x3.01.019 3
[OCT 6958-78 [OCT 6958-78
22. PCM-10.01.30.015 KonbLo Ring 1
23.  PCM-10.01.30.834 Brynka Bush 2
24. PCM-10.17.00.608 Tara Rod 1
25. PCM-10.14.00.609b MpyxviHa Spring 1
26. LLarba C.30x2.01.019 Washer C.30x2.01.019 8
FOCT 11371-78 FOCT 11371-78
27. LUnAnHT 4x40.019 Cotter 4x40.019 1
[OCT 397-79 [OCT 397-79
28. PCM-10.01.30.643 Tara Rod 1
29. PCM-10.14.00.0606 Ponuk HaTs»HOM Tension roller
30. LWar6a C.10.01.019 Washer C.10.01.019 5
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
31. 54-60878 Mpy>xxuHa Spring 1
32. PCM-10.01.30.018 Brynka Bush 1
33. PCM-10.04.10.412 LLar6a Washer 2
34. PCM-10.01.30.740b Ponuk Roller 1
35. laiika M24x2-6H.6.019 Nut M24x2-6H.6.019 2
[OCT 5916-70 [OCT 5916-70
36. LLlainba C 24x6.01.019 Washer C 24x6.01.019 1
[OCT 6958-78 [OCT 6958-78
37. PCM-10.01.30.180 LLknB Pulley 1
38. PCM-10.14.00.130A Lkuns Pulley 1
39. LLInoHKa 12x8x63 Key 12x8x63 1
[OCT 23360-78 [OCT 23360-78
40. LWai6a 10T 65 019 Washer 10T 65 019 12

FOCT 6402-70

Kapkac monotunku

130

FOCT 6402-70

Thresher framework




NMaHenb NnpaBas Kapkaca MOJMIOTUJIKU PucyHok

Thresher framework r.h. panel Picture 59

Onsa koM6aAHOB C KONHUTENEM
For harvesters with stacker

2627

B

ERE®

Kapkac monotunku Thresher framework
131



MaHenb npaBas KapKaCa MOJIOTUJIKH PVICYHOK
. 58, 59
Thresher framework r.h. panel Picture
Mos. O603HaueHne - Kon. NMpuMeuyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description P .
Ref. Designation Quan. Annotation
41. H.027.01.080-02 Onopa Support 1
42. PCM-10.01.30.1006-01 Tpyba pacnopHas Spacer tube 1
43. LLai6a C.10x2.01.019 Washer C.10x2.01.019 2
[OCT 10450-78 [OCT 10450-78
44, LLai6a C.14x3.01.019 Washer C.14x3.01.019 4
FOCT 11371-78 FOCT 11371-78
45, Bont M10x30 Bolt M10x30 2
TY 23.4617472.06-91 TY 23.4617472.06-91
46. Bont M10x45 Bolt M10x45 3
TY 23.4617472.06-91 TY 23.4617472.06-91
47. PCM-10b6.14.60.360 BokoBuHa Side screen 1
48. BonT M10-6¢gx25.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx25.88.35.019 6
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
49. LWai6a 12T 65 019 Washer 12T 65I 019 4
[OCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70
50. LWan6a C.12.01.019 Washer C.12.01.019 4
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
51. Bont M12-6gx30.88.35.019  Bolt M12-6gx30.88.35.019 2
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
52. Bont M12-6gx25.88.35.019  Bolt M12-6gx25.88.35.019 2
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
53.  PCM-105.01.30.310 Onopa Support 1
54. PCM-106.01.30.804A Tpyba Tube 1
55. PCM-10.01.00.400A Lnt Shield 1
56. 54-2-157-01 [alika cneuvanbHas Special nut 1
57. Bont M8x25 Bolt M8x25 1
TY 23.4617472.06-91 TY 23.4617472.06-91
58. Bont M6x30 Bolt M6x30 1
TY 23.4617472.06-91 TY 23.4617472.06-91
59. PCM-105.01.00.300 LLnT Shield 1
60. PCM-10b5.01.30.409A LnToK Shield 1
61. PCM-10.01.34.601[ Ban Shaft 1
62. Bont M10-6gx20.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6¢gx20.88.35.019 4
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
63. PCM-10b5.01.41.000A MNMonoBoHabueaTenb Chaff packer

Kapkac monotunku

132

Thresher framework




MaHenb neBasi KapKaca MOJIOTUJIKMN PucyHok

Thresher framework I.h. panel Picture 60

Ans koMb6aitHOB C N3MenbunTenem
For harvesters with shredder

EE®

&)

\egi -

<)

S

Kapkac monotunku Thresher framework
133



MaHenb nesasn KapKaCa MOJIOTUIKHN PVICYHOK
. 60, 61
Thresher framework I.h. panel Picture
Mos. O603HauyeHune — Kon. MpumeuyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description P .

Ref. Designation Quan. Annotation

1. PCM-10.01.30.330B Ponuk HaTsxHOM Tension roller 1

2. Lar6a C.18x1,4.01.019 Washer C.18x1,4.01.019 1
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78

3. LLlai6a C.18.01.019 Washer C.18.01.019 1
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78

4. Bont M12x65 Bolt M12x65 1
TY 23.4617472.06-91 TY 23.4617472.06-91

5. Bont M12-6gx60.88.35.019  Bolt M12-6gx60.88.35.019 1
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70

6. PCM-105.01.31.0006 MNaHenb Panel 1

7. PCM-10.01.39.000I" YcTpoiicTBo Rethreshing device 1
floMonayvBaioLlee

8. Bont M8-69x35.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6¢gx35.88.35.019 1
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70

9. Llai6a C.8x1,4.01.019 Washer C.8x1,4.01.019 8
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78

10. PCM-10.01.30.514A XomyTt Yoke 1

11. PCM-10.01.30.890A Koxyx Housing 1

12. Bont M8x20 Bolt M8x20 2
TY 23.4617472.06-91 TY 23.4617472.06-91

13. LLai6a 8T 65I 019 Washer 8T 65l 019 11
[OCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70

14. laiika M8-6H.6.019 Nut M8-6H.6.019 11
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70

15. Bont M8-6gx25.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6gx25.88.35.019 1
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70

16. PCM-10.01.30.050A LLIKMB HaTsDKHOM Tension pulley 1

17. Bont M8-69x20.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6gx20.88.35.019 1
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70

18. Bont M10-6gx25.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx25.88.35.019 6
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70

19. LLai6a C.10.01.019 Washer C.10.01.019 16
[OCT 11371-78 FOCT 11371-78

20. Laiba 10T 65 019 Washer 10T 65l 019 20
[OCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70

21. laiika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 22
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70

22. PCM-10b.14.60.402A BokosunHa Side screen 1

23.  PCM-10.01.34.200B KoHTprpvBoa 3aiHui Rear countershaft 1

24. PCM-10.01.30.090A Ponuk Roller 1

25. PCM-10.01.30.015 Konbuo Ring 2

26. PCM-10.01.30.831A Brynka Bush 2

27. Llai6a C 10x3.01.019 Washer C 10x3.01.019 9
OCT 6958-78 [OCT 6958-78

28. PCM-10.01.30.613 Tara Rod

29. PCM-10.01.30.646 MpyxviHa Spring 1

30. Bont M12-6gx50.88.35.019  Bolt M12-6gx50.88.35.019 1
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70

31. PCM-10.01.30.403 KpoHLUTENH Bracket 1

32.  PCM-10.01.39.150A KpoHLWTenH Bracket 1

33. MpeobpazosaTesb Primary transformer 1
nepeuYHbIi Mp M-1M MP M-iM
17M0.082.021TY 17M0.082.021 TY

34. Bont M10-6gx30.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx30.88.35.019 2
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70

35. PCM-10.01.30.653 Tara Rod 1

36. BonTt M6x20 Bolt M6x20 1
TY 23.4617472.06-91 TY 23.4617472.06-91

37. PCM-10.01.30.440Bb Pblyar Lever 1

38. 34-2-70 KpbiliKka BepxHero sitoka Upper hole cover 1

Kapkac monotunku

134

Thresher framework




MaHenb neBasi KapKaca MOJIOTUJIKMN PucyHok

Thresher framework I.h. panel Picture 61

Ana koM6aiHOB C KOMHUTENEM
For harvesters with stacker

@& oo

Kapkac monotunku Thresher framework
135




MaHenb neBas Kapkaca MOJIOTUJIKU PucyHok
- 60, 61
Thresher framework I.h. panel Picture
Mos. O603HaueHne o Kon. NMpumeuyaHue
. . HauMmeHoBaHue Description .
Ref. Designation Quan. Annotation

39. PCM-10.01.15.436 LLlai6a aKcLeHTpUYHas Eccentric washer 1

40. 54-2-157 lalika cneumanbHas Special nut 1

41. laiika M12-6H.6.019 Nut M12-6H.6.019 6
[OCT 5918-70 OCT 5918-70

42. Lllarba C.12x3.01.019 Washer C.12x3.01.019 2
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78

43. laiika M14-6H.6.019 Nut M14-6H.6.019 2
[OCT 5916-70 OCT 5916-70

44, Lllai6a C.14x3.01.019 Washer C.14x3.01.019 1
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78

45. PCM-10.01.30.802b Brynka Bush 1

46. 54-2-48-1 3BE3404Ka HaTsHKHASA Tension sprocket 1

47. PCM-10.01.30.019 Brynka Bush 1

48. PCM-10.01.30.652 lalika Nut 1

49. PCM-10.01.30.841A Brynka Bush 1

50. PCM-10.01.30.470A Tara Rod 1

51. PCM-10.01.30.430Bb 3Bé3a04Ka Sprocket 1

52. PCM-10.01.30.280A KpoHLWTenH Bracket 1

53.  PCM-10.01.30.0206 YCTpOMCTBO HaTsXKHOe Tension device 1

54. LWnmvHT 3,2%20.019 Cotter 3,2x20.019 1
OCT 397-79 OCT 397-79

55. PCM-105.01.30.170 Tara Rod 1

56. PCM-105.01.30.605 MpyxwuHa Spring

57. Lllan6a C.20x3,9.01.019 Washer C.20x3,9.01.019 1
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78

58. LWnavHT 5,0%32.019 Cotter 5,0x32.019 1
[OCT 397-79 [OCT 397-79

59. PCM-105.01.30.1206 Ponvk HaTsxkHOM Tension roller 1

60. PCM-10.01.41.010A Ban koneHyatbIl Crankshaft 1

61. H.027.103 Kopnyc noawmnHuka Bearing housing 1
OCT 23.2.439-92 OCT 23.2.439-92

62. MoawmnnHuk Bearing 1680205K10C27 1
1680205K10C27 TY 37.006.084-90
TY 37.006.084-90

63. H.027.01.040 Ornopa Support 1

64. Bont M10x35 Bolt M10x35 3
TY 23.4617472.06-91 TY 23.4617472.06-91

65. BonTt 2M12-6gx75.88.35.019 Bolt 2M12-6gx75.88.35.019 1
FOCT 7798-70 FOCT 7798-70

66. Laib6a C.12.01.019 Washer C.12.01.019 1
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78

67. Laii6a 12T 65I 019 Washer 12T 65l 019 1
FOCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70

68. Ln|nuHT 3,2x32.019 Cotter 3,2x32.019 1
FOCT 397-79 FOCT 397-79

69. PCM-10b6.01.30.560 3BE304Ka Sprocket 1

70. LLInoHka 8x7x50 Key 8x7x50 1
FOCT 23360-78 FOCT 23360-78

71. PCM-10b6.01.30.040 KoHTpnpusoa Countershaft 1

72. PCM-10.14.28.804 Brynka Bush 1

73. Laiiba C 16x3,9.01.019 Washer C 16x3,9.01.019 1
FOCT 6958-78 FOCT 6958-78

74. laiika M16-6H.6.019 Nut M16-6H.6.019 2
FOCT 5915-70 FOCT 5915-70

75. Bont M10x25 Bolt M10x25 4

TY 23.4617472.06-91

Kapxac MOOTUIKMN

136

TY 23.4617472.06-91

Thresher framework




ConomMoTtpsic PucyHok

Straw shaker Picture 62

Kapkxac MOIOTUIIKKN Thresher framework
137



ConomMoTtpsic PucyHok 62
Straw shaker Picture
Mos. O603HaueHne A Kon. NMpuMevyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description P .
Ref. Designation Quan. Annotation
1. PCM-10.01.38.2606-01 Knasuwa Section 3
2. PCM-10.01.38.2606 Knasuwa Section 2
3. PCM-105.01.38.380A Ban koneHuaTblt Beaywmii  Driving crankshaft 1
4. PCM-10.01.38.606 MpyxwHa Spring 5
5. PCM-10.01.38.435 KpbliLwka Cover 5
6. 54-50914 MNpoknaaka Gasket 10
7. Bont M8x35 Bolt M8x35 40
TY 23.4617472.06-91 TY 23.4617472.06-91
8. laika M8-6H.6.019 Nut M8-6H.6.019 80
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
9. laika M12-6H.6.019 Nut M12-6H.6.019 16
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
10. bont M12-6gx50.88.35.019  Bolt M12-6gx50.88.35.019 8
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
11. PCM-106.01.38.370A Ban koneHuaTblt BeaoMbii  Driven crankshaft 1
12. 54-50912 Mpoknagka Gasket 10
13. PCM-10b6.01.38.010 ConomoTpsic Straw shaker 1

Kapkac monotunku

138

Thresher framework




KoneHuyaTble Basibl COJIOMOTpsica PucyHok
Straw shaker crankshaft Picture

63

ConomoTpsac Straw shaker
139



KoneHuaTtble Basibl COIOMOTpPSACa

PucyHok

. 63
Straw shaker crankshaft Picture
Mos. O603HaueHune A Kon. MpumeuyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description P .
Ref. Designation Quan. Annotation
1. MoAwmnnHUK Bearing 1680208K10C27 4 [llonyckaeTcs 3aMeHa
1680208K10C27 TY 37.006.084-90 noAwvnH1Ka
TY 37.006.084-90 1680207K2T2C17
2. H.027.006 Kopnyc noawvnHunka Bearing housing 4
OCT 23.2.438-92 OCT 23.2.438-92
3. H.027.00.060 Onopa Support 4
PCM-105.01.38.607A Ban Begywui Driving shaft
5. laika M8-6H.6.019 Nut M8-6H.6.019 80
OCT 5915-70 OCT 5915-70
6. 54-43317 LLlali6a cTonopHas Locking washer 10
7. 54-43315 dnaHey Flange 10
8. 54-20121 Kopnyc noawvnHunka Bearing housing 5
9. MoawwunHmk 380708T2C17  Bearing 380708T2C17 10
HecTaHaapTHbIN non-standard
10. BonTt M8-6gx40.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6gx40.88.35.019 15
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
11. Bont M12-6gx50.88.35.019  Bolt M12-6gx50.88.35.019 8
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
12. PCM-10b6.01.38.170 LLiknB Pulley 1
13. laiika M12-6H.6.019 Nut M12-6H.6.019 16
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
14. bont M8x35 Bolt M8x35 40
TY 23.4617472.06-91 TY 23.4617472.06-91
15. 54-61810 LLINnoHKa cneunanbHas Special key 1
16. PCM-106.01.38.608A Ban BefoMblin Driven shaft 1
17. BuHT M6x20.22H Screw M6x20.22H 1
TY 23.4617472.07-91 TY 23.4617472.07-91
18. lalka M6-6H.6.019 Nut M6-6H.6.019 1
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
19. PCM-106.01.01.003A 3Bé3a04Ka Sprocket 1
20. Bont M8x40 Bolt M8x40 15
TY 23.4617472.06-91 TY 23.4617472.06-91
21. PCM-10.01.38.417 ®dnaHey Flange 10
22. 54-00558 AmopTu3aTop Shock absorber 5
23.  54-20002A Kopnyc noawmnHuka Bearing housing 5
24. PCM-106.01.38.380A Ban koneHuaThbIv Beaywmin  Driving crankshaft 1
25. PCM-1056.01.38.370A Ban KoneHyatbili BegoMblii  Driven crankshaft 1

CosnoMoTpsic

140

Straw shaker




KoHTpnpusoa PucyHok

Countershaft Picture 64

NI

Kapkac monotunku Thresher framework
141




KoHTpnpusoa

PucyHok

. 64
Countershaft Picture
Mos. O603HaueHne - Kon. NMpuMeuyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description P .
Ref. Designation Quan. Annotation
1. Malika M12-6H.6.019 Nut M12-6H.6.019 6
rOCT 5915-70 rOCT 5915-70
Konbuo C62 MOCT 13943-86 Ring C62 NOCT 13943-86 2
3. MoawwmnHuk 180206C17 Bearing 180206C17 2
[OCT 8882-75 [OCT 8882-75
4, PCM-106.01.30.408 3Bé3a04Ka Sprocket 1
5. PCM-106.01.30.230 LLkuns Pulley
6. bont M12-6gx55.88.35.019  Bolt M12-6gx55.88.35.019 3
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
PCM-10.01.30.808 Brynka Bush 1
PCM-106.01.30.040 KoHTpnpueog Countershaft 1
PCM-10.14.28.804 Brynka Bush 1
10. LWai6a C 16x3,9.01.019 Washer C 16x3,9.01.019 1
[OCT 6958-78 [OCT 6958-78
11. [alika M16-6H.6.019 Nut M16-6H.6.019 2
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70

Kapkac monotunku

142

Thresher framework




KoHTpnpuBop 3aaHuMii PucyHok

Rear countershaft Picture 65

ey o’ |

® ® 0 OO
ﬁ@ 600

Kapkac monotunku Thresher framework
143



KoHTpnpuBoa 3aaHMii PucyHok 65
Rear countershaft Picture
Mos. O603HauyeHune — Kon. MpumeuyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHMe Description P .
Ref. Designation Quan. Annotation
1. lailka M24x2-6H.6.019 Nut M24x2-6H.6.019 2
OCT 5916-70 OCT 5916-70
2. Lllaiba C 24x6.01.019 Washer C 24x6.01.019 1
OCT 6958-78 OCT 6958-78
3. LLinoHka 12x8x63 Key 12x8x63 1
OCT 23360-78 OCT 23360-78
PCM-10.01.34.601/] Ban Shaft 1
5. H.027.108A-02 Kopnyc noawmnHunka Bearing housing 2
OCT 23.2.439-92 OCT 23.2.439-92
6. Macnénka 1.2.L16.xp Lubricator 1.2.L16.xp 2
[OCT 19853-74 [OCT 19853-74
7. MoawmnHmk Bearing 680210A2HK7C27 2
680210A2HK7C27 TY 37.006.084-90
TY 37.006.084-90
H.027.01.080-02 Onopa Support 2
PCM-10.01.34.060A LLkuns Pulley 1
10. PCM-10.01.34.106 Llkus Pulley 1
11. PCM-10.14.00.480A 3Be3gouka Sprocket 1
12. LLlai6a C 20x5.01.019 Washer C 20x5.01.019 1
FOCT 6958-78 FOCT 6958-78
13. lavika M20x1,5-6H.6.019 Nut M20x1,5-6H.6.019 2
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
14. LLInoHka 12x8x90 Key 12x8x90 1
FOCT 23360-78 FOCT 23360-78
15. LLInoHka 8x7x40 Key 8x7x40 1
OCT 23360-78 OCT 23360-78
16. PCM-10.01.30.1006-01 Tpyba pacnopHas Spacer tube 1
17. Konbuo C100 MOCT 13943-  Ring C100 FOCT 13943-86 2
86
18. MoawmnHmk 180309C17 Bearing 180309C17 2
OCT 8882-75 "OCT 8882-75
19. PCM-10.14.00.110 LLkuns Pulley 1
20. PCM-10.14.00.130A LLkns Pulley 1
21. MP.10.05.001 BTynka Bush 1
22. PCM-10.14.00.808A Brynka Bush 1
23. PCM-10.01.30.180 Lkvs Pulley 1
24. PCM-10.01.34.200B KOHTpnpvBoA 3aaHMi Rear countershaft 1

Kapkac monotunku

144

Thresher framework




YcTpoicTBO AOMOIauMBaloLee
Rethreshing device

PucyHok

Picture 66

L)
'_|_‘3. '.I

4549 39

® QR0 | B C3EEEEEEE

D © @56

&

Kapkxac MOIOTUIIKKN Thresher framework

145



YCTpoﬁCTBO AoMoJlauuBatloLlee PucyHok
. X - 66
Rethreshing device Picture
Mos. 0603_|-|aqe_|-me HauMeHoBaHMe Description Kon. I'Ipumeqa_l-me
Ref. Designation Quan. Annotation
1. LLinoHka 8x7x36 Key 8x7x36 1
[OCT 23360-78 [OCT 23360-78
2. LLInoHka 8x7x100 Key 8x7x100 1
[OCT 23360-78 [OCT 23360-78
H.166.205 KpblLlwka noAwmnHunka Bearing cover 1
4. BonT M10x35 Bolt M10x35 6
TY23.4617472.06-91 TY 23.4617472.06-91
5. PCM-10.01.39.010B Kopnyc Body 1
6. PCM-105.01.08.001-02 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
7. BonTt M8x30 Bolt M8x30 3
TY 23.4617472.06-91 TY 23.4617472.06-91
8. PCM-10.01.39.150A KpoHLUTENH Bracket 1
9. lavika M16x1,5-6H.6.019 Nut M16x1,5-6H.6.019 2
OCT 5915-70 OCT 5915-70
10. Lai6a C.16x3,9.01.019 Washer C.16x3,9.01.019 1
FOCT 11371-78 FOCT 11371-78
11. PCM-10.01.39.111 LLkuns Pulley 1
12. lalika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 6
OCT 5915-70 OCT 5915-70
13. LLai6a 10T 65l 019 Washer 10T 65 019 10
[OCT 6402-70 OCT 6402-70
14. H.027.105 Kopnyc noawvnHunka Bearing housing 1
OCT 23.2.439-92 OCT 23.2.439-92
15. MoawmnnHmk 1680207K10C27 Bearing 1680207K10C27 1 [HonyckaeTcs 3aMeHa
TY 37.006.084-90 TY 37.006.084-90 noAWvNHMKa
1680207K7T2C17
16. LUnanHT 4x28.019 Cotter 4x28.019 3
OCT 397-79 OCT 397-79
17. Llai6a C.16.01.019 Washer C.16.01.019 1
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
18. PCM-10.01.39.090 KpecToBuHa Cross member 1
19. PCM-10.01.39.101 Jlonactb Blade 3 HonyckaeTcs 3aMeHa
PCM-10.01.39.203I
20. PCM-10.01.39.403 LLlai6a cTonopHas Locking washer 1
21. PCM-10.01.39.602 Ocb Axle 3
22. Lllaiba C.30x2.01.019 Washer C.30x2.01.019
FOCT 11371-78 FOCT 11371-78
23. Konbuo C30 MOCT 13942-86 Ring C30 NOCT 13942-86 1
24, Llai6a C.10.01.019 Washer C.10.01.019 4
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
25. Bont M10-6gx35.48.019 Bolt M10-6gx35.48.019 2
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
26. Llaii6a 8T 65 019 Washer 8T 65 019 3
[OCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70
27. MoAwmnnHMK Bearing 1680205K10C27 1
1680205K10C27 TY 37.006.084-90
TY 37.006.084-90
28. H.027.103 Kopnyc noAlmnHuka Bearing housing 1
OCT 23.2.439-92 OCT 23.2.439-92
29. H.166.203 KpbilLKa NoAwMnH1Ka Bearing cover 1
30. lalika M14-7H.6.019 Nut M14-7H.6.019 2
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
31. Llai6a C.14x3.01.019 Washer C.14x3.01.019 1
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
32. 54-2-48-1 3BE3704Ka HaTSHXKHAsA Tension sprocket 1
33. 80440 Brynka Bush 2
34. Lllai6a C 20x1.01.019 Washer C 20x1.01.019 1
[OCT 10450-78 [OCT 10450-78
35. Llaiba C 20x2.01.019 Washer C 20x2.01.019 1
FOCT 10450-78 OCT 10450-78
36. 44-60219A Ocb Axle 1 Honyckaetcs 3ameHa
54-00781
37. MoawmnHmk 1680206K10C27 Bearing 1680206K10C27 1

TY 37.006.084-90

Kapkac monotunku

146

TY 37.006.084-90

Thresher framework




YCTpoﬁCTBO AoMoOJ1auMnBatloLllee PucyHok
. X - 66
Rethreshing device Picture
Mos. O603HaueHne — Kon. NMpuMeuyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description P .
Ref. Designation Quan. Annotation
38. H.027.104 Kopnyc noAlumnHuka Bearing housing 1
OCT 23.2.439-92 OCT 23.2.439-92
39. PCM-10.01.39.606 Ocb Axle 1
40. PCM-10.01.39.406 KpbiliKa noAwmnnH1Ka Bearing cover 1
41. PCM-10.01.39.202b [Jexa Deck 1
42. LLai6a C.10x3,0.01.019 Washer C.10x3,0.01.019 4
OCT 6958-78 OCT 6958-78
43. Bont M10-69x20.88.35.019  Bolt M10-69x20.88.35.019 4
OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
44. PCM-10.01.39.419b Obeuvalika Shell 1
45.  PCM-10.01.39.421 Ynop Stop 1
46. PCM-10.01.39.120 Obevalika Shell 1
47. LLlai6a C.8x1,4.01.019 Washer C.8x1,4.01.019 3
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
48. PCM-10.01.50.606A Busnka Fork
49. LWnanHT 2x16.019 Cotter 2x16.019 1
[OCT 397-79 [OCT 397-79
50. PCM-10.01.50.442A PykosiTka Handle 1
51. Ocb 6-8 b12x50.35.L19xp Axle 6-8 b12x50.35.L19xp 1
[OCT 9650-80 [OCT 9650-80
52. PCM-106.01.08.001-01 Mpoknaaka Gasket 1
53. PCM-10.01.39.601B Ban Shaft 1
54. H.027.01.050 Onopa Support 1
55. PCM-10.01.39.020A PoTop Rotor 1
56. H.027.01.030 Onopa Support 1
57. 54-0-52 3BE3404Ka HaTsHKHAs Tension sprocket 1
58. H.027.01.040 Onopa Support 1
59. PCM-10.01.39.100 [Jeka Deck 1
60. PCM-10.01.39.000 YcTpoiicTBo Rethreshing device 1
floMonayvBaioLlee

Kapkac monotunku

147

Thresher framework




PCM-100.84.00.000 BakK TOMJIMBHbINI PucyHok

Fuel tank Picture 67

XS

Kapkxac MOIOTUIIKMN Thresher framework
148




Bak TOMJINBHbIN PucyHok
PCM-100.84.00.000 1cy 67
Fuel tank Picture
Mos. O603HauyeHune A Kon. NMpuMeuyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description P .
Ref. Designation Quan. Annotation
1. 75-50-120b Mpoknagka Gasket 1
2. PCM-10.05.06.060B Kpbiwwka Cover 1
3. PCM-10.05.06.050A Kpbiwka Cover 1
4. PCM-100.84.00.607 Konbuo cronopHoe Lock ring 1
5. 54-11-8 OunbTp Filter 1
6. BuHT B.M5-60gx16.48.019 Screw B.M5-6gx16.48.019 5
[OCT 17473-80 [OCT 17473-80
7. [aTumk yKasaTtens ypoBHs Fuel lever sensor 1 [ononHutensHas
Tonnmea 56.3827010 56.3827010 3amena bM-144/]
OCT 37.003.002-85 OCT 37.003.002-85 OCT 37.003.002-85
8. PCM-10.05.06.002I' Mpoknagka Gasket
BonT M6-69x20.48.019 Bolt M6-6gx20.48.019 5
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
10. LLai6a 6T 65l 019 Washer 6T 65l 019 5
[OCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70
11. PCM-100.84.00.150 Tpybka 3abopHas Intake pipe 1
12.  PCM-100.84.00.009 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
13.  PCM-100.84.00.120 CeTka Netting 1
14. PCM-100.84.00.005 3arnywka Cap 1
15. PCM-100.84.00.080 Tpyba dpunbTpyrowas Breather tube 1
16. PCM-100.84.00.010A Bak Tank 1

Kapkac monotunku

149

Thresher framework




LUHek pacnpenenuTesibHbIA PucyHok
Distribution auger Picture

68

Kapkac MO1I0TUIIKK Thresher framework
150



LHek pacnpenenuTeanblﬁ PucyHok
O . 68
Distribution auger Picture
Mos. O603HaueHune — Kon. NMpuMeyaHue
. . HanMmeHoBaHue Description p .
Ref. Designation Quan. Annotation
1. laiika M8-6H.6.019 Nut M8-6H.6.019 6
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
2. LLaiba 8T 65 019 Washer8T 65l 019 6
OCT 6402-70 OCT 6402-70
3. MoawmnnHmk Bearing 1
1680204K10C27 1680204K10C27
TY 37.006.084-90 TY 37.006.084-90
4. H.027.102 Kopnyc noawmnHunka Bearing case 1
OCT 23.2.439-92 OCT 23.2.439-92
5. H.166.202 KpblLlwka noAwmnnHnka Bearing cover 1
Bont M8x35 Bolt M8x35 3
TY23.4617472.06-91 TY23.4617472.06-91
7. PCM-105.01.30.8606 LHek Auger 1
8. H.027.01.020 Onopa Support 1
MoawmnnHmk Bearing 1
1680205K10C27 1680205K10C27
TY 37.006.084-90 TY 37.006.084-90
10 H.027.103 Kopnyc noawmnHuka Bearing case 1
OCT 23.2.439-92 OCT 23.2.439-92
11 H.027.01.030 Onopa Support 1
12 H.166.203 Kpbliwka noAlwmnHuka Bearing cover 1
13 Bont M8x30 Bolt M8x30 3

TY23.4617472.06-91

Kapkac MonoTunkm

151

TY23.4617472.06-91

Thresher framework




Ponuk PucyHok

PCM-10.01.30.090A Roller Picture

69

° 9 o

112 3 )4

Kapkac MO1I0TUIIKK Thresher framework
152




Ponuk PucyHok
PCM-10.01.30.090A icy 69
Roller Picture
Mos. O6o3HaueHne A Kon. MpumeuyaHue
; . HanMeHoBaHue Description .
Ref. Designation Quan. Annotation
1. Konbuo B47 Ring B47 2
IOCT 13943-86 IOCT 13943-86
2. MoawmnHmk 180204C17 Bearing 180204C17 1
IOCT 8882-75 IOCT 8882-75
PCM-10.01.30.112A LLknB Pulley 1
4, PCM-10.01.30.810 Pblvar Lever 1
5. LLlai6a C.16.01.019 Wacher C.16.01.019 1
OCT 11371-78 OCT 11371-78
6. laiika M16-6H.6.019 Nut M16-6H.6.019 2
rOCT 5915-70 OCT 5915-70
PCM-10.01.30.003A Brynka Bush 1
8.  H.206.20.002 Ocb Axis 1
9.  PCM-10.01.00.003-02 Brynka Bush 1
10. PCM-10.01.30.720 LLkns Pulley 1
11. PCM-10.01.30.170b Pbluar Lever 1

Kapkac MonoTunkm

153

Thresher framework




PCM-10.01.30.440b

Pbluar
Lever

PucyHok
Picture

70

Kapkac monotunkm

154

Thresher framework

=)




Pbluar PucyHok
PCM-10.01.30.4406 Icy 70
Lever Picture
Mos. O6o3HaueHne A Kon. MpumeuyaHue
- . HanmeHoBaHue Description .
Ref. Designation Quan. Annotation
1. PCM-10.01.30.112A LLiknB Pulley 1
2. 54-00781 Brynka Bush 2
3. PCM-10.01.30.608 Brynka Bush 2
4. PCM-10.01.30.460B Pblyar Lever 1
5. PCM-10.01.30.003A Brynka Bush 1
6. PCM-10.01.30.634b Ocb Axis 1
7. PCM-10.14.00.301 KpbliLwka Cap 1
8. laika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 2
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
9. LWai6a 10T 65 019 Washer 10T 65I 019 2
rOCT 6402-70 rOCT 6402-70
10. BonT M10-6gx65.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx65.88.35.019 2
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
11. Konbuo B47 Ring B47 2
[OCT 13943-86 [OCT 13943-86
12. MoawwunHmnk 180204C17 Bearing 180204C17 1
[OCT 8882-75 [OCT 8882-75
13. LLai6a C.16.01.019 Washer C.16.01.019 1
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
14. LLan6a 16T 65 019 Washer 16T 65I 019 1
[OCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70
15. lalka M16-6H.6.019 Nut M16-6H.6.019 1
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
16. PCM-10.01.30.720 LLkuns Pulley 1
17. PCM-10.01.30.450b Pbiyar Lever 1

Kapkac MonoTunkm

155

Thresher framework




Ponuk HaTsHKHOM PucyHok

PCM-10b.01.30.120Bb . .
Tension roller Picture

71

Kapkac MO1I0TUIIKK Thresher framework
156




Ponunk HaTsHKHOM PucyHok
PCM-105.01.30.120B . icy 71
Tension roller Picture
Kon. | NMpuMmeuaHue
Mos. O603HaueHue - P .
. . HauMmeHoBaHue Description Qua Annotation
Ref. Designation o
1. PCM-105.01.30.1306 Pblyar Lever 1
2. Bont M10-6gx65-50.88.35.019 Bolt M10-6gx65-50.88.35.019 2
IOCT 7798-70 rOCT 7798-70
3. PCM-10.14.00.301 KpblLika Cap 1
LWawba 10T 65I 019 Washer 10T 65I 019 2
IOCT 6402-70 rOCT 6402-70
5. lalika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 2
rOCT 5915-70 rOCT 5915-70
6. PCM-10.01.30.608 BTynka Bush 2
7.  PCM-105.01.30.608A Ocb Axis 1
8. Konbuo C52 Ring C52 2
rOCT 13943-86 FOCT 13943-86
9. MoawwmnHuk 180205K4C17 Bearing 180205K4C17 2
rOCT 8882-75 rOCT 8882-75
10. PCM-10.14.00.814 BTynka Bush 1
11. PCM-10.14.00.150A LWkus Pulley 1
12. PCM-10.14.00.160B LWkuns Pulley 1
13. PCM-105.01.30.150A Ponwnk Roller 1
14. laika M16-6H.6.019 Nut M16-6H.6.019 2
rOCT 5915-70 rOCT 5915-70
15. LWawba C.16.01.019 Washer C.16.01.019 1

MOCT 11371-78

Kapkac MonoTunkm

157

FOCT 11371-78

Thresher framework




YCTpPOICTBO HaTsXKHOE NpUBOAA NOSIOBOHAa6GuBaTens PucyHok

Tension unit of chaff packer drive Picture 72

Kapkac MOs0TUIIKK Thresher framework
158



yCTpOﬁCTBO HaTsAXXHOE NpuBOoAa nosioBoHabusartens PucyHok

. - . - 72
Tension unit of chaff packer drive Picture
Mos. O6o3HaueHne A Kon. MpumeuyaHue
- . HanmeHoBaHue Description .
Ref. Designation Quan. Annotation
1. laiika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 2
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
PCM-10.01.30.280A KpoHLUTENH Bracket 1
3. laiika M14-6H.04.019 Nut M14-6H.04.019 2
[OCT 5916-70 [OCT 5916-70
4. Llai6a C.14x3.01.019 Washer C.14x3.01.019 1
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
5. PCM-10.01.30.802b Brynka Bush 1
6. 54-2-48-1 3BE3404Ka HATSXKHASA Tension sprocket 1
7. PCM-10.01.30.019 Brynka Bush 1
8. PCM-10.01.30.652 laiika Nut 1
9. PCM-10.01.30.470A Tara Rod 1
10. PCM-10.01.30.841A Brynka Bush 1
11. PCM-10.01.30.430b 3Bé3a04Ka Sprocket 1

Kapkac MonoTunkm
159

Thresher framework




Pblyar PucyHok

PCM-10.01.30.330B .
Lever Picture

73

Kapkac MO1I0TUIIKK Thresher framework
160



Pobiuar PucyHok
PCM-10.01.30.330B icy 73
Lever Picture
Mos. O6o3HaueHne A Kon. MpumeuyaHue
; . HanMeHoBaHue Description .
Ref. Designation Quan. Annotation
1. laika M16-6H.6.019 Nut M16-6H.6.019 1
IOCT 5915-70 IOCT 5915-70
2. LLlain6a 16T 65l 019 Washer 16T 65I 019 1
IOCT 6402-70 IOCT 6402-70
3. Lain6a C.16.01.019 Washer C.16.01.019 1
rOoCT 11371-78 roCT 11371-78
4. laiika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 2
IOCT 5915-70 IOCT 5915-70
5. Lan6a 10T 65I 019 Washer 10T 65l 019 2
rOCT 6402-70 rOCT 6402-70
6. Bont M10-6¢gx65.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx65.88.35.019 2
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
PCM-10.14.00.301 KpbliLka Cap 1
8. PCM-10.01.30.3506 Pbluar Lever 1
9. PCM-10.01.30.608 Brynka Bush 2
10. PCM-10.01.30.634B Ocb Axis 1
11. Konbuo C47 Ring C47 2
IOCT 13943-86 IOCT 13943-86
12. MoawwmnHuk 180204AC17 Bearing 180204AC17 2
rOCT 8882-75 rOCT 8882-75
13. PCM-10.01.30.370 Lkne 1.YB.224 Pulley 1.YB.224 1 [on. 3aMeHa Ha
0CT23.2.146-87 0CT23.2.146-87 PCM-10.01.30.900A
14. H.206.30.003 KonbLo Ring 1
15. PCM-10.01.30.1506 Lkus Pulley 1

Kapkac MonoTunkm

161

Thresher framework




Ponuk PucyHok

Roller Picture 74

i

,
90000 .
EOEOEE

Kapkac MO1I0TUIIKK Thresher framework
162




Ponuk PucyHok 74
Roller Picture
Mos. O603HaueHne A Kon. NMpuMeuyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description P .
Ref. Designation Quan. Annotation
1. laika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 2
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
2. LWai6a 10T 65l 019 Washer 10T 65l 019 2
[OCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70
PCM-10.14.00.301 KpbliLka Cap 1
4. PCM-10.01.30.750A Pblvar Lever 1
5. BonT M10-6gx65.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx65.88.35.019 2
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
6. Konbuo C47 Ring C47 2
[OCT 13943-86 [OCT 13943-86
7. MoawwunHuk 180204AC17 Bearing 180204AC17 2
[OCT 8882-75 [OCT 8882-75
H.206.30.003 Konbuo Ring 1
9. PCM-10.01.30.370 LLkne 1.YB.224 Pulley 1.¥YB.224 1
0CT23.2.146-87 0CT23.2.146-87
10. PCM-10.01.30.150b LLkuns Pulley 1
11. PCM-10.01.30.607b Ocb Axis 1
12. lalika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 2
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
13. LWai6a C 10x3.01.019 Washer C 10x3.01.019 1
[OCT 6958-78 [OCT 6958-78
14. PCM-10.04.10.412 LLai6a Washer 2
15. 54-60878 MpyxwHa Spring 1
16. PCM-10.01.30.018 Brynka Bush 1
17. PCM-10.01.30.834 Brynka Bush 1
18. 54-00732 LLanba cchepuyeckas Spherical washer 1
19. LWan6a C.10.01.019 Washer C.10.01.019 1
rocT 11371-78 rocT 11371-78
20. PCM-10.01.30.643A Tara Rod 1
21. PCM-10.01.30.608 Brynka Bush 2
22. PCM-10.01.30.808A Brynka Bush 1
23. lalka M14-6H.6.019 Nut M14-6H.6.019 2
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
24. PCM-10.01.30.740b Ponuk Roller 1

Kapkac MonoTunkm

163

Thresher framework




LLIKMB HaTS>KHOM PucyHok

PCM-10.01.30.050A Pulley tension Picture

75

Kapkac MO1I0TUIIKK Thresher framework
164



PCM-10.01.30.050A Likne HaTsKHOM Pucyrok 55
Pulley tension Picture
Mos. 0603_|-|at|e_|-me HauMeHoBaHMe Description Kon. I'Ipumeqa_l-me
Ref. Designation Quan. Annotation
1. laika M14-6H.6.019 Nut M14-6H.6.019 1
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
2. Laiba 14T 65 019 Washer 14T 65l 019 1
[OCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70
3. LLai6a C.14x3.01.019 Washer C.14x3.01.019
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
4. PCM-10.01.00.003 Brynka Bush 1 HPon. zameria Ha
H162.12.002
(47 9183 1265)
5. Konbuo B47 Ring B47 2
[OCT 13943-86 [OCT 13943-86
6. MoawunHmk 180204C17 Bearing 180204C17 1 ﬁgzmianﬁ'(al%% 04KI0C27
rOCT 8882-75 rOCT 8882-75 rocT am.75
7. PCM-10.01.30.910A LLikunB Pulley 1 Bon samena Ha
PCM-10.01.30.380
LLikus 2.B.180
0CT23.2.146-87
8. PCM-10.01.30.080 LLknB Pulley 1
®H12.014 Brynka Bush 1 ®H-1.4
10. LLai6a C.20x3,9.01.019 Washer C.20x3,9.01.019 1
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
11. LLai6a C.27x3,9.01.019 Washer C.27x3,9.01.019 1
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
12. PCM-10.01.30.500 KpoHLUTelH Bracket 1
13. Llai6a C.12x2.01.019 Washer C.12x2.01.019 2
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
14. WnanHT 3,2x20.019 Cotter 3,2x20.019 1
[OCT 397-79 [OCT 397-79
15. H16 2.12.020 Tara Rod 1
16. PCM-10.01.30.605A Ocb Axe 1
17. PCM-10.01.30.641 BuHT Screw 1

Kapkac MonoTunkm

165

Thresher framework




JloTok PucyHok

PCM-105.01.01.200A Tray Picture

76

Laccu Shassis
166



JloTok PucyHok
PCM-106.01.01.200A icy 76
Tray Picture
Mos. O603HaueHne - Kon. MpumeyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description p .
Ref. Designation Quan. Annotation
1. PCM-106.01.01.200A JloTok Tray 1
2. PCM-10.01.08.419 Ckoba Clamp 2
3. PCM-10.01.08.611 Ocb wapHupa Axle 4
4. PCM-10.01.08.418 PykosiTka Handle 2
5. laika M8.6H.6.019 Nut M8.6H.6.019 2
rOCT 5915-70 rOCT 5915-70
6. PCM-10.01.08.602 Ponuk Roller 2
PCM-10.01.08.603 Ywko Eye lugs
PCM-10.01.08.060 3aMok Lock
Laccu Shassis

167




PCM-10b.12.01.000 ConomoHabuBartenb PucyHok
Straw packer Picture

Onsa koM6aAHOB C KONMHUTENEM
For harvesters with stacker

Kapkxac MOIOTUIIKKN Thresher framework
168



ConomoHabusaresnb PucyHok
PCM-10B.12.01.000 Icy 77
Strew walker Picture
Mos. O603HaueHne A Kon. NMpuMevyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description P .
Ref. Designation Quan. Annotation
1. LWar6a C.10.01.019 Washer C.10.01.019 1
rOCT 11371-78 rOCT 11371-78
2. PCM-10.04.12.306 Bunka Fork
Maika M12x1,25-6H.6.019 Nut M12x1,25-6H.6.019 1
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
4. PCM-10.12.00.447 LLlai6ba Washer 1
5. [A-66604A Mpy>xuHa Spring 1
6. [A-66401A LWar6a Washer 1
7. LnanHT 3,2x20.019 Cotter 3,2x20.019 1
[OCT 397-79 [OCT 397-79
8. LLlain6a C.12x2.01.019 Washer C.12x2.01.019 1
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
9. PCM-105.12.00.380 M'vapounnuHap Hydraulic cylinder 1
10. PCM-10.12.07.020b Ban cbpacbiBaHus Adjusting ring 1
11. LLUnAnHT 5x32.019 Cotter 5x32.019 1
[OCT 397-79 [OCT 397-79
12. 65-41261 KosnbLo ycTaHOBOYHOE Ring adjusting 1
13. 65-8-14-1 Pblyar Lever 1
14. 54-61805 LLInoHka Key 1
15. PCM-10.12.14.210A KanoTt Cowl 1
16. bont M6x20 Bolt M6x20 3
TY 23.4617472.06-91 TY 23.4617472.06-91
17. LWai6a 6T 65l 019 Washer 6T 65I 019 5
[OCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70
18. PCM-10.01.15.436 LLlaiiba aKcLeHTpUYHas Eccentric washer 1
19. 54-2-157 [alika cneuvanbHas Special nut 2 [onyckaeTcs 3ameHa
laiika M6-7H-K433-8
[OCT 3032-76
20. PCM-10.12.14.001 Koxyx Cover 1
21. Bont M6-69x16.48.019 Bolt M6-6gx16.48.019 2
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
22. LLai6a C.6x1,4.01.019 Washer C.6x1,4.01.019 4
[OCT 6958-78 [OCT 6958-78
23. PCM-10.01.05.405 Metns Loop 1
24, PCM-10.01.05.601 Ocb netm Loop axle
25. laika M6-6H.6.019 Nut M6-6H.6.019
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
26. PCM-10.12.14.100 Koxxyx Cover 1
27. PCM-10.12.14.000A Kanot Cowl 1
28. PCM-10.12.09.000B Ban Shaft 1
29. LnanHT 3,2x25.019 Cotter 3,2x25.019 1
[OCT 397-79 [OCT 397-79
30. LLai6a C.14x3.01.019 Washer C.14x3..01.019 1
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
31. PCM-10.12.15.010 Ckoba Cramp 1
32. [atunk obopoTos Revolutions sensor 2
[0013M-1 M4M3.850.023 TY [013M-1 MN4M3.850.023 TY
33. PCM-10.12.15.504A Ckoba Cramp 1
34. lalka M8-6H.6.019 Nut M8-6H.6.019 1
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
35. LLai6a 8T 65l 019 Washer 8T 65I 019 1
rOCT 6402-70 rOCT 6402-70
36. Bont M8x20 Bolt M8x20 1
TY23.4617472.06-91 TY23.4617472.06-91
37. PCM-10.12.15.001 Mpoknaaka Gasket 2
38. PCM-10.12.15.030 LTaHra Bar 1
39. MarHuToaepxartens Magnet support 1

M4M3.525.074 TY

Kapkac monotunku

169

M4M3.525.074 TY

Thresher framework




PCM-10b.12.01.000

CosiloMmoHabuBaTtenb

PucyHok

. 77
Strew walker Picture
Mos. O603HaueHune — Kon. MpumeuyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description P .
Ref. Designation Quan. Annotation
40. PCM-10.12.15.002 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
41. PCM-10.12.15.020 LTaHra Bar 1
42. PCM-10.12.15.601 Ocb Axle 1
43. PCM-10.12.15.000 CurHanusaTop Signaling device 1
44, PCM-10.12.08.000B Ban Shaft 1
45. PCM-10b6.12.08.130 LLkns Pulley 1 [onyckaeTtcs 3aMeHa
PCM-106.12.08.103
46. WnavHT 2,5%20.019 Cotter 2,5x20..019 1
IOCT 397-79 IOCT 397-79
47. Ocb 6-10 b12x36.35.L19xp Axle 6-10 b12x36.35.L19xp 1
OCT 9650-80 OCT 9650-80

Kapkac monotunku

170

Thresher framework




conoMoHabuBaTens

Banbl

Straw packer shaft

)

&
&

73,
7

o S
3

@0

1201
35(34)(33(32( 9 (10(14

Q 06 ©BH @

[
67 X819 A10
[

©
o0

00

G)

@

Thresher framework

Kapkac monotunku

171



Banbl conomoHabuBaTens PucyHok
. 78
Straw packer shaft Picture
Mos. O603HaueHne — Kon. NMpuMeuyaHue
. . HanMmeHoBaHue Description p .
Ref. Designation Quan. Annotation
1. PCM-105.12.08.130 LWkune Pulley 1 HonyckaeTcs 3aMeHa
PCM-106.12.08.103
2. Bont M10x35 Bolt M10x35 6
TY 23.4617472.06-91 TY 23.4617472.06-91
3. MoawmnHmk Bearing 1680207K10C27 2
1680207K10C27 TY 37.006.084-90
TY 37.006.084-90
4. H.027.105 Kopnyc noawvnHunka Bearing housing 2
OCT 23.2.438-92 OCT 23.2.438-92
H.027.01.050 Onopa Support 2
Llai6a 10T 65l 019 Washer 10T 65 019 6
OCT 6402-70 OCT 6402-70
7. lalika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 12
OCT 5915-70 OCT 5915-70
8. PCM-10.12.01.601 LLINnoHKa crneunansHas Special key 1
00437 Mpoknaaka Gasket 64 Haubonbiuee konuuectso
10. 65-90023 MonynoawmnHuk “A” Half-bearing“A” 4
11. 40204 Haknagka Cover plate
12. Macnénka 1.2.L16.xp Lubricator 1.2.L16.xp
[OCT 19853-74 [OCT 19853-74
13.  44-8-2-2-1 Haknaaka B cbope Cover plate in assembly 4
14. lavika M8-6H.6.019 Nut M8-6H.6.019 32
OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
15. PCM-10.12.08.120 Ban KoneHvatbI Crankshaft 1
16. PCM-10.12.08.110 Ban koneHuatbIv Crankshaft
17. BonT M10-6¢gx120.88.35.019 Bolt M10-6gx120.88.35.019 3
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
18. PCM-10.12.14.102 Kopnyc nesbivi L.H..case 1
19. PCM-10.12.14.003 Mpoknaaka Gasket 16 Hanbonbiuee konuyecTso
20. Konbuo 072-080-46-2-2 Ring 072-080-46-2-2 2
[OCT 9833-73/18829-73 [OCT 9833-73/18829-73
21. PCM-10.12.14.432 LLlai6a ynopHas Persistent washer 2
22. MoawunHmnk HK-758332 Bearing HK-758332
HeCTaH4apTHbIN non-standard
23. PCM-10.12.14.170 Kopnyc nesbiii L.H..housing 1
24. PCM-10.12.08.001 KonbLo ynnoTHUTEbHOE Sealing ring 2
25. PCM-10.12.08.803 Cyxapuk Sliding block 4
26. PCM-10.12.08.602A BeHey Crown 2
27. BuHT M6x20.22H Screw M6x20.22H 1
TY 23.4617472.07-91 TY 23.4617472.07-91
28. lavika M6-6H.6.019 Nut M6-6H.6.019 1
OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
29. PCM-10.10.30.012A-01 3Bé3a04Ka Sprocket 1
30. PCM-10.12.09.120 Ban KoneHvatbI Crankshaft 1
31. PCM-10.12.09.110 Ban koneHuatbIv Crankshaft 1
32. 00437-01 Mpoknagka Gasket 64 Hanbonbuwee konnyectso
33. Lllaiba C.12x2,0.01.019 Washer C.12x2,0.01.019 16
FOCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
34. 610996 bont Bolt 16
35. 65-90024 MonynoawmnHuk “b” Half-bearing“b” 4
36. PCM-10.12.14.101 Kopnyc npaBbiii R.H.case 1
37. PCM-10.12.14.160 Kopnyc npasbiit R.H.housing 1
38. PCM-10.12.14.002 Konbuo Hanpasnsiowee Directing ring 1
39. PCM-10.12.14.604A BTynka coeanHuTenbHas Connecting bush 1
40. PCM-10.12.08.000B Ban Shaft 1
41. PCM-10.12.09.000B Ban Shaft 1

Kapkac MonoTuiku

172

Thresher framework




MonoBoHabuBartenob PucyHok

Chaff packer Picture 79

Ansa koM6aHOB C KOMHUTENEM
For harvesters with stacker

Kapkac monotunku Thresher framework
173



MonosoHabusatenn PucyHok 79
Chaff packer Picture
Mos. 0603_|-|aqe_|-me HauMeHoBaHMe Description Kon. I'Ipumeqa_l-me
Ref. Designation Quan. Annotation
1. LWarba C.12.01.019 Washer C.12.01.019 1
[OCT 11371-78 FOCT 11371-78
2. bonT 2M12-6gx75.88.35.019 Bolt 2M12-6gx75.88.35.019 1
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
3. MoawmnnHmk Bearing 1680205K10C27 2
1680205K10C27 TY 37.006.084-90
TY 37.006.084-90
4. H.027.103 Kopnyc nogwmnHuka Bearing housing 2
OCT 23.2.439-92 OCT 23.2.439-92
5. H.027.01.040 Oropa Support 2
6. PCM-10.01.41.611 Manev, Pin 2
7. PCM-10.01.41.110 Onopa noaeecku Suspension support 2
8. Lllai6a C.16.01.019 Washer C.16.01.019 4
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
9. laiika M16-6H.6.019 Nut M16-6H.6.019 4
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
10. laiika M16-6H.04.35.019 Nut M16-6H.04.35.019 4
[OCT 5916-70 [OCT 5916-70
11. 40324 LLai6a Washer 2
12. PCM-10.01.41.603A Ban Shaft 1
13. PCM-10.01.41.010A Ban koneHyaTtbI Crankshaft 1
14. MoawwnHuk LM 25E Bearing LM 25E 4
TY 4649-007-05808824- TY 4649-007-05808824-
2001 2001
15. PCM-10.01.41.406 LLlain6a Washer 8
16. PCM-10.01.41.100A MNMoaBsecka Suspension
17. PCM-10.01.41.090A MNopsecka Suspension chaff packer
nonosoHabueatens
18. MacnéHka 2.3.45.L16.xp Lubricator 2.3.45.L16.xp 2
FOCT 19853-74 FOCT 19853-74
19. Lllarba C.10x2.01.019 Washer C.10x2.01.019 2
FOCT 10450-78 OCT 10450-78
20. 00437 Mpoknagka Gasket 8 Haunbonbluee
KOnn4yecTBo
21. PCM-10.01.41.901 MonynoAawmnHUK Half-bearing 2
22. Bont M8-6gx90-45.48.019 Bolt M8-6gx90-45.48.019 8
[OCT 7801-81 OCT 7801-81
23. 00437-01 Mpoknaaka Gasket 12 Haunbonbluee
KOnn4yecTBo
24. PCM-10.01.41.901-01 MonynoAwmnHUK Half-bearing 2
25. 40204 Haknagka Bracket 2
26. laiika M8-6H.6.019 Nut M8-6H.6.019 16
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
27. PCM-10.01.41.120T 'pebéHka Comb chaff packer 1
nonosoHabusaTens
28. Bont M10x35 Bolt M10x35 6
TY 23.4617472.06-91 TY 23.4617472.06-91
29. Llai6a 10T 65l 019 Washer 10T 65l 019 6
OCT 6402-70 OCT 6402-70
30. laiika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 6
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
31. PCM-105.01.30.560 3Bé&3a04Ka Sprocket 1
32. LLinoHka 8x7x50 Key 8x7x50 1
[OCT 23360-78 OCT 23360-78
33. LWnavHT 3,2%32.019 Cotter 3,2x32.019 1
[OCT 397-79 [OCT 397-79
34. lalka M12-6H.6.019 Nut M12-6H.6.019 1
OCT 5918-70 OCT 5918-70
35. LLlai6a 12T 65l 019 Washer 12T 65I 019 1
[OCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70
36. PCM-105.01.41.000A MonoBoHabueatenb Chaff packer 1

Kapkac monotunku

174

Thresher framework




Kabuna PucyHok

Cabin Picture 80

KabuHa Cabin
175



Ka6buHa PucyHok 80
Cabin Picture
Mos. O603HaueHne N Kon. MpumeuaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description P .
Ref. Designation Quan. Annotation
1. PCM-10.04.20.110b Kpbiwa Roof 1 Aonyckaetcs 3ameHa Ha
Kpbiwa PCM-10.04.20.850A
Wnn Ha
Kpsbiwa PCM-10.04.20.870
2. PCM-10.04.20.005 Crekno Glass 1
3. PCM-10.04.44.001-05 YNnoTtHuTeNb CTéKON Glasses seal 1
4. PCM-10.04.44.001-03 YNnoTHUTENb CTEKON Glasses seal 2
5. PCM-10.04.20.007A Crekno Glass 1
6. PCM-10.04.20.3006 Kapkac Frame 1
7. PCM-10.04.20.120b [Bepb Door 1
8. PCM-10.04.20.540B YcTaHoBka Windshield setap 1
CTEKNOOUNUCTUTENS
9. PCM-10.04.20.320 [Bepb Door 1
10. PCM-10.04.44.001 YNnoTHuTEeNb CTEKON Glasses seal 1
11. PCM-10.04.20.008b Crekno Glass 1
12. PCM-106.04.20.000A KabuHa Cabin 1

avennaaaAY AVOARRARNNY |/ Apnmamnans A

K

----- -

KabuHa

176

Cabin




Onopa kabutbl PucyHok
Support cabine Picture

Pa6bouee mecto Working place
177




Onopa KabuHbl

PucyHok

. . 81
Support cabine Picture
Mos. O603HaueHune — Kon. NMpuMeyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description P .
Ref. Designation Quan. Annotation
1. PCM-10.04.10.601B6 Bont Bolt 1
2. PCM-10.04.10.412 LLai6a Washer 1
3. PCM-10.04.10.016 Bydep Bump stop 1
4. Mnowaaka ynpaeneHus Operating floor 1
5. PCM-10.04.10.015 AmopTu3aTop Suspension bumper 1
6. lalika M12-6H.6.019 Nut M12-6H.6.019 2
OCT 5915-70 OCT 5915-70
7. Lllaiba C.12x2.01.019 Washer C.12x2.01.019 1
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
8. Pama nogmoTopHas Frame 1

Pa6bouee mecTto

178

Working place




PCM-10.04.01.000A4

Mnowanka soautena Drivers platform

PucyHok
Picture

82

Pabouee mecto
179

Working place




PCM-10.04.01.000 . - PucyHok
A Mnowagka sogutena Driver s platform . Yy 82
Picture
Mos. O603HaueHune A Kon. MpumeuyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description P .
Ref. Designation Quan. Annotation
1. PCM-10.04.10.000" Mnowaaka ynpasneHus Control platform 1
2. CupeHbe "Grammer" Seat "Grammer" 1 gOHYCK- 3886:;5:‘3680
naeHbLe - - -
MSG-83/721 MSG-83/721 0010C TY 4770-012-
08558003-2003 WM Ha
Cunerbe F2001 CA/SM 80X
TY 4760-021-32268974-
2003 nnun Ha
CupeHbe 2001 A/SM 80X TY
4760-021-32268974-2003
3. PCM-10.04.17.000A Pblyar Lever 1
PCM-10.04.15.0006 YCTaHOBKa py4HOro An Independent hand brake 1 Ana MBK «TK3»+«X'<C>>
aBTOHOMHOrO TOpPMO3a installation flonyck. Janera tia PCM-
PCM-106.04.53.000 YcTaHoBKa CTOSIHOYHOrO Parking brake 1 [inst MBK «KoHopa»
TOpMO3a MBK <Cl
PCM-105.04.57.000 YCTaHOBKa CTOSHOUHOTO Parking brake 1 fina MBK «Claas»
TOpMO3a
PCM-10.04.01.008A Yexon Jacket 1
PCM-10.04.01.040A MNepanb Pedal 1
7. PCM-105.04.14.000 YnpaBneHve TopMo3amu K Brakes and gearbox control 1 Ana MBK «TK3»
Kopobkoit AnanazoHoB [inst MBK «Clags» 1
PCM-106.04.61.000 YnpaBsneHue TopMO3aMu Brakes control 1 «KoHopa»
8. PCM-10.04.13.000E YnpasneHue pynesoe Steering system 1 Aonyck. 3amera Ha
PCM-10.04.13.000E-01
9. PCM-10.04.10.065 Yexon Jacket 3
2 [na MBK «Claas» u
«KoHopa»
10. PCM-10.04.01.001Bb Yexon Jacket 1
11. PCM-10.04.12.000B YcTaHoBKa ynpasneHust An gearbox control 1
KOpO6KOI AnanasoHoB installation Ana MBK «TK3»
PCM-105.04.58.000 YnpaBneHue kopobKoii Gearbox control 1
PCM-106.04.25.000 Mana30HOoB: 1 ﬂ"ﬂ mgi «)C(:?as»
il CAR»
PCM.106.04.52.000 1 [1nst MBK <Koropa»
12. PCM-105.04.30.000 YnpaBneHue rugpocuctemoii  Hydraulic system control 1
TpaHCcMUCCHm
13. PCM-105.04.35.000A YnpaeneHve noaavei Fuel feed control 1 g&g gﬁvga;e”“
TonnmBa 2364
14. PCM-105.04.39.000/ LLinTok npubopos Instrument board 1

Pa6ouee mecTto
180

Working place




PCM-10.04.13.000E

YnpasneHue pynesoe PucyHok
Steering system Pict

55

63@@@69'

®

RBERE® @

28032

&

Pabouee Mecto Working place
181




PCM-10.04.13.000E YnpasneHue pynesoe PucyHok 83
Steering system Picture
Mos. O603HaueHune o Kon. MpumeuyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description P .
Ref. Designation Quan. Annotation
1. PCM-10.04.13.540 PykosiTka pynesoro koneca Steering system wheel handle 1
PCM-10.04.13.0106 Konouxka pynesas Steering column 1
3. Koneco pynesoro ynpasneHust Steering system wheel 1
66-3402015-02 TY 6-19-262- 66-3402015-02 TY 6-19-262-
84 84
PCM-10.04.13.002A Yexon Cover 1
PCM-10.04.13.280 O6onouka Casing 1
LLlai6a 4T 65 019 Washer 4T 65l 019 4
FOCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70
7. BuHT B.M4-69x10.48.036 Screw B.M4-6gx10.48.036 4
[OCT 17473-80 [OCT 17473-80
8. PCM-105.04.13.505 LLla6a cTonopHas Lock washer 2
PCM-10.04.13.601A bont Bolt 2
10. PCM-10.04.13.050A Manenb Panel 1
11. PCM-10.04.13.030b Koxkyx Housing 1
12. Bont M8-69x25.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6gx25.88.35.019 2
FOCT 7798-70 FOCT 7798-70
13. LLlan6a C.8x1,4.01.019 Washer C.8x1,4.01.019 4
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
14. PCM-10.04.13.626A Ban Shaft 1
15. PCM-10.04.13.029 Mpoknaaka Gasket 1
16. PCM-10.04.23.003A Brynka Bush 1
17. PCM-10b6.04.13.432 MnactuHa Plate 1
18. Ocb 6-8 b12x35.35.L9xp Axle 6-8 b12x35.35.L19xp 1
[OCT 9650-80 [OCT 9650-80
19. PCM-10b.09.72.020 BTynka nepexogHas Adapter bush 1
20. PCM-10.04.13.032 Yexon Soft cover
21. BonT M10-6gx20.88.35.019 Bolt M10-6gx20.88.35.019 4
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
22. LLai6a 10T 65I 019 Washer 10T 65l 019 4
FOCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70
23. PCM-10b6.04.13.449 LLlai6a Washer 1
24. PCM-10.09.12.050 KpoHLUTENH Bracket 1
25. Arperat pynesoi AP125-16 Steering wheel set AP125-16 1
KETB 453478.001TY KETB 453478.001TY
26. PCM-10b6.09.72.010 Hacoc-no3atop Metering pump 1 [onyckaeTcs 3aMeHa Ha
PCM-106.09.72.070 uau
PCM-105.09.72.090
27. LUnanHT 2.2%28.019 Cotter 2.2x28.019 1
OCT 23.2.2-79 OCT 23.2.2-79
28. LUnnuHT 2.2,8x40.019 Cotter 2.2,8x40.019 2
OCT 23.2.2-79 OCT 23.2.2-79
29. Lai6a C.10.01.019 Washer C.10.01.019 1
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
30. Ocb 6-10 b12x30.35.L19xp Axle 6-10 b12x30.35.L|9xp 1
OCT 9650-80 [OCT 9650-80
31. PCM-10.04.13.040A MNepanb Pedal 1
32. A 13.38.002 Yexon Soft cover 1
33.  PCM-10.04.13.6066 MpyxuHa Spring 1
34. PCM-10.04.13.401A KpbliLwka Cover 1
35. Llai6a 6T 65I 019 Washer 6T 65l 019 2
OCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70
36. BuHT B.M6-60gx12.48.036 Screw B.M6-6gx12.48.036 2
[OCT 17473-80 [OCT 17473-80
37. BonT M6-6gx20.48.019 Bolt M6-6gx20.48.019 1
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
38. PCM-10.04.13.290I KpoHLWTENH Bracket 1

Pa6ouee mecTto

182

Working place




PCM-10.04.13.000E ynpasnenue pynesoe Pucynok g5
Steering system Picture
Mos. 0603_|-|a=|e_|-me HauMeHoBaHMe Description Kon. I'Ipumeqa_l-me
Ref. Designation Quan. Annotation
39. Lar6a C.4.01.019 Washer C.4.01.019 2
[OCT 11371-78 FOCT 11371-78
40. BuHT B.M4-69gx14.48.036 Screw B.M4-6gx14.48.036 2
[OCT 17473-80 [OCT 17473-80
41. PCM-10.04.13.300A KpoHLUTelH Bracket 1
42. MNepekntoyatens 5102.3709  Switch 5102.3709 1
TY 37.003.1079-81 TY 37.003.1079-81
43. PCM-10.04.13.022 HakoHeuHuk Tip 1
44. PCM-10.04.13.437 MnactnHa Plate 1
45. BuHT B.M4-60gx16.48.016 Screw B.M4-6gx16.48.016 2
[OCT 17473-80 FOCT 17473-80
46. ®doHapb KOHTPOSIbHOM Lantern of a control lamp 1
namnbl 123.3803010 123.3803010
TY 37.003.293-72 TY 37.003.293-72
Kon OKI 4573747277 ans Kon OKI 4573747277 for
UCMONHeHus "Y" execution "Y"
47. ®oHapb KOHTPOSILHOW Lantern of a control lamp 1
namnbl 124.3803010 124.3803010
TY 37.003.293-72 TY 37.003.293-72
Kon OKI1 4573747282 ans Koa OKI1 4573747282 for
MConHeHus "y" execution "Y"
48. LLlai6a 4T 65I 019 Washer 4T 65l 019 2
OCT 6402-70 OCT 6402-70
49. lalka M4-6H.6.019 Nut M4-6H.6.019 2
OCT 5927-70 OCT 5927-70
50. laiika M6-6H.6.019 Nut M6-6H.6.019 1
OCT 5915-70 OCT 5915-70
51. LLian6a 6T 65I 019 Washer 6T 65l 019 1
[OCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70
52. LLan6a C.6x1,4.01.019 Washer C.6x1,4.01.019 1
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
53. MpepbiBaTenb ykasaTenen Breaker of indexes of turn 1
nosopota PC 401 PC 401
TY 37.003.332-77 TY 37.003.332-77
(xoa OKI 4573746131) (xon OKI 4573746131)
54. PCM-10.10.10.460B XryT pyneBoi KOMoHKM Harness a steering column 1

Pa6ouee mecTto
183

Working place




{

% GOHNE6)

®

Working place

184

Pabouee



KonoHka pyneBas

PucyHok

. . 84
Steering column Picture
Mos. O603HaueHune oo Kon. MpumeuyaHue
. . HamnmeHoBaHuMe Description P .
Ref. Designation Quan. Annotation
1. Llai6a 16T 65I 019 Washer 16T 65I" 019 1
FOCT 6402-70 OCT 6402-70
2. laiika M16x1,5-6H.6.019 Nut M16x1,5-6H.6.019 1
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
PCM-106.04.13.021 [onoBka Head 1
4. BuHT B.M8-60x12.48.019 Screw B.M8-6gx12.48.019 3
[OCT 17475-80 [OCT 17475-80
5. PCM-10.04.13.170A CrepxxeHb Pivot 1
6. PCM-10.04.13.140A 3axum Clamp 1
7. Koneco pynesoro Steering system wheel 1
ynpasneHuns 66-3402015-02  66-3402015-02 TY 6-19-262-
TY 6-19-262-84 84
PCM-10.04.13.080A Polvar Lever 1
PCM.10.04.13.005 Bubpounsonstop Vibration absorber 2
10. PCM-10.04.13.003 Brynka Bush 2
11. LLlanba C.22x3,9.01.019 Washer C.22x3,9.01.019 1
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
12. LUnAuHT 6,3%36.019 Cotter 6,3x36.019 1
FOCT 397-79 [OCT 397-79
13. LWapHup I'T 50 TY23.2.2108- Hinge I'T 50 TY23.2.2108-89 1
89
14. PCM-10.04.13.410 Ban Shaft
15. Maika M30x1,5-6H.05.019 Nut M30x1,5-6H.05.019 1
FOCT 11871-88 [OCT 11871-88
16. A 63.01.006 KoHTpralika Nut 1
17. PCM-106.04.13.819 Ban Shaft 1
18. Konbuo C20 NOCT 13942-86  Ring C20 NOCT 13942-86 1
19. PCM-10.04.13.0106 KonoHka pynesas Steering column 1
20. bonTt M6-69%x20.48.35.019 Bolt M6-6gx20.48.35.019 2
FOCT 7798-70 OCT 7798-70
21. Laiiba 6T 65 019 Washer 6T 65 019 2
FOCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70
22. PCM-10.04.13.560 XomyT Yoke
23. Maka M12-6H.6.019 Nut M12-6H.6.019 1
FOCT 5915-70 OCT 5915-70
24.  PCM-10.04.13.550 KpoHLWWTENH Bracket 1
25. PCM-10.04.13.031 PykosaTka Handle 1
26. PCM-10.04.13.629 Ocb Axle 1
27. PCM-10.02.02.011 3arnywka Stopper 1
28. PCM-10.04.13.540 PykosiTka pynesoro koneca Steering system wheel handle 1

Pa6ouee mecTto
185

Working place




PCM-10b.04.14.000 YnpaBneHue TOpMO3aMu U KOpo6koi AnanasoHoOB  PucyHok 85
Brakes control and gear box Picture

@ 0—0‘\‘0

.l
IR W
®

Pabouee Mecto Working place
186



YnpaBneHne TOpMO3aMU U KOPO6GKOi AMana3oHOB PucyHok
PCM-106.04.14.000 P P P A 1y 85
Brakes control and gear box Picture
Mos. O603HaueHune — Kon. MpumeuyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description P .
Ref. Designation Quan. Annotation
1. Bbont M10-69x30.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx30.88.35.019 3
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
2. PCM-10.04.14.100 Onopa neganu Pedal support 1
3. A 13.33.002 Yexon Jacket 2
4. PCM-10.04.14.090 Mepanb Pedal 1
5. LLai6a 10T 65I 019 Washer 10T 65l 019 3
FOCT 6402-70 OCT 6402-70
6. lavika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 3
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
PCM-10.04.14.040 Onopa neaanu Pedal support 1
A 13.34.001 Yexon Jacket 1
PCM-10.04.14.020 MNepanb TopMo3a nesas L.h. brake pedal 1
10. PCM-10.04.14.050 Onopa nepanu Pedal support 1
11. PCM-10.04.14.030 Mepanb TopMo3a npasas R.h. brake pedal 1
12. PCM-10.04.14.002b YnnotHeHue Sealing 3
13.  PCM-800.01.21.020 Crolka nepanu Pedal post 2
14. 54-60926 MpyxviHa Spring 3
15. LWar6a C.30x3,9.01.019 Washer C.30x3,9.01.019 5 Mo notpebHocTn
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
16. PCM-800.01.21.601 Ocb Axle 1
17. Bont M8x35 Bolt M8x35 6
TY 23.4617472.06-91 TY 23.4617472.06-91
18. PCM-10.04.14.150 [naBHbIN UMAMHAP Main cylinder 3
19. laiika M8-6H.6.019 Nut M8-6H.6.019 12
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
20.  75LL-00005 Mpoknagka Gasket 6
21. PCM-10.04.14.307 YronbHuK Angle 2
22. 54-60303 Bont Bolt 3
23. 54-30166 YronbHuk Angle 1
24. Beikntouatens ceeta “Cron”  Stop light hydraulic switch 1
rMapaBINyecKnin BK12-b TY 37.003.447-76
BK12-b TY 37.003.447-76
25. PCM-10.10.10.690 MpoBoa Macchbl Ground wire 1
26. bonT M12-69x35.88.35.019  Bolt M12-6gx35.88.35.019 4
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
27. LLai6a C.12x2.01.019 Washer C.12x2.01.019 8
FOCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
28. lavika M12-6H.6.019 Nut M12-6H.6.019 4
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
29. Lai6a 12T 65I 019 Washer 12T 65l 019 4
OCT 6402-70 OCT 6402-70
30. PCM-10.04.14.190 MocTuk Bridge 1
31. LLUnanHT 5x36.019 Cotter 5x36.019 1
[OCT 397-79 [OCT 397-79
32. Ocb 6-8 b12x30.35.L15xp Axle 6-8 b12x30.35.L15xp 3
OCT 9650-80 OCT 9650-80
33. WnavHT 2x16.019 Cotter 2x16.019 3
[OCT 397-79 [OCT 397-79
34. PCM-10.04.14.080 Crovika neganmu Pedal post 1

Pa6ouee mecTto

187

Working place




PCM-10.04.14.150

TnaBHbIA LUAKHAP PucyHok
Main cylinder Picture

86

25

@®
O)C,

@@ ®E

24

®

=
©

N
N

®O®O

Pa6bouee Mecto Working place
188




PCM-10.04.14.150 FnaBHLIA LMAHHAD Pucynok g
Main cylinder Picture
Mos. O603HauyeHune - Kon. NMpuMeuyaHue
Rgf. DG:signation Hanmenosanne Description Q:an. Al?nnotation
1. PCM-10.04.14.612 Busnka Fork 1
2. lavika M8-6H.6.019 Nut M8-6H.6.019 1
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
3. 54-00103 Konnayok 3alwmTHbIN Protective cap 1
4. 54-50220 KonbLo cronopHoe Locking ring 1
5.  54-61699A Yrop Stop 1
6. 54-60305A TonkaTtenb Pusher 1
7. 54-10030I-01 Kopnyc rnaBHoro umnuHgpa Main cylinder body 1
8. 54-00129A MaHxeTa ynnoTHuTenbHass  Sealing collar 1
9. 54-00128 MopLieHb rnaBHOro Main cylinder piston 1
umnuHapa
10. 54-5-1-4-1 MopLeHb Piston 1
11. 54-50222 KnanaH nopuHs Piston valve 1
12. 54-00101A MaHxeTa Collar 1
13. 54-50248 [epxartenb Holder 1
14. 54-60352 Mpy>xxnHa Spring 1
15. 54-5-1-4-2 Mpy>xxnHa Spring 1
16. 54-00133A KnanaH Valve 1
17. 54-40819 O6ovimMa Holder 1
18. 54-5-1-4-3 KnanaH Valve 1
19. 54-00105A Konbuo ynopHoe Locking ring 1
20. 54-00113 Mpoknagka wryuepa Union gasket 1
21. 54-60294 LTyuep unnuHapa Cylinder union 1
22. 54-01156 Mpobka TpaHcnopTHas Transportation plug 1
23. 54-00738 Konnayok Cap 1
24. PCM-10.04.14.611A LLTyuep nepexoaHoi Adapter union 1
25. Konbuo 019-023-25-2-6 Ring 019-023-25-2-6 1

OCT 9833-73/
OCT 18829-73

Pa6ouee mecTto
189

OCT 9833-73/
OCT 18829-73

Working place




PucyHok
Picture 87

Pblyar CTOSSHOUHOI0 TOpMO3a
Parking brake lever

W W (B3
]

T

600¢Q/ =g

Pabouee Mecto Working place
190



Pblyar CTOSHOUHOI0 TOpMO3a PucyHok 87
Parking brake lever Picture
Mos. O603HaueHne — Kon. MpuMeuyaHune
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description P .
Ref. Designation Quan. Annotation
1. PCM-10.04.15.002A KHorika Button 1
2. 54-60583 Mpy>xxnuHa Spring 1
3. PCM-10.04.17.003A PykosTka Handle 1
4. PCM-105.04.15.020 Pbiyar Topmosa Brake lever 1
5. PCM-10.04.01.008A Yexon Jacket 1
6. PCM-10.04.15.401A CekTOp Sector 1
7. PCM-106.04.15.602 Tara Rod 1
8. LLlan6a C.10.01.019 Washer C.10.01.019 4
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
9. WnanHT 2,5x16.019 Cotter 2,5x16.019 1
[OCT 397-79 [OCT 397-79
10. PCM-106.04.15.120-01 KpoHwwTenH Bracket
11. Bont M10x30 Bolt M10x30 4
TY 23.4617472.06-91 TY 23.4617472.06-91
12. 54-51452-05 Ckoba Clamp 1
13. LLlan6a 10T 65l 019 Washer 10T 65l 019 10
FOCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70
14. laiika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 8
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
15. 54-51452-04 Ckoba Clamp 2
16. PCM-10.04.15.511 KpoHwwTenH Bracket 1
17. Bkntoyatenb cBeTa 3agHero  Switching off of the rear way 1
xoaa BK415 light BK415
TY 37.003.1213-84 TY 37.003.1213-84
Koa OKIM 4573734284 Koa OKIM 4573734284
18. PCM-10b6.10.10.660 MNposoa mMacchl Ground wire 1
19. LLlanba C.8x1,4.01.019 Washer C.8x1,4.01.019 10
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
20. LLlai6a 8T 65 019 Washer 8T 65l 019 4
[OCT 6402-70 OCT 6402-70
21. lalka M8-6H.6.019 Nut M8-6H.6.019 4
FOCT 5915-70 FOCT 5915-70
22. 54-51456-02 Ckoba Clamp 1
23. Manka M12-6H.6.019 Nut M12-6H.6.019 2
FOCT 5915-70 FOCT 5915-70
24, LWanba 12T 65l 019 Washer 12T 65I 019 2
FOCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70
25. LLlan6a C.12x2.01.019 Washer C.12x2.01.019 2
FOCT 11371-78 FOCT 11371-78
26. PCM-10b.04.15.457A KpoHwwTenH Bracket 1
27. Tpoc 23.588.1.1.3.00-12 Rope 23.588.1.1.3.00-12 1 ﬂOSTY:Kae;C“ sa(:"eHgaHa eTPOC
an HUWOHHOIo ynpasneHus
TY ¥3.88-00235884-015-96  TY ¥3.88-00235884-015-96 172-M-TT-75-6000
TY ¥29.3-31003530-001-2002
28. Tpoc 23.588.1.1.3.00-08 Rope 23.588.1.1.3.00-08 1 HAonyckaeTca 3amena Ha Tpoc
ANCTAHUMOHHOrO ynpasneHnsa
TY ¥3.88-00235884-015-96  TY ¥3.88-00235884-015-96 172-M-TT-75-2900
TY ¥29.3-31003530-001-2002
29. PCM-10b.04.15.120 KpoHLTeiH Bracket 1
30. 54-30019A Bunka Tonkatens Pusher fork
31. Ocb 6-8 b12x30.35.L19xp Axle 6-8 b12x30.35.L19xp
FOCT 9650-80 OCT 9650-80
32. LWnanHT 2x16.019 Cotter 2x16.019 5
[OCT 397-79 [OCT 397-79
33. Bont M10x20 Bolt M10x20 4

TY 23.4617472.06-91

Pa6ouee mecTto

TY 23.4617472.06-91

Working place

191




Pblyar CTOSSHOUHOI0 TOpMO3a PucyHok
- - 87
Parking brake lever Picture
Mos. 0603_|-|at|e_|-me HauMeHoBaHMe Description Kon. I'Ipumeqa_l-me
Ref. Designation Quan. Annotation
34. laiika M8-6H.6.019 Nut M8-6H.6.019 2
[OCT 5918-70 [OCT 5918-70
35. PCM-10.04.15.303A Cyxapuk Retainer 2
36. WnavHT 2,5%25.019 Cotter 2,5x25.019 1
[OCT 397-79 [OCT 397-79
37. [alka M10-6H.04.35.019 Nut M10-6H.04.35.019 1
IOCT 5919-73 IOCT 5919-73
38. LLlai6a C.10x01.019 Washer C.10x01.019 1
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
39. PCM-105.04.15.060 Kayvanka Rocker 1
40. BonT M12-6¢gx30.88.35.019  Bolt M12-6gx30.88.35.019 2
IOCT 7798-70 FOCT 7798-70
41. laiika M14x1,5-6H.6.019 Nut M8-6H.6.019 1
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
42. PCM-10.04.15.609 Ocb Axle 2
43. PCM-10.04.15.140 KpoHLUTElNH Bracket 1
44. PCM-10b.04.15.413 Cobauka Pawl 1
45, Bont M10-6gx25.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6¢gx25.88.35.019 2
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
46. Ocb 6-10 b12x40.35.L9xp Axle 6-10 b12x40.35.L19xp 1
[OCT 9650-80 [OCT 9650-80
47. LLai6a C.6x1,4.01.019 Washer C.6x1,4.01.019 1
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
48. PCM-10b.04.15.010 Pblyar cTosiHOYHOro Parking brake lever 1
TOpMO3a
49. PCM-105.04.15.050 YpaBHuBatesnb Extension 1

Pa6ouee mecTto
192

Working place




PCM-10b.04.35.000A

YnpaBneHue nogauyei TONJIMBa
Fuel feed control

PucyHok
Picture

88

Pabouee Mecto Working place
193




PCM-10b.04.35.000A YnpaBneHue nogauyei Tonimsea PucyHok 88
Fuel feed control Picture
Mos. O603HaueHne — Kon. MpuMeuyaHune
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description P .
Ref. Designation Quan. Annotation
1. lalka M8-6H.6.019 Nut M8-6H.6.019 2
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
2. LWLan6a 8T 65I 019 Washer 8T 65 019 6
[OCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70
3. PCM-106.04.35.080 Pbiyar Lever
bont M8-69x20.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6gx20.88.35.019 5
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
5. PCM-10.04.18.002 PykosTka Handle 1
6. PCM-10.04.18.003 nasok Eyesight 1
7. PCM-10.04.18.070 PykosiTka Handle 1
8. PCM-10.04.11.080A Poivar Lever 1
9. PCM-10.04.11.060 KpoHLTenH Bracket 1
10. PCM-10.04.13.006A LWan6a Washer 2 HAonyckaerca sameHa Ha
PCM-10.04.13.015
11. PCM-10.04.11.301-01 Pbiyar Lever 1
12. PCM-10.04.13.613A MpyxuHa Spring 1
13. PCM-10.04.13.422 LLlanba Washer 1
14. LLlan6a C.8x1,4.01.019 Washer C.8x1,4.01.019 1
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
15. Bont M8-60%x25.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6¢x25.88.35.019 1
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
16. PCM-10B5.04.11.100-01 Pbivar Lever 1
17. LnavHT 2x16.019 Cotter 2x16.019 2
[OCT 397-79 [OCT 397-79
18. LLlan6a C.6x1,4.01.019 Washer C.6x1,4.01.019 2
[OCT 11371-78 FOCT 11371-78
19. PCM-106.04.35.060 Yanuautens Extension 1
20. Tpoc 23.588.1.1.2.00-22 Rope 23.588.1.1.2.00-22 1 5;’?5'%3%?03;;4(?;3 Ha Tpoc
TY ¥3.88-00235884-025-96  TY ¥3.88-00235884-025-96 TV Y29 3-31003530-002-2002
21. Ocb 6-6 b12x28M.35.L19xp Axle 6-6 b12x28M.35.L19xp 1
OCT 9650-80 OCT 9650-80
22. lalka M6-6H.6.019 Nut M6-6H.6.019 3
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
23. LLlan6a 6.03.019 Washer 6.03.019 2
[OCT 13463-77 [OCT 13463-77
24. PCM-106.04.35.090A Ocb Axle 1
25. PCM-10b.04.35.605b YanuHuteno Extension 1
26. PCM-10b6.04.35.607 Brynka Bush 1
27. Bont M8-69x16.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6gx16.88.35.019 1
FOCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
28. 54-50530 Ckoba Clamp 1
29. PCM-105.04.35.050A KpoHLTENH Bracket 1
30. LLlan6a 10T 65I 019 Washer 10T 65l 019 2
[OCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70
31. bont M10-6gx20.88.35.019  Bolt M10-69x20.88.35.019 2
OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
32. PCM-10b6.04.35.606A Ocb Axle 1

Pa6ouee mecTto

Working place

194




Pbiyar PucyHok

Lever Picture 89

Pabouee Mecto Working place
195



Pbiuar PucyHok
. 89
Lever Picture
Mos. O603HaueHune A Kon. MpumeuyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description P .
Ref. Designation Quan. Annotation
1. Konbuo C45 NOCT 13942-86 Ring C45 NOCT 13942-86 1
2. PCM-10.04.17.409 Konbuo Ring 1
3. PCM-10.04.17.006 JleHTa Belt 1
4. PCM-10.04.17.005 bapabaH Drum 1
5. PCM-10.04.17.050 BbapabaH Drum 1
6. PCM-10.04.17.004 KonbLo Ring 1
7. PCM-10.04.17.010A Pblyar Lever 1
8. LnavHT 3,2%20.019 Cotter 3,2x20.019 1
[OCT 397-79 [OCT 397-79
9. PCM-10.04.17.604A Maney Pin
10. PCM-10.04.17.304 Koneco xpanosoe Ratchet wheel
11. LLnoHka 3-8x7x36 Key 3-8x7x36 1
FOCT 23360-78 [OCT 23360-78
12. PCM-10.04.17.606b Brynka Bush 1
13. PCM-10.04.17.408 KpoHLTenH Bracket 1
14. PCM-10.04.17.407 LLai6a Washer 1
15. LUNAnHT 6,3x56.019 Cotter 6,3x56.019 1
[OCT 397-79 [OCT 397-79
16. BonT M8x25 Bolt M8x25 2
TY 23.4617472.06-91 TY 23.4617472.06-91
17. LLlan6a C.8x1,4.01.019 Washer C.8x1,4.01.019 2
[OCT 11371-78 FOCT 11371-78
18. LLlai6a 8T 65I 019 Washer 8T 65l 019 2
[OCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70
19. lalka M8-6H.6.019 Nut M8-6H.6.019 2
OCT 5915-70 OCT 5915-70
20. Ocb 5-8 b12x18.35.L19xp Axle 5-8 b12x18.35.L19xp 1
[OCT 9650-80 [OCT 9650-80
21. PCM-10.04.17.030 Tara Rod 1
22. PCM-10.04.17.301A Cobauka Pawl 1
23.  PCM-10.04.17.003A PykosiTka Handle 1
24. 54-60583 MpyxwHa Spring 1
25.  PCM-10.04.15.002A KHonka Button 1
26. PCM-10.04.17.000A Pbiyar Lever 1

Pa6ouee mecTto

196

Working place




Pblyar ynpasneHus runpocucreMoﬁ TPAHCMUCCUHU

Lever of management hydrosystem transmission

PucyHok
Picture

20

Pa6ouee Mmecto  Working place
197




Pbluar ynpaBnieHusi rMapoCMCTEMOI TpaHCMUCCMU  PUCYHOK 90
Lever of management hydrosystem transmission Picture
Mos. O603HaueHune — Kon. |lMpumeuyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description P .
Ref. Designation Quan. | Annotation
1. BuHT B.M5-69%x10.48.019 Screw B.M5-6gx10.48.019 2
[OCT 17473-80 [OCT 17473-80
2. MepekntoyaTtens 92.3709 Switch 92.3709 4
TY 37.461.012-95 TY 37.461.012-95
101.06.16.007 PykosiTka Handle 1
4. 101.06.16.008 PykosiTka Handle
5. BuHT 4x10.01.019 Screw 4x10.01.019 4
[OCT 10621-80 FOCT 10621-80
6. laiika M5-6H.6.019 Nut M5-6H.6.019 2
[OCT 5927-70 [OCT 5927-70
7. PCM-106.04.30.030 [unck Disc 1
8. PCM-10b.04.30.060 [Aunck Disc 1
9. PCM-10.04.13.007A BTynka Bush 1
10. PCM-10.04.13.006A Laiba Washer 2 Hon. savena Ha
PCM-10.04.13.015
11. PCM-10.04.13.305 Pblyar Lever 1
12. PCM-106.04.31.010 Pblyar yrnpasneHus Lever of management 1
13. LnanHT 2x20.019 Cotter 2x20.019 1
[OCT 397-79 FOCT 397-79
14. LLai6a C.8x1,4.01.019 Washer C.8x1,4.01.019 1
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
15. 54-30151 Bunka Fork 1
16. Ocb 6-8 b12x30.35.L19xp Axe 6-8 b12x30.35.L19xp 1
[OCT 9650-80 FOCT 9650-80
17. PCM-10.04.13.302A Bunka Fork 1
18. Tpoc 172-M-TT-75-4000 Cable 172-M-TT-75-4000 1 $°”- 3131“;65‘?5“84000
poc 115-075-
TY Y 29.3.31003530-001-2002 TY Y 29.3.31003530-001-2002 TV Y 29 3-32200047-
010-2004;
nnn
Tpoc 100.M6322.04000
TY Y 29.3.31765778-
001-2003
19. Bont M8-69x25.88.35 Bolt M8-6gx25.88.35 1
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
20. PCM-10.04.13.422 LWaiiba Washer 1
21. PCM-10.04.13.613A MpyxuHa Spring 1
22. PCM-10.04.13.612b Ban Shaft 1
23. LWtndT 5 x 40 Pin 5 x 40 1
rOCT 3128-70 FOCT 3128-70
24. PCM-10.04.13.614b MpyxuHa Spring 1
25. 101.06.16.020 Poiyar Lever 1
26. lanka M4-6H.6.019 Nut M4-6H.6.019 1
FOCT 5927-70 FOCT 5927-70
27. BuHT B.M4-6gx25-25.48.016 Screw B.M4-6gx25-25.48.016 1
FOCT 17473-80 [OCT 17473-80
28. PCM-10.04.30.001 KpbliLika Cover 1
29. Laiiba C.4x1.01.019 Washer C.4x1.01.019 2
rocT 11371-78 rocT 11371-78
30. BuHT B.M4-69x20.48.036 Screw B.M4-6gx20.48.036 2

FOCT 17473-80

Pa6ouee mecTto

198

FOCT 17473-80

Working place




Threshing aggregate

Arperat MONOTWU/IbHbIN

199



Mnowaaka Bxoaa B KA6GUHy PucyHok
. . 91
Cab entering deck Picture
Mo3. O603HauyeHune o Kon. NMpuMeuyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHuMe Description P .
Ref. Designation Quan. Annotation
1. 54-00560 Kpbiwwka Cover
PCM-10.05.08.505b XomyT Yoke 3

3. laiika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70

4. LLai6a 10T 65 019 Washer 10T 65I 019 7
[OCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70

5. LWan6a C.10.01.019 Washer C.10.01.019 10
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78

6. PCM-10.05.08.350 KpoHLwTenH Bracket 1

PCM-10.05.08.300A KpoHLUTelH Bracket 1

8. BonT M10-6gx35.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx35.88.35.019 5
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70

9. PCM-10.05.08.160A MNepwna Handrails 1

10. LnanHT 3,2x20.019 Cotter 3,2x20.019 3
[OCT 397-79 [OCT 397-79

11. Ocb 6-10 b12x25.35.L19xp Axle 6-10 b12x25.35.L19xp 3
OCT 9650-80 [OCT 9650-80

12. PCM-10.05.08.100I [Mepuna noBOpPOTHbIE Turning handrails 1

13. PCM-10.05.08.000A Mnowaaka Bxoga B kabuHy  Cab entering deck 1

14. LLai6a C 16x3,9.01.019 Washer C 16x3,9.01.019 1
OCT 6958-78 OCT 6958-78

15. laiika M16-6H.6.019 Nut M16-6H.6.019 2
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70

16. PCM-10.05.08.020b Mnowaaka cpegHas Middle deck 1

17.  PCM-10.05.08.472 LLnTok Panel 1

18. lalka M6-6H.6.019 Nut M6-6H.6.019 5
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70

19. LLai6a C.6x1,4.01.019 Washer C.6x1,4.01.019 7
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78

20. Lar6a 6T 65I 019 Washer 6T 65I 019 5
[OCT 6402-70 OCT 6402-70

21. BonT M6-6gx16.48.019 Bolt M6-6gx16.48.019 3
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70

22. PCM-10.05.08.040b6 JlectHuua Ladder 1

23. PCM-10.05.08.0604 JlecTHuua Ladder 1

24. PCM-10.05.08.330A MoaHoXKa Footstep 1

25. PCM-10.05.08.011 YnnoTtHeHue Sealing 2

26. PCM-10.05.08.360 Mnowaaka Deck 1

27. Bont M10x25 Bolt M10x25 2
TY23.4617472.06-91 TY23.4617472.06-91

28. PCM-10.05.08.010B Mnowaaka Deck 1

29. laiika M8-6H.6.019 Nut M8-6H.6.019 2
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70

30. PCM-10.05.08.509A 3axum Clamp 1

31. PCM-10.05.08.604A MpyxwHa Spring 1

32. LLlai6a C.8x1,4.01.019 Washer C.8x1,4.01.019 1
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78

33. Bont M8-69x70.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6gx70.88.35.019 1
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70

34. PCM-10.05.08.130B Mepuna Handrails 1

35. PCM-10.05.00.636 XomyT Yoke 1

36. PCM-10.05.00.446 KpoHLUTENH Bracket 1

37. 54-01017 O6oiimMa Holder 1

38. Bont M6-69x25.48.019 Bolt M6-6gx25.48.019 1
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70

39. PCM-10.05.00.470A dukcaTop Lock 1

Arperat MONOTW/IbHbIN

200

Threshing aggregate




Mnowaaka Bxoaa B KA6GUHy PucyHok
. . 91
Cab entering deck Picture
Mos. 0603_|-|aqe_|-me HauMeHoBaHMe Description Kon. npumeqa_nue
Ref. Designation Quan. Annotation
40. BonT M12-6¢x30.88.35.019  Bolt M12-6gx30.88.35.019 2
rOCT 7798-70 rOCT 7798-70
41. LWai6a C.12x2.01.019 Washer C.12x2.01.019 4
roCT 11371-78 roCT 11371-78
42, LWai6a 12T 65I 019 Washer 12T 65[ 019 2
rOCT 6402-70 rOCT 6402-70
43, laika M12-6H.6.019 Nut M12-6H.6.019 2
roCT 5915-70 roCT 5915-70

Arperat MONOTW/IbHbIN

201

Threshing aggregate




MexaHu3M NOBOPOTa JIECTHULLbI PucyHok

Ladder turning mechanism Picture 92

Arperat MONIOTUJ/IbHbIN Threshing aggregate
202



MexaHusm NnoBOPOTa JIECTHULbI PVICYHOK 92
Ladder turning mechanism Picture
Mos. O603HaueHne - Kon. NMpuMeuyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description P .
Ref. Designation Quan. Annotation
1. PCM-10.05.08.0206 Mnowagaka cpeaHas Middle deck 1
PCM-10.05.08.140 Pamka Framework 1
3. LLai6a C 24x6.01.019 Washer C 24x6.01.019 1
[OCT 6958-78 [OCT 6958-78
4. [alka M24-6H.6.019 Nut M24-6H.6.019 1
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
5. LUnAnHT 5x36.019 Cotter 5x36.019 1
[OCT 397-79 [OCT 397-79
6. PCM-10.05.08.150I" Hactun Floor 1
7. PCM-10.05.08.220 Mepanb Pedal 1
8. A 13.38.002 Yexon Jacket 1
9. PCM-10.05.08.180 Mepanb Pedal 1
10. PCM-10.05.08.100I Mepuna NnoBopoTHbIE Turning handrails 1
11. [alika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 1
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
12. PCM-10.05.08.612b Mpy>xxuHa Spring
13. PCM-10.05.08.170B Pblvar Lever
14. BonT M12-6¢gx55.88.35.019  Bolt M12-6gx55.88.35.019 1
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
15. Ocb 6-10 b12x30.35.L19xp Axle 6-10 b12x30.35.L9xp 2
[OCT 9650-80 [OCT 9650-80
16. PCM-10.05.08.304I Pblyar Lever 1
17. LWai6a 12T 65I 019 Washer 12T 65l 019 1
[OCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70
18. laka M12-6H.6.019 Nut M12-6H.6.019 1
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
19. LWan6a C.10.01.019 Washer C.10.01.019 3
FOCT 11371-78 FOCT 11371-78
20. LWnanHT 3,2x20.019 Cotter 3,2x20.019 3
[OCT 397-79 [OCT 397-79
21. PCM-10.05.08.230b Tara Rod 1
22. PCM-10.05.08.040b JlectHuua Ladder 1
23. PCM-10.05.08.621 3awenka Catch 1
24. Ocb 6-10 b12x36.35.L19xp Axle 6-10 b12x36.35.L19xp 1
[OCT 9650-80 [OCT 9650-80
25. LLai6a C.8x1,4.01.019 Washer C.8x1,4.01.019 2
FOCT 11371-78 FOCT 11371-78
26. LLlai6a 8T 65I 019 Washer 8T 65 019 2
[OCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70
27. BonTt M8-69x20.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6¢gx20.88.35.019 2
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70

Arperat MONOTW/IbHbIN

203

Threshing aggregate




PCM-10b.05.83.000 YcTraHOBKa MOTOpPHO-cuioBas ¢ Asuratenem CUMMINS  PucyHok
Power plant with the CUMMINS engine Picture

Arperat MONOTW/IbHbIN Threshing aggregate
204




YcraHOBKa MOTOPHO-cuioBas ¢ Aosurarenem CUMMINS  PucyHok

PCM-10b.05.83.000 - . . 93
Power plant with the CUMMINS engine Picture
Mos. O603HaueHune — Kon. MpumeuyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description P .
Ref. Designation Quan. Annotation
1. PCM-106.05.83.700 KanoT pagunaTtopos Radiators hood 1
PCM-10.05.00.650 OrpaxgeHve Guard screen 1
3. 31-12C3-1-1 Bo3ayxo3abopHuk Turning air intake vent 1
BpaLlaloLuincs
4. Bozayxoouucturens Air ciearner 1 [ns onbITHbIX
$IM3.238-106.06.000-10 $IM3.238-106.06.000-10 obpasuos
TY 4755.006.00232058-96  TY 4755.006.00232058-96
5. Bo3ayxoouncturenb Air ciearner 1
IM3.238-1109510 IM3.238-1109510
TY 4755.006.00232058-96 TY 4755.006.00232058-96
6. 23-17C7 IXeKTop Ejector 1
7. 54-1-140-01 XomyT Yoke 1
8. PCM-105.05.83.400 Kanot Hood 1
9. PCM-105.05.83.010 YcTaHoBKka MOTOpHas Power plant 1
10. PCM-100.08.01.190 AmopTu3aTop Shock absorber 1
11. PCM-10b.05.83.600 Pama noamoTtopHas Frame 1
12. PCM-105.05.83.200 Bnok pagnaTtopos Radiator unit 1
13.  PCM-10.05.18.000A Bo3ayxo3abopHuk Rotating air inteke 1

Arperat MONOTW/IbHbIN

205

A . -

Threshing aggregate




YcTraHOBKa MOTOPHO-CU/I0Basa (KpensieHue Ha paMy) PucyHok

Power plant (fixing on the frame) Picture 94

1X(2X3XaX5X®) QOO E N EIE)

EE®

®

EEEEEROREE { %\%

3369 (33302  (DeY28127)20(2511904)(20129)

YcTraHOBKa MOTOPHO-cuioBas ¢ aopuratenem CUMMINS Power plant with CUMMINS engine
206



YcTraHOBKa MOTOPHO-CU/10Baa (KpensiieHue Ha paMy) PucyHok

Power plant (fixing on the frame) Picture 94
Mos. 0603_|-|aqe_|-me HauMeHoBaHMe Description Kon. I'Ipumeqa_l-me
Ref. Designation Quan. Annotation

1. laika M14-6H.6.019 Nut M14-6H.6.019 10
OCT 5915-70 OCT 5915-70

2. PCM-10.05.00.621 LLai6a cchepuyeckas Spherical washer 4

3. PCM-10b.05.83.617 Tara Rod 1

4. PCM-106.05.83.616 Tara Rod 1

5. LLai6a 10T 65I 019 Washer 10T 65l 019 2
OCT 6402-70 OCT 6402-70

6. BonT M10-69x20.88.35.019  Bolt M10-69x20.88.35.019 2
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70

PCM-100.08.01.190 AmopTu3aTop Shock absorber 1

8. lalka M12-6H.6.019 Nut M12-6H.6.019 2
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70

9. Llai6a C12.01.019 Washer C12.01.019 2
FOCT6958-78 FOCT6958-78

10. Lan6a 12T 65l 019 Washer 12T 65l 019 8
FOCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70

11. BonT M12-69x30.88.35.019  Bolt M12-6gx30.88.35.019 4
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70

12. laiika M16-6H.6.019 Nut M16-6H.6.019 2
OCT 5915-70 OCT 5915-70

13. PCM-100.08.01.604 Lnunbka Stud 1

14. Bont M12-6gx25.88.35.019  Bolt M12-6¢gx25.88.35.019 12
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70

15. PCM-10.05.00.900 AMopTU3aTOp COOPHbIN United shock absorber

16. LLan6a 14T 65l 019 Washer 14T 65l 019 4
OCT 6402-70 OCT 6402-70

17. LLlaib6a C12.01.019 Washer C12.01.019 8
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78

18. PCM-10.05.00.210A Mopaywka asuratens Engine pad 2

19. BonT M16-69x35.88.35.019  Bolt M16-6gx35.88.35.019 4
FOCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70

20. Lai6a 16T 65I 019 Washer 16T 65l 019 10
FOCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70

21. Laitba C16.01.019 Washer C16.01.019 4
FOCT 11371-78 FOCT 11371-78

22. laiika M16-6H.6.019 Nut M16-6H.6.019 4
FOCT 5915-70 FOCT 5915-70

23. Lai6a 12 65 019 Washer 12 65l 019 4
OCT 6402-70 OCT 6402-70

24. Bont M16- Bolt M16-6gx65.109.40X.019 2
69x65.109.40X.019 FOCT 7798-70
FOCT 7798-70

25. Laitba C12x1,4.01.019 Washer C12x1,4.01.019 4
FOCT 11371-78 FOCT 11371-78

26. 44-50050 Mpoknaaka Gasket 4

27. PCM-10b.05.83.488 MnactnHa perynuposoyHas  Regulated plate

28. Laiba C14.01.019 Washer C14.01.019 8
FOCT 11371-78 FOCT 11371-78

29. Lai6a 14T 65I 019 Washer 14T 65l 019 4
FOCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70

30. bont M14-69gx30.88.35.019  Bolt M14-6gx30.88.35.019 4
IOCT 7798-70 IOCT 7798-70

31. PCM-10.05.00.340A KpoHLWTENH Bracket 2

32. PCM-106.05.83.670 Onopa Support 1

33. Bont M8x20 Bolt M8x20 2
TY 23.4617472.06-91 TY 23.4617472.06-91

34, LLlai6a C8.01.019 Washer C8.01.019 2
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78

35. LLai6a 8T 65I 019 Washer 8T 65I' 019 2
OCT 6402-70 OCT 6402-70

36. lavika M8-6H.6.019 Nut M8-6H.6.019 2
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70

YcTraHOBKa MOTOPHO-cuioBas ¢ aopuratenem CUMMINS

207

Power plant with CUMMINS engine




YcTraHOBKa MOTOPHO-CcUJi0Basa (KpensieHue Ha paMy) PucyHok

Power plant (fixing on the frame) Picture 94
Mos. O6o3HaueHue A Kon. MpumeuyaHue
Rgf. DG:signation Hanmenosanne Description Q:an. Al?nnotation
37. PCM-10.05.18.000A Bo3ayxo3abopHuk Air intake 1
38. PCM-106.05.83.200 Bnok pagnatopos Radiator unit 1
39. PCM-106.05.83.070 Pama Frame 1

YcTraHOBKa MOTOPHO-cuioBas ¢ aopuratenem CUMMINS

208

Power plant with CUMMINS engine




YcTraHOBKa MOTOpPHO-cunioBas (kpenneHue Tpy6onposoga) PucyHok

Power plant (pipeline fiximg) Picture 95

®
(€

RS

YcraHOBKa MOTOPHO-cuioBasi ¢ aosurateneMm CUMMINS Power plant with CUMMINS engine
209



YcraHOBKa MOTOpPHO-cunioBas (KpenneHue Tpy6onposoga) PucyHok

N o . 95
Power plant (pipeline fiximg) Picture
Mos. O603HaueHune A Kon. MpumeuyaHue
. . HanMeHoBaHue DeSCI’IptIOI’l p .
Ref. Designation Quan. Annotation
1. 31-17C2 Cnywurens Muffler 1
PCM-105.05.83.007 MNpoknaaka Gasket 1
3. LLai6a 8T 65I 019 Washer 8T 65 019 8
[OCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70
4. Bont M8x20 Bolt M8x20 8
TY23.4617472.06-91 TY23.4617472.06-91
5. PCM-1056.05.83.190 Bo3ayxonposoa Airline
XomyT TORRO Yoke TORRO 4
S70-90/12-C7W1 S70-90/12-C7W1
7. XomyT TORRO Yoke TORRO 1
S20-32/9-C7TW1 S20-32/9-C7TW1
1C9288 Matpy6ok Pipe connection 2
Oeuratens 6CTAA8.3 6CTAA8.3 engine 1
10. PCM-10b.05.83.848 Tpyba Pipe 1
11. PCM-10b.05.83.021 LUnanr PykaB 10x17,5-1 Hose 1
[OCT 10362-76
12. PCM-106.05.83.852 Tpyba Pipe 1
13. 101.05.00.024 MNaTpy6ok Pipe connection
14. XomyT TORRO Yoke TORRO 6
S60-80/12-C7W1 S60-80/12-C7W1
15. PCM-10B6.06.00.400 MNaTpy6ok Pipe connection 1
16. PCM-106.05.83.180 Tpyba Pipe 1
17. PCM-106.05.83.849 Tpyba Pipe 1
18. PCM-10.05.00.570 Mpobka Stopper 1
19. PCM-10.05.00.019A LnaHr Hose 1
20. PCM-10.05.00.360A MacnonpoBoa CIMBHOM Oil drain 1
21. PCM-5.05.05.619 BonT cneuyanbHbin Special bolt 1
22.  00274A Mpoknagka Gasket 2
23.  PCM-10.05.00.560A Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1
24. PCM-5.05.05.869 Konbuo Ring 1
25. LWan6a 12T 65 019 Washer 12T 65I 019 4
FOCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70
26. Llai6a C.10.01.019 Washer C.10.01.019 2
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
27. Bbont M10-6gx25.88.019 Bolt M10-6¢gx25.88.019 2
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
28. PCM-10b.05.83.496 Onopa Support 1
29. LWan6a C.12.01.019 Washer C.12.01.019 2
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
30. Bont M12-6gx30.88.019 Bolt M12-6gx30.88.019 2
FOCT 7798-70 FOCT 7798-70
31. PCM-10b.05.83.106 MaTpybok Pipe connection 1
32. 31-17C3 rnywwurens Muffler 1

YcTraHOBKa MOTOPHO-cuioBas ¢ aopuratenem CUMMINS
210

Power plant with CUMMINS engine




YcTraHOBKa MOTOPHO-CU10Bas PucyHok

Power plant Picture 96

/40N

E@EREREIE®

(3537(36(3(3439(32131)3029)28127)26129

YcTraHOBKa MOTOPHO-cuioBasa ¢ aopuratenem CUMMINS Power plant with CUMMINS engine
211



YcraHoBKa MOTOPHO-CUJ10Basd PVICYHOK
. 96, 97
Power plant Picture
Mos. 0603_|-|at|e_|-me HauMeHoBaHMe Description Kon. I'Ipumeqa_l-me
Ref. Designation Quan. Annotation

1. laiika M16-6H.6.019 Nut M16-6H.6.019 4
FOCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70

2. LLlai6a 16T 65I 019 Washer 16T 65 019 4
FOCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70

3. PCM-105.05.83.201 KpoHLTelnH Bracket 1

4. PCM-106.09.26.010 TaHaem HacocoB Tandem pump 1

5. laiika M14-6H.6.019 Nut M14-6H.6.019 4
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70

6. LLlaib6a C.14x5.01.019 Washer C.14x5.01.019 4
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
[Osuratens 6CTAA8.3 6CTAA8.3 engine 1

8. Bbont M8-6¢gx25.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6¢x25.88.35.019 5
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70

9. LLlai6a 8T 65 019 Washer 8T 65I 019 5
FOCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70

10. Lllai6a C.8.01.019 Washer C.8.01.019 5
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78

11. PCM-10b.05.83.410 KpoHwTeiH Bracket 1

12. PCM-10b.05.83.642 MepexoaHnk Adapter 1

13. KpaH BC11 Crane BC11 1
OCT 37.001.241-81 OCT 37.001.241-81

14. Bont M12-6gx35.88.35.019 Bolt M12-69x35.88.35.019 10
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70

15. PCM-106.05.83.150 KpoHLTenH Bracket 2

16. LLlanba 14T 65l 019 Washer 14T 65l 019 12
FOCT 6402-70 OCT 6402-70

17. 54-51452-13 Ckoba Cramp 1

18. Lai6a 10T 65I 019 Washer 10T 65l 019 1
FOCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70

19. Bbont M8-69x16.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6gx16.88.35.019 1
FOCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70

20. Mpoknaaka 10x16x1,5 Gasket 10x16x1,5 2
1/02844/60 1/02844/60

21. PCM-10b.05.83.622 MNepexoaHuk Adapter 2

22. [fatunk MM355-3829010 Sensor MM355-3829010 1
TY 37.003.387-78 TY 37.003.387-78

23. [atunk MM1066 Sensor MM106b6 1
TY 37.003.518-74, TY 37.003.518-74,
Kop OKIM 4573826111 Koa OKI 4573826111

24. PCM-10b6.05.83.440 MexaHu3m oT6opa MowHocTn  Power takeoff mechanism

25. bont M6-69x16.48.019 Bolt M6-6gx16.48.019 2
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70

26. PCM-10b.05.83.444 Pbivar Lever 1

27. Bbont M10-6gx25.88.35.019 Bolt M10-6gx25.88.35.019 1
[OCT 7798-70 FOCT 7798-70

28. LLlai6a 10T 65I 019 Washer 10T 65l 019 3
OCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70

29. Llai6a C.10.01.019 Washer C.10.01.019 1
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78

30. PCM-10b.05.83.428 KpoHLWTenH Bracket 1

31. Bont M12-6gx65.109.40X.019  Bolt M12-6gx65.109.40X.019 7
[OCT 7798-70 FOCT 7798-70

32. bont M12-6gx75.88.35.019 Bolt M12-6gx75.88.35.019 1
FOCT 7798-70 FOCT 7798-70

33. Bont M12-6gx30.88.35.019 Bolt M12-6gx30.88.35.019 2
[OCT 7798-70 FOCT 7798-70

34. LWai6a 12T 65 019 Washer 12T 65l 019 22
OCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70

35. Lai6a C.12.01.019 Washer C.12.01.019 15
[OCT 11371-78 FOCT 11371-78

36. PCM-10b.05.83.270 KpoHLwTenH Bracket 1

YcTraHOBKa MOTOPHO-cuioBas ¢ aopuratenem CUMMINS

212

Power plant with CUMMINS engine




YcTraHOBKa MOTOPHO-CU10Bas PucyHok

Power plant Picture 97

60860626960 (816960 (o)
9@@ 66X8 (9101656416332

YcTraHOBKa MOTOPHO-cuioBasa ¢ aopuratenem CUMMINS Power plant with CUMMINS engine
213

@@@@@
@ ® ®@® @—




YcTraHOBKa MOTOPHO-CUJ10Bas PucyHok
. 96, 97
Power plant Picture
Mos. 0O603HaueHue . Kon. NMpuMeyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description P .
Ref. Designation Quan. Annotation

37. PCM-106.05.83.202 KpoHLUTENH Bracket

38. Bont M12-6gx40.109.40X.019 Bolt M12-6gx40.109.40X.019 4
[OCT 7798-70 OCT 7798-70

39. Bont M16-6gx55.88.35.019 Bolt M16-69x55.88.35.019 2
[OCT 7798-70 FOCT 7798-70

40. LLTndT 10x26 Pin 10x26 2
OCT 31228-70 [OCT 31228-70

41. PCM-10b.05.83.647 KomneHcaTtop Jack 1

42. bont M12-6gx25.109.40X.019  Bolt M12-6gx25.109.40X.019 4
[OCT 7798-70 FOCT 7798-70

43. MydTa anactmyHas Flexible clutch 1
CENTAFLEX Series CENTAFLEX Series
A CF-A-80-1-60-68743 A CF-A-80-1-60-68743

44. PCM-106.05.83.633 MnactnHa Plate 1

45. PCM-10b6.05.83.414 KpoHwTenH Bracket 1

46. Lar6a C.16x1,4.01.019 Washer C.16x1,4.01.019 2
FOCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78

47, LLlai6a 16T 65l 019 Washer 16T 65 019 4
rOCT 6402-70 rOCT 6402-70

48. laika M16-6H.6.019 Nut M16-6H.6.019 4
OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70

49. PCM-10b.05.83.648 Lnunbka Stud 4

50. PCM-106.05.83.617 Tara Rod

51. Bont M10-6gx20.88.35.019 Bolt M10-69x20.88.35.019 2
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70

52. PCM-10b.05.83.616 Tara Rod 1

53. PCM-10b.05.83.618 Tara Rod 1

54. PCM-106.05.83.615 Tara Rod 1

55. lalika M10-6H.6 Nut M10-6H.6 6
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70

56. PCM-10b.05.83.520 MNpuBoa BeHTUNATOPA Fan gear 1

57. Kpbinay BeHTUNATOpPA Fan 1
21-1308012 21-1308012

58. Bont M10-6gx25.88.35.019 Bolt M10-69x25.88.35.019 6
[OCT 7798-70 FOCT 7798-70

59. PCM-10b.05.83.632 bont Bolt

60. Bbont M8-6¢gx30.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6gx30.88.35.019 4
FOCT 7798-70 FOCT 7798-70

61. PCM-10b.05.83.111 Lkns Pulley 1

62. PCM-10B.05.83.220 LLIKMB HaTs>KHOM Tension pulley 1

63. Laitba 12 65 019 Washer 12 65l 019 2
FOCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70

64. Bont M12-6gx35.88.35.019 Bolt M12-6gx35.88.35.019 2
FOCT 7798-70 FOCT 7798-70

65. PCM-10B.05.83.420 Onopa Support 1

66. Bbont M10-69x140.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx140.88.35.019 1
FOCT 7798-70 FOCT 7798-70

67. leHepaTop M1000BK.75.1 Generator 1

68. PCM-105.05.83.432 KpoHLTenH Bracket 1

69. Bbont M8-69x20.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6gx20.88.35.019 2
FOCT7798-70 FOCT7798-70

70. Bnok npegoxpaHuTenen Safety lock unit 1
111.3722

71. PCM-10b.05.83.623 Ltyuep Connecting pipe 2

72. [OaTtumk TM100-B Sensor TM100-B 1
TY 37.003.800-77 TY 37.003.800-77

73. [datunk TM111-01 Sensor TM111-01 1

YcTraHOBKa MOTOPHO-cuioBas ¢ aopuratenem CUMMINS

TY 37.003.569-90

214

TY 37.003.569-90

Power plant with CUMMINS engine




MexaHu3M oT60pa MOLHOCTH PucyHok

Power take-off gear Picture o8

32

@
@ @

YcTraHOBKa MOTOPHO-cuioBasa ¢ aopuratenem CUMMINS Power plant with CUMMINS engine
215




MexaHu3M oT60pa MOLLHOCTHN PucyHok
. o8
Power take-off gear Picture
Mos. O603HauyeHune oo Kon. MpumeuyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description P .
Ref. Designation Quan. Annotation
1. 812-00620 MydTa PVN 35031 G/ON Clutch PVN 35031 G/ON 1
2. PCM-10b.05.83.637 Bont Bolt 8
3. PCM-105.05.83.609 lalka wnvuesas Special nut 1
4. 101.05.11.631 Crynuua Hub 2
5. Bont M16-6gx75.109.40X019 Bolt M16-6gx75.109.40X019 6
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
6. PCM-106.05.83.108 Konokon Bell 1
7. bont M10-6gx35.88.35.019 Bolt M10-6gx35.88.35.019 12
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
8. LLai6a 10T 65 019 Washer 10T 65I 019 12
FOCT 6402-70 OCT 6402-70
9. PCM-105.05.83.109 Kopnyc noawwmnHuka Bearing housing 1
10. MaHxeTa 1.2-70x95-1 Collar 1.2-70x95-1 1
[OCT 8752-79/ [OCT 8752-79/
OCT 38.05146-78 OCT 38.05146-78
11. MoawnnHmMk 3612- Bearing 3612- 1
[OCT 5721-75 [OCT 5721-75
12. PCM-10b.05.83.608 laiika wnvueBas Special nut o-ring 1
13. MaHxeTa 1.2-55x72-1 Collar 1.2-55x72-1 1 [on. 3amMeHa Ha 3
[OCT 8752-79/ ['OCT 8752-79/ MaH>xeTa C npyxuHoM
OCT 38.05146-78 OCT 38.05146-78 238AK.4200210
14. LLlai6a 16.01.019 Washer 16.01.019 4
[OCT 13463-77 [OCT 13463-77
15. lalka M16-6H.6.019 Nut M16-6H.6.019 4
OCT 5915-70 rOCT 5915-70
16. bont M16-6gx60-56.88.35.019  Bolt M16-6gx60-56.88.35.019 2
[OCT 7798-70 rOCT 7798-70
17. LWnunbka M16-6gx60.88.35.019 Stud M16-6gx60.88.35.019 2
FOCT 22036-76 FOCT 22036-76
18. PCM-10.05.00.115 LLkuns Pulley 1
19. PCM-10.05.00.651Bb bont Bolt 1
20. PCM-10.05.00.421A LLlai6a cTonopHas Locking washer 1
21. PCM-10.05.00.419B LLai6a Washer 1
22. PCM-10.05.00.653A LLInoHka Key 1 ABon . 3amera Ha LLInoHka
PCM-10.05.00.653A
23. BuHT B.M8x1-6gx25.48.019 Screw B.M8x1-6¢gx25.48.019 2
FOCT 1491-80 OCT 1491-80
24, PCM-10.05.00.114A Crynuua Hub 1
25. Konbuo B120 Ring B120 11
FOCT 13940-86 FOCT 13940-86
26. PCM-10.05.00.670A OxBaTt Wrap 1
27. Bont M8-60x25.88.35.019 Bolt M8-69x25.88.35.019 6
[OCT 7798-70 FOCT 7798-70
28. LLai6a 8T 65I 019 Washer 8T 65I' 019 6
[OCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70
29. Macnénka 1.3.16.xp Lubricator 1.3.L6.xp 1
[OCT 19853-74 [OCT 19853-74
30. KpblLlwKka noALwmnHnka Bearing cap 1
283AK.4200110 283AK.4200110
31. LLinoHka 8x7x32 Key 8x7x32 1
FOCT 23360-78 FOCT 23360-78
32. PCM-10b6.05.83.601 Ban Shaft 1
33. BuHT M12-6gx25.109.40X Screw M12-6gx25.109.40X 12
FOCT 11738-84 [OCT 11738-84
34. PCM-106.04.83.440 MexaHn3M oTbopa MOLLHOCTK Power take- 1

YcTraHOBKa MOTOPHO-cuioBas ¢ aopuratenem CUMMINS
216

Power plant with CUMMINS engine




YcraHoBKa Tpy6onpoBoaos 6/10ka pagMaTopos PucyHok

Radiator pulley pipeline installation Picture 99

® LHEE)

®

1 @@

YcTraHOBKa MOTOPHO-cuioBasa ¢ aopuratenem CUMMINS Power plant with CUMMINS engine
217




YcraHoBKa Tpy6onpoBoaoB 6/10ka paguaTopoB

PucyHok

. AT ) . 99
Radiator pulley pipeline installation Picture
Mos. O603HaueHne A Kon. NMpuMevyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description P .
Ref. Designation Quan. Annotation
1. bont M8x20 Bolt M8x20 3
TY23.4617472.06-91 TY23.4617472.06-91
2. LLai6a C.8x1,4.01.019 Washer C.8x1,4.01.019 6
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
3. [alika M8-6H.6 Nut M8-6H.6 7
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
4. LLai6a 8T 65l 019 Washer 8T 65I 019 7
[OCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70
5. PCM-10b.05.83.021 LnaHr Pykas 10x17,5-1 Hose 10x17,5-1 1
[OCT 10362-76 [OCT 10362-76
6. PCM-106.05.83.200 Bbnok pagnatopos Radiator unit 1
101.05.00.024 MNaTpy6ok Pipe connection 2
8. XomyT TORRO Yoke TORRO 6
S60-80/12-C7W1 S60-80/12-C7W1
9. PCM-106.05.83.852 Tpy6a Tube 1
10. 1C9288 MNaTpy6ok Pipe connection
11. XomyT TORRO Yoke TORRO 4
S70-90/12-C7W1 S70-90/12-C7W1
12. PCM-10b.05.83.848 Tpyba Tube 1
13. PCM-10b.05.83.849 Tpyba Tube 1
14. PCM-10b.05.83.180 Tpyba Tube 1
15. bont M8-6gx25.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6¢gx25.88.35.019 4
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
16. PCM-10.05.00.031 KomneHcatop Compensator 1
17. PCM-105.05.83.160 Tpy6a Tube 1

YcTraHOBKa MOTOPHO-cuioBas ¢ aopuratenem CUMMINS
218

Power plant with CUMMINS engine




Bo3ayx03a60pHuK PucyHok

PCM-10.05.18.0006 Air intake Picture

1

o

0]

@
©,

i T

7]

YcraHOBKa MOTOPHO-cuoBasi ¢ aosuratenem CUMMINS Power plant with CUMMINS engine
219




PCM-10.05.18.000b

Bo3ayxo03a60pHuk

PucyHok

Air intake Picture 100
Mos. 0603_|-|a=|e_|-me HauMeHoBaHMe Description Kon. I'Ipumeqa_l-me
Ref. Designation Quan. Annotation
1. Bont M6-6Hx16.48.019 Bolt M6-6Hx16.48.019 9
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
2. LLlai6a 6T 65I 019 Washer 6T 65 019 9
[FOCT 6402 FOCT 6402
3. LLai6a C.6x1,4.01.019 Washer C.6x1,4.01.019 9
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
4. PCM-10.05.18.020 PoTop Rotor 1 Hon. 3amMeHa Ha
PCM-10.05.18.001
bonTt M6-6Hx35.48.019 Bolt M6-6Hx35.48.019 8
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
6. PCM-10.05.18.050A CeTka Net 1
7. PCM-10.05.18.070A Kopnyc Body 1
8. PCM-10.05.18.030 3ameHuTenb Substitute 1 Hon. 3amMeHa Ha
PCM-10.05.18.003
9. PCM-10.05.18.002b Mpoknagka Gasket 1
10. MoawunHmk 180204K10C27 Bearing 180204K10C27 2 [on. 3amMeHa Ha
rOCT 8882-75 rOCT 8882-75 Moawwnnk 180204C17
rOCT 8882-75
11. Konbuo B47 Ring B47 2
[OCT 13943-66 [OCT 13943-66
12. PCM-10.05.18.604 Ban Shaft 1
13. LWai6a C.16x1,4.01.019 Washer C.16x1,4.01.019 1
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
14. Maika M6-6H.6.019 Nut M6-6H.6.019 1
FOCT5915-70 FOCT5915-70
15. laiika M6-6H.6.019 Nut M6-6H.6.019 1
[OCT5916-70 [OCT5916-70
16. PCM-10.05.18.040A Koxyx Housing 1

YcTraHOBKa MOTOPHO-cuioBas ¢ aopuratenem CUMMINS

220

Power plant with CUMMINS engine




Asuratenn AM3-238AK PucyHok

Engine AM3-238AK Picture 101

YcTaHOBKa MOTOpHas Engine plant
221




Asuratenn AM3-238AK PucyHok 101
Engine AM3-238AK Picture
Mos. 0O603HayeHue L. Kon. MpumeyaHue
o 6o . . HanmeHoBaHue Description o p .
Ref. Designation Quan. Annotation
1. Osuratens AM3-238AK Engine IM3-238AK 1 € noapoGHbIM onucatmem
TY 37.319.265-95 TY 37.319.265-95 MOKHO OSHAKOM/TLEA B

YcTraHOBKa MOTOpHas Engine plant
222

«Katanore Ha asurartenb»




MexaHn3M BKJIFOYEHUS U BbIKJIIOUEHUS NMPUBOAA MOJIOTUIIKM
Switch on/off mechanism of the thresher drive

PucyHok
Picture

102

YcTraHOBKa MOTOPHO-CUJ/I0Bas Power plant
223




MexaHn3M BKJIIOUEHUS U BbIKJ/1HOUYEHUSN npumBoAa MOJIOTUJIKH PVICYHOK 102
Switch on/off mechanism of the thresher drive Picture
Mos. O603HaueHne A Kon. NMpuMeuyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHMe Description P .
Ref. Designation Quan. Annotation
1. [alika M12-6H.6.019 Nut M12-6H.6.019 4
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
2. LWai6a 12T 65l 019 Washer 12T 65l 019 6
[OCT 6402-70 OCT 6402-70
3. LLai6a C.12x5.01.019 Washer C.12x5.01.019 8
[OCT 6958-78 [OCT 6958-78
PCM-10.05.09.618A Brynka Bush
5. LnanHT 3,2x25.019 Cotter 3,2x25.019 2
[OCT 397-79 [OCT 397-79
6. LWan6a C.10.01.019 Washer C.10.01.019 4
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
PCM-10.05.09.424 Tara Rod 1
8. PCM-10.05.09.421 LLai6a Washer 1
9. PCM-10.05.09.414 KoxXyX OXBaTblBaOLLMIA Housing 1
10. bont M8-6gx20.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6¢x20.88.35.019 4
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
11. LLai6a C.8.01.019 Washer C.8.01.019 12
[OCT 6958-78 [OCT 6958-78
12. LLiai6a 8T 65I 019 Washer 8T 65 019 7
[OCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70
13. laiika M8-6H.6.019 Nut M8-6H.6.019 7
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
14. PCM-10.05.09.506 Monoca Strip 1
15. bont M8-6gx25.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6gx25.88.35.019 3
OCT 7798-70 OCT 7798-70
16. Bont M10-6gx30.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6¢gx30.88.35.019 2
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
17. LLai6a 10T 65 019 Washer 10T 65I 019 2
FOCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70
18. laiika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 2
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
19. Malka M16-6H.6.019 Nut M16-6H.6.019 3
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
20. PCM-10.05.09.627A Ces3b Link 1
21. PCM-10.05.09.415 KpoHLWTENH Bracket 1
22. PCM-10.05.09.190 Koxkyx Housing 1
23. LLian6a 16T 651 019 Washer 16T 65I 019 1
FOCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70
24, bont M12-6gx20.88.35.019  Bolt M12-6gx20.88.35.019 2
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
25. LLan6a C.12x2.01.019 Washer C.12x2.01.019 1
FOCT 11371-78 FOCT 11371-78
26. PCM-10.05.09.626B Ocb Axle 1
27. PCM-10.05.09.060B MexaHu3M HaTsHKeHus Tension mechanism
28. Bont M12-6gx40.88.35.019  Bolt M12-6gx40.88.35.019 4
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
29. PCM-10.05.09.508 MNpoknaaka Gasket 4 Han6onbluee
KOonn4yecTBo
30. PCM-10.05.09.512 Mpoknaaka Gasket 2 Haubornbluee

YcTraHOBKa MOTOPHO-CUJ/I0Bas
224

Power plant

KONn4ecTeo




PCM-10.05.09.060B

MexaHu3M HaTsaXeHuUnA
Tension mechanism

PucyHok
Picture

103

YcTraHOBKa MOTOPHO-CUJ/1I0Bas
225

Power plant




PCM-10.05.09.060B MexaHU3M HaTsHKeHUs PucyHok 103
Tension mechanism Picture
Mos. O603HaueHne - Kon. NMpuMevyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description P .
Ref. Designation Quan. Annotation

1. BbonT M16-6¢gx20.88.35.019  Bolt M16-6gx20.88.35.019 2
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70

2. LWai6a 16T 65 019 Washer 16T 65l 019 2
[OCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70

PCM-10.05.09.619b Ocb Axle 1

4. PCM-10.05.09.612A Ocb Axle

5. LWan6a 12T 65I 019 Washer 12T 65l 019 4
[OCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70

6. Bont M12-6gx20.88.35.019  Bolt M12-6¢gx20.88.35.019 6
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70

7. PCM-10.05.09.080 Pbluar HaTsXHOW Tension lever 1

8. PCM-10.05.09.070b KpoHLUTENH Bracket 1

9. Bont M6x20 Bolt M6x20 1
TY 23.4617472.06-91 TY 23.4617472.06-91

10. PCM-10.05.09.002 Mpoknaaka Gasket 1

11. [Hatunk obopoToB Revolutions sensor 1
[0013M-2 M4M3.850.023 TY [O013M-2 M4M3.850.023 TY

12. MarHuTofepxartens Magnet support 1
M4M3.525.074 TY M4M3.525.074 TY

13. PCM-10.09.01.409 Ckoba Clamp 1

14. LLan6a C.6x1,4.01.019 Washer C.6x1,4.01.019 3
[OCT 6958-78 [OCT 6958-78

15. LLian6a 6T 65I 019 Washer 6T 65 019 2
[OCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70

16. lalka M6-6H.6.019 Nut M6-6H.6.019 1
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70

17. LLan6a 12.01.019 Washer 12.01.019 2
[OCT 13465-77 [OCT 13465-77

18. PCM-10.05.09.624B-01 Ocb Axle 1

19. PCM-10.05.09.624B Ocb Axle 1

20. PCM-10.05.09.160A Kpusowwmn Crank 1

21. LLlan6a 16.01.019 Washer 16.01.019 2
[OCT 13465-77 [OCT 13465-77

22. lalka M16-6H.6.019 Nut M16-6H.6.019 2
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70

23. PCM-10.05.09.050 SKpaH Screen 1

24. Bont M6-69x12.48.019 Bolt M6-6gx12.48.019 1
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70

25.  PCM-10.05.09.617A Ocb Axle

26. lalka M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 1
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70

27. PCM-10b6.05.09.611 BuHT Screw 1

28. PCM-10.05.09.150 Mpobka Plug 1

29. PCM-10.05.09.200A Pactspkka Guy 1

30. PCM-10.05.09.622 MpyxuHa Spring 1

31. PCM-10.05.09.101B Mpobka Plug 1

32. PCM-10.05.09.130A Mpy>xMHa HaTsHKEHUA Tension spring 1

33. Konbuo C25 NOCT 13942-86 Ring C25 NOCT 13942-86 2

34. PCM-10.05.09.616I Ocb Axle 1

35. PCM-10.05.09.621 BTynka Bush 2

36. PCM-10b6.09.35.010 MmapounnmHap Hydraulic cylinder 1

37. PCM-10.05.09.626B Ocb Axle 1

38. Konbuo C20 OCT 13942-86 Ring C20 NOCT 13942-86 2

YcTraHOBKa MOTOPHO-CUJ10Bast

226

Power plant




Pbluar HaTsHKHO PucyHok

PCM-10.05.09.080 . .
Tension lever Picture

104

YcTaHOBKa MOTOPHO-CUJ/I0Bas Power plant
227



Pbluar HaTsHKHOM PucyHok
PCM-10.05.09.080 . iy 104
Tension lever Picture
Mos. O603HaueHune oo Kon. MpumeuyaHue
. . HaunMmeHOBaHue Description .
Ref. Designation Quan. Annotation
1. BonT M16-6gx20.88.35.019  Bolt M16-6gx20.88.35.019 2
rOCT 7798-70 rOCT 7798-70
2. LWan6a 16T 65l 019 Washer 16T 65l 019 2
rOCT 6402-70 rOCT 6402-70
3. PCM-10.05.01.604 Brynka Bush 2
4. PCM-10.05.09.100A Pbiuar Lever 1
5. PCM-10.05.09.090 Pbiyar Lever 1
6. Bont M8-6¢x30.88.35.019  Bolt M8-6gx30.88.35.019 3
rOCT 7798-70 rOCT 7798-70
7. LLai6a 8x1,0.01.019 Washer 8x1,0.01.019 3
rOCT 13465-77 rOCT 13465-77
8. PCM-10.05.09.103 Kpblwwka Cover 1
9. Konbuo C30 MOCT 13942-86 Ring C30 MOCT 13942-86 2
10. MoawwmnHmk 180206K10C27  Bearing 180206K10C27 2 [HonyckaeTcs 3ameHa Ha
rOCT 8882-75 rOCT 8882-75 MoawwnHmk
280-180206AC17
rOCT 8882-75
11. PCM-10.05.09.607A Brynka Bush 2
12.  PCM-10.05.09.613B Ocb Axle 1
13.  PCM-10.05.09.001Bb LLkvns Pulley 1
14. PCM-10.05.09.110 LLikns Pulley 1

YcTraHOBKa MOTOPHO-CUJ/I0Bas

228

Power plant




PCM-10b.05.83.400

PucyHok
Picture

105

W ©@ @ W e

YcTraHOBKa MOTOPHO-CUJ/I0Bas
229

Power plant




PCM-10b.05.83.400 Kanot PucyHok
. 105
Hood Picture
Mos. O603HaueHne A Kon. NMpuMeuyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description P .
Ref. Designation Quan. Annotation
1. PCM-10b.05.83.653 Ocb Axle 2
2. 54-60211 Ocb wapHupa Hinge axis 1
3. PCM-106.05.83.370 LLnT Guard 1
4. PCM-10b6.05.83.380 Kpbiwa Roof 1
5. PCM-106.05.83.460 CreHka Wall 1
6. PCM-106.05.83.390 BokoBuHa Side member 1
7. laika M6-6H.6.019 Nut M6-6H.6.019 10
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
8. LLai6a 6T 65l 019 Washer 6T 65I 019 10
[OCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70
9. LLai6a C.6x1,4.01.019 Washer C.6x1,4.01.019 10
FOCT 11371-78 FOCT 11371-78
10. BonT M6-6916.48.019 Bolt M6-6916.48.019 6
[OCT 7795-70 FOCT 7795-70
11. PCM-106.06.07.460 YnnotHuTenb Compress 1
12. PCM-10b.05.83.350 LLnTok Panel 1
13. PCM-10b.05.83.340 MNaHenb Panel 1
14. PCM-10b.05.83.330 LLnTok Panel 1
15. PCM-10b6.05.83.470 bokoBMHa Side member 1

YcTraHOBKa MOTOPHO-CUJI0Bas
230

Power plant




Kanot pagunaTtopa PucyHok

Radiator hood Picture 106

YcTaHOBKa MOTOPHO-CUJI0Bas Power plant
231



KanoTt paguartopa

PucyHok

. . 106
Radiator hood Picture
Mos. O603HaueHune — Kon. MpumeuyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description P .
Ref. Designation Quan. Annotation
1. PCM-10B.05.83.654 Ocb Axle 1
PCM-106.05.83.550 LLnToK Panel 1
3. BonT M8x20 Bolt M8x20 12
TY23.4617472.06-91 TY23.4617472.06-91
4. PCM-10b.05.83.560 KpbliLika BepxHas Top cover 1
PCM-10b.05.83.655 Ocb Axle 1
lalka M8-6H.6.019 Nut M8-6H.6.019 14
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
7. LLai6a 8T 65I 019 Washer 8T 65 019 14
[OCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70
8. LLai6a C.8x1,4.01.019 Washer C.8x1,4.01.019 14
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
9. PCM-10b6.05.83.559 KpoHLTenH Bracket 1
10. PCM-10b.05.13.418A KpoHLWTenH Bracket 2
11. PCM-106.05.13.429B Yronok Angle 2
12. PCM-10b6.05.83.559-01 KpoHLUTENH Bracket 1
13. PCM-10b.05.83.565 KpoHLUTENH Bracket 1
14. PCM-105.05.83.490 LLNT HWDKHWIA Low guard 1
15. PCM-10.05.13.402A MNeTtnsa Loop 1
16. Bont M8-69%x20.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6¢x20.88.35.019 2
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
17. 41119A LLlaiba aKkcueHTprYHas Eccentric washer 1
18. PCM-10b6.06.13.406 Kpbiwwka Cover 1
19. 54-2-157 laiika cneumnanbHas Special nut 1
20. PCM-10.05.13.601 Ocb Axle 1
21. PCM-10b.05.83.540 Lnt Guard 1
22. PCM-10b6.06.13.040 KpbliLwka Cover 1

YcTraHOBKa MOTOPHO-CUJ/I0Bas
232

Power plant




Bbnok paguatopos PucyHok

PCM-10B.05.83.200 Radiator block Picture

107

198171o)

YcTraHOBKa MOTOpHas Power plant
233



PCM-10b.05.83.200 Bbnox paguaTtopoB PucyHok
h . 107
Radiator block Picture
Mos. O6o3HaueHne A Kon. MpumeuyaHue
- . HanmeHoBaHue Description .
Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
1. KpaH BC11 Valve BC11 1
OCT 37.001.241-81 OCT 37.001.241-81
2. lalika M8-6H.6 Nut M8-6H.6 15
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
3. LLai6a 8T 65I Washer 8T 65I 15
OCT 6402-70 OCT 6402-70
4. bont M8-6¢gx25.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6¢x25.88.35.019 4
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
5.  PCM-105.05.83.180 Tpy6a Pipe 1
PCM-10.05.02.006I" YnnotHuTenb Seal 1
7. PagunaTtop BoasiHoOW Water radiator 1
PCM-105.05.83.210-30 PCM-105.05.83.210-30
8. BonT M8-6gx20.88.35 Bolt M8-6gx20.88.35 11
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
9. LLlain6a C.8x1,4.01 Washer C.8x1,4.01 14
FOCT 11371-78 FOCT 11371-78
10. PCM-10.05.00.424A KpoHLWTENH Bracket 2
11. PCM-10.05.00.558 KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
12. PCM-10.05.13.100 KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
13. PCM-10.05.00.557 KpoHwTenH Bracket 2
14. PCM-10.05.00.230b [nddyzop Diffuser 1
15. MacnsHblii TennoobMeHHnk  Oil-to-oil heat exchanger 1
16. lavika M10-6H.6 Nut M10-6H.6 4
FOCT 5915-70 MOCT 5915-70
17. Lan6a 10T 65 Washer 10T 65I 4
[OCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70
18. LLlai6a C.10x1,4.01.019 Washer C.10x1,4.01.019 4
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
19. Bont M10-6gx25.88.35 Bolt M10-6gx25.88.35 4

[OCT 7798-70

YcraHOBKa MOTOpHas

234

[OCT 7798-70

Power plant




BbyHkep PucyHok

PCM-10.01.45.000M Grain tank Picture

108

Arperat MOIOTU/IbHbIN Thresher aggregate
235




BbyHke PucyHok
PCM-10.01.45.000M yHKep 1cy 108
Description Picture
Mos. O6o3HaueHne - Kon. MpumeuyaHue
- . HanmeHoBaHue Description .

Ref. Designation Quan. Annotation
1. BepxHee cTpoeHune 6yHkepa Grain tank upper mounting 1
2. PCM-10.01.47.000M1 LLIHek 3epHOBOW Hak/OHHbIM  Inclined grain auger 1
[OHuwe 6yHkepa Grain tank buttom 1
4. MpuBoa BbIrpy3Horo wHeka  Discharge auger drive 1
5. PCM-10.01.47.130A PepykTop Reducer 1

Arperat MONOTW/IbHbIN
236

Thresher aggregate




109

j -
2
(&)

ne 6yH
nite

CTpoeH

Upper hopper u

BepxHee

é%@@@

2

OTO0OOTHEO0

i o
d !
i i
N
=
=

(3613534 5 X4)33(2)

Hopper

byH

237



BepxHee cTpoeHue GYHKepa PucyHok 109
Upper hopper unite Picture
Mos. O603HauyeHune — Kon. MpumeuyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue DeSCI‘IptIOI’l p .
Ref. Designation Quan. Annotation
1. PCM-10.01.00.470A LlaHra Collet 2
’ Bont M8-69x20.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6¢x20.88.35.019 39
’ [OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
3 LLlai6a C.8x1,4.01.019 Washer C.8x1,4.01.019 84
' [OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
4 Llaiba 8T 65 019 Washer 8T 65I 019 84
' [OCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70
5 Maika M8-6H.6.019 Nut M8-6H.6.019 39
' [OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
6 Laiba C.8.01.019 Washer C.8.01.019 30
' [OCT 6958-78 [OCT 6958-78
7 bont M8x20 Bolt M8x20 22
' TY 23.4617472.06-91 TY 23.4617472.06-91
8. PCM-10.01.45.060B Kpbiwa Roof 1
PCM-10.01.45.0806 Kpbiwa Roof 1
10. PCM-10.01.45.350B CekTOp Sector 1
11. PCM-10.01.45.910 XomyT Yoke 1
12.  PCM-10b.01.44.250 Pactsikka Guy 1
13 Bont M8-69x25.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6gx25.88.35.019 5
’ [OCT 7798-70 rOCT 7798-70
14. PCM-10.01.45.642 Ponnk Roller 1
15 LWnanHT 4%25.019 Cotter 4x25.019 1
' FOCT 397-79 FOCT 397-79
16 Ocb 6-16 b12x45.35.L9xp Axle 6-16 b12x45.35.L9xp 1
’ FOCT 9650-80 FOCT 9650-80
17 Lan6a C.16x1,4.01.019 Washer C.16x1,4.01.019 1
’ FOCT 11371-78 FOCT 11371-78
18. PCM-10.01.45.900A Onopa Support 1
19 avika M4-6H.6.019 Nut M4-6H.6.019 4
’ FOCT 5927-70 FOCT 5927-70
20. PCM-10b.01.44.435 Haknagka Cover plate 8
21. PCM-10.04.44.002-06 3aMoK ynnoTHUTens Seal lock 1
22. PCM-106.01.44.002 YnnotHuTenb Seal 1
23.  PCM-10.01.45.001A Crekno Glass 1
24 BuHT B.M4-6gx30.48.016 Screw B.M4-6gx30.48.016 4
' FOCT 17473-80 FOCT 17473-80
25. PCM-10.01.45.640A CTyneHbka Foot step 1
26. PCM-106.45.02.110 MaHenb nepeaHas Front panel 1
27 bont M10-6gx45.88.35.019  Bolt M10-69x45.88.35.019 5
’ FOCT 7798-70 FOCT 7798-70
28 LWaiiba 10T 65I 019 Washer 10T 65 019 61
' FOCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70
29. PCM-106.09.29.060 XomyT Yoke 2
30. 101.09.01.700 Mppobak Hydraulic reservoir 1
31 bonTt 3M8-6gx25.88.35.019  Bolt M8-6gx25.88.35.019 8
' FOCT 7798-70 FOCT 7798-70
32. PCM-10.05.05.230 KpoHWTENH Bracket 1
33.  PCM-105.10.70.010 Ykasaent 3anofikenys Hopper filling indicator 2
6yHkepa
34 lavika M6-6H.6.019 Nut M6-6H.6.019 11
' OCT 5915-70 MOCT 5915-70
35 LWaiiba 6T 65 019 Washer 6T 65I 019 12
’ FOCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70
36 ®oHapb OM135-I Lamp ®M135-I 1
' FOCT 6964-72 FOCT 6964-72
37. PCM-10.01.45.140X KapmaH Pocket 1
38. PCM-10.01.45.370b CexTop Sector 1
39. PCM-10.01.45.300B MaHenb 3agHAs Rear panel 1
byHkep Hopper

238




BerHee CTpoeHue 6yHKepa PVICYHOK 109
Upper hopper unite Picture
Mos. O603HaueHne - Kon. NMpuMevyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description P .
Ref. Designation Quan. Annotation
40 bont M8x25 Bolt M8x25 12
’ TY 23.4617472.06-91 TY 23.4617472.06-91
41. PCM-10.01.45.466A MnaHka Strip 2
42. PCM-10.01.45.008 YnnoTHuTenb Seal 1
43. PCM-10.01.44.090 CexTOp Sector 1
44 laika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 67
' FOCT 5915-70 FOCT 5915-70
45 BonT M10-69x25.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx25.88.35.019 30
’ [OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
46. PCM-10.01.45.690 Pamka Frame 1
47 Bont 3M8-6gx20.88.35.019  Bolt M8-6gx20.88.35.019 12
' [OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
48. PCM-10.01.45.680 LLnTok Panel 2
49. PCM-10.01.45.501 MnaHka Strip 4
50. PCM-10.01.45.870A CexTOp Sector 1
51. PCM-10.01.45.009 YnnotHutens Seal 1
52. PCM-10.01.45.860A KapmaH Pocket 1
53. PCM-10b6.45.02.100 MaHenb Panel 1
byHkep Hopper

239




OHue 6yHkepa
Hopper bottom

@@!@

ByHkep

-.::Q___A. p
| ‘ i
LA n
" 3 s I
- 4 )
l:\ . \

09@@ @ @@@ 44

Hopper

240



AHunwe 6yHkepa PucyHok
. 110
Hopper bottom Picture
Mos. 0O603HauyeHune _— Kon. | NpumeuaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHuMe Description P .
Ref. Designation Quan Annotation
1. laiika M8-6H.6.019 Nut M8-6H.6.019 129
OCT 5915-70 OCT 5915-70
2. LLlai6a 8T 65I 019 Washer 8T 65l 019 171
OCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70
3. Bont M8-69x30.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6gx30.88.35.019 9
OCT 7798-70 FOCT 7798-70
4. Bont M10-6gx30.88.35.019 Bolt M10-6¢gx30.88.35.019 4
[OCT 7798-70 OCT 7798-70
5. Lai6a C 10.01.019 Washer C 8.01.019 4
[OCT 6958-78 [OCT 6958-78
6. LLlai6a 10T 65l 019 Washer 10T 65 019 21
FOCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70
7. laiika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 21
OCT 5915-70 OCT 5915-70
8. PCM-10.01.45.801b PacTskka Guy 2
9. PCM-10.01.45.0204 Kapkac Framework
10. lalika M6-6H.6.019 Nut M6-6H.6.019 6
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
11. Lai6a 6T 65I 019 Washer 6T 65I 019 6
[OCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70
12. LLai6a C.6x1,4.01.019 Washer C.6x1,4.01.019 6
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
13. Bbont M6-69x16.48.019 Bolt M6-6gx16.48.019 6
OCT 7798-70 FOCT 7798-70
14. PCM-10.01.44.130 Ko3bIipék Deflector 1
15. PCM-10.01.45.230b Koxxyx LwHeka Auger housing 1
16. PCM-10.01.45.462b LLuTok Panel 4
17. PCM-10.01.45.220A Koxyx wwHeka Auger housing 1
18. BonT M8x20 Bolt M8x20 8
TY23.4617472.06-91 TY23.4617472.06-91
19. LLlai6a C.8x1,4.01.019 Washer C.8x1,4.01.019 8
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
20. PCM-10.01.45.520E [opnosuHa Nozzle 1
21. H.027.104 Kopnyc noalwmnHuka Bearing housing 1
OCT 23.2.439-92 OCT 23.2.439-92
22. MoawwmnHmk 1680206 Bearing 1680206 EK10T2C17 1 BPon. sameta Ha
EK10T2C17 TY 37.006.084-90 PoRwnIAK 1680206
TY 37.006.084-90 TY 37.006.084-90 ;
MoawmnHuk 1680206
A1K7.P6Q6/L19
TY 37.006.084-90
23.  H.027.01.040 Onopa Support 1
24. PCM-10.01.45.470 KpoHwwTenH Bracket 1
25. PCM-10.01.48.429 Laiiba 3awmTHas Protective washer 1
26. Bont M10x35 Bolt M10x35 3
TY23.4617472.06-91 TY23.4617472.06-91
27. PCM-10.01.45.840 LLHek Auger 1
28. bont M10-6gx25.88.35.019 Bolt M10-6gx25.88.35.019 34
[OCT 7798-70 OCT 7798-70
29. PCM-10.01.45.535A CreHka Web
30. BonTt M10x40 Bolt M10x40
TY23.4617472.06-91 TY23.4617472.06-91
31. PCM-10.01.45.483A ®naxeu Flange 1
32. Konbuo B85 Ring B85 1
FOCT 13943-86 FOCT 13943-86
33.  PCM-10.01.45.005A Brynka Bush 2
34. PCM-10.01.45.103A Crynuua Hub 1
35. MoawwmnHuk 1580209 KC17 Bearing 1580209 KC17 1 Bon. samera Ha

TY 37.006.084-90

byHkep

TY 37.006.084-90

Hopper

MoawmnHuk 1580209
A1HK7.P6Q6/L19
TY 37.006.084-90




AHunwe 6yHkepa PucyHok
. 110
Hopper bottom Picture
Mos. O603HaueHune — Kon. MpumeuyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue DeSCI’IptIOI’l p .

Ref. Designation Quan. Annotation
36. Konbuo B45 Ring B45 1

FOCT 13942-86 FOCT 13942-86
37. PCM-10.01.45.600 LLIHek 6yHkepa Grain tank auger 1
38. Bont M12-6gx80.88.35.019  Bolt M12-69gx80.88.35.019 1

[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
39. BonT M12-6gx35.88.35.019  Bolt M12-6gx35.88.35.019 3

[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
40. LLlai6a C.12x2.01.019 Washer C.12x2.01.019 10

[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
41. PCM-10.01.45.525 Mpoknagka Gasket 6 Hanb. Kon.
42. LWarba 12T 65I 019 Washer 12T 65l 019 7

OCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70
43. laiika M12-6H.6.019 Nut M12-6H.6.019 19

[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
44. PCM-10.01.45.610Bb KpoHLwTenH Bracket 2
45. PCM-10.01.45.824-01 Pactspkka Guy 1
46. PCM-10.01.47.000M LLIHek 3epHOBOW HakMOHHbIM  Inclined grain auger 1
47. PCM-10.01.45.516 XomyTt Yoke 2
48. PCM-10.01.45.824 PacTsxka Guy 1
49. Bont M8-69%x20.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6¢gx20.88.35.019 48

IOCT 7798-70 IOCT 7798-70
50. PCM-10.01.45.008 YnnotHuTenb Seal 1
51. BonTt M8x20 Bolt M8x20 28

TY23.4617472.06-91 TY23.4617472.06-91
52. PCM-10.01.45.630A YnnotHuteno Seal 1
53. PCM-10.01.45.013 YnnotHutenb Seal 2

byHkep Hopper

242




eaE®

X@E‘@

ERER &



AHunwe 6yHkepa PucyHok
. 111
Hopper bottom Picture
Mos. O603HaueHune A Kon. MpumeuyaHue
. . HanMeHoBaHue DeSCI‘IptIOI’l p .
Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
1 laika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 66
’ OCT 5915-70 OCT 5915-70
2 LLlai6a 10T 65l 019 Washer 10T 65 019 37
’ [OCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70
3 LLai6a C.10.01.019 Washer C.10.01.019 4
’ [OCT 11371-78 FOCT 11371-78
4 Bbont M10-6gx25.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx25.88.35.019 17
’ [OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
5. PCM-10.01.44.702A YronbHuK Angle 2
6 Bbont M10-69x20.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx20.88.35.019 16
’ OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
7.  PCM-10.01.45.4366 Juer Sheet 1
8. PCM-10.01.45.437A KpoHLwTenH Bracket 4
PCM-10.01.45.0204 Kapkac Framework 1
10. PCM-10.01.45.320b [OHo Bottom 1
11. PCM-10.01.45.007b Onopa Support 28
12. PCM-10.01.45.506A Ckoba Clamp 28
13 Bont M10x30 Bolt M10x30 28
’ TY 23.4617472.06-91 TY 23.4617472.06-91
14. PCM-10.01.45.467 Yronok Angle 2
15 LLan6a C.10x3.01.019 Washer C.10x3.01.019 4
’ OCT 6958-78 OCT 6958-78
16 Ocb 6-16 b12x45.35.L9xp Axle 6-16 b12x45.35.LI19xp 4
’ [OCT 9650-80 [OCT 9650-80
17.  PCM-10.09.09.760A BubpaTop Vibrator 2
18 lalka M16x1,5-6H.6.019 Nut M16x1,5-6H.6.019 5
’ [OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
19. PCM-10.01.45.445 LLlai6a Washer 2
20. 54-30066 Bunka Fork 2
21 LLan6a C.16x1,4.01.019 Washer C.16x1,4.01.019 4
’ [OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
29 LUnAnHT 4x28.019 Cotter 4x28.019 4
’ [OCT 397-79 [OCT 397-79
23. 54-30168 Pbiyar Lever 2
24 laiika M8-6H.6.019 Nut M8-6H.6.019 10
’ [OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
25 LLiai6a 8T 65I 019 Washer 8T 65 019 12
’ [OCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70
26 LLai6a C.8.01.019 Washer C.8.01.019 6
’ OCT 6958-78 OCT 6958-78
27 Bont M8x20 Bolt M8x20 10
’ TY 23.4617472.06-91 TY 23.4617472.06-91
28. PCM-10.01.45.590A KpoHLWTENH Bracket 1
29. PCM-10.01.45.503 KpoHwTeiiH Bracket 1
30. PCM-10.01.45.541 LLIan6a Washer 2
31 Bont M12-6gx90.88.35.019  Bolt M12-6¢gx90.88.35.019 2
’ [OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
32 Bont M12-6gx45.88.35.019  Bolt M12-6gx45.88.35.019 5
’ FOCT 7798-70 FOCT 7798-70
33 laiika M16-6H.6.019 Nut M16-6H.6.019 4
’ [OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
34. PCM-10.01.44.601 LLinpeHrens Tie-rod 2
35 Lan6a C.12x2.01.019 Washer C.12x2.01.019 5
’ [OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
36 Malka M12-6H.6.019 Nut M12-6H.6.019 8
’ [OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
37 LWan6a C.12.01.019 Washer C.12.01.019 5
’ FOCT 6958-78 FOCT 6958-78
38. PCM-10.01.45.547 KpoHLTeiH Bracket 1
byHkep Hopper

244




AHunwe 6yHkepa PucyHok
. 111
Hopper bottom Picture
Mos. O603HaueHune A Kon. MpumeuyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description P .
Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation

39 Bbont M8-69x16.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6gx16.88.35.019 9

' [OCT 7798-70 [FOCT 7798-70
40. PCM-105.09.59.470 Pacripepenutens Distributor 1
41. PCM-10.12.07.160 KpoHwwTenH Bracket 1
42 LWnnavHT 2,5%16.019 Cotter 2,5x16.019 1

’ FOCT 397-79 OCT 397-79
43. PCM-10.12.07.150b Pblyar Lever 1
44 Bbont M10-6gx35.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx35.88.35.019 2

’ [OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
45. PCM-10.01.45.520E ['opnoBuHa Neck 1
46. PCM-10.01.45.524 XomyT Yoke 1
47. PCM-10.12.00.002 Mpoknagka Gasket 2
48 [atunk obopoTos Revolutions sensor 1

) [013M-1 N4M3.850.023 TY [013M-1 N4M3.850.023 TY
49. PCM-10.10.20.030A Bnok avonos Diodes set 1
50 Bont M10-6gx16.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx16.88.35.019 1

' [OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
51. PCM-10B.09.59.900 SnekTporugpopacnpegenu-  Electrical hydraulic control 1

Tenb valve

59 LLai6a C.10.01.019 Washer C.10.01.019 3

' [OCT 11371-78 FOCT 11371-78
53 LLlai6a C.8x1,4.01.019 Washer C.8x1,4.01.019 3

' [OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
54. PCM-10.01.45.660b KpoHLUTElNH Bracket 1
55 Ocb 6-12 b12x36.35.L9xp Axle 6-12 b12x36.35.L19xp P

’ OCT 9650-80 [OCT 9650-80
56. PCM-10.01.44.020 KpoHLTenH Bracket 2
57. PCM-10.01.45.590A-01 KpoHwwTenH Bracket 1
58 LWnnauHT 3,2%20.019 Cotter 3,2x20.019 2

' OCT 397-79 FOCT 397-79
59. PCM-10.01.44.001 Pykas Arm 1
60. PCM-10.01.45.310B6 MNobyantens Stimulator 1

byHkep Hopper

245




PCM-10.01.47.000M1

LUIHek 3epHOBOW HAaKJIOHHbIW
Grain inclined anger

PucyHok
Picture

112

H ® ® ® ®

(8X 919 13d

©® @

byHkep Hopper
246




LLIHek 3epHOBOI HAKJIOHHbIN PucyHok
PCM-10.01.47.000M SPHOBC icy 112
Grain inclined anger Picture
Mos. O603HaueHne A Kon. NMpuMevyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description P .
Ref. Designation Quan. Annotation
1. lalka M8-6H.6.019 Nut M8-6H.6.019 6
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
PCM-10.01.47.011 Konnayok Hood 1
3. LLlai6a C.8x1,4.01.019 Washer C.8x1,4.01.019 3
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
4. LLar6a 8T 65l 019 Washer 8T 65 019 8
[OCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70
5. MoAWwnnHMK Bearing 1 ﬁg”- 3aMeH31H638 0205K7CLT
ALLNNHUK
1680205K10C27 1680205K10C27 TY 37.006.084.90
TY 37.006.084-90 TY 37.006.084-90 MoawnnHmk 1680205C17
TY 37.006.084-90
6. H.027.103 Kopnyc noawvnHuka Bearing housing 1
OCT 23.2.469-92 OCT 23.2.469-92
7. H.027.01.030 Onopa Support 1
A54-43758 KpbliLwka Cover 1
PCM-10.01.47.435 Haknagka Plate 1
10. Bont M10x25 Bolt M10x25 4
TY 23.4617472.06-91 TY 23.4617472.06-91
11. LLai6a C.10.01.019 Washer C.10.01.019 4
FOCT 11371-78 FOCT 11371-78
12. LWai6a 10T 65 019 Washer 10T 65l 019 8
OCT 6402-70 OCT 6402-70
13. Malka M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 8
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
14. PCM-10b6.01.47.160 Koxyx LHeka Auger housing 1
15. PCM-10.01.47.170B LLIHek Auger 1
16. BuHT M10x25.22H Screw M10x25.22H 1
TY 23.4617472.07-91 TY 23.4617472.07-91
17. H.022.010-25 3BE3704Ka ANCKOBast Weel sprocket 1
19.05-32-60-3 OCT 23.2.44- 19.05-32-60-3 OCT 23.2.44-
80 80
18. LLnoHka 8x7x40 Key 8x7x40 1
[OCT 23360-78 [OCT 23360-78
19. PCM-10.01.47.130A PepnykTop Reduction gear
20. bont M8-6¢gx16.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6gx16.88.35.019 2
OCT 7798-70 OCT 7798-70
21. PCM-10b6.01.47.402 KpoHLTelH Bracket 1
22. PCM-10b6.01.47.009 YnnotHeHve Seal 1
23. PCM-10b.01.47.428 Ounck Disc 4
24. Bont M10x80 Bolt M10x80 4
TY 23.4617472.06-91 TY 23.4617472.06-91
25. Bont M8x45 Bolt M8x45 3

TY 23.4617472.06-91

byHkep

247

TY 23.4617472.06-91

Hopper




PCM-10.01.47.130A

Penykrop

Reduction gear

PucyHok

Picture 113

(40(10139)2412338)

byHkep

i

"”:;@@

248

302912829)

Hopper

I

o il ——
Y @)




Penykro PucyHok
PCM-10.01.47.130A RykTOp Icy 113
Reduction gear Picture
Mo3s.| O6o3HaueHue oo Kon. | Mpumeuanune
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description P -
Ref. Designation Quan.| Annotation
1. PCM-10.01.47.605B LLlecTepHs Gear 2
2.  PCM-10.01.47.4176 LLaii6a Washer 3
3. PCM-10.01.47.502 LLaii6a Washer 2
4. Bont M10-60gx25.88.35.019 Bolt M10-69x25.88.35.019 2
FOCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
5. lavika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 4
FOCT 5915-70 OCT 5915-70
6. Lait6a 10T 65I 019 Washer 10T 65l 019 4
FOCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70
7. LLaiiba 8T 65 019 Washer 8T 65I' 019 4
FOCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70
8. bonT M8-6gx25.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6gx25.88.35.019 2
FOCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
9. PCM-10.01.47.006 BTynka Bush
10. MoawwunHmk 306K Bearing 306K
FOCT 8338-75 [OCT 8338-75
11. PCM-10.01.47.101F Kopnyc peaykTopa Reducer Housing 1
12. PCM-10.01.47.002 MNpoknaaka Gasket 3
13. PCM-10.01.47.606A Mpobka Plug 2
14. MacnéHka 2.2.45.L6.xp Lubricator 2.2.45.116.xp 1
FOCT 19853-73 FOCT 19853-73
15. PCM-10.01.47.802 Tpybka Pipe
16. Bont M10-6gx30.88.35. Bolt M10-6gx30.88.35. 1
FOCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
17. PCM-10.01.47.301A Ccepa Sphere 1
18. PCM-10.01.47.120 KpbinbyaTka Impeller 1
19. ManxeTa 1.2-35x58-1 Collar 1.2-35x58-1 2
FOCT 8752-79/0CT 38.05146-78 [OCT 8752-79/0CT 38.05146-
78
20. PCM-10.01.47.103Bb KpblLika Cover 1
21. LLinoHka 8x7x50 Key 8x7x50 1
FOCT 23360-78 [OCT 23360-78
22. PCM-10.01.47.604B Ban Shaft 1
23. LLInoHka 8x7x25 Key 8x7x25 2
FOCT 23360-78 FOCT 23360-78
24. MoawmnHuk 60206AK Bearing 60206AK 2 ﬁggﬁn':fm“fg(‘fm
[OCT 7242-81 [OCT 7242-81 rOCT 7242-81
25. PCM-10.01.47.110 CanyH Breather 1
26. BuHT M10x25.22H Screw M10x25.22H 1
TY 23.4617472.07-91 TY 23.4617472.07-91
27. H.022.010-25 3Bé3404Ka AMCKOBas Weel sprocket 1
19.05-32-60-3 OCT 23.2.44-80 19.05-32-60-3 OCT 23.2.44-80
28. Bont M10-6gx40.88.35.019 Bolt M10-6gx40.88.35.019 2
FOCT 7798-70 FOCT 7798-70
29. bont M10-6gx45.88.35.019 Bolt M10-6gx45.88.35.019 1
FOCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
30. PCM-10.01.47.102[ CrakaH Sleeve 1
31. bont M8-69x16.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6gx16.88.35.019 2
FOCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
32. PCM-106.01.47.402 KpoHLTENH Bracket 1
33. Konbuo 108-112-30-2-2 Ring 108-112-30-2-2 1
FOCT 9833-73/TOCT 18829-73 [OCT 9833-73/FOCT 18829-73
34. PCM-10.01.47.418 Mpoknaaka perynnpoBoYHas Adjusting shim 12 Hanb. kon.
35. PCM-10.01.47.418-01 Mpoknaaka perynnpoBoYHas Adjusting shim 6 Hanb. kon.
36. PCM-10.01.47.418-02 Mpoknaaka perynuposo4vHas Adjusting shim 6 Hanb. kon.
37. LLInoHka 8x7x40 Key 8x7x40 1
FOCT 23360-78 [OCT 23360-78
38. PCM-10.01.47.603b Ban Shaft 1
39. PCM-10.01.47.004 BTynka Bush 1
40. Konbuo C72 Ring C72 1

FOCT 13943-86
byHkep

249

FOCT 13943-86
Hopper




MpuBoA BbIrPY3HOro LUHEKa PucyHok
Discharge auger drive Picture

y

\ S
©e LR ®

GEEERERRE)

@

byHkep Hopper
250



MpuBOA BbIrPY3HOIro WHEKa PucyHok 114
Discharge auger drive Picture
Mos. O603HaueHne A Kon. NMpuMevyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description P .
Ref. Designation Quan. Annotation

1. Konbuo C108 Ring C108 1
[OCT 13942-86 [OCT 13942-86

2. MacnéHka 2.2.45.L16.xp Lubricator 2.2.45.L16.xp 1
[OCT 19853-74 [OCT 19853-74

3. LLai6a C.10.01.019 Washer C.10.01.019 5
FOCT 11371-78 FOCT 11371-78

4. PCM-10.01.45.631 Mpy>xuHa Spring 1

5. lalika M16-6H.6.019 Nut M16-6H.6.019 2
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70

6. PCM-10.01.45.588 CrakaH Sleeve 2

PCM-10.01.45.017 Brynka Bush 1

8. laiika M14-6H.6.019 Nut M14-6H.6.019 2
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70

9. PCM-10.01.00.505A KpoHLUTelH Bracket 1

10. PCM-10.01.45.980 Tara Rod 1

11. LLarba C 16x4.01.019 Washer C 16x4.01.019 1
[OCT 6958-78 [OCT 6958-78

12. PCM-10.01.45.607 [alka Nut 1

13. Bont M14-6gx50.88.35.019  Bolt M14-6gx50.88.35.019 1
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70

14. [atunk obopotos [JO13M-1  Revolution sensor J013M-1 2
M4M3.850.023 TY M4M3.850.023 TY

15. PCM-10.12.00.002 Mpoknagka Gasket 4

16. PCM-10.01.45.524 XomyTt Yoke

17. lalka M8-6H.6.019 Nut M8-6H.6.019 5
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70

18. LLlai6a 8T 65l 019 Washer 8T 65 019 5
rOCT 6402-70 rOCT 6402-70

19. [alika M12-6H.6.019 Nut M12-6H.6.019 5
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70

20. LWan6a 12T 65I 019 Washer 12T 65l 019 5
OCT 6402-70 OCT 6402-70

21. LLan6a C.12x2.01.019 Washer C.12x2.01.019 1
FOCT 11371-78 FOCT 11371-78

22. PCM-10.01.45.725 YronbHUK Angle

23. bont M12-6gx60.88.35.019  Bolt M12-6gx60.88.35.019 2
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70

24. PCM-10.01.45.515 IE(F] Washer 1

25.  PCM-10.01.45.5006 Tpyba Tube 1

26. PCM-10.01.45.020[ Kapkac Framework 1

27. bont M12-6gx70.88.35.019  Bolt M12-6gx70.88.35.019 1
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70

28. bont M12-69x80.88.35.019  Bolt M12-69x80.88.35.019 1
FOCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70

29. Bont M10x25 Bolt M10x25 4
TY23.4617472.06-91 TY23.4617472.06-91

30. LLian6a 10T 65 019 Washer 10T 65l 019 5
FOCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70

31. laiika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 6
OCT 5915-70 OCT 5915-70

32. PCM-10.01.45.600 LLIHek 6yHKkepa Hopper auger 1

33. LLinoHka 14x9x70 Key 14x9x70 1
FOCT 23360-78 FOCT 23360-78

34. PCM-10.01.45.4301 KpOoHLITENH Bracket 1

35. PCM-10.01.45.700B KpoHLITENH Bracket 1

36. Bont M12-6gx35.88.35.019  Bolt M12-6¢gx35.88.35.019 1
rOCT 7798-70 rOCT 7798-70

37. Bbont M8x20 Bolt M8x20 2
TY23.4617472.06-91 TY23.4617472.06-91

38. PCM-105.09.59.010 MapounnuHap Hydraulic cylinder 1

byHkep Hopper

251




MpuBoA BbIrpy3HOro WHeKa PucyHok 114
Discharge auger drive Picture
Mos. O603HaueHne A Kon. MpumeuyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description .
Ref. Designation Quan. Annotation
39. LLaiba C.14x3.01.019 Washer C.14x3.01.019 1
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
40. WnanHT 3,2x20.019 Cotter 3,2x20.019 1
[OCT 397-79 [OCT 397-79
41. PCM-10.01.45.420B LLikunB Pulley 1
42. PCM-100.19.00.802 Brynka Bush 1
43. PCM-10.01.00.492A LLnToK Panel 1
44, PCM-10.01.00.660A Koxxyx Housing 1
45. LLlai6a C.8x1,4.01.019 Washer C.8x1,4.01.019 2
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
46. BonTt M8-69x25.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6gx25.88.35.019 2
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
47. PCM-10.01.45.970 Pblyar Lever 1
48. BonT M10-6gx105.88.35.019 Bolt M10-6gx105.88.35.019 1
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
49. PCM-10.01.00.597 MnactnHa Plate 1
50. BonT M10-6gx25.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx25.88.35.019 1
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
51. LLai6a C 42x3,9.01.019 Washer C 42x3,9.01.019 1
[OCT 10450-78 [OCT 10450-78
52. 54-61810 LLINnoHKa cneunanbHas Special key 1 Aon. 3ameHa Ha
54-61810-01
LLinoHka crneuunansHas,
54-61810-02
LLinoHka cneumnanbHas,
54-61810-03
LLInoHKka cneuuansHas.
53. PCM-10.01.45.634 Ocb Axle 1
54. LLInoHKa 12x8x45 Washer 12x8x45 1
[OCT 23360-78 [OCT 23360-78
55. Llenb MP-25,4-65 Chain MNP-25,4-65 1 5938.
TY 23.2.05790417-014-01 TY 23.2.05790417-014-01
56. PCM-10.01.45.790 3Bé3gouka Sprocket 1 BPon. samera Ha
PCM-10.01.45.643
3Bé3104Ka
57. LLaiba C 24x6.01.019 Washer C 24x6.01.019 1
[OCT 6958-78 [OCT 6958-78
58. laiika M24x2-6H.04.019 Nut M24x2-6H.04.019 2
[OCT 5916-70 [OCT 5916-70
59. PCM-10.01.45.021 Brynka Bush 1
60. Konbuo B100 Ring B100 2
[OCT 13943-86 [OCT 13943-86
61. MNoawwmnHmk 180309C17 Bearing 180309C17 2
[OCT 8882-75 [OCT 8882-75
62. PCM-10.01.45.018A Brynka Bush 1
63. H.206.20.002 Ocb Axle 1 PTM-A 23.2.206-85
64. 54-151-3-3 3BE304Ka HaTsHKHas Tension sprocket 1
65. 54-00781 Brynka Bush 2
66. LLai6a C 20x1.01.019 Washer C 20x1.01.019 4
[OCT 10450-78 [OCT 10450-78
67. laiika M16-6H.6.019 Nut M16-6H.6.019 2
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
68. BuHT M10x25.22H Screw M10x25.22H 1
TY 23.4617472.07-91 TY 23.4617472.07-91
69. lalka M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 1
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
70. PCM-10.01.45.990 3Bé3a04Ka Sprocket 1
71. PCM-10.01.45.960 Pblyar Lever 1
72. PCM-10.01.45.800 3BE3704Ka HaTsHKHas Tension sprocket 1
73.  PCM-10.01.45.950A MpuBoa BbIrpy3Horo wHeka  Discharge auger drive 1

byHkep

252

Hopper




LLIHeK BbIrpy3HOM PucyHok
Unloading auger Picture

PCM-10B.01.55.000A 115

D

C

e
V.
X

/‘

B
@5)

® G :
au ’
@® | | | o
44) (49

) @ @@ @ 6 6

Arperat MOIOTU/IbHbIN Thresher unit
253



LLIHeK BbIrpy3HoM PucyHok
PCM-106.01.55.000A pIrpy picture 115,116
Unloading auger
Mos. O603HaueHune HanmeHoBaHMe OnucaHue Kon. MpumeuyaHue
Ref. Designation Title Description Quant. Annotation

1. PCM-10.01.07.403A-01 CexTOp Sector 1

2. bont M12-6gx45.88.35.019  Bolt M12-6gx45.88.35.019 5
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70

3. LLlai6a C.12x2.01.019 Washer C.12x2.01.019 5
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78

4. Lai6a 12T 65l 019 Washer 12T 65l 019 9
[OCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70

5. laiika M12-6H.6.019 Nut M12-6H.6.019 9
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70

6. PCM-10.01.55.080 LHek Auger 1

7. PCM-106.01.55.020A Kopnyc Body 1

8.  PCM-10.01.55.170B-01 Ban Shaft 1

9. PCM-10.01.55.260 KoXyx 3aLlMTHbIN Protective housing 1

10. BonT M6-6gx45.48.019 Bolt M6-6gx45.48.019 4
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70

11. Llai6a C.6x1,4.01.019 Washer C.6x1,4.01.019 8
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78

12. PCM-10.01.55.150A XomyT Yoke 1

13. lalika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 18
OCT 5915-70 OCT 5915-70

14. LLlai6a 10T 65l 019 Washer 10T 65 019 16
OCT 6402-70 OCT 6402-70

15. LLlai6a C 10.01.019 Washer C 10.01.019 4
[OCT 6958-78 [OCT 6958-78

16. Bont M10-6gx25.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx25.88.35.019 4
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70

17. PCM-10b6.01.55.210A Ckoba Clamp 1

18. laiika M6-6H.6.019 Nut M6-6H.6.019 16
OCT 5915-70 OCT 5915-70

19. PCM-10b6.01.55.901 MonynoAwmnHUK Half bearing 2

20. PCM-10.01.55.220 Tara Rod 1

21. PCM-10.01.55.512 MnaHka Strip 1

22. Bont M12-6gx35.88.35.019  Bolt M12-6gx35.88.35.019 2
[FOCT 7798-70 FOCT 7798-70

23. PCM-10.01.55.200 KaHaT Rope 1

24. PCM-10.01.48.100A LLnToK Dashboard 1

25. PCM-10.01.48.501 MnaHka Strip 2

26. Bont M6x16 Bolt M6x16 7
TY23.4617472.06-91 TY23.4617472.06-91

27. Lai6a 6T 65I 019 Washer 6T 65I 019 12
OCT 6402-70 OCT 6402-70

28. PCM-10.01.48.001 JloTok Tray 1

29. PCM-10.01.55.260-02 KoXyX 3aluUTHbIN Protective housing

30. Bont M8x40 Bolt M8x40 4
TY23.4617472.06-91 TY23.4617472.06-91

31. LLlai6a C.8.01.019 Washer C.8.01.019 5
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78

32. LLai6a 8T 65I 019 Washer 8T 65l 019 9
FOCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70

33. laiika M8-6H.6.019 Nut M8-6H.6.019 9
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70

34. PCM-10.01.48.431A XomyTt Yoke 1

35. 44-2-22-1-1-1 Tara Rod 1

36. LLai6a C.6x1,4.01.019 Washer C.6x1,4.01.019 1
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78

37. PCM-10.01.48.426 Kpbiwwka Cover 1

38. PCM-10.01.48.090 MnaHka Strip 1

Arperat MONOTW/IbHbIN

254

Thresher unit




LLIHeK BbIrpy3HOM PucyHok

PCM-105.01.55.000A : : 116
Unloading auger Picture

1860 (o662 32(30/68X19(136965/66167)E9) (@2

6960

S/

7 7e
N i
v -’i":‘ : ¢
§ ::‘;“'
N & SN
/d R 5_"“'4
Y
o ’

ArperaTt MONOTWUJIbHbIM Thresher unit
255



LLIHeK BbIrpy3HoOM PucyHok
PCM-106.01.55.000A pIrpy picture 115,116
Unloading auger
OnucaHue
Mos. 0O603HaueHune HaunmeHoBaHue Description Kon. MpuMmeuyaHue
Ref. Designation Title P Quant. | Annotation
39. 65-60530 Ocb netnu Hinge axle 1
40. PCM-10.01.07.403A CekTOp Sector 1
41. PCM-10.01.55.429-01 LLai6a 3awmTHas Protective washer 1
42. H.027.104 Kopnyc noAwmnHuka Bearing body 1
OCT 23.2.439-92 OCT 23.2.439-92
43. MoawmnHmk 1580207 Bearing 1580207 1
EK10T2C17 EK10T2C17
TY 37.006.084-90 TY 37.006.084-90
44, LLai6a 33.01.019 Washer 33.01.019 1
FOCT 11872-89 FOCT 11872-89
45. laiika M33x1,5-6H.05.019 Nut M33x1,5-6H.05.019 1
[OCT 11871-88 [OCT 11871-88
46. Bont M10x40 Bolt M10x40 9
TY23.4617472.06-91 TY23.4617472.06-91
47. PCM-10b6.01.55.180 Onopa Bearer 1
48. PCM-10.01.48.080 Kpblwwka Cover 1
49. H.027.01.040-04 Onopa Bearer 1
50. Bont M6-69x16.48.019 Bolt M6-6gx16.48.019 5
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
51. Bont M10x40 Bolt M10x40 9
TY23.4617472.06-91 TY23.4617472.06-91
52. PCM-10.01.48.120A ®naxey Flange 1
53. H.027.106 Kopryc nogwmnHuka Bearing body 1
OCT 23.2.439-92 OCT 23.2.439-92
54. MoawmnHmk 1680208 Bearing 1680208 1
EK10T2C17 EK10T2C17
TY 37.006.084-90 TY 37.006.084-90
55. PCM-10.01.55.602 3Be3a04ka Sprocket 1
56. Llenb 2IMP-19,05-7500 Chain 2IMP-19,05-7500 1 37 3BEHbEB
TY 3-312-85 TY 3-312-85
57. PCM-10b.01.55.601 LLInoHKa crneunanbHas Special key
58. 3seHo C-2[1P-19,05-7500 3seHo C-2[1P-19,05-7500
TY 3-312-85 TY 3-312-85
59. PCM-10.01.55.002 LLnTok Dashboard 1
60. 44-1-2-16-2 BuHT Screw 2
61. 44-00241 Btynka Bushing 2
62. PCM-10.01.55.240-01 3Be3gouka Sprocket 1
63. Bont M10-6gx65.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx65.88.35.019 1
FOCT 7798-70 FOCT 7798-70
64. Bbont M10-6gx50.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx50.88.35.019 3
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
65. Bont M8-69%x20.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6¢x20.88.35.019 5
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
66. PCM-10.01.55.429 LLlai6a 3awmTHas Protective washer 1
67. MoawmnHuk 1680206 Bearing 1680206 1
EK10T2C17 EK10T2C17
TY 37.006.084-90 TY 37.006.084-90
68. H.027.01.060 Onopa Bearer 2
69. H.027.01.040 Onopa Bearer 1

Arperat MONOTW/IbHbIN

256

Thresher unit




dneBaToOp 3epHOBOM PucyHok

PCM-10.01.50.000E Grain elevator Picture

117

15 @@®®I® 21

ArperaTt MONOTUNbHbDIN Threshing set
257



PCM-10.01.50.000E dneBaTop 3epHOBOM PucyHok
. - 117, 118
Grain elevator Picture
Mos. O603HaueHune — Kon. MpumeuyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHMe Description P .
Ref. Designation Quan. Annotation
1 laiika M16x1,5-6H.6.019 Nut M16x1,5-6H.6.019 5
’ OCT 5915-70 OCT 5915-70
2 LLlai6a 16T 65I 019 Washer 16T 65 019 2
’ [OCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70
3 LLai6a C.16.01.019 Washer C.16.01.019 2
’ [OCT 11371-78 FOCT 11371-78
4. 54-00781 Brynka Bush 3
5. Konbuo C47 FOCT 13943-86 Ring C47 TOCT 13943-86 2
6 MoawmnHuk 180204AC17 Bearing 180204AC17 2
’ [OCT 8882-75 [OCT 8882-75
Lkus 1.YB.224 Pulley 1.YB.224
£ PCM-10.01.30.370 OCT 23.2.146-87 OCT 23.2.146-87 !
H.206.30.003 Konbuo Ring 1
PCM-10.01.30.1506 Llkns Pulley 1
10 LLla6a C.20x2.01.019 Washer C.20x2.01.019 7
’ [OCT 10450-78 [OCT 10450-78
11. PCM-10.01.50.619 MpyxwHa Spring 1
12. PCM-10.01.50.540B6 LtaHra Rod 1
13. PCM-10B.01.50.460 Kopnyc anesatopa Elevator body 1
14 laiika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 6
’ OCT 5915-70 OCT 5915-70
15. PCM-10.01.50.390A Tdra Rod 1
16 Ocb 6-8 b12x35.35.L9xp Axle 6-8 b12x35.35.L19xp 1
’ FOCT 9650-80 FOCT 9650-80
17 WnauHT 3,2x25.019 Cotter 3,2x25.019 1
’ OCT 397-79 FOCT 397-79
18 LLlai6a C.12x2.01.019 Washer C.12x2.01.019 1
’ [OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
19. PCM-10.01.50.4006 Pbiuar Lever 1
20 BonT M8-6¢gx20.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6gx20.88.35.019 4
’ [OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
21. PCM-10.01.50.410 MnactuHa Plate 1
29 LLlai6a 8T 65I 019 Washer 8T 65l 019 4
’ OCT 6402-70 OCT 6402-70
23 laiika M8-6H.6.019 Nut M8-6H.6.019 8
’ [OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
2 LUnnuHT 5x32.019 Cotter 5x32.019 2
’ FOCT 397-79 FOCT 397-79
25. PCM-10.01.50.478 3acnoHka Gate 1
26. 44-60219A Ocb Axle 1
27. PCM-10.01.50.516 LLlai6a Washer 1
28.  54-2-48-1 3Bé&3404Ka HaTsXKHas Tension sprocket 2
29 laiika M14-6H.6.019 Nut M14-6H.6.019 4
’ OCT 5915-70 OCT 5915-70
30 Llai6a C.14x3.01.019 Washer C.14x3.01.019 2
’ [OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
31. PCM-10.01.50.002 Brynka Bush 1
32.  PCM-10.01.50.600A 3BE3404Ka HaTsHXKHas Tension sprocket 1
33. PCM-10.01.00.003-03 Brynka Bush 1
34. PCM-10.01.30.019 Brynka Bush 1
35. PCM-10.01.30.652 laiika Nut 1
TpaHcnopTép LenHoM Chain transporter
36. 1-1-200x100-152-46 1-1-200x100-152-46 1
OCT 23.2.18-80 OCT 23.2.18-80
37 Lllai6a C.8x1,4.01.019 Washer C.8x1,4.01.019 3
' [OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
38.  PCM-10.01.00.629 MpyxuHa Spring 1
39.  PCM-10.01.00.440 KpoHuuTeiin Bracket 1

Arperat MONOTWJIbHbIN

258

Threshing set




dneBaTop 3epHOBOM PucyHok
PCM-10.01.50.000E rop aep Icy 117, 118
Grain elevator Picture
Mos. O603HaueHune A Kon. MpumeuyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description P .
Ref. Designation Quan. Annotation

40 LUnAnHT 2x16.019 Cotter 2x16.019 1

' OCT 397-79 [OCT 397-79
M Ocb 6-8 b12x60.35.L19xp Axle 6-8 b12x60.35.L19xp 1

' OCT 9650-80 OCT 9650-80
42.  PCM-10.01.00.360 KpoHuuTeiin Bracket 1
43. 40327A 3acnoHka Gate 1
44 BonT M8x40 Bolt M8x40 1

’ TY 23.4617472.06-91 TY 23.4617472.06-91
45.  A54-00730 Konnayok Bonnet 1
46 H.027.103 Kopnyc noglwmnHunka Bearing housing 1

' OCT 23.2.439-92 OCT 23.2.439-92

MoALwmnnHMK Bearing
47. 1680205K10C27 1680205K10C27 1
TY 37.006.084-90 TY 37.006.084-90

48. H.027.01.030 Onopa Support 1
49. A54-43758 Kpbiwka Cover 1
50 BonT M8x30 Bolt M8x30 2

’ TY 23.4617472.06-91 TY 23.4617472.06-91
51 LLlai6a C.10x3.01.019 Washer C.10x3.01.019 1

’ FOCT 6958-78 FOCT 6958-78
52 LWnanHT 2x20.019 Cotter 2x20.019 1

’ OCT 397-79 OCT 397-79
53.  PCM-10.01.50.606A Bunka Fork 1
54 Ocb 6-8 b12x45.35.L19xp Axle 6-8 b12x45.35.L9xp 1

’ FOCT 9650-80 FOCT 9650-80
55. PCM-10.01.50.442A PykosaTka Handle 1
56. PCM-10.01.50.602 Kptok Hook 1
57. PCM-10.01.50.604 Ocb Axle 1
58. PCM-10.01.50.140A Kpblwwka Cover 1
59 LLarn6a 10T 65l 019 Washer 10T 65l 019 2

’ FOCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70
60. PCM-10.14.00.301 KpbliLwka Cover 1
61 BbonT M10-6gx65.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx65.88.35.019 2

’ [OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
62. PCM-10.01.30.608 Brynka Bush 2
63. PCM-10.01.50.609A Ocb Axle 1
64. PCM-10.01.50.530A YCTPOMCTBO HaTsXKHOe Tension unit 1

Arperat MONOTW/IbHbIN

259

Threshing set




PCM-10.01.50.000E dneBaToOp 3epHOBOM PucyHok
Grain elevator Pict

Arperat MONOTW/IbHbIN Threshing set
260



dneBaTop 3epHOBOIA PucyHok
PCM-10.01.50.000E rop 3ep Iy 117, 118
Grain elevator Picture
Mos. O603HaueHne — Kon. NMpuMeuyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description P .
Ref. Designation Quan. Annotation
65. LUnAnHT 4x45.019 Cotter 4x45.019 2
OCT 397-79 OCT 397-79
66. PCM-10.01.50.621 Ban Shaft 1
67. PCM-10.01.54.201 3B€3a04Ka Sprocket 1
68. Bont M10x35 Bolt M10x35 12
TY 23.4617472.06-91 TY 23.4617472.06-91
69. PCM-10.01.50.420A MnactvHa Plate
70. H.027.104 Kopnyc noawmnHuka Bearing housing 4
OCT 23.2.439-92 OCT 23.2.439-92
71. MoawmnnHmk Bearing 4
1680206K10C27 1680206K10C27
TY 37.006.084-90 TY 37.006.084-90
72. H.027.01.040 Onopa Support 4
73. BuHT B.M10-6gx25.22H.019  Screw B.M10-6gx25.22H.019 2
rOCT 1481-84 rOCT 1481-84
74. PCM-10.01.50.680-01 3Bé3g04Ka Sprocket 1
75. PCM-10.01.50.479 MnaHka Plate 4
76. Bbont M8x20 Bolt M8x20
TY 23.4617472.06-91 TY 23.4617472.06-91
77. LLinoHka 8x7x45 Key 8x7x45 2
FOCT 23360-78 FOCT 23360-78
78. LLinoHka 8x7x40 Key 8x7x40 1
FOCT 23360-78 FOCT 23360-78
79. Macnénka 1.2.L6xp Lubricator 1.2.L16.xp 1
[OCT 19853-74 [OCT 19853-74
80. PCM-10.01.54.004 LLinoxka npu3MaTuyeckas Prismatic key 1
81. PCM-10.01.50.680 3Bé3a04Ka Sprocket 1
82. PCM-10.01.50.612B Ban Shaft 1
83. Maiika M12-6H.6.019 Nut M12-6H.6.019 3
FOCT 5915-70 FOCT 5915-70
84. Laiba C.12.01.019 Washer C.12.01.019 3
FOCT 6958-78 FOCT 6958-78
85. )KKC.01.622 MpyxuHa Spring 3
86. PCM-10.01.50.102A Lkns Pulley
87. Konbuo CMN-57-44-6 Ring CM-57-44-6 1
FOCT 6308-71 FOCT 6308-71
88. PCM-10.01.50.473A O6ovimMa Holder 1
89. PCM-10.01.54.002A Konbuo Ring 1
90. PCM-10.01.54.001 Haknagka ¢pvKUnoHHas Friction cover ring 2
91. PCM-10.01.54.190A Crynuua TpeHus Friction hub 1
92. PCM-10.01.54.427 [IMCK HaXKMMHOM Pressure disk 1
93. bonT M12-6gx110.88.35.019 Bolt M12-6gx110.88.35.019 3
FOCT 7798-70 FOCT 7798-70
94. PCM-10.01.54.431 Laiiba Washer 1
95. PCM-10.01.54.432 LLlaii6a cTonopHas Locking washer 1
96. bont M12-6gx45.88.35.019  Bolt M12-6gx45.88.35.019 1
FOCT 7798-70 FOCT 7798-70
97. PCM-10.01.50.630A Ban Shaft 1
98. PCM-10.01.50.550 MexaHun3m Safety mechanism 1

npefoXpaHUTENbHbIN

Arperat MOJIOTUJIbHbIN

261

Threshing set




PCM-10.01.54.000I dneBaTop KOJI0COBOIA PucyHok
Tailing elevator Picture

119

D
67666065 64) 6362 (G21E0GYEBIANEe) (@D

Arperat MONOTW/IbHbIN Threshing set
262



dneBaToOp KOJIOCOBOM PucyHok
PCM-10.01.54.000T ATop icy 119
Tailing elevator Picture
Mos. O603HauyeHne — Kon. NMpuMmeuyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description P .
Ref. Designation Quan. Annotation
1. H.022.020-21 3BE3/104Ka ANCKOBast Disk sprocket 1
19.05-20-60-3 19.05-20-60-3
OCT 23.2.44-80 OCT 23.2.44-80
2. LLinoHka 8x7x50 Key 8x7x50 1
[OCT 23360-78 [OCT 23360-78
3. PCM-10.01.54.070A MnactvHa Plate 2
LnavHT 4x45.019 Cotter 4x45.019 2
FOCT 397-79 [OCT 397-79
5. LLinoHka 8x7x40 Key 8x7x40 1
FOCT 23360-78 [OCT 23360-78
6. PCM-10.01.54.201 3BE304Ka Sprocket 1
7. PCM-10.01.54.602A Ban Shaft 1
8. PCM-10.01.54.180b Ban Shaft 1
9. PCM-10.01.54.004 LLnoxka npusMaTtuyeckas Prismatic key 1
10. PCM-10.01.54.010B Kopnyc anesatopa Elevator body 1
11. PCM-10.01.54.140A KpbliLika Cover 1
12. Bont M8x20 Bolt M8x20 6
TY 23.4617472.06-91 TY 23.4617472.06-91
13. Bont M8x35 Bolt M8x35 2
TY 23.4617472.06-91 TY 23.4617472.06-91
14. PCM-10.01.54.601A bont Bolt 2
15. laiika M12-6H.6.019 Nut M12-6H.6.019 2
FOCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
16. Bont M10x35 Bolt M10x35 2
TY 23.4617472.06-91 TY 23.4617472.06-91
17. Bbont M10x45 Bolt M10x45 2
TY 23.4617472.06-91 TY 23.4617472.06-91
18. PCM-10.01.54.414 Hanpasnsiowas Guide member
19. Laiiba C.10x2.01.019 Washer C.10x2.01.019 4
FOCT 10450-78 FOCT 10450-78
20. LLlai6a 8T 65I 019 Washer 8T 65 019 10
FOCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70
21. laiika M8-6H.6.019 Nut M8-6H.6.019 14
FOCT 5915-70 OCT 5915-70
22. H.027.104 Kopnyc noawmnHuka Bearing housing 2
OCT 23.2.439-92 OCT 23.2.439-92
23. Laii6a 10T 65I 019 Washer 10T 65l 019 6
FOCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70
24. laiika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 7
FOCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
25. MoawmnHmk 1680206K10C27 Bearing 1680206K10C27 2
TY 37.006.084-90 TY 37.006.084-90
26. H.027.01.040 Ornopa Support 2
27. BonTt M12-6gx110.45.88.35.019 Bolt M12-6gx110.45.88.35.019 3
FOCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
28. Laib6a C.12x3.01.019 Washer C.12x3.01.019 3
FOCT 6958-78 [OCT 6958-78
29. XKKC.01.622 MpyxwHa Spring 3
30. Macnénka 1.2.L6xp Lubricator 1.2.L16.xp
[OCT 19853-74 [OCT 19853-74
31. PCM-10.01.54.104" Lkns Pulley 1
32. PCM-10.01.54.002A KonbLo Ring 1
33. Konbuo Cr-57-44-6 Ring CI1-57-44-6
FOCT 6308-71 OCT 6308-71
34. PCM-10.01.50.473A O6orimMa Holder 1
35. PCM-10.01.54.001 Haknapaka @puKUMOHHas Friction cover ring 2
36. PCM-10.01.54.190A Crynuua TpeHus Friction hub 1
37. PCM-10.01.54.427 [IMCK HaXKMMHOM Pressure disk 1
38. PCM-10.01.54.160b MexaHun3m Safety mechanism 1

NpeaoXpaHUTENbHbIN

Arperat MONOTW/IbHbIN

263

Threshing set




PCM-10.01.54.000Ir dneBaToOp KOJI0COBOM PucyHok 119
Tailing elevator Picture
Mos. O603HaueHne A Kon. NMpuMeuyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description P .
Ref. Designation Quan. Annotation

39. PCM-10.01.54.431 LLar6a Washer 1

40. PCM-10.01.54.432 LLlali6a cTonopHas Locking washer 1

41. bont M12-6gx30.88.35.019  Bolt M12-6gx30.88.35.019 1
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70

42. PCM-10.01.54.150b Yannauteno Extension 1

43. Lllai6a C.8x1,4.01.019 Washer C.8x1,4.01.019 1
[OCT 6958-78 [OCT 6958-78

44, LUnanHT 2x20.019 Cotter 2x20.019 1
[OCT 397-79 [OCT 397-79

45, Ocb 6-8 b12x20.35.L19xp Axle 6-8 b12x20.35.L9xp 1
['OCT 9650-80 ['OCT 9650-80

46. 08.134.000-01 TpaHCrnopTEP LiEenHom Chain transporter 1
1-1-200x100-228-46 1-1-200x100-228-46
OCT 23.2.18-80 OCT 23.2.18-80

47.  40327A 3acnoHKa Gate 1

48. PCM-10.01.50.602 Kptok Hook 1

49. PCM-10.01.50.442A PykosTka Handle 1

50. LLai6a C.8x1,4.01.019 Washer C.8x1,4.01.019 7
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78

51. PCM-10.01.50.604 Ocb Axle 1

52.  PCM-10.01.50.140A KpbliLwka Cover 1

53.  PCM-10.01.50.606A Bunka Fork 1

54, LLlai6a C.10x3.01.019 Washer C.10x3.01.019 1
[OCT 6958-78 [OCT 6958-78

55. LUnanHT 2x16.019 Cotter 2x16.019 P
[OCT 397-79 [OCT 397-79

56. Ocb 6-8 b12x45.35.L19xp Axle 6-8 b12x45.35.L9xp 1
[OCT 9650-80 [OCT 9650-80

57. Bont M8x30 Bolt M8x30 2
TY 23.4617472.06-91 TY 23.4617472.06-91

58. Bont M8x40 Bolt M8x40 1
TY 23.4617472.06-91 TY 23.4617472.06-91

59.  A54-43758 KpbliLka Cover 1

60. H.027.103 Kopnyc noawmnHuka Bearing housing 1
OCT 23.2.439-92 OCT 23.2.439-92

61. MoawmnHmk Bearing 1680205K10C27 1
1680205K10C27 TY 37.006.084-90
TY 37.006.084-90

62. H.027.01.030 Onopa Support 1

63. A54-00730 Konnayok Bonnet 1

64. Ocb 6-8 b12x60M.35.L19xp Axle 6-8 b12x60M.35.L19xp 1
[OCT 9650-80 [OCT 9650-80

65. PCM-10.01.00.629 Mpy>xxuHa Spring 1

66. PCM-10.01.00.390A KpoHLwTenH Bracket 1

67. PCM-10.01.00.380A KpoHLuTeiH Bracket 1

68. BuHT M10x25.22H Screw M10x25.22H 1

TY 23.4617472.07-91

Arperat MONOTW/IbHbIN

264

TY 23.4617472.07-91

Threshing set




N3MenbunTenb-pasbpacbiBaTesnb PucyHok

Shredder-spreader Picture 120

EEE, &)

Arperat MONOTW/IbHbIN Threshing set
265



V|3Me.rlb'-WITeJ1b—pa36paCblBaTenb PucyHok
. 120, 121
Shredder-spreader Picture
Mos. 0603_|-|aqe_|-me HauMeHoBaHMe Description Kon. I'Ipumeqa_l-me
Ref. Designation Quan. Annotation
1. Bbont M8-6gx40.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6gx40.88.35.019 4
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
2. Lllai6a C.8.01.019 Washer C.8.01.019 8
[OCT 6958-78 [OCT 6958-78
3. CeeToBO3BpaLlaTenb Lightturner 2 KpacHbliit
®r-310E-O ®M-310E-0
Kopg OKI1 4573725595 Kop OKIT 4573725595
TY 37.003.079-80 TY 37.003.079-80
4. PCM-105.14.61.000 Kanot Hood 1
BonT M10-6¢gx30.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx30.88.35.019 12
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
6. LLlai6a C.10x3.01.019 Washer C.10x3.01.019 37
[OCT 6958-78 [OCT 6958-78
7. LLlai6a 10T 65I 019 Washer 10T 65 019 31
OCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70
8. laiika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 35
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
9. BbonT M10-6gx25.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx25.88.35.019 19
OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
10. Llai6a C.10.01.019 Washer C.10.01.019 16
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
11. PCM-141.14.00.390 Cyautenb Narrowing unit 2
12. PCM-105.14.60.250 KpoHLUTelH Bracket 1
13. MNpeobpazoBaTtens Primary transformer 1
nepauyHbIi Mp M-1M MNP N-1M
17M0.082.021TY 17M0.082.021 TY
14. PCM-106.14.60.260 KpoHLWTenH Bracket 1
15. PCM-105.14.62.000 Bnok namenbuutens Shredder unit 1
16. Ocb 6-8 b12x60.35.L19xp Axle 6-8 b12x45.60.L19xp 1
[OCT 9650-80 [OCT 9650-80
17. PCM-10.01.00.629 Mpy>xuHa Spring 1
18. LnanHT 2x16.019 Cotter 2x16.019 1
OCT 397-79 [OCT 397-79
19. PCM-10b6.14.60.120 3aMok Lock 1
20. bont M8-69x25.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6¢gx25.88.35.019 1
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
21. LLlai6a C.8.01.019 Washer C.8.01.019 3
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
22. LLai6a 8T 65I 019 Washer 8T 65I 019 9
[OCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70
23. laiika M8-6H.6.019 Nut M8-6H.6.019 9
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
24. PCM-10B6.14.60.130 3aMok Lock 1
25. BonT M6-6gx16.48.019 Bolt M6-6gx16.48.019 8
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
26. LLai6a C.6x1,4.01.019 Washer C.6x1,4.01.019 8
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
27. CseToBo3Bpallatesnb Lightturner 2 OpaHXxeBbli
?M-316-0 ?M-316-0
Koa OKIM 4573725595 Koa OKIM 4573725595
TY 37.003.079-80 TY 37.003.079-80
28. LLlai6a 6T 65I 019 Washer 6T 65 019 8
[OCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70
29. laiika M6-6H.6.019 Nut M6-6H.6.019 8
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
30. BonT M10-6¢gx35.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx35.88.35.019 2
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
31. PCM-091.14.00.540 Pyuka Handle 2
32.  PCM-091.14.00.620-01 Pblyar Lever 1
33. PCM-091.14.00.330A PazbpacbiBaTtens Spreader 1
34. LUnAvHT 2.2,8x40.019 Cotter 2.2,8x40.019 4
OCT 23.2.2-79 OCT 23.2.2-79
35. PCM-091.14.00.514 MnaHka Plate 2

Arperat MONOTW/IbHbIN

266

Threshing set




N3MenbunTenb-pasbpacbiBaTesnb PuUcyHok

Shredder-spreader Picture 121

ArperaTt MONOTUNbHbDIN Threshing set
267




U3Mmenbuutenn-pasbpacbiBaTenb PucyHok
PCM-10B.14.60.010 pasbp Icy 120, 121
Shredder-spreader Picture
Mos. O603HaueHune — Kon. MpumeuyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description P .
Ref. Designation Quan. Annotation
36. PCM-10b6.14.60.320 Pblyar Lever 1
37. PCM-141.14.00.320 LLnTok Panel 1
38. PCM-10b.14.60.170A LLnToK Panel 1
39. PCM-105.14.60.010 N3menbuntens- Shredder-spreader 1
pasbpacbiBaTenb
40. LWnnauHT 3,2%25.019 Cotter 3,2x25.019 2
[OCT 397-79 [OCT 397-79
41. PCM-10b.14.60.330 LLnToK Panel 1

Arperat MONOTW/IbHbIN

268

Threshing set




PCM-10b.14.61.000

Kanot
Hood

PucyHok

122

Picture

N3menbunTenb-pasbpacbiBaTesib
269

Shredder-spreader

13)14X15/16




PCM-10b.14.61.000 Kanot PucyHok
. 122
Hood Picture
Mos. O603HaueHne - Kon. NMpuMevyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description P .
Ref. Designation Quan. Annotation
1. PCM-091.14.01.060 KpbliLwka Cover 1
2. LLUnaunHT 3,2x25.019 Cotter 3,2x25.019 2
[OCT 397-79 [OCT 397-79
PCM-091.14.01.170 Ynop Stop 1
4. LLlai6a C.8x1,4.01.019 Washer C.8x1,4.01.019 10
FOCT 11371-78 FOCT 11371-78
5. PCM-091.14.01.603 MpyToK Rod
6. laika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 8
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
7. LWai6a 10T 65 019 Washer 10T 65I 019 8
[OCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70
PCM-091.14.01.429 3auen Hook
LLai6a C.10.01.019 Washer C.10.01.019
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
10. BonT M10-6¢gx30.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx30.88.35.019 8
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
11. PCM-141.14.01.140 LLunTok Panel 1
12. PCM-141.14.00.320 LLnToK Panel 1
13. LLlai6a C.8.01.019 Washer C.8.01.019 18
[OCT 6958-78 [OCT 6958-78
14. LLai6a 8T 65l 019 Washer 8T 65I 019 22
[OCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70
15. Bont M8-69x25.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6¢gx25.88.35.019 18
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
16. PCM-141.14.01.419A Nuct Panel 1
17. LUnAvHT 2.2,8x40.019 Cotter 2.2,8x40.019 2
OCT 23.2.2-79 OCT 23.2.2-79
18. PCM-091.14.00.514 MnaHka Plate 2
19. PCM-10.04.20.014 Pyuka Handle 1
20. PCM-105.14.60.806 Tpyba Tube 1
21. LUnAnHT 2x16.019 Cotter 2x16.019 1
[OCT 397-79 [OCT 397-79
22. LLlai6a C.6x1,4.01.019 Washer C.6x1,4.01.019 1
[OCT 6958-78 [OCT 6958-78
23. Ocb 6-6 b12x35M.35.L19xp  Axle 6-6 b12x35M.35.L19xp 1
[OCT 9650-80 [OCT 9650-80
24. PCM-1056.14.60.350 KpoHLTenH Bracket 1
25. PCM-10b.14.60.210 PykosiTka Handle 1
26. PCM-091.14.00.540 Pyuka Handle 1
27. PCM-10b.14.61.010A Kanot Hood 1
28. PCM-10b6.14.61.090 Kanot Hood 1

N3MenbunTenb-pasbpacbiBaTesnb

270

Shredder-spreader




Bbnok namenbuntens PucyHok

PCM-10B.14.62.000 Shredder unit Picture

123

e

BHD

08006070
5

N3menbuntenb-pasbpacbiBaTennb Shredder-spreader
271



PCM-10b.14.62.000 Bbnok usmenbunTens PucyHok
. . 123
Shredder unit Picture
Mos. O603HaueHne — Kon. | Mpumeuanme
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description P .
Ref. Designation Quan. Annotation
1. bont M10x40 Bolt M10x40 6
TY 23.4617472.06-91 TY 23.4617472.06-91
PCM-091.14.02.422 ®naHey Flange 2
3. H.027.108A-02 Koprnyc nogwmnHuka Bearing housing 2
OCT 23.2.439-92 OCT 23.2.439-92
4. H.027.01.080-02 Onopa Support 1
5. LWan6a 10T 65l 019 Washer 10T 65l 019 17
OCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70
6. Maika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 17
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
7. MoawwmnHmnk 680210HK7C27 Bearing 680210HK7C27 2
TY 37.006.084-90 TY 37.006.084-90
8. PCM-091.14.02.601 Brynka Bush 80
9. PCM-105.14.62.180 Lkns Pulley 1
10. Macnénka 2.3.45.1.6.xp Lubricator 2.3.45.L1.6.xp 1
FOCT 19853-74 [OCT 19853-74
11. PCM-091.14.02.120 Hox Knife 80
12. PCM-091.14.02.403 LLlan6a Washer 80
13. Maika M12x1,25-6H.6.019 Nut M12x1,25-6H.6.019 80
MOCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
14. PCM-106.14.62.060 Ban Shaft 1
15. LLinoHka 12x8x90 Key 12x8x90 1
OCT 23360-78 [OCT 23360-78
16. bont M10x25 Bolt M10x25 6
TY 23.4617472.06-91 TY 23.4617472.06-91
17. PCM-091.14.02.040 OTcekaTenb Cutter 2
18. PCM-141.14.02.030 MNpoTtnsopes Countercutter 1
19. PCM-105.14.62.010A Kopnyc Body 1
20. bont M10x55 Bolt M10x55 3
TY 23.4617472.06-91 TY 23.4617472.06-91
21. Macnénka 1.3.L6.xp Lubricator 1.3.L16.xp 1
[OCT 19853-74 [OCT 19853-74
22. PCM-091.14.02.424 Konnak Cap 1
23. bonTt M12x1,25- Bolt M12x1,25- 40
60x75.88.35.019 69x75.88.35.019
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
24. PCM-091.14.02.050 Onopa Support 1
25. PCM-10b6.14.62.020 bapabaH Drum 1
26. PCM-091.14.02.050-01 Onopa Support 1

N3MenbunTenb-pasbpacbiBaTesnb
272

Shredder-spreader




Mpotusopes PucyHok

Countercutter Picture 124

U3smenbuntenn-pasbpacbiBaTenb Shredder-spreader
273



Mpotusopes PucyHok 124
Countercutter Picture
Mos. O603HaueHune — Kon. MpumeuyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description P .
Ref. Designation Quan. Annotation
1. laika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 26
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
2. PCM-141.14.02.403 Mpvxum Hold-down tool 1
3. PCM-141.14.02.404A Mpwxnm Hold-down tool 1
4. PCM-141.14.02.403-01 Mpvxum Hold-down tool 1
5. PCM-091.14.02.070 MNpoTnBope3 Countercutter 41
6. PCM-141.14.02.040 Bpyc Balk 1
7. BonT M10x80 Bolt M10x80 13
TY23.4617472.06-91 TY23.4617472.06-91
PCM-141.14.02.030 MNpoTnBope3 Countercutter 1
9. PCM-105.14.62.403 MNpoknaaka Gasket
10. LWarba C 12.01.019 Washer C 12.01.019 4
[OCT 6958-78 [OCT 6958-78
11. LLai6a 12T 65l 019 Washer 12T 65 019 4
[OCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70
12. Bont M12-6gx30.88.35.019  Bolt M12-6gx30.88.35.019 4
OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70

U3menbuuTenb-pasbpacbiBaTenb
274

Shredder-spreader




Pas6pacbiBaTenb PucyHok

PCM-141.14.00.330 Spreader Picture

125

U3menbuntennb-pasbpacbiBaTenb Shredder-spreader
275




Pas6pacbiBaTenb

PucyHok

PCM-141.14.00.330 . 125
Spreader Picture
Mos. O603HaueHune — Kon. MpumeuyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description P .
Ref. Designation Quan. Annotation
1. PCM-091.14.00.469-01 Hanpasnsiowas Guide member 3
2. PCM-091.14.00.520-01 Hanpaenstowas Guide member 1
3. PCM-091.14.00.621 Brynka Bush 14
4. PCM-091.14.00.469 Hanpasnstowas Guide member 3
5. PCM-091.14.00.520 Hanpasnstowas Guide member
6. LLai6a C.8.01.019 Washer C.8.01.019 8
OCT 6958-78 OCT 6958-78
7. LLai6a 8T 65I 019 Washer 8T 65l 019 14
OCT 6402-70 OCT 6402-70
8. Bont M8-69x20.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6¢gx20.88.35.019 14
[OCT 7798-70 FOCT 7798-70
9. PCM-091.14.00.540 Pyuka Handle 2
10. PCM-141.14.00.350 MnaHka Rod 2
11. PCM-141.14.00.340 OcHoBaHune Base 1

N3MenbunTenb-pasbpacbiBaTesnb

276

Shredder-spreader




LinTOoK PucyHok

PCM-10B.14.60.170A Panel Picture

126

U3menbuntenn-pasbpacbiBaTenb Shredder-spreader
277



UTOK PucyHok
PCM-105.14.60.170A i e 126
Panel Picture
Mos. O603HaueHue - Kon. MpumeyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description p .
Ref. Designation Quan. Annotation
1. PCM-141.14.00.002A dapTyk Apron 1
2. BonTt M8-6¢gx30.88.35.019  Bolt M8-6gx30.88.35.019 11
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
3. Llai6a C.8.01.019 Washer.8.01.019 22
rOCT 6958-78 rOCT 6958-78
4. laika M8-6H.6.019 Nut M8-6H.6.019 22
IOCT 5915-70 rOCT 5915-70
5. Bont M10-6gx25.88.35.019  Bolt M10-69gx25.88.35.019 4
rOCT 7798-70 rOCT 7798-70
6. Larba C.10.01.019 Washer C.10.01.019 4
rOCT 11371-78 rOCT 11371-78
7. Llai6a 10T 65I 019 Washer 10T 65 019 4
rOCT 6402-70 rOCT 6402-70
8. lanka M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 4
rOCT 5915-70 rOCT 5915-70
9. PCM-091.14.00.160 KpoHLUTENH Bracket 1
10. PCM-10b.14.60.180A LLnToK Panel 1
11. PCM-10.04.20.014 Pyuka Handle 1
12.  PCM-106.14.60.170A LLnTok Panel 1

N3MenbunTenb-pasbpacbiBaTesnb

278

Shredder-spreader




KonHutenob PucyHok

PCM-10b.12.00.000 Shocker Picture

127

O @ j ® (© O w
LR — "...1'_!. “

19 D 1) ) ©

Kom6aiiH 3epHOYy60pouHbIii caMmoxoaHblii PCM-10B «[10H-1500B6>
Grain self-propelled combine PCM-10Bb «/10H-1500B6>

279




PCM-106.12.00.000 Konuurens Pucyrok 7
Shocker Picture
Mos. 3HaueHne — Kon. MpuMeyaHn
Rz:. gZZigiation Hanmenosanve Description QL?an. Al?nnoeta:ione
1. PCM-105.12.01.000 ConomoHabusaTenb Straw packer 1
2. PCM-10.12.00.423A BokoBuHa Lateral part 1
3. PCM-10.12.00.180A Packoc Angle brace 1
4. PCM-10.12.08.160A pabnuHa Rake 1
5. PCM-10.12.00.423A-01 BokosuHa Lateral part 1
6. PCM-10.12.00.010 Yronok npoAosbHbilii Longitudinal angle 4
7. PCM-10.12.00.180A-01 Packoc Angle brace 1
8. PCM-10.12.08.160A-01 pabnuHa Rake 1
9. PCM-10.12.08.140 Kynuca Link 2
10. PCM-10.12.00.020b Mosic HecyLwmi Bearing strake 1
11. PCM-10.12.02.0006 KnanaH Valve 1
12. PCM-10b6.12.12.000 BokoBuHa Lateral part 1
13. PCM-10.12.07.000A MexaHu3m cbpacbiBaHus Throwing mechanism 1
14. PCM-105.12.13.000 [Oxunie Bottom 1
15. PCM-10.12.00.070A Tara Pull rod 2
16. PCM-106.12.11.000A BokoBuHa Lateral part 1

Kom6aiiH 3epHOYy60pouHbIii camoxoaHblii PCM-10B «[10H-1500B6>
Grain self-propelled combine PCM-10Bb «10H-1500B6>

280




AWMNK UHCTPYMEHTalbHbI PucyHok

PCM-10.01.49.000 Tool box Picture

128

00 ®

ArperaTt MONOTUNbHbDIN Threshing set
281




PCM-10.01.49.000 SILUMK MHCTPYMEHTasbHbIN PucyHok

. 128
Tool box Picture
Mos. O603HaueHune A Kon. MpumeuyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHMe Description P .
Ref. Designation Quan. Annotation
1. PCM-10.01.49.020 KpbliLwka Cover 1
2. PCM-10.01.49.010 Kopnyc Body 1
3. PCM-10.01.49.030 Kpbiwka Cover 1
4, laiika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 2
rOCT 5915-70 rOCT 5915-70
5. Bont M10-6gx50.48.019 Bolt M10-6gx50.48.019 2
rOCT 7798-70 rOCT 7798-70
ArperaTt MOJIOTWUJ/1bHbIN Threshing set

282




SALMK aKKYMYNATOPHbIN PucyHok

PCM-10.10.30.400B Accumulator box Picture

129

& (LA

Arperat MONOTW/IbHbIN Threshing set
283



PCM-10.10.30.400b SALWNK aKKYMYNATOPHbIA PucyHok 129
Accumulator box Picture
Mos. O603HaueHune o Kon. MpuMeuyaHune
. . HanmeHoBaHuMe Description P .
Ref. Designation Quan. Annotation
1. BuHT B.M5-69%35.48.019 Screw B.M5-6gx35.48.019 3
[OCT 17475-80 [OCT 17475-80
2. PoseTka nepeHocHol namnbl  Portable lamp socket 1
MC400-3723200 MC400-3723200
bllLI3.647.076 TY blLLI3.647.076 TY
3. LWar6a 5T 65l 019 Washer 5T 65 019 5
[OCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70
4. laiika M5-6H.6.019 Nut M5-6H.6.019 5
[OCT 5927-70 [OCT 5927-70
PCM-10.10.30.440A KpbliLwka Cover 1
laiika M6-6H.6.019 Nut M6-6H.6.019 20
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
7. LLai6a C 6x1,4.01.019 Washer C 6x1,4.01.019 14
[OCT 6958-78 [OCT 6958-78
8. Bont M6-6gx16.48.019 Bolt M6-6gx16.48.019 12
[OCT 7798-70 OCT 7798-70
9. PCM-10.10.30.022 dapTyK Apron
10. Bont M6x20 Bolt M6x20 8
TY 23.4617472.06-91 TY 23.4617472.06-91
11. LWai6a 6T 65l 019 Washer 6T 65I 019 8
[OCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70
12. PCM-10.10.30.023 dapTyk Apron 2
13. PCM-10.10.30.001 MopnoH Underpan 4
14. 54-00382 YnnotHutens Seal 2
15. laiika M8-6H.6.019 Nut M8-6H.6.019 4
roCT 5915-70 rOCT 5915-70
16. LLlai6a C 8x1,4.01.019 Washer C 8x1,4.01.019 6
[OCT 6958-78 [OCT 6958-78
17. 54-60592A Crsxka Buckle 4
18. PCM-10.10.30.470 YronbHuK Angle 2
19. PCM-10.10.30.360 3acTéxka Fastener 4
20. PCM-10.10.30.028 KHonka Button 8
21. PCM-10.10.30.025 AmopTu3aTop Shock-absorber 4
22. PCM-10.10.30.528 Mpoknagka Gasket 2
23. BbikntovaTtens BK860B Switch BK860B 1 Bbikniouatens 1410.3737
TY 37.003.574-74, TY 37.003.574-74, TY 37.003.574-74,
ucronHerne Y, koa OKI ucronHeHune Y, koa OKI Zggg’;gjg”e Y, ko OKN
4573734663 4573734663
24.  00449A Konnayok Cap 2
25. Brok npepoxpaHuTenen Set of fuses 111.3722 1
111.3722 TY 37.003.754-76. TY 37.003.754-76.
Koa OKI1 4573731382 Koa OKIM 4573731382
26. BuHT B.M5-69%x12.48.019 Screw B.M5-6gx12.48.019 2
[OCT 17475-80 [OCT 17475-80
27. bont 3M8-6gx20.88.35.019 Bolt 3M8-6¢gx20.88.35.019 2
[OCT 7798-70 OCT 7798-70
28. PCM-10.10.30.403 XomyTt Yoke 2
29. PCM-10.10.10.320 MpoBog Macchbl Ground wire 1
30. PCM-10.10.10.380b XKryT akKyMynsTOpHOro Accumulator box harness 1
AlWmMKa
31. PCM-10.10.30.490A Kopnyc Body 1

Arperat MONOTW/IbHbIN

284

Threshing set




Kanorbl. lpaBas cTopoHa PucyHok

Jacket. Right-side. Picture 130

Arperat MONIOTUJ/IbHbIN Threshing aggregate
285




Kanotbl. lpaBas cTopoHa

PucyHok

Jacket. Right-side. Picture 130
Mos. O603HaueHune — Kon. MpumeuyaHue
RZf. D:signation Hanmenosanne Description Q:an. Al?nnotation
1.  PCM-10.01.00.510B LLnT Shield 1
2. PCM-10.01.00.280T LLnT Shield 1
3. PCM-10.05.05.040[ LLinT Shield 1
4.  PCM-10.01.00.300B LLnT Shield 1
5.  PCM-10.01.00.350B LLnT Shield 1
6. PCM-10.01.00.012A-01 dapTyk Chantlate 1
7. PCM-10.01.00.4505 LLnT Shield 1

ArperaTt MOJIOTWUJ/1bHbIN
286

Threshing aggregate




Kanotbl. JleBass cTOpoHa. PucyHok

Jacket. Left-side. Picture 131

Arperat MONIOTUJ/IbHBIN Threshing aggregate
287




KanoTtbl. JleBasi CTOpOHa.

PucyHok

Jacket. Left-side. Picture 131
Mos. O603HaueHune A Kon. MpumeuyaHue
RZf. D:signation Hanmenosanne Description Q:an. Al?nnotation
1. PCM-10.01.00.2906 LLnTok Panel 1
2. PCM-10.01.00.110A LLnT Shield 1
3. PCM-10.01.00.120B LLnT Shield 1
4. PCM-10.01.00.466 MnactuHa Plate 1
5. PCM-10.01.00.012A dapTyK Chantlate 1
6.  PCM-10.01.00.070 LLnT Shield 1
7. PCM-10.01.00.060 LLnT Shield 1
8.  PCM-10.01.00.180B LLnT Shield 1

ArperaTt MOJIOTWUJ/1bHbIN
288

Threshing aggregate




CxeMa peMeHHbIX U LenHbiX nepeaay kombaiiHa (npaBasi CTOpoHa) PucyHok

The cheme of a belt drive and chain transmission of a combine (right side) Picture 132

=
/ \@ g

—

Arperat MONOTWUJIbHbIM Threshing aggregate
289




CxeMa peMeHHbIX U LenHbIX nepeaay kombaiiHa (NnpaBas CTOpPOHA) PucyHok
. . . . ) . - 132
The cheme of a belt drive and chain transmission of a combine (right side) Picture
Mos. 0603.|-|aqe.|-me HauMeHOBaHMe Description Kon. npumeqa.l-me
Ref. Designation Quan. Annotation
1 Llenb NP-19,05-37,8 Chain NP-19,05-37,8 1
TY 23.2.05790417-014-01 TY 23.2.05790417-014-01
119 3BEHLEB, B T.4. 119 links with 1C and 11
1Mwn 1C
2 Uensb MP-19,05-37,8 Chain MP-19,05-37,8 1
TY 23.2.05790417-014-01 TY 23.2.05790417-014-01
61 3BeHO 61 links
3 PCM 6201254 PemeHb 2-SPC 2240 Ld «OPTIBELT» belt 2-SPC 2240 1
ausf. 05 dupmbl «OPTIBELT» Ld
4 PCM 6201327 PemeHb AVX13 x 1138 La «OPTIBELT» belt AVX13 x 1
ausf. 47 dupMbl «OPTIBELT» 1138 La
5 PCM 6201264 PemeHb KB 4 HB 2665 La «OPTIBELT» belt KB 4 HB 1
ausf. 05 dupmbl «OPTIBELT» 2665 La
6  3518050-183506 TpaHcrnopTep LernHom Chain conveyer 3-470-1122- 1
3-470-1122-76/152-4600 76/152-4600
OCT 23.2.18-80 OCT 23.2.18-80
7 PCM-10.27.00.050-02 Lens MMP-25,4-65 Chain MP-25,4-65 1
TY 23.2.05790417-014-01 TY 23.2.05790417-014-01
71 3BEHO, B T.4. 71 links Including
1MwnlC 1M and 1C
8 PCM 6201251 PemeHb KB 4 HB 3765 La «OPTIBELT» belt KB 4 HB 1
ausf. 05 upmbl «OPTIBELT» 3765 La
9 Lens MP-19,05-37,8 Chain P-19,05-37,8 1
TY 23.2.05790417-014-01 TY 23.2.05790417-014-01
75 3BEHbLEB, B T.4. 75 links Including
1nwuic 1M and 1C
10 PCM 6201297 PemeHb SPC 3550 Ld «OPTIBELT» belt SPC 3550 Ld 1
ausf. 00 upmMbl «OPTIBELT»
11 TpaHcrnopTep LernHom Chain conveyer 1-1-200x100- 1
1-1-200x100-152-4600 152-4600
OCT 23.2.18-80 OCT 23.2.18-80
121 3BeHO 121 links
12 PCM 6201260 PemeHb SPC 6700 Ld «OPTIBELT» belt SPC 6700 Ld 1 C KonHuTtenem
ausf. 00 upMbl «OPTIBELT»
13 PCM 6201260 KoMnnekT peMHel Belt set of the «OPTIBELT» 1 Komnnekt C NKH-15006
ausf. 00 2 Satz. SPC 6700 Ld comp. 2 Satz. SPC 6700 Ld U3 ABYX 0Au-
dupmbl «OPTIBELT» HOYHbIX peM-
Hel
14 PCM 6201260 PemeHb SPC 6700 Ld «OPTIBELT» belt SPC 6700 Ld 1 C MKH-1500B6
ausf. 00 bunpMbl «OPTIBELT»
15 PCM 6201325 PemeHb C22 x 3942 Li «OPTIBELT» belt C22 x 3942 Li 1 C NMKH-1500B6
ausf. 00 upmbl «OPTIBELT»
16 PCM 6201328 KoMnnekT peMHel Belt set of the «OPTIBELT» 1 Komnnekt C NKH-15006
ausf. 05 2 Satz. SPC 6000 Lp comp. 2 Satz. SPC 6000 Lp U3 ABYX Oau-
dunpmbl «OPTIBELT» HOYHbIX peM-
Hel
17 PCM 6201260 KoMnnekT pemMHelt Belt set of the «OPTIBELT» 1 Komnnekt  C namenbyute-
ausf. 00 2 Satz. SPC 6700 Ld comp. 2 Satz. SPC 6700 Ld U3 ABYX OM- NeM-
dunpmbl «OPTIBELT» HOYHbIX peM- pa3bpacbiBaTenem
HeW
18 PCM 6201017 KoMmnnekT pemHel Belt set of the «OPTIBELT» 1 Komnnekt  C namenbuute-
ausf. 05 2 Satz. 22 x 5772 Li comp 2 Satz. 22 x 5772 Li 13 ABYX OOQMN- JNIEM-
$upMbl «OPTIBELT» HOYHbIX peM- pa3bpacbiBaTenem
HeW

Arperat MONOTW/IbHbIN

Threshing aggregate

290




CxeMa peMeHHbIX U LenHbiX nepeaay kombaiiHa (JieBasi CTOpoOHa) PucyHok

The cheme of a belt drive and chain transmission of a combine (left side) Picture 133

SRR

Arperat MONOTWUJIbHbIM Threshing aggregate
291




CxeMa peMeHHbIX U LienHbIX nepeaay kombaiiHa (JieBasi CTOPOHa) PucyHok 133
The cheme of a belt drive and chain transmission of a combine (left side) Picture
Mos. 0603.Hat|e-|-me HauMeHoBaHMe Description Kon. npuMeqa.Hue
Ref. Designation Quan. Annotation
1 PCM 6201249 Pemenb KB 6 HB 3615 La «OPTIBELT» belt 1
ausf. 05 upmbl «OPTIBELT» KB 6 HB 3615 La
2 PCM 6201246 PeMeHb 68x24-2485 Li «OPTIBELT» belt 1
ausf. 45 dupMbl «OPTIBELT» 68x24-2485 Li
3 PCM 6201272 PemeHb SPB 3150 Ld «OPTIBELT» belt 1
ausf. 30 bupMbl «OPTIBELT» SPB 3150 Ld
4 PCM 6201297 PemeHb SPC 3550 Ld «OPTIBELT» belt 1
ausf. 00 upMbl «OPTIBELT» SPC 3550 Ld
5 Llenb MP-19,05-37,8 Chain NP-19,05-37,8 1
TY 23.2.05790417-014-01 TY 23.2.05790417-014-01
155 3BeHbeB 155 links
6 PCM 6201197 KoMnnekT peMHei Belt set of the “Optibelt” 1 komnnekT C KOMHUTENEeM
ausf. 00 2 Satz. SPC 4250 Ld compani 13 AByX
dupMbl «OPTIBELT» 2 Satz. SPC 4250 Ld OAVMHOYHbIX
peMHel
7 Llenb 2MMP-19,05-7500 Chain 2MP-19,05-7500 1 C KonHuTenem
TY 3-312-85 TY 3-312-85
38 3BeHbeB 38 links
8 PCM 6201326 PemeHb C22 x 4942 Li «OPTIBELT» belt 1 C KonHuTenem
ausf. 00 dupMbl «OPTIBELT» C22 x 4942 Li
9 PCM 6201275 PemeHb SPB 3750 Ld «OPTIBELT» belt 1
ausf. 30 upmbl «OPTIBELT» SPB 3750 Ld
10 TpaHcnopTep LenHoi Chain conveyer 1
1-1-200x100-228-4600 1-1-200x100-228-4600
OCT 23.2.18-80 OCT 23.2.18-80
81 3BeHO 81 links
11 Llens MP-19,05-37,8 Chain MNP-19,05-37,8 1
TY 23.2.05790417-014-01 TY 23.2.05790417-014-01
55 3BeHbEB 55 links
Obwas anvHa 1047,75 MM
12 PCM 6201273 PemeHb 38x18-1440 Li «OPTIBELT» belt 1
ausf. 45 dupMbl «OPTIBELT» 38x18-1440 Li
13 PCM 6201269 KoMnnekT peMHei Belt set of the “Optibelt” 1
ausf. 30 2 Satz. SPB 1800 Ld compani
dupMbl «OPTIBELT» 2 Satz. SPC 1800 Ld
14 PCM-10.27.00.050-04 Llensb MNP-25,4-65 Chain [P-25,4-65
TY 23.2.05790417-014-01 TY 23.2.05790417-014-01
107 3BeHbeB, B T.4. 1M n 1C 107 links with 1 I and 1C
15 PCM-10.27.00.050 Llenb MP-25,4-65 Chain MNP-25,4-65 1
PCM-10.27.00.050-01 TY 23.2.05790417-014-01 TY 23.2.05790417-014-01
13 ABYX Lienen consisting of 2 chains (parts)
28 3BeHbeB, B T.4. 1C 1 including 28 links with 1C
39 3BeHbeB, BT.4. 1M 1C  and 39 links with 1M and 1C
16 PCM 6201272 PemeHb SPB 3150 Ld «OPTIBELT» belt 1 C MKH-15006

ausf. 30

upmbl «OPTIBELT»

Arperat MONOTW/IbHbIN

292

SPB 3150 Ld

Threshing aggregate




YcTaHOBKa KOHAMLMOHEpa PucyHok

Installation of the conditioner Picture 134

MoTOpHO-CMNOBas YCTaHOBKa

Pabouyee mecTo

Arperat MONIOTUJ/IbHBIN Threshing aggregate
293




YcTaHOBKa KOHAULMOHEepa PucyHok 134
Installation of the conditioner Picture
Mos. O603HaueHune o Kon. | Npumeuanune
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description P .
Ref. Designation Quan.|] Annotation
1. 02-000503-00 KoHaeHcaTop Condenser 1
2. 08-003222-00 BTynka ynnoTHuTeNbHas Bush sealing 1
23BC-39204 23BC-39204
TY 4591-010-21111169-2002 TY 4591-010-21111169-2002
PCM-10.05.11.414A MnactuHa Plate 1
08-002815-00 BTynka ynnoTHuTeNnbHas Bush sealing 1
23bC-392012 23bC-392012
TY 4591-010-21111169-2002 TY 4591-010-21111169-2002
5. PCM-10.05.05.110l" Pacnopka Strut 1
PCM 6201327 PCM 6201327 1 Mpuensercs s3aven
PeMeHb AVX13 1138La Belt AVX13 1138La P 2 s a01120
Ausf.M249 Optibelt Ausf.M249 Optibelt
01-007985-00 Komnpeccop Compressor 1
8. 05-000021-00 XnapoHonposog N21 Branch pipe for cooling liquid 1
No1
9. bont M8-6gx25.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6gx25.88.35.019 6
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
10. Maika M8-6H.6.019 Nut M8-6H.6.019 10
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
11. Llaiba 8T 65 019 Washer 8T 65 019 9
[OCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70
12. LLlan6a C.8x1,4.01.019 Washer C.8x1,4.01.019 13
FOCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
13. PCM-10.05.11.503 XomyT Yoke
14. 54-00670-18 Mpoknaaka n3onaumoHHas Insulating gasket
15. 05-000022-00 XnagoHonposoa N22 Branch pipe for cooling liquid 1
N22
16. PCM-10.05.11.505 XomyT Yoke 1
17. PCM-10.05.11.015 LnaHr Hose 1
18. PecuBep Receiver 1
19. 05-000024-00 XnagoHonposoa N24 Branch pipe for cooling liquid 1
No4
20. 05-010023-00 XnapgoHonposog N23 Branch pipe for cooling liquid 1
N3
21. PCM-10.04.23.407 Ckoba Clamp 2
22. PCM-106.04.23.0006 KoMmnnekT KoHAMLMOHepa The complete set of the 1
conditioner
23. KoHauumorep Asryct-236C-  The conditioner August-236C- 1
15006 - ¥2 15006 - ¥2
TY 4591-010-75166250-2005 TY 4591-010-75166250-2005
24. 99-001751-20 Wcnaputenb Evaporator 1

Arperat MONOTW/IbHbIN

294

Threshing aggregate




CBeTO-CUrHasbHbie Npubopbl PucyHok

Blinking devices Picture 135

\ i\ — -
LA -
g |

X]__POCTCERBMAL

Arperat MOJIOTUJIbHbIN Thresher unit
295



CBeTOo-CUrHasibHble Nnpnéopbl PucyHok
S - - 135
Blinking devices Picture
Mos. O6o3HaueHne A Kon. MpumeuyaHue
- . HanmeHoBaHue Description .
Ref. Designation Quan. Annotation
1. Qapa 761.3711 Headlight 761.3711 6 52253;:66(:2:%724 300
TY 4573-024-05808936 TY 4573-024-05808936 TV PE 28927023.003-08
2. CurHanbHbI NpobneckoBbii — Flashing beacon "Spectr” 1
Masik «CnekTp» autoyellow)
CK01.000-01 (aBToxénTbiit) CKO01.000-01 (@BTOXENTBIN)
TY 4573-028-36904622-02  TY 4573-028-36904622-02
3. ®oHapb 3aaHui Rear lamp 2
®MN132AB-04 ®MN132AB-04
[OCT 6964-72 [OCT 6964-72
4. @oHapb ocBeLeHust Lighting lamp of registration 1
HoMepHoro 3Haka ®lM131Ab plate ®M131Ab
IOCT 6964-72 IOCT 6964-72
5. ®doHapb nepeaHui Headlamp M®130ABb-01 2
Md130A6-01 FOCT 6964-72
FOCT 6964-72
6. CurHan 3sykoBoi C313 Sound signal C313 1
TY 37.003.688-15 TY 37.003.688-15
7. Qapa 754.3711 Headligh 754.3711 2

FOCT 3544-75

Arperat MONIOTU/IbHbIN

296

FOCT 3544-75

Thresher unit




LLluTok npubopos PucyHok

Device board Picture 136

Pa6bouee mecto Working place
297



LLluTok npubopos PucyHok
" . 136
Device board Picture
Mos. O6o3HaueHne o Kon. MpumeuyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHMe Description .
Ref. Designation Quan. Annotation
1. MNprvéMHUK ykasaTens gaeneHns  Pressure indicator receptacle 1 Hon. 3amMeHa Ha
YK170M-Y-XJ1 YK170M-Y-XJ1 MpuémHmk 33.3810010
TY 37.003.703-79 TY 37.003.703-79 TY/37.003.387-78
2. Yka3aTenb HanpshkeHus 11.3812  Stress pointer 11.3812 1
TY 37.003.888-78 TY 37.003.888-78
3. MpréMHuK ykasatens Temperature indicator 1 Hon. 3amMeHa Ha
TeMnepaTypsl 36.3807010 receptacle 36.3807010 Mp1EMHIK ykasaTens
OCT 37.003.076-86 OCT 37.003.076-86 Temneparypel
YK171M-Y-XN1
TY 37.003.615-79
4. MpUEMHUK yKa3aTens ypoBHs Fuel level pointer receptacle 1 Hon. 3amMeHa Ha
Ton/mBa 34.3806010 34.3806010 CS:SxﬂH:'OK%K:;:TeM
OCT 37.003.002-85 OCT 37.003.002-85 VE170M-Y-X/1
TY 37.003.614-79
5. Boeikntovatens BK354 O Cut-out switch BK354 O 1 Hon 3ameHa Ha
ko4 OKM 4573741012 ko4 OKM 4573741012 Bbikniodatens BK353 O
TY 37.003.529-77 TY 37.003.529-77 TY 37.008.529-77
6. Bblk/IloUaTENb KHOMOYHbI Button switch 1
11.3704-01 TY 37.003.710-80 11.3704-01 TY 37.003.710-80
7. ®oHapb KOHTPOJIbHOW flaMnbl Control lamp lantern 1
124.3803010 124.3803010
TY 37.003.293-72 TY 37.003.293-72
8. Bknoyatens BK 322 Engaging switch BK 322 1
TY 37.003.402-73 TY 37.003.402-73
9. PCM-10.04.19.001B Macka Mask 1
10. PCM-106.04.19.030 danbwnaHens False board 1
11. DNEeMEHT KOHTPOsbHbIV M/, 50B Control unit 14 508 1
TY 37.003.576-79 TY 37.003.576-79
12. CYETUMK BpeMeHN HapaboTku Operating timer 1
CBH2-02 TY 25-1865.081-87 CBH2-02 TY 25-1865.081-87
13. PCM-106.04.39.060 danbLnaHens False board 1
14. PCM-106.10.21.030l XKryT wmTka npmubopos Devise board braid 1
15. 54B-7-4-6 PozeTka Socket 1
16. MatpoH MM158-3713000 O Cartridge MMN158-3713000 O 1
TY 37.003.448-76 TY 37.003.448-76
17. PCM-10b6.04.19.250 KpoHLTeiH Bracket 1
18. BuHT B.M4-69x10.48.016 Screw B.M4-6gx10.48.016 2
[OCT 17473-80 [OCT 17473-80
19. LLlaib6a C 24x2.01.019 Washer C 24x2.01.019 1
FOCT 10450-78 FOCT 10450-78
20. PCM-10.10.40.604 laika Nut 1
21. Bnok npepoxpanutenen MP11-1  Safety devices set MP11-/1 1
TY 37.003.265-82. TY 37.003.265-82.
22. Bbnok npepoxpanutenen MP11-C  Safety devices set MP11-C 1
TY 37.003.265-82. TY 37.003.265-82.
23. PCM-10.10.40.070 Bnok npenoxpaHutenein Safety devices set 1
24. BuHT B.M5-69%x10.48.019 Screw B.M5-6gx10.48.019 10
FOCT 17473-80 FOCT 17473-80
25. LLlaib6a C 24x2.01.019 Washer C 24x2.01.019 1
[OCT 10450-78 [OCT 10450-78
26. lalka M5-6H.6.019 Nut M5-6H.6.019 10
FOCT 5927-70 FOCT 5927-70
27. Bnok 53.3710-01.17 Block 53.3710-01.17 1
TY 37.003.1201-83. Kog OKI TY 37.003.1201-83. Kog OKIl
28. amna A 24-2 TOCT 2023.1-88 Lamp A 24-2 TOCT 2023.1-88
29. MaTpoH co wrekepoM Cartridge with plug
JIB 211-3714329 JIB 211-3714329
TY 37.458.063-90 TY 37.458.063-90
30. PCM-105.04.39.020 danbLnaHens False board 1
31. ®oHapb KOHTPOJILHOW NlaMnbl Control lamp lantern 2

123.3803010
TY 37.003.293-72

Pa6bouee mecTto

123.3803010
TY 37.003.293-72

Working place

298




MynbTbl 3NeKTPOrnapaB/INKMU PucyHok
Board of electrohydraulics Picture

137

® ® ® ©

_ ®

Pa6ouee mecTto
299

QIO

8) (&)

Working place




MynbTbl 3neKTpornapaBINKu PucyHok
. . 137
Board of electrohydraulics Picture
Mos. O6o3HaueHne A Kon. MpumeuyaHue
- . HanmeHoBaHue Description .
Ref. Designation Quan. Annotation
1. Lai6a 6T 65I 019 Washer 6T 65 019 4
OCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70
2. Llai6a C.6x1,4.01.019 Washer C.6x1,4.01.019 4
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
3. Bont M6-69x16.48.019 Bolt M6-6gx16.48.019 FOCT 4
[OCT 7798-70 7798-70
4. BuHT B.M4-69gx16.48.016 Screw B.M4-6gx16.48.016 8
[OCT 17473-80 [OCT 17473-80
5. MNepexntoyatens M150-09.17  Switch M150-09.17 9
TY 37.003.701-75 TY 37.003.701-75
6. PCM-100.25.10.049 3arnywka Blank plug 3
7. PCM-10.10.20.004 MaHenb nepeknoyatens Panel of the switch 4
8. PCM-10.10.40.050 Kopnyc Case 2
9. lavika M4-6H.6.019 Nut M4-6H.6.019 8
FOCT 5927-70 rOCT 5927-70
10. Laiba 4T 65 019 Washer 4T 65 019 8
OCT 6402-70 OCT 6402-70
11. LLai6a C.4.01.019 Washer C.4.01.019 8
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
12. PCM-105.10.10.980A XKryT nynbTa Electrohydraulic board braid 1
3NeKTPOrnapaBvKu
13. PCM-10b6.10.10.940 XKryT nyneTa Electrohydraulic board braid
3/1eKTPOrnapaBvKu
14. Pene 11.3747 010 Relay 11.3747 010 4 unu Pene 901.3747
TY 37.003.715-80 TY 37.003.715-80 TY 37.003.1418-94
15. laiika M6-6H.6.019 Nut M6-6H.6.019 4
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
16. PCM-1056.10.40.040 MyneT anekTpormapasnukn  Board of electrohydraulics 1
17. PCM-10b6.10.40.100A MynbT anekTpornapasnnkn  Board of electrohydraulics 1

Pa6bouee mecTto

300

Working place




PCM-10b.09.31.000

MigpaBnnuyeckan cxema coepUHEeHUI

PucyHok 38
Hydraulic scheme of connections Picture 1

126
A 160 128 167
P o i /_6_
? 9
2~ 3 7

S
Im\
it
F——+
o \
L

N

7 3 68
4
3
/g 126
3
3 Bea Bl
\& \ﬁ
168 36 W3mencuuTens
>
5 E":: 38
Pykae B.A.H-036.84.080 +} g
2WT. 122
127 44

[A-66.010A-01 128 # 121
3
4

Arperat MONIOTU/IbHBbIN

Thresher unit

301




MapaBnnueckas cxeMa coeuHEeHUM PucyHok
PCM-106.09.31.000 Apasaw Anr 1cy 138
Hydraulic scheme of connections Picture
Mos. O603HaueHune — Kon. | MpumevyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHuMe Description P .
Ref. Designation Quan.| Annotation
1. 54-9-145-06 MmapounnuHap Hydraulic cylinder 2
TY 23.2.1157-78 TY 23.2.1157-78
PCM-105.09.78.100 Tpybonposoa Pipeline 2
PCM-10b.09.69.622B LLITyuep BBEPTHOM Fitting nipple 17
4. Konbuo 011-015-25-2-6 Ring 011-015-25-2-6 11
OCT 9833-73/IOCT 18829-73 T'OCT 9833-73/IOCT 18829-73
5. FmapounnuHap Hydraulic cylinder 1
4 50.200.16.000A-01 4 50.200.16.000A-01
TY 23.1.406-86 TY 23.1.406-86
6 PCM-105.09.78.090 Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1
7 1450.200.16.000A-01 MmapouunuHap Hydraulic cylinder 2
8. PCM-10b.09.18.060 Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1
9 PCM-106.09.61.618b LLTyuep npoxoaHom Passable nipple 2
10. PykaB BbICOKOrO AaBneHus High pressure reinforced hose 3
ApMUPOBAHHbI 8.01.01.25,0/75.610
8.01.01.25,0/75.610 TY 4791-001-24263187-2002
TY 4791-001-24263187-2002
11. PCM-106.09.62.010-01 Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1
12. PCM-10b.09.62.010 Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1
13. PCM-106.09.18.080 Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1
14. PCM-106.09.61.654A TpolHuK Tee fitting 2
15. PCM-106.09.69.6185 BonT-wTyuep The bolt — nipple 1
16. PCM-106.09.69.619b BonT-wTyuep The bolt — nipple 1
17. PCM-10b6.09.61.652A-01 TponHUK Tee fitting 1
18. PCM-10b.09.69.710 Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1
19. PCM-106.09.69.740 Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1
20. PCM-106.09.69.720 Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1
21. PCM-10b6.09.61.653A-01 YronbHUK NOBOPOTHbIM Turning angle piece 6
22. PCM-10b.09.61.340 Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1
23. PCM-10b.09.69.730 Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1
24. PCM-10b.09.61.130 Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1
25. PCM-106.09.69.810 Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1
26. PCM-10b6.09.61.6196 LLTyuep npoxoaHow Passable nipple 6
27. PCM-10b.09.61.320 Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1
28. PCM-10b6.09.69.430-02 Pykas Sleeve 1
29. PCM-106.09.69.430-01 Pykas Sleeve 1
30. PCM-10b.09.69.670 Tpybonposoa Pipeline 10
31. PCM-10b6.09.61.140 Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1
32. PCM-10b.09.61.120 Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1
33. PCM-10b6.09.69.622B-03 LTyuep BBepTHOM Fitting nipple 2
34. PCM-10b.09.69.320 Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1
35. MmapopacnpenenbuTens Hydraulic distributor 1
3P3 50-41 Y1 3P3 50-41 Y1
TY 2.5748393.09-93 TY 2.5748393.09-93
36. PCM-10b.09.69.520 TpPOVHUK Tee fitting 1
37. Pacnpegenutens PK00.000-06  Distributor PK00.000-06 TY 1
TY 23.1.428-86 23.1.428-86
38. PCM-10b.09.69.621b LLITyuep BBEPTHOM Fitting nipple 1
39. PCM-105.09.69.340 Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1
40. PCM-10.09.06.020A Pykas Sleeve 1

Arperat MONOTW/IbHbIN

302

Thresher unit



MapaBnnueckas cxeMa coeuHEeHUM PucyHok
PCM-10B.09.31.000 Apasaw Anr 1cy 138
Hydraulic scheme of connections Picture
Mos. O603HaueHune — Kon. | MpumevyaHue
. . HaunmeHoBaHue Descrlptlon P .
Ref. Designation Quan.| Annotation
41. PCM-10B.09.69.622B-04 LLiTyuep BBEpTHOM Fitting nipple 5
42. PCM-10B6.09.69.780 Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1
43. PCM-10b.09.69.500 dnaHeu Flange 1
44. PCM-10.09.06.040 Pykas Sleeve 2
45. PCM-10b6.09.69.645A Onaxey Flange 3
46. PCM-10b.09.69.430 PykaB Sleeve 1
47. PCM-106.09.69.330 Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1
48. PCM-10B6.09.69.644A ®naxeu Flange 1
49. PCM-10b.09.69.510 dnaHeuy Flange 1
50. PCM-106.09.59.790 MepexoaHnk 1
51. PCM-105.09.69.300 Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1
52. PCM-10b6.09.69.622B-01 LLTyuep BBEpTHOM Fitting nipple 10
53. PCM-105.09.73.801 Tpybka Pipe 1
54. PCM-106.09.61.657B [Apoccenb Throttle valve 2
55. PCM-105.09.69.580 Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1
56. 54-60947 bont Bolt 1
57. PykaB BbICOKOrO faBneHuns High pressure reinforced hose 1
APMMPOBAHHDbI 16.02.02.30,0/90.610
16.02.02.30,0/90.610 TY 4791-001-24263187-2002
TY 4791-001-24263187-2002
58. PCM-10b6.09.66.050 PykaB Sleeve 1
59. PCM-105.09.69.560 Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1
60. PykaB BbICOKOro AaBneHusi High pressure reinforced hose 1
apMUPOBaHHbIN 12.01.02.21,0/63.610
12.01.02.21,0/63.610 TY 4791-001-24263187-2002
TY 4791-001-24263187-2002
61. PykaB BbICOKOrO faBneHus High pressure reinforced hose 1
APMMPOBAHHbI 8.01.01.25,0/75.610
8.01.01.25,0/75.610 TY 4791-001-24263187-2002
TY 4791-001-24263187-2002
62. PCM-106.09.66.010A Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1
63. PCM-10.09.01.010A-03 FmapounnuHap Hydraulic cylinder 1
TY 23.1.152-86 TY 23.1.152-86
64. PCM-106.09.66.090 Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1
65. PykaB BbICOKOrO iaBneHns High pressure reinforced hose 1
APMUPOBaHHbIN 16.01.02.30,0/90.410
16.01.02.30,0/90.410 TY 4791-001-24263187-2002
TY 4791-001-24263187-2002
66. M'vapouunnuuap LIC-83000A Hydraulic cylinder LIC-83000A 1
TY 23.1.152-86 TY 23.1.152-86
67. PykaB BbICOKOrO AaBneHuns High pressure reinforced hose 1
aAPMUPOBAHHbIN 12.01.01.21,0/63.410
12.01.01.21,0/63.410 TY 4791-001-24263187-2002
TY4791-001-24263187-2002
68. PykaB BbICOKOrO A@aBneHuns High pressure reinforced hose 2
aApPMUPOBaHHbIN 8.01.02.25,0/75.610
8.01.02.25,0/75.610 TY 4791-001-24263187-2002
TY 4791-001-24263187-2002
69. PCM-106.09.72.602b YronbHUK NOBOPOTHbIN Turning angle piece 6
70. PCM-10.09.01.639A bont Bolt 6
71. PCM-10.09.01.007A LLlai6a Washer 12
72. KAH-00.000-06 KnanaH gpoccenvpyowmii Throttle valve adjustable 1
HaCTpanBaeMblii
73. MmapounnuHap MA-93000-10 Hydraulic cylinder FA-93000-10 1

TY 23.1.20-86

ArperaT MONIOTW/IbHbIN

303

Ty 23.1.20-86

Thresher unit




PCM-105.09.31.000

'mapaBnuueckas cxeMa coeguHeHui
Hydraulic scheme of connections

PucyHok

Picture 138

Mos. 0O603HaueHune A Kon. MMpumeuaHune
- . HaunmMmeHoBaHue Description P .
Ref. Designation Quan Annotation
74. PykaB BbICOKOrO AaBneHus High pressure reinforced hose 1
apMUPOBaHHbIN 12.01.02.21,0/63.410
12.01.02.21,0/63.410 TY 4791-001-24263187-2002
TY 4791-001-24263187-2002
75. PCM-10b.09.61.655A TPOWHUK Tee fitting 1
76. PCM-10b.09.65.340-01 Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1
77. PCM-106.09.65.340 Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1
78. PCM-10b.09.69.622B-02 LLTyuep BBEPTHOM Fitting nipple 2
79. PCM-106.09.35.020 YronbHWUK NOBOPOTHbIiA Turning angle piece 1
80. PCM-10b.09.31.270 Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1
81. PCM-10b.09.62.602A TpOVHMK Tee fitting 2
82. PCM-106.09.65.607A TponHUK Tee fitting 1
83. PykaB BbICOKOro AaBneHus High pressure reinforced hose 4
apMUPOBaHHbIN 8.01.02.25,0/75.1210
8.01.02.25,0/75.1210 TY 4791-001-24263187-2002
TY 4791-001-24263187-2002
84. PCM-10.09.02.1006 MapounnuHap Hydraulic cylinder 2
85. PykaB BbICOKOro AaBneHus High pressure reinforced hose 3
ApMUPOBaHHbI 12.01.02.21,0/63.510
12.01.02.21,0/63.510 TY 4791-001-24263187-2002
TY 4791-001-24263187-2002
86. [A-93000-06 MmapounnuHap Hydraulic cylinder 2
TY 23.1.20-86 TY 23.1.20-86
87. PykaB BbICOKOro AaBneHus High pressure reinforced hose 2
apMUPOBaHHbIV 8.01.02.25,0/75.1110
8.01.02.25,0/75.1110 TY 4791-001-24263187-2002
TY 4791-001-24263187-2002
88. [A-93000-08 MapounnuHap Hydraulic cylinder 1
TY 23.1.20-86 TY 23.1.20-86
89. PCM-10b6.09.35.050 Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1
90. PCM-10b.09.65.240 Tpy6onposog Pipeline 1
91. PCM-10b.09.35.030A Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1
92. PCM-10b.09.65.1306 Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1
93. PCM-10b.09.65.370A Tpy6onposog Pipeline 1
94. PykaB BbICOKOro AaBneHus High pressure reinforced hose 1
apMUPOBaHHbIV 16.01.02.30,0/90.610-Y1
16.01.02.30,0/90.610-Y1 TY 4791-001-24263187-2002
TY 4791-001-24263187-2002
95. PCM-105.09.66.100 DdnaHey Flange 1
96. PCM-106.09.66.040 Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1
97. PykaB BbICOKOrO AaBneHus High pressure hose 1
PB[ 25-175-4600-034- PB[ 25-175-4600-034-
05.90/05.90-D44,5/D44,5-Y1-  05.90/05.90-D44,5/D44,5-Y1-
90 90
TY 3148-002-20871731-95 TY 3148-002-20871731-95
98. PCM-10b6.09.69.645A-01 ®dnaHey Flange 1
99. PCM-10b.09.66.060 Pykas Sleeve 2
100. PCM-10.09.04.602A LWtyuep Connecting pipe 1
101. PykaB BbICOKOro AaBneHus High pressure hose 1
PB/ 25-175-3660-034- PB/ 25-175-3660-034-
05.90/05-D44,5/D44,5-Y1 05.90/05-D44,5/D44,5-Y1
TY 3148-002-20871731-95 TY 3148-002-20871731-95
102. PCM-10b.09.66.806 Tpybka Pipe 1
103. PCM-10.09.05.611b LWtyuep Connecting pipe 2
104. PCM-105.09.32.090 Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1
105. PCM-10B.09.32.250 TPOWHUK Tee fitting (Sleeve) 1
(PCM-106.09.62.001) (PykaB)

ArperaT MONIOTW/IbHbIN

304

Thresher unit




MapaBnnueckas cxeMa coeuHEeHUM PucyHok
PCM-10B.09.31.000 Apasnwn Anr 1cy 138
Hydraulic scheme of connections Picture
Mos. O603HauyeHune oo Kon. |MpuMmevaHune
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description P .
Ref. Designation Quan. | Annotation
106. PykaB BbICOKOrO AaBneHusi High pressure reinforced hose 6
aApMMPOBaHHbI 8.02.02.25,0/75.610
8.02.02.25,0/75.610 TY 4791-001-24263187-2002
TY 4791-001-24263187-2002
107. MppoknanaH K3C1,6-2,5-16-1-  Hydraulic valve K3C1,6-2,5-16- 1
TY 1-554-0061-96 1-TY 1-554-0061-96
108. PCM-106.09.73.802 Tpybka Pipe 1
109. PCM-10b6.09.61.210A Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1
110. PCM-10b5.09.61.645A LLITyuep npoxoaHov Passable nipple
111. PCM-106.09.32.050 Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1
112. PCM-10.09.13.002 Pykas Sleeve 2
113. PCM-10b6.09.72.040 Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1
114. PCM-10.09.13.080 Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1
115. PCM-10.09.02.080A YronbHuk Angle piece 1
116. PCM-10.09.73.606 MNepexoaHuk Adapter 1
117. PCM-105.09.73.010 MepexoaHunk Adapter 1
118. 003126 LnaHr Hose 12
119 PCM-10.09.13.110A MepexoaHuK Adapter 1
120. T[A-40.000B BubpaTtop Vibrator 2
TY 23.2.1450-87 TY 23.2.1450-87
121. PCM-106.09.69.570 Tpybonposog Pipeline 1
122. PCM-10B.09.69.580-01 Konnektop Collector 1
123. PCM-106.09.18.070 Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1
124. PCM-10b5.09.61.820A Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1
125. PykaB BbICOKOro AaBneHus High pressure reinforced hose 2
ApMUPOBaHHbI 8.01.02.25,0/75.610
8.01.02.25,0/75.610 TY 4791-001-24263187-2002
TY 4791-001-24263187-2002
126. PCM-10b6.09.78.601b LWtyuep Connecting unit 2
127. PCM-106.09.19.090 Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1
128. 'mapopacnpegenurens Hydraulic distributor 1
5P3 50-44 Y1 5P2I50-44Y1
TY 2.5748393.09-93 TY 4144-008-07502710-01
129. Konbuo 016-020-25-2-6 Ring 016-020-25-2-6 14
FOCT 9833-73/IOCT 18829-73 FOCT 9833-73/IOCT 18829-73
130. MmapounnmHap Hydraulic cylinder 1
Y 63.500.16.000 Y 63.500.16.000
TY 23.1.406-86 TY 23.1.406-86
131. PCM-106.09.69.690 Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1
132. PCM-106.09.61.310 Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1 Bapwuatop,
BEHTUIATOP
133. PCM-10b6.09.59.611 MNepexoaHunk Connecting unit 2
134. PCM-10.09.09.036A Konbuo ynnoTHuTenbHoe Sealing ring 2
135. PCM-106.09.31.790 Tpy6onposog Pipeline 1
136. PCM-106.09.59.350 Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1
137. PCM-106.09.61.150 Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1
138. ®unbTp ®B 10-00.000 Filter ®B 10-00.000 1
TY3 YkpavHbl 5786106.010-93 TY3 YkpavHbl 5786106.010-93
139. PCM-106.09.59.030 Mapobak Hydraulic tank 1
140. PCM-105.09.59.050 Mppobak Hydraulic tank
141. KnanaH HanopHbIi Pressure valve 1
KH 50.12,5 Y1 KH 50.12,5 Y1
TY 2.5748393.10-94 TY 2.5748393.10-94
142. 54-60948 3arnyuwka Choke 1

Arperat MONOTW/IbHbIN

305

Thresher unit



MapaBnnueckas cxeMa coeuHEeHUM PucyHok
PCM-10B.09.31.000 Apasaw Anr 1cy 138
Hydraulic scheme of connections Picture
Mos. O603HaueHune — Kon. | MpumevaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHuMe Description P .
Ref. Designation Quan.| Annotation
143 'vapopacnpegenvtenb Hydraulic distributor 1
4P3 50-29 Y1 4P3r50-29y1
TY 2.5748393.09-93 TY 4144-008-07502710-01
144. PCM-10b6.09.59.290 Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1
145. 54-60506 Bont Bolt 2
146. Konbuo 019-023-25-2-6 Ring 019-023-25-2-6 5
[OCT 9833-73 FOCT 9833-73
147. 101.21.32.613A MNepexoaHuk Connecting unit 1
148. PCM-106.09.31.130 Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1
149. Arperat pynesoii AP-125-16 Steering unit AP-125-16 1
KETB.453478.001TY KETB.453478.001TY
150. Konbuo 021-025-25-2-6 Ring 021-025-25-2-6 2
[OCT 9833-73 FOCT 9833-73
151. PCM-105.09.61.260 Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1
152. PCM-106.09.61.250 Tpybonposog Pipeline 1
153. PCM-10B6.09.61.160A Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1
154. PCM-106.09.61.180 Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1
155. PCM-106.09.61.200A Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1
156. Konbuo 032-036-25-2-6 Ring 032-036-25-2-6 1
[OCT 9833-73 [OCT 9833-73
157. Konbuo 040-046-36-2-6 Ring 040-046-36-2-6 1
FOCT 9833-73 FOCT 9833-73
158. MonymydTa Half-coupling 4
MP.036.67.100-10Y MP.036.67.100-10Y
TY 1-554-0083-2001 TY 1-554-0083-2001
159. MonymydTa Half-coupling 4
MP.036.67.200-10-01Y MP.036.67.200-10-01Y
TY 1-554-0083-2001 TY 1-554-0083-2001
160. PCM-106.09.61.190A Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1
161. PCM-106.09.65.320A Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1
162. PCM-10b6.09.31.700 Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1
163. PCM-10b6.09.62.180 Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1
164. PCM-106.09.31.290 Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1
165. PCM-10b6.09.65.280 Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1
166. PyKkaB BbICOKOrO AaBneHusi High pressure reinforced hose 2
apMUPOBaHHbIN 12.01.02.21,0/63.410
12.01.02.21,0/63.410 TY 4791-001-24263187-2002
TY 4791-001-24263187-2002
167. PCM-106.09.65.330 Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1
168. PCM-105.09.61.240A 3arnywka Choke 1
169. PCM-10.09.19.010b Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1
[ins KpenneHuns pykaBoB HN3KOrO AAaB/IEHUS! UCMONb30BaTh:
For low pressure hoses fastening to be used:
XoMmyT TORRO Yoke TORRO BHYTpeHHMA
S$20-32/9-C7W1 S20-32/9-C7TW1 anameTp 18 MMm.
XomyT TORRO Yoke TORRO BHyTpeHHMIA
S25-40/12-C7TW1 S25-40/12-C7W1 avameTp 25 MM.
XoMmyT TORRO Yoke TORRO BHyTpeHHUIA

$35-50/12-C7W1

Arperat MONOTW/IbHbIN

306

S$35-50/12-C7W1

anameTp 32 MM.

Thresher unit




Mapoo6opyaoBaHue PucyHok

Hydraulic equipment Picture 139

ArperaTt MONOTWUJIbHbIM Threshing aggregate
307



runpooﬁopyngnauue Pu_cyHOK 139, 140
Hydraulic equipment Picture
Mos. 0603_|-|aqe_|-me HauMeHoBaHMe Description Kon. npumeqa_l-me
Ref.] Designation Quan. Annotation

1. 'vapopacnpegenvTens Hydraulic distributor 1
5P350-44 Y1 5P350-44 Y1
TY 2.5748393.09-93 TY 2.5748393.09-93

2. 'mapounnuuap MA-93000-10 Hydraulic cylinder FA-93000-10 1

3. MmapounnuHap Hydraulic cylinder 1
PCM-10.09.01.010A-03 PCM-10.09.01.010A-03
TY 23.1.152-86 TY 23.1.152-86

4. 'vapopacnpeaenvtenb Hydraulic distributor 1
4P350-29 Y1 4P350-29M Y1
TY 2.5748393.09-93 TY 2.5748393.09-93

5. BubpaTop 'A-40000B Vibrator A-40000B 2
TY 23.2.1450-87 TY 23.2.1450-87

6. MmapounnuHap Hydraulic cylinder 1
'l 63.500.16.000 'l 63.500.16.000
TY 23.1.406-86 TY 23.1.406-86

7. MmapounnuHap Hydraulic cylinder 2
'l 50. 200.16.000A-01 'l 50. 200.16.000A-01
TY 23.1.406-86 TY 23.1.406-86

8. MapounnuHap Hydraulic cylinder 1
LIC-83000A LIC-83000A
TY 23.1.152-86 TY 23.1.152-86

9. MAapOMOTOP akCcUanbHO-MTYHXEPHbIN Swash plate hydraulic motor 1
MMN9o MMN9o
TY 3 YkpavHbl 5786106.010-93 TY 3 Ukraine 5786106.010-93

10. MvapounnuHap Hydraulic cylinder 2
PCM-10.09.02.100B PCM-10.09.02.100B
TY 23.1.153-86 TY 23.1.153-86

11. KnanaH apoccenvpytowmii Throttle adjustable valve 1
HacTpavBaeMsbiit KH 00.000-06 KAH 00.000-06
TY 23.1.429-86 TY 23.1.429-86

12. MapounnuHap Hydraulic cylinder 2
'A-93000-06 TY 23.1.20-86 'A-93000-06 TY 23.1.20-86

13. Mppobak Hydraulic reservoir 1
PCM-106.09.59.050 PCM-106.09.59.050

14. Mppobak Hydraulic reservoir 1
PCM-106.09.59.030 PCM-106.09.59.030

15. ®unbTp BeackiBatowmii C 10-00.000 Inlet filter 1
TY 3 YkpavHbl 5786106.010-93 ®C 10-00.000

TY 3 YkpanHbl 5786106.010-93

16. KnanH HamnopHbIi Pressure valve 1
KH 50.12,5 Y1 KH 50.12,5 Y1
TY 2.5748393.10-94 TY 2.5748393.10-94

17. 'mapoknanaH ¢ 3neKTpoMarHUTHbLIM Hydraulic electromagnetic 1
ynpaBfieHneM operated valve K31,6-2,5-16-01
K31,6-2,5-16-01 TY 23.2.1955-88 TY 23.2.1955-88

18. Arperat pynesov AP-125-16 Steering aggregate AP-125-16 1
KETbB.453478.001-06.03 KETbB.453478.001-06.03
KETB.453478.001 TY KETB.453478.001 TY

19. Hacoc akcuanbHo-nyHxepHobii HM 90 Axial-plunger pump HIMT 90 1
TY 3 YkpaunHbl 5786106.010-93 TY 3 Ukraine 5786106.010-93

20. Hacoc HLLU32M-4 0CT23.1.92-88 Pump HLL32M-4 OCT23.1.92-88 1

21. MmapopacnpegenuTens Hydraulic distributor 1
3P350-41 Y1 3P350-41M Y1
TY 2.5748393.09-93 TY 2.5748393.09-93

22. M'vapounnunap MA-93000-08 Hydraulic cylinder FA-93000-08 1
TY 23.1.20-86 TY 23.1.20-86

23. Hacoc HLLU10r-3/J1 Pump HLLU10r-3J1 1
0CT23.1.92-88 0CT23.1.92-88

Arperat MONOTW/IbHbIN

Threshing aggregate

308




fmppoo6opypoBaHue
raulic equi




YKaszaTesib WUIIOCTpauum

Picture index

O603HaueHue
Homep o
PUCYHKa c6opouHon HanmeHoBaHue c60pOYHON eaAnHMLbI
eAnHULbI X ;
Number of : . Name of assembling unit
figure De3|gnqt|on of
assembling unit
1 O6wwuii Bua kombariHa 3epHOY6OpOYHOro CaMOX0AHOMo
C XXaTKON N KOMHUTENEM
General view of the self-propelled grain harvester
with reaper and stacker
2 O6Lwwmi B1A kKoMbalHa 3epHOYH0POYHOro CaMOXOIHOMO
C NnaT¢opMoKr-noabopLUMKOM U U3MENTbYNTENEM-
pa3bpackiBaTenem
General view of the self-propelled grain harvester with
pickup deck and shredder-spreader
3 O6Lwmi BUA KoMbalHa 3epHOYH0POYHOro CaMOXOAHOMO
C XaTkoun n namenbuntenem NKH-15006
General view of the self-propelled grain harvester with
reaper and shredder MKH-15006
4 CxeMa geneHust KombariHa Ha COCTaBHble YacTu
Dividing circuit combine on composite unit
5 CxeMa aeneHusi koMbaiHa Ha COCTaBHble YacTu
Dividing circuit combine on composite unit
6 CxeMa aeneHusi koMbaiHa Ha COCTaBHble YacTu
Dividing circuit combine on composite unit
7 3518060-18010A Kamepa Hak/oHHas
Rising chamber
8 3518060-18010A Kamepa Hak/oHHas
Rising chamber
9 YCTpOWCTBO NpeaoxpaHuTenbHoe. MexaHn3M peBepca.
Safety device; Rising chamber reverser: Rising
chamber
10 Ban BepxHWU HAaKNOHHOW KaMepbl
Rising chamber top shaft
11 Ban HWXHWMI TpaHCNOPTEPa HAaKMOHHOW KaMepbl.
Rising chamber conveyor bottom Shaft
12 TpaHcnopTep HAaKIOHHOW KaMepbl
Rising chamber conveyor
13 3518060-18380b 3Be3404Ka HaTSXXHas
Tension sprocket
14 PCM-106.01.01.000 Laccn
Shassis
15 [locka TpaHCnopTupyloLLas

Transporting board

310




Homep

0O603HaueHune

pUCYHKa c6opovHon HanmeHoBaHue c60poyYHO eAnHMLbI
Number of AMHULS Name of assembling unit
figure Demgngﬂonof
assembling unit

16 Pbluar
Lever

17 Pbluar asynne4yuni
Two-arm lever

18 PCM-106.01.01.100 MNoaBecka
Mount

19 PCM-106.01.01.110 MNoasecka
Mount

20 PCM-106.01.02.000A |Pama
Frame

21 Koxkyx BeHTUnIsaTopa
Fan housing

22 LLIkvB BapnaTopa BeAOMblii
Driven pulley of variator

23 PCM-10.01.03.020A Kpblnad BeHTUNATOpPa
Fan impeller

24 PCM-106.01.09.0006 |KoHTpnpuBOog BEHTUNSATOPA
Fan countershaft

25 PCM-106.01.05.000A |bnok LiHekoB
Cluster of augers

26 PCM-106.01.04.020A |PelwleTo HMXHee
Lower screen

27 PelwweTo BepxHee
Upper screen

28 YanuHUTENb
Extension

29, 30 [locka CTpsicHas

Oscillating pan

31 lMpnBOA OYMCTKM
Cleaning shoe drive

32 MocT BeayLmx Konec
Driving wheel axle

33 'mapomoTop
Hydraulic motor

34 Kopobka agnana3oHoB
Gear box

35 Banbl n wectepHn Kopobkn AnanasoHoOB
Shafts and gears of gear box

36 TOPMO3 CTOSIHOUHbIN
Parking brake

37 MB 1500-00.01.000 PenykTop
Reducer

311




Homep

0O603HaueHune

pUCYHKa c6opoHou HanmeHoBaHue c60poyYHO eanHMLbI
Number of SAMHULS Name of assembling unit
figure DeS|gnaft|on of
assembling unit
38 MexaHu3M nepektoveHns Kopobku Avana3oHoB
Switching mechanism of gear box
39 MexaHu3M nepektoveHns Kopobku Avana3oHoB
Switching mechanism of gear box
40 MocT BeayLmx konec
Driving wheel axle
41 PCM-10.02.01.100 Koneco Bepyliee
Drive wheel
42 PCM-10.02.02.000B MocT ynpaBngeMbix Konec
Steerable wheel axle
43,44 MocT ynpasnseMbIx Konec
Steerable wheel axle
45 PCM-10.02.02.030A Koneco ynpasnsemoe
Steerable wheel
46 MNaHenb nesas
L.h. panel
47 MNaHenb npaBas
R.h. panel
48,49 MexaHu3M nogbema noabapabaHbs
Concave lift
50 BapabaH MONOTUNbHbIN
Thresher drum
51 PCM-10.01.18.060b BapuaTtop 6apabaHa
Drum variatior
52 MNoab6apabaHbe
Concave
53 PCM-10.01.20.000b Ban TopcmoHa
Torsion shaft
54 LLIkvB BapnaTopa BeayLmi
Variator driving pulley
55 PCM-10.01.21.000E Butep oT60OWHbIN
Stripper beater
56,57 |PCM-106.01.33.0006 |Kpbiwa
Roof
58,59 MNaHenb npaBas Kapkaca MOMOTUIIKU
Thresher framework r.h. panel
60,61 MNaHenb neBas Kapkaca MOMIOTUNKMK
Thresher framework I.h. panel
62 ConomoTpsc
Straw shaker
63 KoneH4yaTble Basbl COIOMOTpPSCA

Straw shaker crankshaft

312




Homep

0O603HaueHune

PpUCYHKa c6opouron HanmeHoBaHue c60poOYHOM eaAnHMLbI
Number of eAMHULb! Name of assembling unit
figure Demgngﬂonof
assembling unit
64 KoHTpnpueoa
Countershaft
65 KoHTpnipuBoa 3aaHui
Rear countershaft
66 YCTpOWCTBO AOMONaymBaioLlee
Rethreshing device
67 PCM-100.84.00.000 Bak TonnMBHbIN
Fuel tank
68 LLIHek pacnpeaenuTenbHbIn
Distribution auger
69 PCM-10.01.30.090A Ponuk
Roller
70 PCM-10.01.30.4406 Pbluar
Lever
71 PCM-106.01.30.1206  |PonuK HaTsHXHOM
Tension roller
72 YCTPOMCTBO HaTsXKHOE NpMBO/A NOSTIOBOHabuBaTens
Tension unit of chaff packer drive
73 PCM-10.01.30.330B Pblyar
Lever
74 Ponuk
Roller
75 PCM-10.01.30.050A  |LLIKMB HaTsXKHOM
Pulley tension
76 PCM-106.01.01.200A |JloToK
Tray
77 PCM-106.12.01.000 ConoMoHabuaresnb
Straw packer
78 Banbl conomoHabusaTtens
Straw packer shaft
79 MNonosoHabveaTtesb
Chaff packer
80 KabuHa
Cabin
81 Onopa kabuHbl
Support cabine
82 PCM-10.04.01.0004 Mnowaaka sogutens
Drivers platform
83 PCM-10.04.13.000E YnpasneHue pynesoe
Steering system
84 KonoHka pyneBas

Steering column

313




Homep

0O603HaueHue

pUCYHKa c6opotHou HanmeHoBaHue c60poyYHO eanHMLbI
Number of SAMHULS Name of assembling unit
figure Deagngﬂonof
assembling unit
85 PCM-106.04.14.000 YnpaBneHne TopMoO3aMu M KOPOBKOM AnanasoHOB
Brakes control and gear box
86 PCM-10.04.14.150 [NaBHbIA UUIMHAP
Main cylinder
87 Pbluyar CTOAHOYHOIro TOpMO3a
Parking brake lever
88 PCM-106.04.35.000A |YnpaBneHue nogaven Tonamea
Fuel feed control
89 Pblyar
Lever
90 Pblyar ynpaBneHusi rmapocMcTeMon TpaHCMUCCUM
Lever of management hydrosystem transmission
91 Mnowaaka Bxoaa B KabuHy
Cab entering deck
92 MexaHM3M NoBOpOTa NECTHULbI
Ladder turning mechanism
93 PCM-106.05.83.000 YCcTaHOBKa MOTOpPHO-cunoBas ¢ agsuratenem CUMMENS
Power plant with the CUMMINS engine
94 YCTaHOBKa MOTOPHO-CK0Bas (KpensiieHne Ha pamy)
Power plant (fixing on the frame)
95 YCTaHOBKa MOTOPHO-cuoBas (KpenseHue
Tpybonposoaa)
Power plant (pipeline fiximg)
96, 97 YCTaHOBKa MOTOPHO-CU0Bast
Power plant
98 MexaHn3M oTbopa MOLLHOCTH
Power take-off gear
99 YcTaHoBka TpybonpoBoaos 6510ka paanaTtopoB
Radiator pulley pipeline installation
100 PCM-10.05.18.000b Bo3ayxo3abopHuk
Air intake
101 [Buratens AM3-238 AK
Engine AM3-238AK
102 MexaHM3M BKIIOYEHUSA U BbIK/TIIOYEHUSA MpUBOAA
MOJIOTUJTKN
Switch on/off mechanism of the thresher drive
103 PCM-10.05.09.060B MexaHW3M HaTsXeHUS
Tension mechanism
104 PCM-10.05.09.080 Pblyar HaTs>KHOM
Tension lever
105 PCM-106.05.83.400 Kanot
Hood

314




0O603HaueHune

Homep c6opouHoi
pUCYHKa HanmeHoBaHue c60poyYHO eanHULbI
Number of SAMHULS Name of assembling unit
figure DeS|gnaft|on of
assembling unit
106 KanoTt paamaTtopa
Radiator hood
107 PCM-106.05.83.200 bnok pagnatopos
Radiator block
108 PCM-10.01.45.000M byHkep
Grain tank
109 BepxHee cTpoeHue byHkepa
Upper hopper unite
110 [Hne 6yHkepa
Hopper bottom
111 [Hne 6yHkepa
Hopper bottom
112 PCM-10.01.47.000M  |LLIHek 3epHOBOWN HAK/IOHHbIW
Grain inclined anger
113 PCM-10.01.47.130A PenykTop
Reduction gear
114 lp1BOA BbIFPY3HOrO LLHEKA
Discharge auger drive
115, 116 |PCM-106.01.55.000A |LLIHeK BbIrpy3HOM
Unloading auger
117, 118 |PCM-10.01.50.000E SneBaTop 3epPHOBOWA
Grain elevator
119 PCM-10.01.54.000  [9neBaTop KOJIOCOBOM
Tailing elevator
120, 121 N3menbuntenb-pasbpacoiBatenb
Shredder-spreader
122 PCM-106.14.61.000 Kanot
Hood
123 PCM-106.14.62.000 bnok namenbuutens
Shredder unit
124 MNpoTtusBopes
Countercutter
125 PCM-141.14.00.330 PasbpacbiBaTenb
Spreader
126 PCM-10b6.14.60.170A |lWmTOK
Panel
127 PCM-106.12.00.000 KonHuTtenb
Shocker
128 PCM-10.01.49.000 AWMK MHCTPYMEHTA/bHbIN
Tool box
129 PCM-10.10.30.400b AWMK aKKyMYNSTOPHbIN

Accumulator box

315




0O603HaueHune

Homep c6opouHoi
pUCYHKa HanmeHoBaHue c60poyYHO eAnHMNLbI
Number of AMHULS Name of assembling unit
figure DeS|gnaft|on of
assembling unit

130 Kanortebl. [NpaBas ctopoHa
Jacket. Right-side.

131 KanoTbl. JleBas CTopoHa
Jacket. Left-side.

132 CxeMa peMeHHbIX M LenHbIX nepeaad kombaiHa
(npaBas cTopoHa)
The cheme of a belt drive and chain transmission of a
combine (right side)

133 CxeMa peMeHHbIX 1 LenHbIX nepeaay kombaiiHa (nesast
CTOPOHA)
The cheme of a belt drive and chain transmission of a
combine (left side)

134 YCTaHOBKa KOHAMLUMOHEPa
Installation of the conditioner

135 CeeTo-curHanbHble npubopsl
Blinking devices

136 LLinTok npnbopos
Device board

137 MynbTbl 2n1eKTpOrvapaBInKm
Board of electrohydraulics

138 rmapaBnnyeckasl cxema CoeiMHEHUN
Hydraulic scheme of connections

139, 140 l'mapoobopynosaHue

Hydraulic equipment

316




HomepHoM yka3aTenb

HomMmep pucyHka

Homep pucyHka

O603HaueHune O603HaueHune
. . Number of . . Number of
Designation . Designation .
figure figure
00274A 95 25.160-02.109 34
003126 138 25.160-02.110 34,36
00437 78,79 25.160-02.110-01 34
00437-01 78,79 25.160-02.119 36
00449A 129 25.160-02.121 36
01-007985-00 134 25.160-02.122 34
02-000503-00 134 25.160-02.123 39
05-000021-00 134 25.160-02.124 38
05-000022-00 134 25.160-02.130 34,36
05-000024-00 134 25.160-02.130-01 34
05-010023-00 134 25.160-02.140 36
08-002815-00 134 25.160-02.150 36
08-003222-00 134 25.160-02.160 36
08.134.000-01 119 25.160-02.170 38
08.158.00.010 12 25.160-02.180 38
08.158.01.010-01 12 25.160-02.202 34,36
08.172.00.001 12 25.160-02.203 34
08.172.00.020-01 12 25.160-02.204 34
08.172.00.010-02 12 25.160-02.324 36
08.241.000-01 12 25.160-02.325 36
08.242.000-01 12 25.160-02.401 38
08.262.000 12 25.160-02.402 35
08.263.000 12 25.160-02.403 38
08.80.00.042-01 12 25.160-02.404 35
101.01.18.030A 50 25.160-02.408 36
101.02.01.615-01 40 25.160-02.409 34
101.05.00.024 95,99 25.160-02.443 38
101.05.11.631 98 25.160-02.444 39
101.06.16.007 90 25.160-02.602 39
101.06.16.008 90 25.160-02.603 35
101.06.16.020 90 25.160-02.605 35
101.09.01.700 109 25.160-02.609 35
101.21.32.613A 138 25.160-02.612 36
18,4-24 45 25.160-02.621 35
23-17C7 93 25.160-02.625 35
25.160-00.009 36 25.160-02.631 35
25.160-00.050 32,36 25.160-02.633 35
25.160-00.415 36 25.160-02.634 35
25.160-00.611 36 25.160-02.635 36
25.160-00.612 32 25.160-02.636 34
25.160-00.612-01 32 25.160-02.637 34
25.160-01.000 32 25.160-02.641 36
25.160-02.000 32 25.160-02.644 35
25.160-02.020 35 25.160-02.645 38
25.160-02.060 34,38 25.160-02.646 38
25.160-02.070 34 25.160-02.647 38
25.160-02.090 34 25.160-02.648 38
25.160-02.102 35 25.160-02.651 35

317




0603HauYeHune

HomMmep pucyHka

0603HauyeHune

Homep pucyHka

. . Number of . - Number of
Designation . Designation .
figure figure
25.160-02.652 35 3518060-10124A 7
25.160-02.653 34 3518060-10125 7
25.160-02.654 36 3518060-11052A 9
25.160-02.655 36 3518060-12036A 9
25.160-02.656 36 3518060-12037A 9
25.160-02.657 36 3518060-14019 8
25.160-02.657-01 36 3518060-141032 12
25.160-02.658 35 3518060-14199A 13
25.160-02.659 35 3518060-14796 8,9
25.160-02.601 39 3518060-14896 13
25.160-02.661 38 3518060-14917 7
25.160-02.662 35 3518060-14928 10
25.160-02.663 38 3518060-14929 10
25.160-02.664 38 3518060-14932 10
25.160-02.666 38 3518060-14992A 10
25.160-02.667 38 3518060-15161 8
25.160-02.668 39 3518060-15173A 8
25.160-02.669 38 3518060-15221 8
25.160-02.802 39 3518060-16291 9
31-12C3-1-1 93 3518060-16292 13
31-17C2 95 3518060-16298 7
31-17C3 95 3518060-16322 7,8
3105-3501185 36 3518060-16403b 9
3105-3501210 36 3518060-16412A 9
3105-3501212 36 3518060-16426 7
3105-3501214 36 3518060-16427A-01 7
3105-3501216 36 3518060-16427A 8
3105-3501218 36 3518060-16428A 7
3105-3501225 36 3518060-16465 11
3302-3506025-10 32 3518060-16488 9
34-2-70 58,60 3518060-16522A 11
34-7-2-1 56 3518060-16523A 11
3518020-40009 34 3518060-16606 7
3518020-40016A 39 3518060-17089 11
3518020-40018 35 3518060-18020B 7
3518020-40024 39 3518060-181006 12
3518020-40055 34,38 3518060-18110B 11
3518020-40096 39 3518060-18115 7
3518020-40148 39 3518060-18300b 11
3518020-40149 39 3518060-183106 11
3518020-40158 39 3518060-18350B 7,12
3518020-41016 39 3518060-183806 7
3518020-41129 38 3518060-18390b6 7,9
3518020-44216 38 3518060-18410A 8
3518020-46043 39 3518060-18420I" 10
3518020-46128 38 3518060-184306-04 10
3518020-46203 39 3518060-184306-05 10
3518020-46335 39 3518060-18440A 7,1
3518020-46551 39 3518060-18450b 7
3518020-48006 34 3518060-18460A-01 10
3518050-11980A 9 3518060-18480b 7,8
3518050-183506 132 3518060-184906 7,8
3518060-10064A 12 3518060-18560 9
3518060-10067A 8 3518060-185706 9
3518060-10071 9 3518060-18580b 8,9

318




O603HaueHue Homep pucynka O603HaueHue Homep pucynka
. - Number of - - Number of
Designation . Designation .
figure figure
3518060-18600b 9 54-1-140-01 93
3518060-18610A 9 54-10030IM-01 86
3518060-18630b 8 54-11-8 67
3518060-18640A 7 54-151-3-3 13,114
3518060-18650b 8 54-2-157 25,46,58,
60,69,77,106
3518060-18670B 8 54-2-157-01 25,47,58,
59
3518060-18680A 10 54-2-48-1 61,66,72,117
3518060-19009A 8 54-30019A 87
3518060-19011A 7 54-30065A 26
40204 78,79 54-30066 111
40324 79 54-30127-01 17,18,19,
27,29
40327A 117,119 54-30151 90
40366 56 54-30166 85
41119A 106 54-30168 111
41671 7 54-40819 86
44-00241 8,46,47,116 54-43315 63
44-1-2-16-2 8,46,47, 54-43317 63
50,116
44-2-22-1-1-1 115 54-44561 9
44-50050 94 54-44562 9
44-60219A 66,117 54-50220 86
446-80243 55 54-50222 86
44-8-2-2-1 78 54-50248 86
44b6-00239 17,18,19, 54-50530 88
25,27,29
44b-2-67 50 54-50912 62
44b6-80243 54 54-50914 62
50115A 56 54-5-1-4-1 86
54-00101A 86 54-5-1-4-2 86
54-00103 86 54-5-1-4-3 86
54-00105A 86 54-51452-01 34
54-00113 86 54-51456-02 87
54-00128 86 54-51452-04 87
54-00129A 86 54-51452-05 87
54-00133A 86 54-51452-09 32
54-00343 34,38 54-51452-13 96
54-00368 38 54-60079 11
54-00382 129 54-60211 105
54-00558 63 54-60269A 39
54-00560 91 54-60294 86
54-00670-08 32 54-60303 85
54-00670-18 134 54-60305A 86
54-00717 13 54-60352 86
54-00732 58,59,74 54-60506 33,40,138
54-00738 86 54-60583 87,89
54-00781 70,114,117 54-60592A 129
54-01017 91 54-60878 58,59,74
54-01069 91 54-60926 85
54-01071A 9 54-60947 138
54-01156 86 54-60948 138
54-01299 28 54-61699A 86
54-0-52 66 54-61805 77

319




HomMmep pucyHka

Homep pucyHka

O603HaueHune O603HaueHune
. . Number of . . Number of
Designation . Designation .
figure figure
54-61810 23,63,114 MB1500-00.01.040 34,37
54-62388A-01 50 MB1500-00.01.050 37
54-62440 44 MB1500-00.01.101 37
54-9-145-06 138 MB1500-00.01.102 37
54B-7-4-6 136 MB1500-00.01.103 37
60301 11 MB1500-00.01.201 37
60316 56 MB1500-00.01.202-01 37
60323 56 MB1500-00.01.203 37
60324A 56 MB1500-00.01.301 37
60926 27,28 MB1500-00.01.302 37
60958 11 MB1500-00.01.303 37
610996 78 MB1500-00.01.304 37
61141 10 MB1500-00.01.402 37
65-41261 77 MB1500-00.01.403 37
65-60530 115 MB1500-00.01.406 37
65-8-14-1 77 MB1500-00.01.407 37
65-90023 78 MB1500-00.01.408 37
65-90024 78 MB1500-00.01.409 37
75-50-120b 67 MB1500-00.01.411 37
750l-00005 85 MB1500-00.01.501 37
75111-10034b6 39 MB1500-00.01.601 37
8041.310.1012-10 41 MB1500-00.01.602-01 37
80440 66 MB1500-00.01.603 37
812-00620 98 MB1500-00.01.604 37
90064 30 MB1500-00.01.605 37
99-001751-20 134 MB1500-00.01.607 37
A 13.33.002 85 MB1500-00.01.608 37
A 13.34.001 85 MB1500-00.01.609 37
A 13.38.002 83,92 MB1500-00.01.611 37
1C9288 95,99 MB1500-00.01.613 37
A54-00730 117,119 MB1500-00.01.614 37
A54-43758 25,112,117,119 MB1500-00.01.801 37
A63.01.006 76,84 H.022.010-25 112,113
'A-35602 39 H.022.020-21 119
[A-40.000B 138 H.026.197-03 55
[A-66604A 77 H.026.514 55
[A-66401A 77 H.026.813 55
'A-93000-06 138 H.027.00.060 63
["A-93000-08 138 H.027.006 63
[ak-49004 39 H.027.01.020 58,68
150.200.16.000A-01 138 H.027.01.030 25,66,68,
103,108,
110,112,
117.119
XKKC 01.622 7,9,10,109,110, H.027.01.040 61,66,79,110,
118,119 116,118,119
KH-00.000-06 138 H.027.01.040-04 115
KK/-04.00.807 26 H.027.01.050 22,66,78
MB1500-00.01.000 32 H.027.01.060 7,9,116
MB1500-00.01.000-01 32 H.027.01.080-02 58,59,65,
114,123
MB1500-00.01.010 37 H.027.01.160 47,50
MB1500-00.01.020 37 H.027.01.160-01 46
MB1500-00.01.030 37 H.027.102 68

320




HomMmep pucyHka

Homep pucyHka

O603HaueHune O603HaueHune
. . Number of . . Number of
Designation . Designation .
figure figure

H.027.103 25,61,66, PCM-10.01.00.400A 58,59

68,79,112,

117.119
H.027.104 66,110,115, PCM-10.01.00.440 117

118,119
H.027.105 22,66,78 PCM-10.01.00.450b 130
H.027.106 7, 9,116 PCM-10.01.00.466 131
H.027.108A-02 65,123 PCM-10.01.00.470A 109
H.027.116 46,47,50 PCM-10.01.00.492A 114
H16 2.12.020 75 PCM-10.01.00.505A 114
H.166.202 68 PCM-10.01.00.510B 130
H.166.203 66,68 PCM-10.01.00.597 114
H.166.205 66 PCM-10.01.00.629 117,119,120
H.206.20.002 69,114 PCM-10.01.00.660A 114
H.206.30.003 73,74,117 PCM-10.01.01.004A 17
[P-10.05.001 65 PCM-10.01.01.008A 25
PCM-091.14.00.160 126 PCM-10.01.01.022 15
PCM-091.14.00.330A 120 PCM-10.01.01.070 14,17
PCM-091.14.00.469 125 PCM-10.01.01.090 14,16
PCM-091.14.00.469-01 125 PCM-10.01.01.104A 31
PCM-091.14.00.514 120,122 PCM-10.01.01.180 27
PCM-091.14.00.520 125 PCM-10.01.01.201A 17
PCM-091.14.00.520-01 125 PCM-10.01.01.203b 16
PCM-091.14.00.540 120,122,125 PCM-10.01.01.205b 27,29
PCM-091.14.00.620-01 120 PCM-10.01.01.210 17
PCM-091.14.00.621 125 PCM-10.01.01.305 31
PCM-091.14.01.060 122 PCM-10.01.01.306 31
PCM-091.14.01.170 122 PCM-10.01.01.390 15
PCM-091.14.01.429 122 PCM-10.01.01.609 25
PCM-091.14.01.603 122 PCM-10.01.01.611 25
PCM-091.14.02.040 123 PCM-10.01.01.614 16,17
PCM-091.14.02.050 123 PCM-10.01.01.804 25
PCM-091.14.02.050-01 123 PCM-10.01.01.804-01 25
PCM-091.14.02.070 124 PCM-10.01.03.020A 22,23
PCM-091.14.02.120 123 PCM-10.01.03.040 23
PCM-091.14.02.403 123 PCM-10.01.03.040-01 23
PCM-091.14.02.422 123 PCM-10.01.03.404 22
PCM-091.14.02.424 123 PCM-10.01.03.413 23
PCM-091.14.02.601 123 PCM-10.01.03.502 23
PCM-10.01.00.003 75 PCM-10.01.03.507 23
PCM-10.01.00.003-02 69 PCM-10.01.03.601A 23
PCM-10.01.00.003-03 117 PCM-10.01.03.602 22
PCM-10.01.00.012A 131 PCM-10.01.04.004 27
PCM-10.01.00.012A-01 130 PCM-10.01.04.413A 26
PCM-10.01.00.060 131 PCM-10.01.04.601 27
PCM-10.01.00.070 131 PCM-10.01.04.601-01 26
PCM-10.01.00.110A 131 PCM-10.01.04.901A-01 27
PCM-10.01.00.120B 131 PCM-10.01.05.002A 25
PCM-10.01.00.180b 131 PCM-10.01.05.020 25
PCM-10.01.00.280I 130 PCM-10.01.05.030 25
PCM-10.01.00.290b 131 PCM-10.01.05.040 25
PCM-10.01.00.3006 130 PCM-10.01.05.050 25
PCM-10.01.00.350b 130 PCM-10.01.05.110b 25
PCM-10.01.00.360 117 PCM-10.01.05.130 25
PCM-10.01.00.380A 119 PCM-10.01.05.180 25
PCM-10.01.00.390A 119 PCM-10.01.05.201A 25

321




HomMmep pucyHka

Homep pucyHka

O603HaueHune O603HaueHune
. . Number of . . Number of
Designation . Designation .
figure figure
PCM-10.01.05.405 25,77 PCM-10.01.15.424b 54
PCM-10.01.05.601 25,77 PCM-10.01.15.424b-01 54
PCM-10.01.05.602 25 PCM-10.01.15.424b6-02 51
PCM-10.01.06.004 27,31 PCM-10.01.15.424-03 51
PCM-10.01.06.005 27 PCM-10.01.15.427 47,50
PCM-10.01.06.140 30 PCM-10.01.15.436 25,46,47,
58.60.69.77

PCM-10.01.06.404 27,28 PCM-10.01.15.439A 47
PCM-10.01.06.407A-01 28 PCM-10.01.15.441 54
PCM-10.01.07.403A 115 PCM-10.01.15.446 54
PCM-10.01.07.403A-01 115 PCM-10.01.15.490 54
PCM-10.01.08.000 14,30 PCM-10.01.15.509A 48,49
PCM-10.01.08.001A 29 PCM-10.01.15.603 46
PCM-10.01.08.002A 29 PCM-10.01.15.605 54
PCM-10.01.08.009 30 PCM-10.01.15.609A 54
PCM-10.01.08.010B 29 PCM-10.01.15.613 54
PCM-10.01.08.020A 29 PCM-10.01.15.615 46
PCM-10.01.08.030A 29 PCM-10.01.15.623 48,49
PCM-10.01.08.040A 29 PCM-10.01.15.637 54
PCM-10.01.08.060 29,76 PCM-10.01.15.638 54
PCM-10.01.08.201 29 PCM-10.01.15.638-01 54
PCM-10.01.08.401A 30 PCM-10.01.15.801 48,49
PCM-10.01.08.402 29 PCM-10.01.16.000 46
PCM-10.01.08.405 30 PCM-10.01.18.002 51
PCM-10.01.08.409 30 PCM-10.01.18.003A 51
PCM-10.01.08.418 29,76 PCM-10.01.18.003-01 54
PCM-10.01.08.419 29,76 PCM-10.01.18.005 51
PCM-10.01.08.501 30 PCM-10.01.18.060b 50
PCM-10.01.08.602 29,76 PCM-10.01.18.070b 51
PCM-10.01.08.603 29,76 PCM-10.01.18.080b 51
PCM-10.01.08.611 29,76 PCM-10.01.18.090 51
PCM-10.01.09.106 24 PCM-10.01.18.101b 51
PCM-10.01.09.401 24 PCM-10.01.18.102A 51
PCM-10.01.09.605 24 PCM-10.01.18.130 50
PCM-10.01.13.602 46 PCM-10.01.18.140 50
PCM-10.01.15.003 48,49 PCM-10.01.18.150 50
PCM-10.01.15.102I 54 PCM-10.01.18.180A 50
PCM-10.01.15.103/[ 54 PCM-10.01.18.200 50
PCM-10.01.15.120 47 PCM-10.01.18.210 50
PCM-10.01.15.130b 54 PCM-10.01.18.220A 50
PCM-10.01.15.140b 54 PCM-10.01.18.301 50
PCM-10.01.15.1506 54 PCM-10.01.18.407 51
PCM-10.01.15.190 46 PCM-10.01.18.409 50
PCM-10.01.15.202 46,47 PCM-10.01.18.412 51
PCM-10.01.15.210 46 PCM-10.01.18.414 50
PCM-10.01.15.220 46 PCM-10.01.18.415b 50
PCM-10.01.15.250 47 PCM-10.01.18.418 51
PCM-10.01.15.260 47 PCM-10.01.18.425 50
PCM-10.01.15.300 50 PCM-10.01.18.440A 50
PCM-10.01.15.310 48,49 PCM-10.01.18.450A 50
PCM-10.01.15.320A 48,49 PCM-10.01.18.501 50
PCM-10.01.15.340 48,49 PCM-10.01.18.601B 50
PCM-10.01.15.390 48,49 PCM-10.01.18.605A 51
PCM-10.01.15.390-01 48,49 PCM-10.01.18.606A 51
PCM-10.01.15.403A 54 PCM-10.01.18.607 51
PCM-10.01.15.415 46 PCM-10.01.18.608B 51

322




HomMmep pucyHka

Homep pucyHka

O603HaueHune O603HaueHune
. . Number of . . Number of
Designation . Designation .
figure figure
PCM-10.01.18.613 51 PCM-10.01.30.514A 60
PCM-10.01.18.625 51 PCM-10.01.30.605A 75
PCM-10.01.18.707 50 PCM-10.01.30.607b 74
PCM-10.01.18.803 51 PCM-10.01.30.608 70,71,73,74,
117
PCM-10.01.19.000A 52 PCM-10.01.30.613 60
PCM-10.01.19.010A 52 PCM-10.01.30.634b 70,73
PCM-10.01.19.020 52 PCM-10.01.30.641 75
PCM-10.01.19.050 52 PCM-10.01.30.643A 58,74
PCM-10.01.19.140 52 PCM-10.01.30.646 60
PCM-10.01.19.401A 52 PCM-10.01.30.652 61,72,117
PCM-10.01.19.402 52 PCM-10.01.30.653 60
PCM-10.01.19.512A 52 PCM-10.01.30.720 69,70
PCM-10.01.19.601 52 PCM-10.01.30.740b 58,74
PCM-10.01.19.602 52 PCM-10.01.30.750A 74
PCM-10.01.20.010b6 53 PCM-10.01.30.802b 61,72
PCM-10.01.20.020 48,49,53 PCM-10.01.30.808A 64,74
PCM-10.01.20.020-01 49,53 PCM-10.01.30.810 69
PCM-10.01.20.201A 53 PCM-10.01.30.831A 60
PCM-10.01.20.201A-01 53 PCM-10.01.30.834 58,59,74
PCM-10.01.20.603 48,53 PCM-10.01.30.841A 61,72
PCM-10.01.21.030 55 PCM-10.01.30.890A 60
PCM-10.01.21.060 55 PCM-10.01.30.910A 75
PCM-10.01.21.090 55 PCM-10.01.33.050 56
PCM-10.01.21.103 55 PCM-10.01.33.060A 56
PCM-10.01.21.106 55 PCM-10.01.33.090 56
PCM-10.01.21.170 55 PCM-10.01.33.405A 56
PCM-10.01.21.403 55 PCM-10.01.33.414 56
PCM-10.01.21.404A 55 PCM-10.01.33.415A 56
PCM-10.01.21.408 55 PCM-10.01.33.415A-01 56
PCM-10.01.21.608 55 PCM-10.01.33.416 56
PCM-10.01.30.003A 69,70 PCM-10.01.33.504 56
PCM-10.01.30.015 58,60 PCM-10.01.33.606 56
PCM-10.01.30.018 58,59,74 PCM-10.01.34.060A 65
PCM-10.01.30.019 61,72,117 PCM-10.01.34.106 65
PCM-10.01.30.020b 61 PCM-10.01.34.200B 60,65
PCM-10.01.30.050A 60,75 PCM-10.01.34.601/[ 59,65
PCM-10.01.30.080 75 PCM-10.01.38.260b 62
PCM-10.01.30.090A 60,69 PCM-10.01.38.260b6-01 62
PCM-10.01.30.1006-01 58,59,65 PCM-10.01.38.417 63
PCM-10.01.30.112A 69,70 PCM-10.01.38.435 62
PCM-10.01.30.150b 73,74,117 PCM-10.01.38.606 62
PCM-10.01.30.170b 69 PCM-10.01.39.000I 60,66
PCM-10.01.30.180 58,59,65 PCM-10.01.39.010B 66
PCM-10.01.30.260 58 PCM-10.01.39.020A 66
PCM-10.01.30.280A 61,72 PCM-10.01.39.090 66
PCM-10.01.30.330B 60,72 PCM-10.01.39.100 66
PCM-10.01.30.350b 73 PCM-10.01.39.101 66
PCM-10.01.30.370 73,74,117 PCM-10.01.39.111 66
PCM-10.01.30.403 60 PCM-10.01.39.120 66
PCM-10.01.30.430b 61,72 PCM-10.01.39.150A 60,66
PCM-10.01.30.440b 60,70 PCM-10.01.39.202b 66
PCM-10.01.30.450b 70 PCM-10.01.39.403 66
PCM-10.01.30.460B 70 PCM-10.01.39.406 66
PCM-10.01.30.470A 61,72 PCM-10.01.39.419b 66
PCM-10.01.30.500 75 PCM-10.01.39.421 66

323




HomMmep pucyHka

Homep pucyHka

O603HaueHune O603HaueHune
. . Number of . . Number of
Designation . Designation .
figure figure

PCM-10.01.39.601B 66 PCM-10.01.45.516 110
PCM-10.01.39.602 66 PCM-10.01.45.520E 110,111
PCM-10.01.39.606 66 PCM-10.01.45.524 111,114
PCM-10.01.41.010A 61,79 PCM-10.01.45.535A 110
PCM-10.01.41.090A 79 PCM-10.01.45.541 111
PCM-10.01.41.100A 79 PCM-10.01.45.547 111
PCM-10.01.41.110 79 PCM-10.01.45.588 114
PCM-10.01.41.120T 79 PCM-10.01.45.590A 111
PCM-10.01.41.406 79 PCM-10.01.45.590A-01 111
PCM-10.01.41.603A 79 PCM-10.01.45.600 114
PCM-10.01.41.611 79 PCM-10.01.45.607 114
PCM-10.01.41.901 79 PCM-10.01.45.6106 110
PCM-10.01.41.901-01 79 PCM-10.01.45.630A 110
PCM-10.01.44.001 111 PCM-10.01.45.631 114
PCM-10.01.44.020 111 PCM-10.01.45.634 114
PCM-10.01.44.090 109 PCM-10.01.45.640A 109
PCM-10.01.44.130 110 PCM-10.01.45.642 109
PCM-10.01.44.601 111 PCM-10.01.45.6606 111
PCM-10.01.44.702A 111 PCM-10.01.45.680 109
PCM-10.01.45.000M 108 PCM-10.01.45.690 109
PCM-10.01.45.001A 109 PCM-10.01.45.700B 114
PCM-10.01.45.005A 110 PCM-10.01.45.725 114
PCM-10.01.45.007b 111 PCM-10.01.45.790 114
PCM-10.01.45.008 109,110 PCM-10.01.45.800 114
PCM-10.01.45.009 109 PCM-10.01.45.801b 110
PCM-10.01.45.013 110 PCM-10.01.45.824 110
PCM-10.01.45.017 114 PCM-10.01.45.824-01 110
PCM-10.01.45.018A 114 PCM-10.01.45.840 110
PCM-10.01.45.020/[, 110,111,114 PCM-10.01.45.860A 109
PCM-10.01.45.021 114 PCM-10.01.45.870A 109
PCM-10.01.45.060B 109 PCM-10.01.45.900A 109
PCM-10.01.45.080b 109 PCM-10.01.45.910 107
PCM-10.01.45.103A 110 PCM-10.01.45.950A 114
PCM-10.01.45.140)K 109 PCM-10.01.45.960 114
PCM-10.01.45.220A 110 PCM-10.01.45.970 114
PCM-10.01.45.230b 110 PCM-10.01.45.980 114
PCM-10.01.45.300B 109 PCM-10.01.45.990 114
PCM-10.01.45.310b 111 PCM-10.01.47.0001 108,110,112
PCM-10.01.45.320b 111 PCM-10.01.47.002 113
PCM-10.01.45.350B 109 PCM-10.01.47.004 113
PCM-10.01.45.370b 109 PCM-10.01.47.006 113
PCM-10.01.45.420B 114 PCM-10.01.47.011 112
PCM-10.01.45.430/[, 114 PCM-10.01.47.101I 113
PCM-10.01.45.436b 111 PCM-10.01.47.102[4 113
PCM-10.01.45.437A 111 PCM-10.01.47.103b 113
PCM-10.01.45.445 111 PCM-10.01.47.110 113
PCM-10.01.45.462b 110 PCM-10.01.47.120 113
PCM-10.01.45.466A 109 PCM-10.01.47.130A 108,112,113
PCM-10.01.45.467 111 PCM-10.01.47.170B 112
PCM-10.01.45.470 110 PCM-10.01.47.301A 113
PCM-10.01.45.483A 110 PCM-10.01.47.417b6 113
PCM-10.01.45.5006 114 PCM-10.01.47.418 113
PCM-10.01.45.501 109 PCM-10.01.47.418-01 113
PCM-10.01.45.503 111 PCM-10.01.47.418-02 113
PCM-10.01.45.506A 111 PCM-10.01.47.435 112
PCM-10.01.45.515 114 PCM-10.01.47.502 113

324




HomMmep pucyHka

Homep pucyHka

O603HaueHune O603HaueHune
. . Number of . . Number of
Designation . Designation .
figure figure

PCM-10.01.47.603b 113 PCM-10.01.54.190A 118,119
PCM-10.01.47.604B 113 PCM-10.01.54.201 118,119
PCM-10.01.47.605B 113 PCM-10.01.54.414 119
PCM-10.01.47.606A 113 PCM-10.01.54.427 118,119
PCM-10.01.47.802 113 PCM-10.01.54.431 118,119
PCM-10.01.48.001 115 PCM-10.01.54.432 118,119
PCM-10.01.48.080 115 PCM-10.01.54.601A 119
PCM-10.01.48.090 115 PCM-10.01.54.602A 119
PCM-10.01.48.100A 115,116 PCM-10.01.55.002 116
PCM-10.01.48.120A 116 PCM-10.01.55.080 115
PCM-10.01.48.426 115 PCM-10.01.55.150A 115
PCM-10.01.48.429 110 PCM-10.01.55.1706-01 115
PCM-10.01.48.431A 115 PCM-10.01.55.200 115
PCM-10.01.48.501 115 PCM-10.01.55.220 115
PCM-10.01.49.000 128 PCM-10.01.55.240-01 116
PCM-10.01.49.010 128 PCM-10.01.55.260 115
PCM-10.01.49.020 128 PCM-10.01.55.260-02 115
PCM-10.01.49.030 128 PCM-10.01.55.429 116
PCM-10.01.50.000E 117,118 PCM-10.01.55.429-01 115
PCM-10.01.50.002 117 PCM-10.01.55.512 115
PCM-10.01.50.102A 118 PCM-10.01.55.602 116
PCM-10.01.50.140A 117,119 PCM-10.02.01.100 41
PCM-10.01.50.390A PCM-10.02.01.500B 14
PCM-10.01.50.400b 117 PCM-10.02.01.603 32
PCM-10.01.50.410 117 PCM-10.02.01.603-01 40
PCM-10.01.50.420A 118 PCM-10.02.01.604 32
PCM-10.01.50.442A 66,117,119 PCM-10.02.02.000b 14
PCM-10.01.50.473A 118,119 PCM-10.02.02.001 44
PCM-10.01.50.478 117 PCM-10.02.02.007A 43
PCM-10.01.50.479 118 PCM-10.02.02.009A 44
PCM-10.01.50.516 117 PCM-10.02.02.011 84
PCM-10.01.50.530A 117 PCM-10.02.02.012A 44
PCM-10.01.50.540b 117 PCM-10.02.02.013 43
PCM-10.01.50.550 118 PCM-10.02.02.020A 42,43
PCM-10.01.50.600A 117 PCM-10.02.02.030A 42
PCM-10.01.50.602 117,119 PCM-10.02.02.030A-01 42
PCM-10.01.50.604 117,119 PCM-10.02.02.130 44
PCM-10.01.50.606A 66,117,119 PCM-10.02.02.140A 43
PCM-10.01.50.609A 117 PCM-10.02.02.170A 43
PCM-10.01.50.612B 118 PCM-10.02.02.170A-01 43
PCM-10.01.50.619 117 PCM-10.02.02.190A 44
PCM-10.01.50.621 118 PCM-10.02.02.190A-01 44
PCM-10.01.50.630A 118 PCM-10.02.02.204B 44
PCM-10.01.50.680 118 PCM-10.02.02.210A 41,43
PCM-10.01.50.680-01 118 PCM-10.02.02.280 41
PCM-10.01.54.000I 119 PCM-10.02.02.408 43
PCM-10.01.54.001 118,119 PCM-10.02.02.409A 43
PCM-10.01.54.002A 118,119 PCM-10.02.02.411 43
PCM-10.01.54.004 118,119 PCM-10.02.02.413A 43
PCM-10.01.54.010B 119 PCM-10.02.02.414A 43
PCM-10.01.54.070A 119 PCM-10.02.02.415 43
PCM-10.01.54.104T 119 PCM-10.02.02.417 44
PCM-10.01.54.140A 119 PCM-10.02.02.425 44
PCM-10.01.54.1506 119 PCM-10.02.02.426 44
PCM-10.01.54.160b 119 PCM-10.02.02.605A 44
PCM-10.01.54.180b 119 PCM-10.02.02.616 44

325




HoMep puCYHKd

Homep pMCYHKJ

0O603HaueHune O603HaueHune
. . Number of . . Number of
Designation . Designation .
figure figure
PCM-10.02.02.631A 43 PCM-10.04.13.601A 83
PCM-10.02.02.631A-01 43 PCM-10.04.13.606b 83
PCM-10.02.02.632b 44 PCM-10.04.13.612b 90
PCM-10.02.02.633A 43 PCM-10.04.13.613A 88,90
PCM-10.02.02.634 44 PCM-10.04.13.614b 90
PCM-10.02.02.635A 43 PCM-10.04.13.626A 83
PCM-10.02.02.638A 43 PCM-10.04.13.629 84
PCM-10.02.02.638A-01 43 PCM-10.04.14.002b 85
PCM-10.02.02.645 44 PCM-10.04.14.020 85
PCM-10.02.02.645-01 44 PCM-10.04.14.030 85
PCM-10.02.02.805A 43 PCM-10.04.14.040 85
PCM-10.02.02.806A 43 PCM-10.04.14.050 85
PCM-10.04.01.0004, 82 PCM-10.04.14.080 85
PCM-10.04.01.001b 82 PCM-10.04.14.090 85
PCM-10.04.01.008A 82,87 PCM-10.04.14.100 85
PCM-10.04.01.040A 82 PCM-10.04.14.150 85,86
PCM-10.04.10.000I 82 PCM-10.04.14.190 85
PCM-10.04.10.015 81 PCM-10.04.14.307 85
PCM-10.04.10.016 81 PCM-10.04.14.611A 86
PCM-10.04.10.065 82 PCM-10.04.14.612 86
PCM-10.04.10.412 58,59,74,81 PCM-10.04.15.000b 82
PCM-10.04.10.6016 81 PCM-10.04.15.002A 87,89
PCM-10.04.11.060 88 PCM-10.04.15.140 87
PCM-10.04.11.080A 88 PCM-10.04.15.303A 87
PCM-10.04.11.301-01 88 PCM-10.04.15.401A 87
PCM-10.04.12.000B 82 PCM-10.04.15.511 87
PCM-10.04.12.306 77 PCM-10.04.15.609 87
PCM-10.04.13.000E 82,83 PCM-10.04.17.000A 82,89
PCM-10.04.13.002A 83 PCM-10.04.17.003A 87,89
PCM-10.04.13.003 84 PCM-10.04.17.004 89
PCM-10.04.13.005 84 PCM-10.04.17.005 89
PCM-10.04.13.006A 88,90 PCM-10.04.17.006 89
PCM-10.04.13.007A 90 PCM-10.04.17.010A 89
PCM-10.04.13.0106 83,84 PCM-10.04.17.030 89
PCM-10.04.13.022 83 PCM-10.04.17.050 89
PCM-10.04.13.029 83 PCM-10.04.17.301A 89
PCM-10.04.13.030b 83 PCM-10.04.17.304 89
PCM-10.04.13.031 84 PCM-10.04.17.407 89
PCM-10.04.13.032 83 PCM-10.04.17.408 89
PCM-10.04.13.040A 83 PCM-10.04.17.409 89
PCM-10.04.13.050A 83 PCM-10.04.17.604A 89
PCM-10.04.13.080A 84 PCM-10.04.17.606b 89
PCM-10.04.13.140A 84 PCM-10.04.18.002 88
PCM-10.04.13.170A 84 PCM-10.04.18.003 88
PCM-10.04.13.280 83 PCM-10.04.18.070 88
PCM-10.04.13.290I 83 PCM-10.04.19.001B 136
PCM-10.04.13.300A 83 PCM-10.04.20.005 80
PCM-10.04.13.302A 90 PCM-10.04.20.007A 80
PCM-10.04.13.305 90 PCM-10.04.20.008b 80
PCM-10.04.13.401A 83 PCM-10.04.20.014 122,126
PCM-10.04.13.410 84 PCM-10.04.20.110b 80
PCM-10.04.13.422 88,90 PCM-10.04.20.1206 80
PCM-10.04.13.437 83 PCM-10.04.20.300b 80
PCM-10.04.13.540 83,84 PCM-10.04.20.320 80
PCM-10.04.13.550 84 PCM-10.04.20.540B 80
PCM-10.04.13.560 84 PCM-10.04.23.003A 83

326



HomMmep pucyHka

Homep pucyHka

O603HaueHune O603HaueHune
. . Number of . . Number of
Designation . Designation .
figure figure
PCM-10.04.23.407 134 PCM-10.05.08.330A 91
PCM-10.04.30.001 90 PCM-10.05.08.350 91
PCM-10.04.34.110b 32 PCM-10.05.08.360 91
PCM-10.04.44.001 80 PCM-10.05.08.472 91
PCM-10.04.44.001-03 80 PCM-10.05.08.505b 91
PCM-10.04.44.001-05 80 PCM-10.05.08.509A 91
PCM-10.04.44.002-06 109 PCM-10.05.08.604A 91
PCM-10.05.00.019A 95 PCM-10.05.08.612b 92
PCM-10.05.00.031 99 PCM-10.05.08.621 92
PCM-10.05.00.114A 98 PCM-10.05.09.001b 104
PCM-10.05.00.115 98 PCM-10.05.09.002 103
PCM-10.05.00.210A 94 PCM-10.05.09.050 103
PCM-10.05.00.230b 107 PCM-10.05.09.060B 102
PCM-10.05.00.340A 94 PCM-10.05.09.070b 103
PCM-10.05.00.360A 95 PCM-10.05.09.080 103
PCM-10.05.00.419B 98 PCM-10.05.09.090 104
PCM-10.05.00.421A 98 PCM-10.05.09.100A 104
PCM-10.05.00.424A 107 PCM-10.05.09.101B 103
PCM-10.05.00.446 91 PCM-10.05.09.103 104
PCM-10.05.00.470A 91 PCM-10.05.09.110 104
PCM-10.05.00.557 107 PCM-10.05.09.130A 103
PCM-10.05.00.558 107 PCM-10.05.09.150 103
PCM-10.05.00.560A 95 PCM-10.05.09.160A 103
PCM-10.05.00.570 95 PCM-10.05.09.190 102
PCM-10.05.00.621 94 PCM-10.05.09.200A 103
PCM-10.05.00.636 91 PCM-10.05.09.414 102
PCM-10.05.00.650 93 PCM-10.05.09.415 102
PCM-10.05.00.651b 98 PCM-10.05.09.421 102
PCM-10.05.00.653A 98 PCM-10.05.09.424 102
PCM-10.05.00.670A 98 PCM-10.05.09.506 102
PCM-10.05.00.900 94 PCM-10.05.09.508 102
PCM-10.05.01.604 104 PCM-10.05.09.512 102
PCM-10.05.02.006I 107 PCM-10.05.09.607A 104
PCM-10.05.05.040/, 130 PCM-10.05.09.612A 103
PCM-10.05.05.110I 134 PCM-10.05.09.613B 104
PCM-10.05.05.230 109 PCM-10.05.09.616I 103
PCM-10.05.06.002I 67 PCM-10.05.09.617A 103
PCM-10.05.06.050A 67 PCM-10.05.09.618A 102
PCM-10.05.06.060B 67 PCM-10.05.09.619b6 103
PCM-10.05.08.000A 91 PCM-10.05.09.621 103
PCM-10.05.08.010B 91 PCM-10.05.09.622 103
PCM-10.05.08.011 91 PCM-10.05.09.624B 103
PCM-10.05.08.020b 91,92 PCM-10.05.09.624B-01 103
PCM-10.05.08.0406 91,92 PCM-10.05.09.626B 102,103
PCM-10.05.08.060/[, 91 PCM-10.05.09.627A 102
PCM-10.05.08.100I 91,92 PCM-10.05.11.015 134
PCM-10.05.08.130B 91 PCM-10.05.11.414A 134
PCM-10.05.08.140I 92 PCM-10.05.11.503 134
PCM-10.05.08.150I 92 PCM-10.05.11.505 134
PCM-10.05.08.160A 91 PCM-10.05.13.100 107
PCM-10.05.08.170B 92 PCM-10.05.13.402A 106
PCM-10.05.08.180 92 PCM-10.05.13.601 106
PCM-10.05.08.220 92 PCM-10.05.18.000A 93,94
PCM-10.05.08.230b 92 PCM-10.05.18.002b 100
PCM-10.05.08.300A 91 PCM-10.05.18.020 100
PCM-10.05.08.304I 92 PCM-10.05.18.030 100

327




HomMmep pucyHka

Homep pucyHka

O603HaueHune O603HaueHune
. . Number of . . Number of
Designation . Designation .
figure figure
PCM-10.05.18.040A 100 PCM-10.12.00.423A 127
PCM-10.05.18.050A 100 PCM-10.12.00.423A-01 127
PCM-10.05.18.070A 100 PCM-10.12.00.447 77
PCM-10.05.18.604 100 PCM-10.12.01.601 78
PCM-10.09.01.007A 32,138 PCM-10.12.02.000b 127
PCM-10.09.01.010A-03 138 PCM-10.12.07.000A 127
PCM-10.09.01.409 103 PCM-10.12.07.020b 77
PCM-10.09.01.639A 138 PCM-10.12.07.150b 111
PCM-10.09.01.639b6 32 PCM-10.12.07.160 111
PCM-10.09.02.080A 138 PCM-10.12.08.000B 77,78
PCM-10.09.02.100b 138 PCM-10.12.08.001 78
PCM-10.09.04.602A 138 PCM-10.12.08.110 78
PCM-10.09.05.602A 33,40 PCM-10.12.08.120 78
PCM-10.09.05.611b 138 PCM-10.12.08.140 127
PCM-10.09.05.611B 33,40 PCM-10.12.08.160A 127
PCM-10.09.06.020A 138 PCM-10.12.08.160A-01 127
PCM-10.09.06.040 138 PCM-10.12.08.602A 78
PCM-10.09.09.036A 138 PCM-10.12.08.803 78
PCM-10.09.09.760A 111 PCM-10.12.09.000B 77,78
PCM-10.09.12.050 83 PCM-10.12.09.110 78
PCM-10.09.13.002 138 PCM-10.12.09.120 78
PCM-10.09.13.080 138 PCM-10.12.14.000A 77
PCM-10.09.13.110A 138 PCM-10.12.14.001 77
PCM-10.09.19.0106 138 PCM-10.12.14.002 78
PCM-10.09.73.606 138 PCM-10.12.14.003 78
PCM-10.10.10.320 129 PCM-10.12.14.100 7
PCM-10.10.10.380b 129 PCM-10.12.14.101 78
PCM-10.10.10.460B 83 PCM-10.12.14.102 78
PCM-10.10.10.690 85 PCM-10.12.14.160 78
PCM-10.10.20.004 137 PCM-10.12.14.170 78
PCM-10.10.20.030A 111 PCM-10.12.14.210A 77
PCM-10.10.30.001 129 PCM-10.12.14.432 78
PCM-10.10.30.012A 25 PCM-10.12.14.604A 78
PCM-10.10.30.012A-01 22,70,78 PCM-10.12.15.000 77
PCM-10.10.30.012A-02 50 PCM-10.12.15.001 77
PCM-10.10.30.022 129 PCM-10.12.15.002 77
PCM-10.10.30.023 129 PCM-10.12.15.010 77
PCM-10.10.30.025 129 PCM-10.12.15.020 77
PCM-10.10.30.028 129 PCM-10.12.15.030 77
PCM-10.10.30.360 129 PCM-10.12.15.504A 77
PCM-10.10.30.400b 129 PCM-10.12.15.601 77
PCM-10.10.30.403 129 PCM-10.14.00.0606 58
PCM-10.10.30.440A 129 PCM-10.14.00.110 65
PCM-10.10.30.470 129 PCM-10.14.00.130A 58,65
PCM-10.10.30.490A 129 PCM-10.14.00.150A 71
PCM-10.10.30.528 129 PCM-10.14.00.160B 71
PCM-10.10.40.050 137 PCM-10.14.00.301 70,71,73,74,
117
PCM-10.10.40.070 136 PCM-10.14.00.480A 65
PCM-10.10.40.604 136 PCM-10.14.00.609b 58
PCM-10.12.00.002 111,114 PCM-10.14.00.808A 65
PCM-10.12.00.010 127 PCM-10.14.00.814 71
PCM-10.12.00.020b 127 PCM-10.14.28.804 61,64
PCM-10.12.00.070A 127 PCM-10.17.00.200 58
PCM-10.12.00.180A 127 PCM-10.17.00.608 58
PCM-10.12.00.180A-01 127 PCM-10.27.00.050 133

328




HomMmep pucyHka

Homep pucyHka

O603HaueHue 0O603HauyeHue
. . Number of . . Number of
Designation . Designation .
figure figure
PCM-10.27.00.050-01 133 PCM-106.01.03.070A 21
PCM-10.27.00.050-02 132 PCM-106.01.03.080A 21,22
PCM-10.27.00.050-04 7,133 PCM-106.01.03.110A 21,22
PCM-10.27.02.001 13 PCM-106.01.03.1406 21
PCM-10.27.02.010 8,1 PCM-106.01.03.150A 21
PCM-10.27.02.020 9 PCM-106.01.03.160A 22
PCM-10.27.02.030A 10 PCM-106.01.03.170A 22
PCM-10.27.02.050A 11 PCM-106.01.03.180 22
PCM-10.27.02.080 10 PCM-105.01.03.190 22
PCM-10.27.02.080-01 10 PCM-106.01.03.490 22
PCM-10.27.02.101 10 PCM-106.01.04.001 26
PCM-10.27.02.2025 11 PCM-106.01.04.002 26
PCM-10.27.02.2025-01 11 PCM-105.01.04.002-01 28
PCM-10.27.02.203 10 PCM-106.01.04.004 25
PCM-10.27.02.203-01 10 PCM-105.01.04.020 14
PCM-10.27.02.302 9 PCM-106.01.04.070 26
PCM-10.27.02.404 11 PCM-106.01.04.100 26
PCM-10.27.02.405 11 PCM-106.01.04.130 26
PCM-10.27.02.602A 11 PCM-106.01.04.140 26
PCM-10.27.15.160 8 PCM-106.01.04.150 26
PCM-100.08.01.190 93,94 PCM-105.01.04.230 26
PCM-100.08.01.604 94 PCM-105.01.04.602 26
PCM-100.19.00.802 114 PCM-106.01.04.802 26
PCM-100.25.10.049 137 PCM-106.01.04.901 26
PCM-100.84.00.000 58,67 PCM-106.01.04.901-01 26
PCM-100.84.00.005 67 PCM-105.01.05.000A 14
PCM-100.84.00.009 67 PCM-106.01.05.010A 25
PCM-100.84.00.010A 67 PCM-106.01.05.080 25
PCM-100.84.00.080 67 PCM-106.01.05.090A 25
PCM-100.84.00.120 67 PCM-106.01.05.100A 25
PCM-100.84.00.150 67 PCM-106.01.06.000 14
PCM-100.84.00.607 67 PCM-106.01.06.001 27
PCM-106.01.00.300 58,59 PCM-106.01.06.002 28
PCM-106.01.01.003A 31,63 PCM-106.01.06.004 29
PCM-106.01.01.025 15,19 PCM-106.01.06.005 29
PCM-106.01.01.100 14 PCM-106.01.06.010A 27
PCM-106.01.01.110 14 PCM-105.01.06.010A-01 27
PCM-106.01.01.130 18 PCM-106.01.06.020A 27
PCM-106.01.01.140 19 PCM-105.01.06.030 27
PCM-106.01.01.200A 76 PCM-106.01.06.040 27
PCM-106.01.01.201 31 PCM-105.01.06.050 28
PCM-106.01.01.202 31 PCM-105.01.06.060 28
PCM-106.01.01.203 31 PCM-106.01.06.070 27
PCM-106.01.01.220A 14,31 PCM-105.01.06.080 27
PCM-106.01.01.230 31 PCM-106.01.06.101 27
PCM-106.01.01.240 31 PCM-106.01.06.150 27
PCM-106.01.01.250 31 PCM-106.01.06.160 28
PCM-105.01.01.300 31 PCM-106.01.06.170 27
PCM-105.01.01.404 29 PCM-106.01.06.180 28
PCM-106.01.01.411 15,19 PCM-105.01.06.2206 28
PCM-106.01.01.601 31 |PCM-10B.01.06.250 28
|PCM-106.01.01.802 18,19 |PCM-106.01.06.260 28
|PCM-106.01.01.804 19 |PCM-106.01.06.280 28
|PCM-106.01.02.000A 14,20 |PCM-106.01.06.330 27,28
|PCM-106.01.03.000A 14 |PCM-106.01.06.408A 27
|PCM-10B.01.03.0505 21 |PCM-10B.01.06.410 27,28

329




HomMmep pucyHka

Homep pucyHka

0O603HauyeHue O603HaueHune
. . Number of - - Number of
Designation - Designation .
figure figure

PCM-106.01.06.410-01 28 PCM-106.01.33.100 56
PCM-106.01.06.414 27 PCM-106.01.38.010 62
PCM-105.01.06.434A 27 PCM-106.01.38.170 63
PCM-106.01.06.603 28 PCM-106.01.38.370A 62,63
PCM-106.01.06.605 28 PCM-106.01.38.380A 62,63
PCM-106.01.06.611 28 PCM-106.01.38.607A 63
PCM-106.01.06.615 27,28 PCM-105.01.38.608A 63
PCM-106.01.06.621 27 PCM-106.01.41.000A 59,71,79
PCM-106.01.06.901 28 PCM-106.01.44.002 109
PCM-106.01.06.901-01 28 PCM-106.01.44.250 109
PCM-106.01.08.001 29 PCM-106.01.44.435 109
PCM-106.01.08.001-01 66 PCM-106.01.47.009 112
PCM-106.01.08.001-02 66 PCM-106.01.47.160 112
PCM-106.01.08.421 29 PCM-106.01.47.402 112,113
PCM-106.01.09.000B 14 PCM-106.01.47.428 112
PCM-106.01.09.0306 24 PCM-106.01.50.460 117
PCM-106.01.09.102B 24 PCM-1065.01.55.000A 115,116
PCM-106.01.09.1036 24 PCM-106.01.55.020A 115
PCM-106.01.09.201 24 PCM-106.01.55.180 115
PCM-106.01.09.401 24 PCM-106.01.55.210A 115
PCM-106.01.09.602A 24 PCM-106.01.55.601 116
PCM-106.01.09.614 24 PCM-106.02.02.280 44
PCM-106.01.09.615 24 PCM-106.02.03.601 40
PCM-106.01.15.008 54 PCM-106.04.11.100-01 88
PCM-106.01.15.050 46 PCM-106.04.13.021 84
PCM-106.01.15.380 46 PCM-106.04.13.432 83
PCM-106.01.15.411 46 PCM-10B.04.13.449 83
PCM-106.01.15.450 54 PCM-106.04.13.505 83
PCM-106.01.15.639 54 PCM-106.04.13.819 84
PCM-106.01.16.000 48 PCM-106.04.14.000 82,85
PCM-106.01.17.000A 47,49 PCM-106.04.15.010 87
PCM-106.01.19.000A 48 PCM-106.04.15.020 87
PCM-106.01.19.403A 52 PCM-106.04.15.050 87
PCM-106.01.21.220 55 PCM-106.04.15.060 87
PCM-106.01.21.270 46,54 PCM-106.04.15.120 87
PCM-106.01.21.608 54 PCM-106.04.15.120-01 87
PCM-106.01.30.040 61,64 PCM-106.04.15.413 87
PCM-106.01.30.1206 61,71 PCM-106.04.15.457A 87
PCM-106.01.30.1306 71 PCM-106.04.15.602 87
PCM-106.01.30.150A 71 PCM-106.04.19.030 136
PCM-106.01.30.170 61 PCM-106.04.19.250 136
PCM-106.01.30.230 64 PCM-106.04.20.000A 80
PCM-106.01.30.290 58 PCM-106.04.23.0006 134
PCM-106.01.30.310 58 PCM-106.04.25.000 82
PCM-106.01.30.400 58 PCM-106.04.30.000 82
PCM-106.01.30.408 64 |PCM-106.04.30.030 90
[PCM-10B.01.30.409A 58,59 JPCM-106.04.30.060 90
|PCM-106.01.30.560 61,79 |PCM-106.04.31.010 90
|PCM-106.01.30.605 61 |PCM-106.04.35.000A 82,88
[PCM-106.01.30.608A 71 |PCM-106.04.35.050A 88
|PCM-106.01.30.804A 58 |PCM-106.04.35.060 88
|PCM-106.01.30.8606 68 |PCM-106.04.35.080 88
|PCM-106.01.31.0005 60 |PCM-106.04.35.090A 88
[PCM-106.01.32.000B 58 |PCM-106.04.35.6056 88
|PCM-106.01.33.0106 56 |PCM-106.04.35.606A 88
[PCM-106.01.33.090 57 |PCM-106.04.35.607 88

330




HomMmep pucyHka

Homep pucyHka

O603HaueHune O603HaueHune
. - Number of - - Number of
Designation . Designation .
figure figure
PCM-106.04.39.000/] 82 PCM-106.05.83.600 93
PCM-106.04.39.020 136 PCM-106.05.83.601 98
PCM-106.04.39.060 136 PCM-106.05.83.608 98
PCM-106.04.52.000 82 PCM-106.05.83.609 98
PCM-106.04.53.000 82 PCM-106.05.83.615 97
PCM-106.04.57.000 82 PCM-106.05.83.616 94,97
PCM-106.04.58.000 82 PCM-106.05.83.617 94,96
PCM-106.04.61.000 82 PCM-106.05.83.618 97
PCM-106.04.83.440 98 PCM-106.05.83.622 96
PCM-106.05.09.611 103 PCM-106.05.83.623 97
PCM-106.05.13.418A 106 PCM-106.05.83.632 97
PCM-106.05.13.429B 106 PCM-106.05.83.633 96
PCM-106.05.83.000 93 PCM-106.05.83.637 98
PCM-106.05.83.007 95 PCM-106.05.83.642 96
PCM-106.05.83.010 93 PCM-106.05.83.647 96
PCM-106.05.83.021 95,99 PCM-106.05.83.648 96
PCM-106.05.83.070 94 PCM-106.05.83.653 105
PCM-106.05.83.106 95 PCM-106.05.83.654 106
PCM-106.05.83.108 98 PCM-106.05.83.655 106
PCM-106.05.83.109 98 PCM-106.05.83.670 94
PCM-106.05.83.111 97 PCM-106.05.83.700 93
PCM-106.05.83.150 96 PCM-106.05.83.848 95,99
PCM-106.05.83.160 99 PCM-106.05.83.849 95,99
PCM-105.05.83.180 95,99,107 PCM-105.05.83.852 95,99
PCM-106.05.83.190 95 PCM-106.06.00.400 95
PCM-105.05.83.200 93,94,99,107 PCM-106.06.07.460 105
PCM-106.05.83.201 96 PCM-106.06.13.040 106
PCM-106.05.83.202 96 PCM-105.06.13.406 106
PCM-106.05.83.220 97 PCM-106.09.04.001 33,40
PCM-106.05.83.270 96 PCM-106.09.04.010 33,40
PCM-106.05.83.330 105 PCM-106.09.04.030 40
PCM-105.05.83.340 105 PCM-105.09.04.060 40
PCM-106.05.83.350 105 PCM-106.09.18.060 138
PCM-105.05.83.370 105 PCM-105.09.18.070 138
PCM-106.05.83.380 105 PCM-106.09.18.080 138
PCM-105.05.83.390 105 PCM-106.09.19.090 138
PCM-106.05.83.400 93 PCM-106.09.26.010 96
PCM-106.05.83.410 96 PCM-106.09.29.060 109
PCM-106.05.83.414 96 PCM-106.09.31.000 138
PCM-106.05.83.420 97 PCM-106.09.31.130 138
PCM-106.05.83.428 96 PCM-106.09.31.270 138
PCM-106.05.83.432 97 PCM-105.09.31.290 138
PCM-106.05.83.440 96 PCM-106.09.31.700 138
PCM-106.05.83.444 96 PCM-105.09.31.790 138
PCM-105.05.83.460 105 PCM-106.09.32.050 32,138
PCM-106.05.83.470 105 |PCM-106.09.32.090 138
|PCM-10B.05.83.488 94 JPCM-106.09.32.250 138
|PCM-106.05.83.490 106 |PCM-106.09.32.260 33,40
|PCM-106.05.83.496 95 |PCM-106.09.35.010 103
|PCM-106.05.83.520 97 |PCM-106.09.35.020 138
|PCM-106.05.83.540 106 |PCM-106.09.35.030A 138
|PCM-106.05.83.550 106 |PCM-106.09.35.050 138
|PCM-106.05.83.559 106 |PCM-106.09.59.010 114
|PCM-10B.05.83.559-01 106 |PCM-106.09.59.030 138
|PCM-106.05.83.560 106 |PCM-106.09.59.050 138
[PCM-10B.05.83.565 106 |PCM-10B.09.59.290 138

331




HomMmep pucyHka

Homep pucyHka

O603HaueHune O603HaueHune
. - Number of - - Number of
Designation . Designation .
figure figure
PCM-106.09.59.350 138 PCM-106.09.69.430-01 138
PCM-106.09.59.470 111 PCM-106.09.69.430-02 138
PCM-106.09.59.611 138 PCM-106.09.69.500 138
PCM-106.09.59.790 138 PCM-106.09.69.510 138
PCM-106.09.59.900 111 PCM-106.09.69.520 138
PCM-106.09.61.120 138 PCM-106.09.69.560 138
PCM-106.09.61.130 138 PCM-106.09.69.570 138
PCM-106.09.61.140 138 PCM-106.09.69.580 138
PCM-106.09.61.150 138 PCM-106.09.69.580-01 138
PCM-106.09.61.160A 138 PCM-106.09.69.6185 138
PCM-106.09.61.180 138 PCM-106.09.69.6195 138
PCM-106.09.61.190A 138 PCM-106.09.69.6216 138
PCM-106.09.61.200A 138 PCM-106.09.69.622B 43,138
PCM-106.09.61.210A 138 PCM-106.09.69.622B-01 138
PCM-106.09.61.240A 138 PCM-106.09.69.622B-02 138
PCM-106.09.61.250 138 PCM-106.09.69.622B-03 138
PCM-106.09.61.260 138 PCM-106.09.69.622B-04 138
PCM-106.09.61.310 138 PCM-106.09.69.644A 138
PCM-106.09.61.320 138 PCM-106.09.69.645A 138
PCM-106.09.61.340 138 PCM-106.09.69.645A-01 138
PCM-106.09.61.6185 138 PCM-106.09.69.670 138
PCM-106.09.61.6195 138 PCM-105.09.69.690 138
PCM-106.09.61.645A 138 PCM-106.09.69.710 138
PCM-106.09.61.652A-01 138 PCM-105.09.69.720 138
PCM-106.09.61.653A-01 40,138 PCM-106.09.69.730 138
PCM-106.09.61.654A 138 PCM-106.09.69.740 138
PCM-106.09.61.655A 138 PCM-106.09.69.780 138
PCM-106.09.61.657B 138 PCM-106.09.69.810 138
PCM-106.09.61.820A 138 PCM-106.09.72.010 83
PCM-106.09.62.001 138 PCM-106.09.72.020 83
PCM-106.09.62.010 138 PCM-106.09.72.040 138
PCM-106.09.62.010-01 138 PCM-106.09.72.6026 32,138
PCM-106.09.62.180 32,40,138 PCM-106.09.73.010 138
PCM-106.09.62.602A 32,138 PCM-106.09.73.801 138
PCM-106.09.65.1306 138 PCM-106.09.73.802 138
PCM-106.09.65.190 33 PCM-106.09.78.090 138
PCM-106.09.65.240 138 PCM-106.09.78.100 138
PCM-106.09.65.280 138 PCM-106.09.78.6015 138
PCM-106.09.65.320A 138 PCM-106.10.10.660 87
PCM-106.09.65.330 138 PCM-106.10.10.940 137
PCM-106.09.65.340 138 PCM-106.10.10.980A 137
PCM-106.09.65.340-01 138 PCM-106.10.21.030" 136
PCM-106.09.65.370A 138 PCM-106.10.40.040 137
PCM-106.09.65.607A 138 PCM-106.10.40.100A 137
PCM-106.09.66.010A 138 PCM-106.10.70.010 109
PCM-106.09.66.040 138 PCM-106.12.00.000 127
PCM-106.09.66.050 138 PCM-106.12.00.370 56
PCM-106.09.66.060 138 PCM-106.12.00.380 77
PCM-106.09.66.090 138 JPCM-106.12.01.000 77,127
|PCM-106.09.66.100 138 |PCM-106.12.08.130 77,78
|PCM-106.09.66.806 138 |PCM-106.12.11.000A 127
[PCM-106.09.69.300 138 |PCM-10B.12.12.000 127
|PCM-106.09.69.320 138 |PCM-106.12.13.000 127
[PCM-106.09.69.330 138 |PCM-106B.14.50.330 15
|PCM-106.09.69.340 138 |PCM-106.14.50.330-01 15
[PCM-10B.09.69.430 138 |PCM-10B.14.50.340 15

332




HomMmep pucyHka

Homep pucyHka

O603HaueHune O603HaueHune
. . Number of . . Number of
Designation . Designation .
figure figure
PCM-106.14.50.340-01 15 PCM 6201297 132,133
PCM-106.14.50.350 14,15 PCM 6201325 132
PCM-106.14.50.432A-01 15 PCM 6201326 133
PCM-106.14.50.614 15 PCM 6201327 132
PCM-106.14.60.010 120 PCM 6201328 132
PCM-106.14.60.120 120 PCM-8.01.21.401 55
PCM-106.14.60.130 120 PCM-800.01.21.020 85
PCM-106.14.60.170A 120,126 PCM-800.01.21.601 85
PCM-106.14.60.180A 126 ®H12.014 75
PCM-106.14.60.210 122
PCM-106.14.60.250 120
PCM-106.14.60.260 120
PCM-106.14.60.320 120
PCM-10b6.14.60.330 121
PCM-1056.14.60.350 122
PCM-10b.14.60.360 58
PCM-106.14.60.402A 60
PCM-10b.14.60.806 122
PCM-106.14.61.000 120,122
PCM-10b.14.61.010A 122
PCM-106.14.61.090 122
PCM-106.14.62.000 120,123
PCM-106.14.62.010A 123
PCM-106.14.62.020 123
PCM-106.14.62.060 123
PCM-106.14.62.180 123
PCM-106.14.62.403 124
PCM-106.45.02.100 109
PCM-106.45.02.110 109
PCM-141.14.00.002A 126
PCM-141.14.00.320 120,122
PCM-141.14.00.330 125
PCM-141.14.00.340 125
PCM-141.14.00.350 125
PCM-141.14.00.390 120
PCM-141.14.01.140 122
PCM-141.14.01.419A 122
PCM-141.14.02.030 123,124
PCM-141.14.02.040 124
PCM-141.14.02.403 124
PCM-141.14.02.403-01 124
PCM-141.14.02.404A 124
PCM-5.05.05.619 95
PCM-5.05.05.869 95
PCM 6201017 132
PCM 6201197 133
PCM 6201246 133
PCM 6201249 133
PCM 6201251 132
PCM 6201254 132
PCM 6201260 132
PCM 6201264 132
PCM 6201269 133
PCM 6201272 133
PCM 6201273 133
PCM 6201275 133

333




Ans 3aMeToK

For notes

334



Kom6aiH 3epHOYy60pOUHbIi
camoxoaHbiit PCM-10B «1oH-1500B6>

Kartanor peraneit u c60pouHbIX eAUHUL

PaspaboTka: TEXHUYECKUIA LIeHTP
KoHcTpykTOpCKOE 610p0 KOMMOHOBKM,
Au3aiHa u NpMBOAOB

000 «Kom6aiHoBbIN 3aBOA
«PocTrcenbMmaiu>»

EdumoB AHapen Buktoposuu

KapskuHa OkcaHa AnekcaHapoBHa

KoMnbloTepHasa BepcCTKa:

Momort Cepreit Hukonaesunu
MomoT AnekcaHap Hukonaesuy

MuwmH Anexkcen EBreHbeBuY

CornacoBaHne UCXOAHbIX MaTePUasrioB:

BacuneHko Butanuii CepreeBnu

Self-propelled grain harvester

“RSM-10B” Don-1500B

Parts and assembly units catalogue

Working out: Technical center

Design office of assembly, design

and gears

“Harvester building plant
“Rostselmash” LLC
Efimov Andrey

Karjakina Oxana

Computer:

Momot Sergey
Momot Alexandr

Mishin Alexey

Coordinator of original materials:

Vasilenko Vitaliy

TL 000 «K3 «Pocrcenbmaw» 344029,

r.PocroB-Ha-[l10Hy,

yn. MeH>XMHCKOro, 2

2006

335



	109 (95): 
	110(95): 


